Maintenance Library

== = Processing Unit

Parts Catalog

$124-0129-2

0000000000000 0000p900000 0



Maintenance Library

== E=F == Processing Unit

Parts Catalog

$124-0129-2



PREFACE

This Parts Catalog (PC) contains listings and
illustrations of all replaceable assemblies, sub-
assemblies and detail parts released on or before
August 30, 1974.

Third Eddition (October 1975)

This is a reprint of $124-0129-1 incorporating the changes released in
Technical Newsletter SN24-0701, dated August 30, 1974.

Changes that affect this catalog are made periodically; any such changes
will be reported in subsequent revisions or Technical Newsletters.

Requests for copies of IBM publications should be made to your IBM
representative or to the IBM branch office serving your locality.

This manual has been prepared by the IBM System Products Division,
Product Publications, Dept. K10, P.O. Box 6, Endicott, N.Y. 13760.

A form is provided at the back of this publication for reader’s comments.

If the form has been removed, comments may be sent to the above address.
Comments become the property of IBM.

© Copyright International Business Machines Corporation 1971, 1973



HOW TO USE A PARTS CATALOG . ...

VISUAL INDEXES .....,........

FiQre
COVERS AND TABLE ASSEMBLY

1 Covers and Frame Assembly

(2sheets) . v v v v vt v e v

2 Front End Table Assembly. . . .

CONSOLE ASSEMBLIES

3 Console File Assembly ... ..

4 Reader Assembly-0ld Style

(2sheets) . .............
5 Reader Assembly-New Style . .
6 Access Assembly-0ld Style . . .
7 Access Assembly-New Style . .

8 Gate Assembly-0Old Style. . ..

9 Backplate Assembly-New

SEYle + vt eei e

CENTRAL PROCESSING UNIT
ASSEMBLIES

10 CPU Final Assembly-Stage 1

(3sheets) . .. .....v.....

11 CPU Final Assembly-Stage 2

(3sheets) . .. .ovv v v v iv..

12 Console Assembly (2 sheets) . .

13 Main Switch Control Panel

Assembly . .............

14 Circuit Protector Panel

Assembly-Stage 1 ........

15 Circuit Protector Panel

Assembly-Stage 2 . .......

16 Mixer Board Assembly-

Stagel ...............

Figure
17

18

19
20

21

22
23
24
24A
%
26
27

28

29
30

31

CONTENTS

Page
Mixer Board Assembly-
Stage 2. . ... h i e 57
A Gate Assembly-Stage 1
(2sheets) v v v v v vt vt e e e 58

A Gate Assembly-Stage 2 .... 63
B Gate Assembly-Stage 1 .... 67

B Gate Assembly-Stage 2
(2sheetsS) . v v v v v vt v e ee 70

Cooling Unit Assembly-Stage 1. 75
Cooling Unit Assembly ...... 76
Cooling Unit Assembly-Stage 2. 77
Cooling Unit Assembly-Stage 1. T8A

Regulator Assembly-Stage 1 .. 79

Multi-Voltage Assembly .. ... 81
Module Assembly.......... 83
Phase Control Regulator

Assembly . ... ... ... 85
Control Assembly. ......... 88
Dual OCR Assembly-Stage 2. .. 90

Control Section Assembly-
Stage 2. . . ... i i e 93

POWER FRAME ASSEMBLIES

32

33

34

Power Frame Final Assembly-
(2 sheets) Models FED, GE,
GFD, H, HG, I ........... 95

Power Frame Final Assémbly-
(2 sheets) Models H2, HG2, 12,
IH2, J2, JI2, K2.......... 102

Basic Power Frame Assembly-
(2 sheets) Models H2, HG2, 12,

IH2, J2, JI2, K2.......... 108



CONTENTS

Figre.

Page Figure Page
POWER FRAME ASSEMBLIES (Cont'd) 52 Primary Power Box Door
\ Assembly . .. ... 152
35 File Assembly. ........... 114
: 53 Relay Plate Assembly ...... 154
36 Motor Generator Assembly
(2 sheets) . . ..... e 115 54 Phase Control Regulator
Assembly NOTE 4 ......... 157
37 Motor Generator Regulator
Assembly . . .....0 o000 u 119 55 Control Section Assembly
NOTE 4 .......cveeeunn 160
38 Motor Generator Frame
Assembly . ... ... 000 121 56 Module Assembly NOTE 4. ... 162
39 CP Panel Assembly NOTE 4 .. 123 57 Power Supply Assembly- 3V at
20ANOTE 3 ... v vt e e nennn 164
40 Sequencing Panel Assembly
NOTE 3 ... ..ot 124 58 Power Pac Assembly- 6V at
16ANOTE 3 . ... vvenan 166
41 Sequencing Panel Assembly
NOTE 4 ... ... eennas 126 59 Power Pac Assembly- 36V at
2ANOTE 3........0000 168
42  AC/DC Panel Assembly
NOTE 4 ........c000vvune 128 60 Module Assembly NOTE 3.... 170
43  Gate Assembly- 3 X 4 61 AC/DC Module Assembly
(2sheets)y NOTE4 ......... 130 NOTE3 ......ccvceeunn. 171
44 ISC Gate Assembly NOTE 4, .. 134 62 Emergency Power-Off Control
Assembly . ... ... 173
45 CE Panel Assembly NOTE 4 .. 137
: CPU AND POWER FRAME COMMON
46 Power Module Assembly ASSEMBLIES
NOTE3 .......... cee e 139
63 Cooling Unit Assembly
47 Regulator Box Assembly NOTES1, 2,4 ........... 175
NOTE 4 .......c0tvvvunn 141
64 Cooling Unit Assembly
48 Blower Assembly NOTE 4 143 NOTES1, 2,3 ........... 176
50 Regulator Fan Assembly 65 Cooling Unit Assembly
NOTE 3 ........cc0veu... 144 NOTES1, 2,4 ...... 177
51 Primary Power Box Assembly 66 Cooling Unit Assembly
(2sheets) .. ..ov v i 146 NOTES1, 2,3 .....c00c.. 178

ii

NOTE 1 - USED ON CPU STAGE 1
2 - USED ON CPU STAGE 2
3 - USED ON POWER FRAME
MODELS FED, GE, GFD, H, HG, I
4 - USED ON POWER FRAME
MODELS H2, HG2, I2, IH2, J2, JI2, K2




Figure

CPU AND POWER FRAME COMMON

ASSEMBLIES (Cont'd)

66A
66B

67

68

69

70

71

72

NUMERICAL INDEX

Cooling Unit Assembly . . . .

Blower Assembly . . ... ..

AC/DC Module Assembly

NOTES1, 2,4 ........

Power Supply Assembly-

6V at 12A NOTES 1, 2, 4. . .

Add/On Heatsink Assembly

NOTES1, 4 « o v v v v v v

Bias Transformer Assembly

NOTES1, 2, 4 . .......

Power Supply Assembly

NOTES1, 2,4 .. ......

Cables and Component Parts

ALLMODELS. .. ......

NOTE 1 - USED ON CPU STAGE 1

Page

2 - USED ON CPU STAGE 2

3 - USED ON POWER FRAME
MODELS FED, GE, GFD, H, HG, I

4 - USED ON POWER FRAME
MODELS H2, HG2, I2, IH2, J2, JI2, K2

CONTENTS

iii



HOW TO USE THIS ILLUSTRATED PARTS CATALOG (IPC)

PARTI

To find parts quickly, a general understanding of the structure
of this catalog is necessary. The catalog is divided into three
major sections:

e The Visual Index, containing overall views of the machine,
with call-outs pointing to detailed figures.

e The Catalog Section, containing a pictorial breakdown of
assemblies and subassemblies.

o The Numerical Index, which is a numerical 1list of all
parts used in the machine, with cross-references to the
figure on which the part is found.

VISUAL INDEX

The Visual Index, located before the Catalog Section, contains
a reduced illustration of every figure in the Catalog Section,
The reduced illustrations are tied together with flow arrows
to form a natural progression from large assemblies to small
assemblies and possibly subassemblies. In effect, a visual
table of contents is formed by the Visual Index {llustrations,

CATALOG SECTION

The Catalog Section contains the full-sized illustrations
previously noted in the Visual Index. Index numbers on
figures refer to corresponding entries in the Group Assembly
Parts List accompanying each figure. Refer to part II for
explanation of terms used in the Group Assembly Parts List.

NUMERICAL INDEX

The Numerical Index is located after the Catalog Section-and
contains a complete list, in numerical order, of all part
numbers used on the machine. Listed with the part number
is the index and figure number on which the part is illustrat-
ed, The numerical index makes it possible to locate a part
when only the part number is known.

STACKED INDEX NUMBERS

Stacked Index numbers are used

when showing a part and its Plate
attaching hardware. The

sequence of a typical stack is 9 Plate
shown at the right.” The circled : ;";‘:
index number indicates the L3 4 L,w:;u
assembly is broken down within (’! 1 § Nut

the figure.

ILLUSTRATION NOTES
Cross-reference notes are directly on the illustration. The
illustration's next higher assembly reference, normally
lo_cated in the upper left corner of the page will read: '"For
Parts Not Shown See Figure X". If an assembly is referenced
to a lower level figure, the note located next to the index
number will read: '"See Figure X!

DOUBLE LINED DETAIL BOX

The double lined box differentiates between parts shown on
the.basic model and parts related to a level and/or feature
difference, An explanation of the level or feature difference
is given in the double lined box, :

FINDING A PART

The Visual Index is the starting point for locating a part.

The illustrations in the Visual Index are reduced versions of
all illustrations in the Catalog Section; therefore, the illustra-
tions can be used to find the assembly containing the desired
part. Use references to the detailed figure in the Catalog
Section, or to another Visual Index illustration, .to determine
location of part number.

Once the detailed figure in the catalog section is deter-
mined, finding the part on the figure and referring to the
listing for the part number and description is all that is
required in most cases. If the first catalog section figure
referenced shows the assembly containing the required part,
the index number for the assembly will reference a lower-
level figure where the assembly is broken down to its
component parts, If the figure referenced by the Visual
Index contains neither the part nor an assembly containing
the part, it is then necessary to go to the next higher
assembly figure. This figure should then contain the part
or an assembly containing the part; if not, an even higher
level figure must be used. Refer back to the Visual Index
for some other figure that could show the desired part.

Note: Many detailed parts are unavailable, because they are
part of an inseparable assembly (two or more parts welded
or bonded together), or because they are part of an assembly
purchased as a unit. If parts are found on a welded or
bonded assembly, the following note follows the description
of the assembly: ''Assembly components are not replaceable!’
If the part is found on a purchased assembly, and the detail
parts of this assembly do not have IBM part numbers, the
note following the assembly description will read: "Assembly
components are not available!" In either case, you need

to obtain the part number of the assembly, rather than the
detailed part.

EXAMPLE FOR ORDERING PARTS

FAN ASM-P/S ENCLOSURE REF
FOR NEXT HIGHER ASSEMBLY SEE FIGURE 1-18%4
FOR ILLUSTRATION SEE FIGURE 4

b - 5726422

- 1] 334922 . TERMINAL ,RING- 18-22 AWG,¢6 HOLE,INS 2
- 2] 187854 . SHIELD,TERMINAL BLOCK- 2 POS 1
- 3] 210984 . SCREW, RD HD MACH-6-32 X .250 LG ATT PT 1
- 418357050 . FAN ASM-NO CONNECTOR 1
- 5 32042 « SCREW,MACH BIND., HD 10-32 X .375 LG ATT PT 2
- 6|5357066 . « BLADE 1
- 71]5357067 « MOTOR 208Vv/230V 60CY 220V S0CY 1
- 8] 130434 « + SCREW,MACH-SLOTTED HEX HMD 10-32 X ,375 LG. ATT PT 2
-9 56079 + + WASHER,LOCK-EXT T ,19%iD .%10 OO ATT PT 2
- 10 1

$726436 . HEADER-POWER SUPPLY FAN

If the entire fan is required, part number 5726422 should be
ordered (all one dot items will be received). If only the
subassembly is required, part number 5357050 should be

ordered (all two dot items will be received). Each part may
be ordered individually.



HOW TO USE THIS ILLUSTRATED PARTS CATALOG (IPC)

PART 11

®

AR
As Required (AR) in the units per assembly column
denotes that the quantity is used as required.

ATT PT

Attaching Parts: These parts are used to attach a
subassembly to an assembly. The attaching parts are
listed immediately following the part to be attached.

"COMM"

Commercial hardware: When this indication appears in
the part number column, it denotes hardware procurable
from normal commercial sources and not identified by
an IBM part number.

INDENTURE
The relationship of a part to its next higher assembly is
indicated by indentures. For example:

1 2 3 4

Unit

. Assemblies and Detail Parts of Unit

. Attaching Parts for Assemblies & Detail Parts
Subassemblies
Attaching Parts for Subassemblies
Detail Parts for Subassemblies, etc.

Q)3

The entry NR in the part number column denotes the
part is procurable but not recommended for field
replacement, and that the next higher assembly

should be ordered.

NP

The entry NP in the part number column denotes the
assembly is non-procurable and the detail parts should
be ordered separately.

EXAMPLE OF PARTS LIST

®

NO NO.

When this indication appears in the part number column,
it denotes a group of parts for which no assembly part:
number has been assigned, and the detail parts should
be ordered separately.

REF

This entry in the units per assembly column denotes an
assembly which is completely assembled on a preced-
ing illustration. Quantities for such items are found in
its next higher assembly.

SIMILAR ASSEMBLIES

If two assemblies contain a majority of identical parts,
they are broken down on the same list. Common parts
are shown by one index number. Parts peculiar to one
or the other of the assemblies are listed separately and
identified by Usable On Code.

USABLE ON CODE

Part application and interchangeability is indicated by
the usable on code. If this column is blank, the parts
pertain to all equipment(s) covered. Two types of
codes are used. The alphabetic code denotes similar
assemblies and/or features: the numeric code denotes
level. Refer to the beginning of each list for the
explanation of the code(s).

SUFFIX CODE

The suffix code indicates the month (alphabetic) and the
year (numeric) of the engineering change which affected
interchangeability of the part,

LIST AND UNITS| USABLE
INDEX P:RT DESCRIPTION PER ON
NO. 0- 1234 AsM.| cope

DRIVE MOTOR ASSEMBLY

2- cons A USED ON 60 HZ ONLY @ (10)

CODE B USED ON 50 HZ ONLY

Q CODE 1 USED ON ASM PRIOR TO B6 SUFFIX

- 2199376 NP MOTOR ASM,DRIVE-115/220 VOLTS 60 HZ REF 1A
- 2199386 NP MOTOR ASM,DRIVE-220 VOLTS 50 HZ REF 18

FOR NEXT HIGHER ASM SEE FIGURE 1-92

FOR ILLUSTRATION SEE FIGURE 2
-1 J2204176 Q . PULLEY,60 HZ 1 A
- 1 ]2199255 . PULLEY,50 HZ 1 B8
-2 79842 SETSCREW, SPLINE DR CUP PT 8-32 X 3/8 L ATT PT AR
-3 220u116/® MOTOR ASM, 220V AC 60 HZ - 1 A
- 4 [NO NO. MOTOR ASM, 220V AC 50 HZ 1 B
-5 5526 SCREW,MACH BIND HD 8-32 X 0.625 LG ATT PT 4
- 6 (2204082 FERRULE, OUTER 1
- 7 2204033 FERRULE , INNER 1
- 8 |"comm" p MOTOR,1/12 HP-220V 69 HZ 1
- 8 (2199258 MOTOR,DRIVE - 220V 50 HZ 1
- 9 |2193401 NR . PLATE,MOTOR MT-115/220 VOLTS 60 HZ 1 A
- 9 |2199402 NR . PLATE,MOTOR MT-220 VOLTS 50 HZ 1 B8




VISUAL INDEX

COVERS AND FRAME ASSEMBLY
FIGURE 1, SHEET 10F 2
PAGE 1

CONSOLE FILE ASSEMBLY
FIGURE 3
PAGE 11

COVERS AND FRAME ASSEMBLY

FIGURE 1, SHEET 2 OF 2

vi

FRONT END TABLE ASSEMBLY
FIGURE 2
PAGE 8

VISUAL INDEX 1




VISUAL INDEX

FLEXIBLE DISK READER ASSEMBLY
FIGURE 4, SHEET 1 OF 2
PAGE 13

GATE ASSEMBLY
FIGURE 8
PAGE 23

FLEXIBLE DISK READER ASSEMBLY
FIGURE 4, SHEET 2 OF 2
PAGE 15

l OLD STYLE READER ASSEMBLY |

VISUAL INDEX 2

ACCESS ASSEMBLY
FIGURE 6
PAGE 19

vii



VISUAL INDEX

l NEW STYLE READER ASSEMBLY |

Sy {

Gy

\
M,

%

X

ACCESS ASSEMBLY
FIGURE 7
PAGE 21

READER ASSEMBLY
FIGURE 5
PAGE 17

BACKPLATE ASSEMBLY
FIGURE 9
PAGE 24

VISUAL INDEX 3

viii




VISUAL INDEX

1
w i —
[T} M w
g E
Be 2
55 >
Lw i =
an ~ I
zh b1 5
g% B
<@ i =2
22 E
w
Zuwy Mc
zu i ©
[ w 3
S =
299 =
O uwa m» M
Py C
o =
N =
B w
i ©
=

CPU FINAL ASSEMBLY - STAGE 1
FIGURE 10, SHEET 20F 3

PAGE 30

VISUAL INDEX 4

FIGURE 12, SHEET 20F 2

CONSOLE ASSEMBLY
PAGE 47

CPU FINAL ASSEMBLY - STAGE 1

FIGURE 10, SHEET 10F 3

PAGE 26

FIGURE 12, SHEET 1 OF 2

CONSOLE ASSEMBLY
PAGE 44




VISUAL INDEX

DR A @ \
\E\ €& \/
) \ @@\
\ \ \- \@/&@
W\
X\ &
A\ & /
o4
\0&
Q

A
//M

FIGURE 12, SHEET 1OF 2

CONSOLE ASSEMBLY
PAGE 44

\/

/(

W

N /{»\Wr/

CPU FINAL ASSEMBLY -STAGE 2
FIGURE 11, SHEET 1 OF 3

PAGE 36
CPU FINAL ASSEMBLY -STAGE 2

FIGURE 11, SHEET 20OF 3

v/

FIGURE 12, SHEET 2 OF 2

CONSOLE ASSEMBLY
PAGE 47

AN @

CPU FINAL ASSEMBLY - STAGE 2
FIGURE 11, SHEET 30F 3

PAGE 42

VISUAL INDEX 5



VISUAL INDEX

STAGE 1 STAGE 1 L

. f

COOLING UNIT ASSEMBLY - STAGE 1
FIGURE 22
PAGE 75

MIXER BOARD ASSEMBLY - STAGE 1
FIGURE 16
PAGE 55

MAIN SWITCH CONTROL
PANEL ASSEMBLY
FIGURE 13

PAGE 49

VISUAL INDEX 6

xi



VISUAL INDEX 7

= /\
\ v/ a
\ /A =
\ (%] alo
\ / u Sla
\ =14 4 ale g3
\ i 2= gl e
o N K3
/8 2 <l w
L S w
|n\/.\ 7 N/ 9 el WR
< Sle 2
// 56 5|& HH
L 29 S E 3w
W Tk N ah HE gli
Vit @l Jjw
AN =Ex Sy
aa o' w
2e
o
=
<D u
oeQ
<uwa
@
Zl«
=
gz
a8
<| g
_“6
Ns
512
(L =)
z|a
m_F
ol
(S}
- _
w
Q
N
.AMF
» o
.
]
ME
o5
4o
Es
Eew
< oW
ooy
< uw o

VISUAL INDEX

CENTRAL PROCESSING UNIT - STAGE 1

— ‘? -
/ x}‘a T e R
/ \ o )/ \\ \
/ 4 \

-]
o

B GATE ASSEMBLY - STAGE 1

FIGURE 20
PAGE 67

xii




. VISUAL INDEX

Page of 5124-0129-2
Revised June 3,1977
By TNL: SN24-0797

B GATE ASSEMBLY - STAGE 2
FIGURE 21, SHEET 20F 2

" PAGE 73

COOLING UNIT ASSEMBLIES
SEE FIGURES 64, 66 & 66A

B GATE ASSEMBLY - STAGE 2
FIGURE 21, SHEET 10F 2

PAGE 70

CENTRAL PROCESSING UNIT - STAGE 2

COOLING UNIT ASSEMBLIES
SEE FIGURES 65, 66 & 66A

A GATE ASSEMBLY - STAGE 2

FIGURE 19
PAGE 63

VISUAL INDEX '8

MIXER BOARD ASSEMBLY - STAGE 2

FIGURE 17
PAGE 57

xiii



VISUAL INDEX

CIRCUIT PROTECTOR PANEL ASSEMBLY - STAGE 1
FIGURE 14
PAGE 52

AC/DC MODULE ASSEMBLY
FIGURE 67
PAGE 180

xiv

VISUAL INDEX 9

MULTI-VOLTAGE ASSEMBLY
FIGURE 26
PAGE 81

l CENTRAL PROCESSING UNIT - STAGE 1 I

»!



VISUAL INDEX

CENTRAL PROCESSING UNIT - STAGE 2

MULTI-VOLTAGE ASSEMBLY

FIGURE 26
PAGE 81

CIRCUIT PROTECTOR PANEL ASSEMBLY - STAGE 2

FIGURE 15
PAGE 53

POWER SUPPLY ASSEMBLY- 6V AT 12A

FIGURE 68

AC/DC MODULE ASSEMBLY
PAGE 182

FIGURE 67
PAGE 180

VISUAL INDEX 10

Xv



VISUAL INDEX

Page of S124-0129-2
Revised June 3,1977
By TNL: SN24-0797

l CENTRAL PROCESSING UNIT - STAGE 1 I

COOLING UNIT ASSEMBLIES
SEE FIGURES 24, 24A & 63

HEATSINK ASSEMBLY-ADD/ON 60 AMP
FIGURE 69A
PAGE

. o ; .
REGULATOR ASSEMBLY -STAGE 1° POWER SUPPLY ASSEMBLY- 6V AT 124" -

FIGURE 25 . FIGURE 68
PAGE 79 PAGE 182-
| VISUAL INDEX 1% +;

xvi



\' "i’%&

p-r\vAr'

/7

[/

BIAS TRANSFORMER ASSEMBLY
FIGURE 70
PAGE 188

MODULE ASSEMBLY
FIGURE 27
PAGE 83

COOLING UNIT ASSEMBLY
FIGURE 65
PAGE 177

VISUAL INDEX 12

VISUAL INDEX

l CENTRAL PROCESSING UNIT - STAGE 2 |

POWER SUPPLY ASSEMBLY
FIGURE 71
PAGE 187

xvii



VISUAL INDEX

Page of S124-0129-2
Revised June 3,1977
By TNL: SN2u4-0797

COOLING UNIT ASSEMBLIES
SEE FIGURES 23, 24,49 & 63

COOLING UNIT ASSEMBLIES
SEE FIGURES 65, 66 & 66A

DUAL PHASE CR ASSEMBLY
FIGURE 30
PAGE 90

PHASE CONTROL REGULATOR ASSEMBLY
FIGURE 28
PAGE 85

0 05 05 0, 0,0,

CONTROL SECTION ASSEMBLY

FIGURE 31
PAGE 93
.4
CONTROL ASSEMBLY
FIGURE 29
PAGE 88

VISUAL INDEX 13

xviii




PRIMARY POWER BOX ASSEMBLY
FIGURE 51, SHEET 2 OF 2
PAGE 149

POWER FRAME
MODELS FED, GE, GFD, H, HG, |

PRIMARY POWER BOX ASSEMBLY
FIGURE 51, SHEET 10F 2
PAGE 146

POWER FRAME FINAL ASSEMBLY
FIGURE 32, SHEET 1 OF 2
PAGE 95

POWER FRAME FINAL ASSEMBLY
FIGURE 32, SHEET 20F 2
PAGE 99

VISUAL INDEX 14

VISUAL INDEX

xix



VISUAL INDEX

RELAY PLATE ASSEMBLY
FIGURE 53
PAGE 154

POWER FRAME
MODELS FED, GE, GFD, H, HG, |

VISUAL INDEX 15

PRIMARY POWER BOX DOOR ASSEMBLY

FIGURE 52
PAGE 152

EMERGENCY POWER-OFF CONTROL
ASSEMBLY

FIGURE 62

PAGE 173

POWER MODULE ASSEMBLY
FIGURE 46
PAGE 139




VISUAL INDEX

POWER SUPPLY ASSEMBLY- 3V AT 20A

FIGURE 57

PAGE 164
MODELS FED, GE, GFD, H, HG, |

POWER FRAME

M COOLING UNIT ASSEMBLIES
SEE FIGURES 50, 64, 66 & 66A

xxi

VISUAL INDEX 16

Db
I

POWER PAC ASSEMBLY- 6V AT 16A

FIGURE 58
PAGE 166

POWER PAC ASSEMBLY- 36V AT 2A

FIGURE 59
PAGE 168




VISUAL INDEX

POWER FRAME
MODELS FED, GE, GFD, H, HG, |

MODULE ASSEMBLY, AC/DC
FIGURE 61
PAGE 171

VISUAL INDEX 17

SEQUENCING PANEL ASSEMBLY
FIGURE 40
PAGE 124

MODULE ASSEMBLY
FIGURE 60
PAGE 170




VISUAL INDEX

MOTOR GENERATOR FRAME ASSEMBLY

MOTOR GENERATOR ASSEMBLY
FIGURE 36, SHEET 10F 2

PAGE 115

DETAIL QJWTC 2ND SOURCE

DETAIL @) DOMESTIC 2ND SOURCE

MOTOR GENERATOR ASSEMBLY
FIGURE 36, SHEET 20F 2

PAGE 117

MODELS FED, GE; GFD, H, HG, |

POWER FRAME

-}
.
%u
Sw
o
£33
Ea
e«
[<]
=
<
o
]
(<]
]
[
«
o
=
<
o«
ui
B>
oano
e QW
o=c
wow
mwcm
Edia

VISUAL INDEX 18

xxiii



VISUAL INDEX

POWER FRAME FINAL ASSEMBLY

FIGURE 33, SHEET 10F 2

PAGE 102

POWER FRAME FINAL ASSEMBLY
FIGURE 33, SHEET 20F 2

PAGE 105

COOLING UNIT ASM
SEE FIGURE 65, 66, 66A ;

MODELS H2, HGZ, 12, 1H2, J2, J12, K2

POWER FRAME

CE PANEL ASSEMBLY

FIGURE 45
PAGE 137

VISUAL INDEX 19

ISC GATE ASSEMBLY

FIGURE 44
PAGE 134

xxiv



VISUAL INDEX

FILE ASSEMBLY
FIGURE 35
PAGE 114

ACCESS ASSEMBLY

FIGURE 7
PAGE 21

MODELS H2, HG2, 12, IH2, J2, JI2, K2

POWER FRAME

BACKPLATE ASSEMBLY

FIGURE 9
PAGE 24

READER ASSEMBLY

VISUAL INDEX 20

XXV



VISUAL INDEX

BASIC POWER FRAME ASSEMBLY

FIGURE 34, SHEET 2 OF 2

PAGE 111

BASIC POWER FRAME ASSEMBLY

FIGURE 34, SHEET 1 0OF 2

PAGE 108

POWER FRAME

MODELS H2, HG2, 12, IH2, J2, JI2, K2

COOLING UNIT ASSEMBLIES

SEE FIGURES 24 & 63 °

CONTROL SECTION ASSEMBLY

FIGURE 55
PAGE 160

PHASE CONTROL REGULATOR ASSEMBLY

. FIGURE 54
PAGE 157

VISUAL INDEX 21

xxvi



VISUAL INDEX

POWER FRAME
MODELS H2, HG2, 12, IH2, J2, JI2, K2

MODULE ASSEMBLY
FIGURE 56
PAGE 162

/

\
N
%

o
\Q\
CP PANEL ASSEMBLY

FIGURE 39
PAGE 123

COOLING UNIT ASSEMBLIES
SEE FIGURES 24 & 63

AC/DC PANEL ASSEMBLY
FIGURE 42
PAGE 128

VISUAL INDEX 22 -

xxvii



P -

VAW

A

FIGURE 43, SHEET 10F 2

GATE ASSEMBLY-3X 4
PAGE 130

/&V,i

S W W

MODELS H2, HG2, 12, 1H2, J2, JI12, K2

POWER FRAME

AC/DC MODULE ASSEMBLY

FIGURE 67
PAGE 179

VISUAL INDEX

COOLING UNIT ASSEMBLIES
SEE FIGURES 65, 66, & 66A

OETAL @

P VA
W -

FIGURE 43, SHEET 20F 2
VISUAL INDEX 23

"GATE ASSEMBLY-3 X 4
PAGE 132

xxviii



SEQUENCING PANEL ASSEMBLY

FIGURE 41
PAGE 126

RELAY PLATE ASSEMBLY

FIGURE 53
PAGE 154

PRIMARY POWER BOX ASSEMBLY

FIGURE 51, SHEET 20F 2

PAGE 149

PRIMARY POWER BOX ASSEMBLY

FIGURE 51, SHEET 1 OF 2

PAGE 146

MODELS H2, HG2, 12, 1H2, J2, JI12, K2

POWER FRAME

PRIMARY POWER BOX DOOR ASSEMBLY

FIGURE 52
PAGE 152

VISUAL INDEX 24



COOLING UNIT ASSEMBLIES
SEE FIGURES 65 & 66A

BLOWER ASSEMBLY
FIGURE 66B

BLOWER ASSEMBLY
FIGURE 48
PAGE 143

PAGE 179A

BIAS TRANSFORMER ASSEMBLY
FIGURE 70
PAGE 186

PHASE CONTROL RE.GULATO_R" ASSEMBLY_
FIGURE 54
PAGE 157 -

EMERGENCY POWER-OFF CONTROL
ASSEMBLY

FIGURE 62

PAGE 173

CONTROL SECTION ASSEMBLY
FIGURE 565
PAGE 160

VISUAL INDEX 25




VISUAL INDEX

Page of S124-0129-2
Revised June 3,1977
By TNL: SN24-0797

POWER FRAME
MODELS H2, HG2, 12, IH2, J2, JI2, K2

POWER SUPPLY ASSEMBLY- 6V AT 12A
FIGURE 68
PAGE 182

REGULATOR AND BOX ASSEMBLY
FIGURE 47
PAGE 141

POWER SUPPLY ASSEMBLY ADD-ON HEATSINK ASSEMBLY- 20A
FIGURE 71 FIGURE 69

PAGE 187 PAGE 184A

VISUAL INDEX 26

xxxi






VIEW@ WORLD TRADE VIEW @ DOMESTIC

50
IO

47T 70 5p 50C 53

DETAILD

FIGURE 1. COVERS AND FRAME ASSEMBLY. SHEET 1 OF 2. INDEX NOS. 1-75A. SEE LIST 1.

3145 PC



LIST AND PART UNITS|USABLE
INDEX NUMBER DESCRIPTION PER | ON
NUMBER 1234 ASM.| CODE
1 - 1993106 NP COVERS AND FRAME ASH

FOR ILLUSTRATION SEE FIGURE 1
- 1 [1994474 < NANEPLATE,ENGLISH 3
- 1 (2637224 « NABRPLATE,GERMAN 1
- 1 [2637225 « NAMEPLATE,FRENCH 1
- 1X | 855285 . LABEL- NMADE IN USA 1
- 2 [5480541 « GRID,FRAME TOP 1
- 4 |sus0542 . GRID,FRANE TOP 1
= 5 5373180 . COVER,TOP 2
- 6 [2573225 . COVER,TOP PRAME 1
USED WITHOUT SCF
=6 26141 - GRID 1
USED WITH SCF
- 7 [2539327 . LABEL AR
= 8 [2566180 . PINGER, STOCK 13
- 9 [1993047 . STOP,LIMITING-DOOR 12
- 10 | 597014 . SCREW,SHOULDER- 10-32 THD ATT PT 12
= 10A [2637206 . ARN,STAY 1
- 10B | 597014 « SCREW,SHOULDER- 10-32 THD ATT PT 1
- 11 [|5496556 . COVER ASH-BLUE 1
- 11 [5496557 « COVER ASM~GRAY 1
- 11 [5496558 . COVER ASM-RED 1
- 11 [5496559 . COVER ASM-YELLOW 1
- 11 [5499785 . COVER ASH-WHITE 1
USED ON DOMESTIC MODELS
- 11 5489104 . COVER ASM-BLUE 1
=11 5489105 . COVER ASM-GRAY 1
- 11 [5489106 « COVER ASM-RED 1
- 115489107 . COVER ASM-YELLOW 1
- 11 [5899793 « COVER ASM-WHITE 1
USED ON WORLD TRADE MODELS
- 12 5499762 e o GUIDE,LATCH 2
- 13 | 34512 e .« .SCREW,MACH BD HD- 8-32 X 0.375 LG ATT PT 6
- 14 2564580 e -« PLATE,GUIDE HTG 3
- 15 |5496554 « o LATCH COVER BOLT 2
- 16 34512 « « SCREW,MACH BD HD- 8-32 X 0.375 LG ATT PT 4
- 17 22478 e « WASHER,PL- 0.170 'ID X 0.375 OD ATT PT 4
- 18 |5480637 « _« ARM,LATCH-UPPER 1
- 19 32082 . . SCREW,MACH BD HD- 10-32 X 0.375 LG ATT PT 1
- 20 [5500183 « + BUSHING- .195 ID 1
- 21 |5480636 . « ABN,LATCH-LOWER 1
- 22 32042 « « SCREW,NACH BD HD- 10-32 X 0.375 LG ATT PT 1
- 23 (5500183 « « BUSHING- .395 ID 1
- 24 [5500189 « o PIVOT 1
- 25 32042 . . SCREW,MACH BD HD- 10-32 X 0.375 LG ATT PT 2
- 26 (5500184 « « SPACER 1
- 27 [5500183 . . BUSHING- .195 ID 2
- 28 |5496560 « « LATCH,CRANK 1
- 29 [1144248 « « BETAINER,SELF-LOCKING ATT PT 1
- 30 [2564571 . « BUSHING,COVER HANDLE 2
- 31 [2564602 . . HANDLE ASM-BLUE 1
- 31 (2564603 e o HANDLE ASM-GRAY 1
- 31 [2564604 . o HANDLE ASM-RED 1
- 31 [2564605 . o HANDLE ASM-YELLOW 1
- 31 [5499786 « « HANDLE ASH-WHITE 1
USED ON DOMESTIC MODELS
- 32 [2561283 . « SPRING (DOMESTIC) 1
- 33 58207 « o SCREW,MACH BD HD- 8-32 X 0.250 LG ATT PT 2
- 34 60646 . o LOCKWASHER,INT TEETH- 0.196 ID X 0.340 OD ATT PT 2
- 35 [ 257188 « « NOUT,PLAIN HEX 8-32 X 11/32 PL 1 ATT PT 2
- 36 [2579980 « « BUMPER (DOMESTIC) 1
- 37 5480701 + o HANDLE ASM-BLUE 1
=37 [5480702 « « HANDLE ASM-GRAY 1
- 37 (5480703 . « HANDLE ASM-RED 1
- 37 [5480704 . . HANDLE ASM-YELLOW 1
- 37 [5899794 . . HANDLE ASM-WHITE 1
USED ON WORLD TRADE MODELS
- 38 [2542952 « o BRACKET (WT) 1
- 39 55726 « .« SCREW,MACH BD HD- 6-32 X 0.188 LG ATT PT 1
- 40 56722 e « LOCKWASHER,EXT TEETH- 0.150 ID X 0.320 OD ATT PT 1
- 41 | 257986 « .« WASHER,FL- 0.156 ID X 0.312 OD ATT PT 1
- 42 [2582950 « « SPRING(WT) 1
- 43 |5480687 « o« BANDLE,LEFT 1
- 44 5489123 « « COVER-BLUE 1
- 44 (5489124 « » COVER-GRAY 1
- 44 5489125 « « COVER-RED 1
- 44 5489126 . « COVER-YELLOW 1
- 44 5499801 « - COVER-NHITE 1
- 45 5480610 . COVER ASHM-BLUE 2




LIST AND PART UNITS|{USABLE
INDEX NUMBER DESCRIPTION PER ON
NUMBER 1234 ASM.| CcODE
1- 45 [5480611 . COVER ASM-GRAY 2

- 45 5480612 . COVER ASM-RED 2
- 0§45 15480613 « COVER ASH-YELLOW 2
- 45 [5499779 . COVER ASM-WHITE 2
USED ON DOMESTIC MODELS
=45 5496520 . COVER ASH-BLUE 2
- 45 [5496521 . COVER ASM-GRAY 2
- 45 |[5496522 « COVER ASM-RED 2
- 45 |5496523 . COVER ASM-YELLOW 2
- 45 (5499787 . COVER ASM-WHITE 1
USED ON WORLD TRADE MODELS
- 46 5489133 . . HANDLE,COVER-RH 1
- 47 |5480606 « « COVER-BLUE 1
- 47 |5480607 . « COVER-GRAY 1
= 47 [5680608 . . COVER-RED 1
- 47 [5480609 + o COVER-YELLOW 1
- 47 [5499795 . o COVER-WHITE 1
=~ 46 5480594 . COVER ASH-BLUE 1
- 48 5480595 . COVER ASM-GRAY 1
- 48 5480596 . COVER ASM-RED 1
-G8 [5480597 . COVER ASM-YELLOW 1
- 48 [5499784 ., COVER ASM-WHITE 1
USED ON DOMESTIC MODELS
- 48 [58496524 . COVER ASH-BLOUE 1
- 48 |5496525 . COVER ASM-GRAY 1
- 48 [5496526 . COVER ASM-RED 1
- 48 [5896527 . COVER ASM-YELLOW 1
- 48 [5499792 . COVER ASM-WHITE 1
USED ON WORLD TRADE MODELS
=49 [5504752 . . HANDLE,INSIDE COVER 1
- 50 |5480590 . « COVER-BLUE 1
- 50 [5480591 « . COVER-GRAY 1
- 50 |5480592 . « COVER-RED 1
- 50 [5480593 ... COVER-YELLOW 1
- 50 |5499800 . . COVER-WHITE 1
- 50A [2281243 . RACK,DISK 1
- 50B (5319854 . SCREW,SELF TAPPING, 8-32 X .375 LONG ATT PT 3
- 50c| 22478 . WASHER,FL- 0.170 ID X 0.375 OD ATT PT 3
- 51 |5480586 . COVER ASM-BLUE 1
- 51 (5480587 . COVER ASM-GRAY 1
- 51 5480588 . COVER ASM-RED 1
= 51 |5480589 . COVER ASH-YELLOW 1
- 51 [5499781 . COVER ASM-WHITE 1
USED ON DOMESTIC MODELS
- 51 |54896516 . COVER ASM-BLUE 1
- 51 |5496517 . COVER ASM-GRAY 1
- 51 |5496518 . COVER ASM-RED 1
- 51 |5496519 . COVER ASH-YELLOW 1
- 51 |[5499789 . COVER ASM-WHITE 1
USED ON WORLD TRADE MODELS
~"52 5480687 « . HANDLE,LEPT 1
- 53 [5480582 « « COVER-BLUE 1
- 53 |5480583 . o COVER-GRAY 1
- 53 (5480584 . . COVER-RED 1
- 53 |5480585 . « COVER-YELLOW 1
- 53 |5499797 . o« .COVER-WHITE 1
- 54 [5480574 . COVER ASM-BLUE 1
- 54 [5480575 . COYER ASM-GRAY 1
- 54 |5480576 . COVER ASM-RED 1
- 54 |5480577 . COVER ASM-YELLOW 1
- 54 (5499782 . COVER ASN-WHITE 1
USED ON DOMESTIC MODELS WITHOUT SCF
- 54 [5896539 . COVER ASM-BLUE 1
- 54 |5496540 . COVER ASM-GRAY 1
- 54 5496541 . COVER ASM-RED 1
- 54 [5896542 . COVER ASM-YELLOW 1
- 54 [5499790 . .COVER ASM-WHITE 1
USED ON WORLD TRADE MODELS WITHQUT SCF
<54 5480610 . COVER ASM-BLUE 1
- 54 [5480611 . COVER ASM-GRAY 1
- 54 5480612 . COVER ASM-RED 1
- 54 5480613 . COVER ASM-YELLOW 1
- 54 5499779 . COVER ASM-WHITE 1
USED ON DOMESTIC MODELS WITH SCF
- 54 [5496520 . COVER ASM-BLUE 1
- 54 (5496521 . COVER ASM-GRAY 1
- 54 [5496522 . COVER_ASM=RED 1
- 54 [5496523 . COVER ASM-YELLOW 1
- 54 (5499787 . COVER ASM-WHITE i

3145 pCc 3




LIST AND PART UNITS|USABLE
INDEX NUMBER DESCRIPTION PER ON
NUMBER 1234 ASM.| coDE

USED ON WORLD TRADE MODELS WITH SCF
1- 55 [5489133 . .- .HANDLE, COVER-RH 1
- 56 [5480570 « .« ,COVER-BLUE 1
- 56 [5480571 « .« COVER-GRAY 1
- 56 (5480572 « o .COVER-RED 1
- « .+ COVER-YELLOW 1
- .« ,COVER-WHITE 1
USED ON COVER ASMS WITHOUT SCF
- «.- ,COVER-BLUE 1
- « o« COVER-GRAY 1
- « .« ,COVER-RED 1
- ... COVER-YELLOW 1
- «.« COVER-WHITE 1
USED ON COVER ASMS WITH SCF
=57 [1993461 . .COVER ASK,HINGED-BLUE 1
- 57 [1993462 . .COVER ASM,HINGED-GRAY 1
- 57 [|1993463 . .COVER ASM,HINGED-RED 1
=57 [1993464 . .COVER ASH,HINGED-YELLOW 1
- 57 [1993608 . .COVER ASH,HINGED-WHITE 1
USED ON DOMESTIC MODELS
= 57 [1993456 . COYER ASM,HINGED-BLUE 1
- 57 [1993457 . .COVER ASHM,HINGED-GRAY 1
- 57 ]1993458 . .COVER ASM,HINGED-RED 1
= 57 [1993459 . COVER ASM,HINGED-YELLOW 1
- 57 [|1993609 « COVER ASM,HINGED-WHITE 1
USED ON WORLD TRADE MODELS
- 58 5504753 « .o -HANDLE,INSIDE COVER, 1
- 59 1993452 . .. .DOOR,BASIC-BLUE 1
- 59 [1993453 « o DOOR,BASIC-GRAY 1
- 59 |1993454 + . DOOR,BASIC-RED 1
- 59 [1993455 ... .DOOR, BASIC-YELLOW 1
- 59 11993611 . o COVER,HINGED-WHITE 1
- 60 (5480617 . COVER ASM-BLUE 1
- 60 [5480618 . COVER ASM-GRAY 1
- 60 |5480619 . COVER ASM-RED 1
60 [5480620 . COVER ASM-YELLOW 1
- 60 (5499783 . .COVER ASM-WHITE 1
USED ON DOMESTIC MODELS
- 60 |5496530 . COVER ASM-BLUE 1
- 60 (5496531 . COVER ASM-GRAY 1
- 60 |5496532 . COVER ASM-RED 1
- 60 |5496533 . COVER ASM-YELLOW 1
- 60 [5499791 . COVER ASM-WHITE 1
USED ON WORLD TRADE MODELS
- 61 |5480687 .. HANDLE,LEFT 1
- 62 |5480598 . « COVER-BLUE 1
- 62 [5480599 . . COVER-GRAY 1
=62 |5480600 « « COVER-RED 1
- 62 (5480601 « o COVER-YELLOW 1
- 62 [5499736 . . COVER-WHITE 1
- 66 |5480563 . COVER ASM,END-GRAY 1
USED WITH NO 2319 FILE
- 66 [5496528 . COVER ASM,END-DOMESTIC 1
- 66 |5496529 . COVER ASM,END-WORLD TRADE 1
USED ON PF MODELS H2,HG2,I2,IH2,AND J2
- 67 5488901 . SCREW,BD HD- 6-32 X 0.375 LG 2
- 68 (5480628 . . BRACKET,COVER MTG 2
- 69 | 332620 . . SCREW,MACH BD HD- 10-32 X 0.500 LG [
- 70 45690 e o« WASHER,FL- 0.203 ID X 0.438 0D 4
- 72 [5489150 . KICKPLATE 2
- 74 2641597 . KICKPLATE-RIGHT END 1
USED ON POWER FRAME-NON-RAISED FLOOR
- 74 [5459764 . KICKPLATE-RIGHT END 1
USED ON POWER FRAME-RAISED FLOOR
- 74 2641596 . KICKPLATE-LEFT END 1
USED ON POWER FRAME-NON-RAISED FLOOR
- 74 [5489144 . KICKPLATE-LEFT END 1
USED ON POWER FRAME-RAISED FLOOR
- 75 |5489150 . KICKPLATE 1
USED ON SCF-RAISED FLOOR
- 75 {5489148 . KICKPLATE 1
USED ON SCF-NON-RAISED FLOOR
- 75h [5499764 . KICKPLATE 1




TT:‘T@

19 nr

-

S

7~

i

POWER FRAME

DETAILO

9
~

~ Q
MODELS FED, GE, GFD, H, HG, |

POWER FRAME

MODELS H2, HG2, 12, IH2, J2, JI12, K2 I

ol PR
L
Ny
N 107
N~
& \\\
a\ila
|
/ ’//Qﬂ
N N
106

/@\\Ts

100

'DETAILG

S

108

N

105

] 98 o
~
o | é‘\|| el ‘!
‘ @~ J' GT\
~ I 0
97
DETAILD @— 99
- 1o
\‘\.:, e
e °
£ S
Pl
[N

FIGURE 1. COVERS AND FRAME ASSEMBLY. SHEET 2 OF 2. INDEX NOS. 76-145. SEE LIST 1.

DETAIL®

3145 pC 5




LIST AND PART UNITS{USABLE
INDEX NUMBER DESCRIPTION PER ON
NUMBER 1234 ASM.| CODE
1- 76 |5480539 . RETAINER,COVER- TOP AR

- 77 |5373218 . SCREW,BD HD- 10-32 X 0.32 LG ATT PT AR
=78 [T9935675 « SCHEEN,TOP AR
USED ON CPU AND PF MODELS H2,HG2,I2,IH2,AND J2
- 78 |1994907 . SCREEN AR
~—USED ON PF MODELS FED,GE,GFD,H,AND I
- 79 | 159494 . SCREW,BD HD- 10-32 X 0.250 LG ATT PT AR
- 84 |5397868 . PLUG,LOCATING 1
=85 (5372975 « SCHEW,BD HD HACH- 6-32 X .500 LG ATT PT 1
- 86 |1135998 « WASHER,PLAT 0.145 ID ATT PT 1
- 87 [1993660 . STRIP ASM,TOP FILLER 1
= B8 | 186759 . SCREW,HACH BD HD- 8-32 X 0.312 LG ATT PT 5
- 89 22478 . WASHER,FL- 0,170 ID X 0,375 OD ATT PT 5
- 90 |1993489 . PILLER,TOP GRID 1
USED WITH SYSTEN PRINE FILE
- 91 32042 . SCREW,MACH BD HD- 10-32 X 0.375 LG ATT PT 1
- 91a| 25627 . SCREW¥,MACH BD HD- 8-32 X 0.500 LG 18
=918 22878 ~ WASHER,FL= 0,770 ID X 0.375 0D 18
- 91C| 55901 . LOCKWASHER,EXT TEETH~- 0.176 0D X 0.381 0 18
~ 91D (2637203 . BAR 2
USED WITH SYSTEM PRIME FILE
- 92 34512 . .SCREW,MACH BD HD- 8-32 X 0.375 LG ATT PT 6
- 93 | 257189 . NUT,HEX 8-32 ATT PT 4
=90 [264 1698 . PILLER i)
USED WITH SYSTEM PRIME FILE
- 95 36112 . SCREW,SLOTTED HEX HD- 1/4-20 X 1.500 LG ATT PT 4
=95k 6935 - LOCKWASHER,SPLIT- 0,250 ID X 0.493 0D ATT PT 1
-~ 958 3960 . NUT,PLAIN HEX- 1,4-20 X 0.437 FL ¥ ATT PT 4
- 96 |5480614 . HINGE AR
=97 |5488999 . SCREW,BD HD- 10-32 X 0.250 LG ATT PT AR
- 98 |5480615 . BRACKET,HINGE MTG AR
- 99 [5257231 . SCRER,BIND HEAD 10-32 X 0.38 ATT PT AR
=100 [2630281 . BRACKET AR
-101 |5257231 . SCREW,BIND HEAD 10-32 X 0.38 ATT PT AR
-102 (1994497 . PLATE,LATCH , 22
=703 [5257231 . SCREW,BIND HEAD 10-32 X 0.38 ATT PT AR
-104 |2256647 . WASHER,PL- 0.203 ID X 0.438 0D ATT PT AR
-104a(1993379 . BRACKET 1
=TOGB| 32042 . SCREW,NACH BD HD- 10-32 X 0.375 LG ATT PT 2
-104C| 45690 . WASHER,PL- 0.203 ID X 0.438 0D ATT PT. 2
-105 |5480621 « HINGE AR
=T06 |5488Y99 + SCREW,BD HD- 10-32 X 0.250 LG ATT PT AR
-107 |5480622 . BRACKET, HINGE AR
-108 [5257231 . SCREW,BIND HEAD 10-32 X 0.38 ATT PT AR
=109 [5450629 . BRACKET,END COVER NTG 4
-110 |5257231 . SCREW,BIND HEAD 10-32 X 0.38 ATT PT 8
-111 [2566647 . WASHER,FLAT- NO 10 ATT PT 8
=TTTA| 55207 - SCREW,MACH BD HD- 8-32 X 0.250 LG “ATT PT G
-112 | 336726 . STUD,CATCH 2
-113 | 257187 . NUT,HEX- 6-32 THD ATT PT 2
=TT0 [ 2630352 - BRACKET ASH AR
-115 {5257231 . SCREW,BD HD- 10-32 X 0.380 LG ATT PT AR
-116 | 1985723 . BRACKET AR
=117 [5480626 . BRACKET, HINGE AR
-118 5257231 . SCREW,BIND HEAD 10-32 X 0.38 ATY PT AR
-119 | 2566647 . WASHER, PLAT- NO 10 ATT PT AR
=125 32062 . SCREW,MACH BD HD- 10-32 £°0.375 LG 2
-126 56079 . LOCKWASHER,EXT TEETH~ 0.204 ID X 0.410 O 2
-127 | 587875 . FOOT ASM,LEVELING 12
=128 [2541697 . SUPPORT 2
-129 | 438622 . SCREW,MACH UNDRCT BIND HD 1/4-20 X 3/8 ATT PT 4
-130 [2637644 . ISOLATOR 2
=137 [ 26471696 - BRACKET 2
-132 38686 . SCREW,MACH HEX HD- 1/4-20 X 0.500 LG ATT PT 8
-132A] .59683 . SCREW AIT PT 2
=132B[ 130985 . WASHER ATT PT 2
-133 3550 . WASHER,FL- 0.250 ID X 0.562 0D ATT PT 8
-1.4 | 518611 . JUMPER ASM,GROUND 2
=135 320642 . SCREW,MACH BD HD- 10-32 X 0.375 LG ATT PT 4
-136 56079 . LOCKWASHER,EXT TEETH~- 0.204 ID X 0.410 O ATT PT 4
-137 | 1801101 . SPACER 2
=137K| 56488922 . SCREW,HEX HD- 0.250-20 X 0.500 LG ATT PT 8
-138 [1993379 « BRACKET 1
-139 | 1438601 . SCREW,MCH,BD HD-10-32 X 0.875 LG ATT PT 2
=140 | 2566647 . WASHER,FLAT- NO 10 ATT PT 2
-141 | 303333 . SPACER,0.250 ID X 0.500 OD 2
-142 |5489132 . HINGE 3
143 [2566607 . SCREW,BIND HD- 10-32 X 0.250 LG ATT PT 6
-144 [5489131 . HINGE 3




LIST AND o ART UNITS|USABLE
1NDEX NUMBER DESCRIPTION PER | ON
NUMBER 1234 AsM.| cope |
1 -145 |5257231 . SCREW,BIND HEAD 10-32 X 0.38 ATT PT 6

3145 pC 7




L\53 SEE FIGURE 3 \
39

)

@é‘\’/\m

40

8

DETAIL® _ 8—7 73

FIGURE 2. FRONT END TABLE ASSEMBLY. SEE LIST 2.

22




LIST AND PART UNITS|USABLE
INDEX NUMBER DESCRIPTION PER ON
NUMBER 1234 ASM.| CODE

FRONT END TABLE ASSEUBLY

2 - 1993002 FRONT END TABLE ASM,LEFT

- 1993004 FRONT END TABLE ASM,RIGHT

FOR ILLUSTRATION SEE FIGURE 2

- 111993691 . TROUGH,CABLE-LEFT HAND 1
- 1 /1993152 . TROUGH,CABLE-RH 1
— 2 |53732718 . SCREW,BD HD- 10-32 X V.32 LG ATT PT 1
- 311993696 . PLATE,CABLE TROUGH RETAINER 1
- 4 |5373218 . SCREW,BD HD- 10-32 X 0.32 LG ATT PT 2
= 5 (1993310 . TABLE TOP ASH,LEFT 1
- 511993309 . TABLE TOP ASM,RIGHT 1
- 6 36844 . SCREW,CAP SLOT HD 1/4-20 X 0.500 LG ATT PT 4
=7 6935 . LOCKWASHER, SPLIT 1/4 X 0.493 0D ATT PT [
- 8 3550 . WASHER,FL 1/4 X 9/16 OD X 0.050 THK ATI PT 4
- 9| 322034 . SCREW,BD HD MACH- 1/4-20 X 1.500 LG ATT PT 4
=10 3550 . WASHER,FL T/% X 9776 OD X 0.050 THK ATT PT 4
- 11 [1993697 . SPACER,READING BOARD 1
- 12 | 332620 . SCREW,MACH BD HD- 10-32 X 0.590 LG ATT PT 2
=13 [1993151 . COVER, LOWER- FRONT 1
14 | 236849 . SCREW,MACH BD HD- 10-32 X 1/4 LG ATT PT 4
- 15 45690 . WASHER,FL NO.10 X 7/16 OD X 1/32 THK ATT PT 4
=16 [ 1993306 . BRACKET ,TABLE SUPPORT 1
- 17 36844 . SCREW,CAP SLOT HD 1/4-20 X 0.500 LG ATT PT 4
- 18 6935 . LOCKWASHER, SPLIT 1/4 X 0.493 OD ATT PT 1
=19 3550 . WASHER,FL 1/ X 9716 OD X 0.050 THK ATT PT 4
- 20 ]1993u487 . PLATE,FILLER- LEFT 1
20 [ 1993486 . PLATE,FILLER- RIGHT 1
=21 236849 . SCREW,MACH BD HD- 10-32 X 1/4 LG ATT PT 10
- 22 [ 1985649 . GLIDE,LEG 1
- 23 | 332747 . CLIP,0.207 ID X 0.025 THK ATT PT 2
=24 | 1985659 . SCREW,LEVELLNG 2
- 25 | 1993264 . LEG ASM,PRONT SUPPORT- LEFT 1
- 25 | 1985663 . LEG,FRONT SUPPORT 1
=26 19944 . SCREW,MACH BD HD- 8-32 X 3/4 LG ATT PT 8
27 22478 . WASHER,FL 0.170 ID 0.375 OD 0.032 THK ATT PT 8
- 28 (1993311 . RACK,PAPER 1
=29 | 228307 . SCREW,FL HD- 8-32 X U.4375 LG ATT PT n
- 30 | 5488806 . SKIRT,BACK MODESTY 1
- 31 | 5271288 . TERMINAL 2
=32 | 438548 . SCREW,MACH BD HD- 4-40 X .188 LG ATT PT i
- 33 (2641870 . SKIRT,FRONT MODESTY 1
- 33A[2130294 . STUD ATT PT 2
= 33B[ 1161453 . WASHER,CAMLOC- 0.470 0D ATT PT 2
- 33c| 1161456 . RECEPTACLE 2
- 33p| 1161455 . NUT,CAMLOC- 15/32-32 ATT PT 2
= 33E[ 2641869 . BRACKET, LATCH 2
- 33F| 186759 . SCREW,MACH BD HD- 8-32 X 0.312 LG ATT PT 4
- 33G| 102691 . WASHER,FL- 0.188 ID X 0.438 0D AT PT 4
= 34 5357135 . CATCH [
- 35 | 5488844 . SUPPORT,PRINTER 1
- 36 19944 . SCREW,MACH BD HD- 8-32 X 3/4 LG ATY® PT 8
=37 22478 . WASHER,FL 0.170C ID 0.375 OD 0.032 THK ATT PT 8
38 597397 « STRIKER,ROLLER LATCH 1
- 39 10170 . SCREW,MACH BD HD- NO. 6-32 X .250 LG ATT PT 2
< 50 |1993269 . COVER ASH,FRONT FILE- LEFT 1
- 40 | 1993270 . COVER ASM,FRONT FILE- RIGHT 1
- 41 11993244 . PIN,HINGE COVER ATT PT 2
42 | 1993236 . HINGE,COVER 2
- 43 34512 . SCREW,MACH BD HD- 8-32 X 0.375 LG ATT PT 4
- 44 55901 . LOCKWASHER,EXTERNAL TOOTH 0.176 ID X G.3 AT PT 4
=55 22478 . WASHER,FL 0,170 ID 0.375 OD 0.032 THK ATT PT 4
- 46 | 1985654 . BRACKET,HINGE 2
- 47 34512 . SCREW,MACH BD HD- 8-32 X 0.375 LG ATT PT 4
- 48 55901 . LOCKWASHER, EXTERNAL TOOTH 0.176 ID X 0.3 ATT PT 4
- 49 22478 . WASHER,FL 0.170 ID 0.375 OD 0.032 THK AIT PT n
- 50 | 205855 . CATCH,SPRING 1
- 51 10170 . SCREW,MACH BD HD- NO. 6-32 X .250 LG ATT PT 2
- 52 91514 . BUMPER 1
- 53 [ 1994450 . CONSOLE FILE ASM,RIGHT- 60HZ OLD STYLE 1
=53 | 1994451 . CONSOLE FILE ASH,RIGHT- 50 HZ OLD STYLE 1
- 53 | 1994452 . CONSOLE FILE ASH,LEFT- 60 HZ OLD STYLE 1
- 53 | 1994453 . CONSOLE FILE ASH,LEFT- 50 HZ OLD STYLE 1
- 53 | 2646805 . CONSOLE FILE ASH,RIGHT- 60 HZ NEW STYLE 1
- 53 | 2646806 . CONSOLE FILE ASM,RIGHT- 50 HZ NEW STYLE 1
53 | 2646807 . CONSOLE FILE ASM,LEFT- 60 HZ NEW STYLE 1
= 53 | 2646808 . CONSOLE FILE ASH,LEFT- 50 HZ NEW STYLE 1

NOT PART OF FRONT END ASM

3145 PC

9




LIST AND PART UNITS|USABLE
INDEX NUMBER DESCRIPTION PER ON
NUMBER 1234 ASM.| CODE

FOR DETAIL BREAKDOWN SEE FIGURE 3

2- 54 11993272 . HINGE,GATE-RIGHT HAND 2
= 5§ [ T993251 . HINGE,GATE 2
- 55 34512 . SCREW,MACH BD HD- 8-32 X 0.375 LG ATT PT 4
- 56 55901 . LOCKWASHER, EXTERNAL TOOTH .0.176 ID X 0.3 ATT PT 4
=57 225478 < WASHER,FL 0.170 ID 0.375 0D 0.032 THK ATT PT [
- 58 | 1993271 . BRACKET,LEFT GATE 1
- 58 |1993250 . BBACKET,RIGHT GATE 1
=59 58207 . SCREW,MACH BD HD- 6-32 X 0,250 LG ATT PT 2
- 60 | 1985649 . GLIDE,LEG 2
- 61| 332747 . CLIP,0.207 ID X 0.025 THK ATT PT [
=62 | 1985650 . SCREW,LEVELING [
- 63 | 1993265 . LEG ASM,MIDDLE SUPPORT- LEFT 1
- 63 [ 1993268 . LEG ASM,MIDDLE SUPPORT- RIGHT 1
~ 648 58207 . SCREW,MACH BD HD- 6-32 X 0.250 LG ATIT PT 8
- 65 [ 1993266 . LEG ASM,BACK SUPPORT~ LEFT 1
- 65 | 1993261 . HANDLE,PANEL ) 1
=66 58207 < SCREW,MACH BD HD- 6-32 X 0.250 LG ATT PT 8
- 67 [ 1993692 . COVER ASM,BACKFILE 1
-~ 68 58207 . SCREW,MACH BD HD- 6-32 X 0.250 LG ATT PT 8
- 69 [ 1985653 . BRACKET,LEG 12
- 70 58207 « SCREW,MACH BD HD- 6-32 X 0.250 LG ATT PT 24
- 71 [ 5489193 . PLATE ASSEMBLY 1
=72 34512 . SCREW,MACH BD HD- 8-32 X 0.375 LG ATT PT 2
- 73 121756 « . + SWITCH,TOGGLE 3
- 74 [5328126 . . SWITCH,TOGGLE 1
=75 [ 179743 . . NUT,HEX TOGGLE SW- 15/32-32 ATT PT 1
- 76 | 2542050 . « DIODE ASH 2
- 77 | 769011 . « RELAY 1
=78 | 769083 < « RELAY 1
- 79 [ 159941 . o« BRECEPTACLE 2
- 80 159944 .« « CLIP 2
- 81 308704 «.s CLIP 2
- 82 81693 « « SCREW,MACH BD HD- 6-32 X 0.375 LG ATT PT 8
- 83 | 5487065 « o CABLE ASM,PLATE TO VOLTAGE CONN 1

FOR COMPONENT PARTS SEE FIGURE 72

- 84 (5489192 + « PLATE
- 85 | 1993247 . ,FRAME,CONSOLE FILE

10







LIST AND PART UNITS|USABLE
INDEX NUMBER DESCRIPTION PER ON
NUMBER 1236 ASM.| CODE

CONSOLE FILE ASSEMBLY
3 - 1994450 CONSOLE FILE ASM,RIGHT- 60 HZ OLD STYLE KEF
- 1994451 CONSOLE FILE ASM,RIGHT- 50 HZ OLD STYLE REF
= TI94T52 CONSOLE FILE ASH,LEFT- 60 HZ OLD STYLE REF
- 1994453 CONSOLE FILE ASM,LEFT- 50 HZ OLD STYLE REF
- 2646805 CONSOLE FILE ASM,RIGHT- 60 HZ NEW STYLE REF
= 7645806 CONSOLE FILE ASH,RIGHT- 50 HZ NEW STYLE REF
- 2646807 CONSOLE FILE ASM,LEFT- 60 H2Z NEW STYLE REF
- 2646808 CONSOLE FILE ASM,LEFT- 50 HZ NEW STYLE REF
FOR LOCATION SEE FIGURE 2-53
FOR ILLUSTRATION SEE FIGURE 3
- 12637378 . SPRING,EXTENSION -2
=~ 2 | 1993298 . LEVER ASH,LEFT HAND 1
- 211993299 . LEVER ASM,RIGHT HAND 1
- 3 11993241 . PIVOT,LEVER ATT PT 2
=4[ T993255 T BRACKET,LEVER= LEFT 1
- 4 [1993256 . BRACKET,LEVER- RIGUT 1
- 5 32042 . SCREW,MACH BD HD- 10-32 X 0.375 LG. ATT PT 4
6 | 2280650 . FLEXIBLE DISK READER ASM- 50 HZ OLD STYLE 1
6 12280660 . FLEXIBLE DISK READER ASM~- 60 HZ OLL STYLE 1
FOR DETAIL BREAKDOWN SEE FIGURE 4
=6 [ 2280760 . RECADER,ASSENBLY- 60 HZ NEW STYLE
- 6 |2280773 . READER,ASSEMBLY- 50 HZ NEW STYLE
‘ FOR DETAIL BREAKDOWN SEE FIGURE 5
=T 2577189 . NUT,HEX 8-32 ATT PT 4
- 8 (1993249 . PIVOT,STAY BRACE 2
- 9 |1993240 . SPRING,TORSION 2
=10 | 1993243 . PIN,TORSION SPRING 2
- 111993246 . MOUNTING,PANEL 1
12 11993242 . SCREW,COVER PIVOT ATT PT 2
= 13 [ 1993261 . HANDLE,PANEL 1
- 14 58207 . SCREW,MACH BD HD- 6-32 X 0.250 LG ATT PT 4
- 15 | 1993254 . SHIELD,FINGER 1
16 | 1993259 . BRACE,STAY- LEFT 1
- 16 | 1993260 . BRACE,STAY- RIGHT 1
- 17 | 1993238 . PIN,STAY BRACE ATT PT 2
=18 [ 1993253 « STUD,STAY BRACE 2
- 19 34512 . SCREW,MACH BD HD- 8-32 X 0.375 LG ATT PT 2
20 | 338169 . LOCKWASHER, EXT TEETH NO. 4 X 9,32 OD ATT PT 2
= ZT [ 52771288 . TERHINAL 2
- 22 | 438548 . SCREW,MACH BD HD- 4-40 X 0.175 LG ATT PT 2
- 23| 167338 . CLIP,CABLE 1
- 2% 58207 . SCREW,NACH BD HD- 6-32 X 0.250 LG ATT PT 1
- 25 | 1993302 . BRACKET,HINGE LEFT 2
25 {1993303 .- BRACKET, RIGHT 2
=76 320542 . SCREW,MACH BD HD- 10-32 X 0.375 LG. ATT PT [
- 27 |19933¢8 . BRACKET 1
28 58207 . SCREW,MACH BD HD- 6-32 X 0.250 LG ATT PT 2
=29 [ 1993307 . BRACKET 1
- 30 58207 . SCREW,MACH BD HD- 6-32 X 0.250 LG ATT PT 2
31 |5261314 . SCREW,CAPTIVE FIL HD 10-32 X 0.500 1
=32 1993237 . STOD,LEVEK 2
- 33 | 1993245 . MOUNTING,GATE 1

12




DETAIL O

SEE FIGURE 8
30

FOR PARTS
NOT SHOWN
SEEFIG. 3

N

FIGURE 4. FLEXIBLE DISK READER ASSEMBLY- OLD STYLE., SHEET 1 OF 2. NOS. 1-32. SEE LIST 4.

3145 PC 13



LIST AND PART UNITS|USABLE
INDEX NUMBER DESCRIPTION PER | ON
NUMBER 1234 ASM.| coODE

FLEXIBLE DISK READER ASSEMBLY- OLD STYLE
4 - 2280660 FLEXIBLE DISK READER ASM- 60 HZ OLD STYLE REF
- 2280650 PLEXIBLE DISK READER ASM- 50 HZ OLD STYLE REF
“TOR NEXT HIGHER ASH SEE FIGURE 3-6
FOR ILLUSTRATION SEE FIGURE 4
- 112280600 . COVER ASHM 1
= 2 | 2280606 < .. GUIDE 6
- 3 (2280625 . o PIVOT ATT PT 1
- 4 |2280626 « o FLANGE ATT PT 1
=5 [2ZB0608 « - BUTTON,CATCH 1
- 6 |2280619 « '« LATCH,COVER 1
- 7 12280613 . » .RIVET,OVAL HEAD ATT PT 1
= 8 | 2280608 « .« WINDOW 1
- 9 |2280603 ... SUPPORT,WINDOW 1
~ 10 [2280618 . « TRIM,COVER 1
=TT 22806715 « « INSULATION,FRONT 1
- 12 (2280617 e o« INSULATION,SIDE 2
- 13 2280616 « » INSULATION,BOTTOM 1
= 14 [ 2280607 . . COVER 1
- 15 | 2280775 . HEAD/ARM ASH 1
- 16 | 357820 . SCREW,CAP SOC HD 4-40 X 0.500 LG ATT PT 1
= T7 [ 2280435 . STOD ASH,CENTER 1
- 18 | 2280437 « .. .PLUNGER 1
- 19 { 257189 . . NUT,HEX 8-32 1
= 20 [ 2280436 < .- STUD,CENTER CONE 1
- 21{2123141 . SCREW,BD HD- 4-40 X .1875 LG 1
- 22 |2278102 . .SPRING 1
= 23 (2280410 . CONE ASH 1
- 24 | 2280415 « .ACCESS ASHM 1
: FOR DETAIL BREAKDOWN SEE PIGURE 6
=25 | 322551 < .SCREW,BIND HD 6-32 X 0. 750 LG ATT PT 2
- 26 | 2280620 « GUIDE,CARTRIDGE 1
- 27 | 322551 . SCREW,BIND HD 6-32 X 0.750 LG ATT PT 4
=28 | 2280605 . STOP,COVER 2
--29 38235 . SCREW,MACH 6-32 X .310 LG ATT PT 4
- 30 | 2280242 . GATE ASHM 1
FOR DETAIL BREAKDOWN SEE FiGURE 8
- 3 38235 . SCREW,MACH 6-32 X 0.310 LG ATT PT 6
- 32 | 2280505 . « CUSHION,CARD 1

14




67
DETAIL @) USED ON 50HZ ONLY

FIGURE 4. FLEXIBLE DISK READER ASSEMBLY- OLD STYLE. SHEBT 2 OF 2. NOS. 33-92. SEE LIST 4.

3145 PC 15



LIST AND PART UNITS|USABLE
INDEX NUMBER DESCRIPTION PER ON
NUMBER ) 1234 ASM.| CODE
4 - 33 | 2278070 . SHOCK MOUNT ASM 4

- 332 38235 . SCREW,MACH 6-32 X .310 LG ATT PT 1
= 34 (2280770 . . HOUNT,SHOCK 1
- 35 38235 . « SCREW,MACH 6-32 X .310 LG ATT PT 2
- 36 56722 « « LOCKWASHER, EXT T .150 ID ATT PT 2
=37 257187 . . NUT,HEX DBL CHAMFERED 6-32 X 0.3125 FL W ATT PT 2
- 38 438549 . . SCREW,MACH BD HD- 4-40 X 7/16 LG 1
- 39 |2278074 . o WASHER 1
=G0 | 2278073 . . COLLAR 1
- 41 | 2278074 « . WASHER 1
- 42 257189 . . NUT,HEX 8-32 1
= 43 | 2278071 « « BRACKET 8
- 45 | 2280390 . LAMP ASHM 1
- u45A| 438550 . SCREW,MACH BD HD- 4-40 X 0.500 LG ATT PT 2
=46 [ 21540856 . . LANMP 1
- 47 12157315 « « BRACKET 1
- 48 251970 . « SCREW,MACH BD HD- 4-40 X 0.188 LG ATT PT 1
=49 27157318 T . CLIP T
- 50 251970 « . SCREW,MACH BD HD- 4-40 X 0.188 LG ATT PT 1
~ 51 |2280394 . . PIPE,LAMP ASM 1
=52 438540 . . SCREW,MACH BD HD- 2-56 X 0.375 LG ATT PT 1
- 53 47987 « o NUT,PLAIN HEX- 2-56 X 3/16 FL W ATT PT 1
- 54 | 2280393 . o SUPPORT ASM,PHOTO CELL 1
="56 | 22806171 . PLATE,STRIKER 1
- 57 55726 . SCREW,MACH BD HD- 6-32 X 0.188 LG AIT PT 2
- 58 | 2280612 . BRACKET,STRIKER PLATE MTG 1
- 59 35739 . SCREW,HMACH BD HD- 6-32 X .438 LG ATT PT 2
- 60 | 2280661 . LABEL 1
- 61 |2280270 . MOTOR ASM- 60HZ 1
- 61 | 2280258 . MOTOR ASH- 50HZ 1
- 62 [ 2280274 « « PULLEY,DRIVE- 60 Hz 1
- 6212280298 . « PULLEY,DRIVE- 50HZ 1
=63 | 186924 < .« SCREW,SOC HD- 4-40 X .375 LG ATT PT 1
- 64 | 2280290 . o MOTOR ASM 1
- 64 | 2280290 . « MOTOR ASHM- 50HZ 1
- 65 257189 « o NUT,HEX B8-32 ATT PT 4
- 65 32042 . . SCREW,MACH BD HD- 10-32 X 0.375 LG. ATT PT 4
- 67 [ 2145170 « « « TERMINAL,QUICK DISCONNECT 3
- 68 [ 2232039 . . . CONNECTOR 1
- 69 | 2280291 « « o MOTOR- 60 HZ 1
- 70 | 2280271 . . PLATE- 60HZ 1
=70 [ 2280256 . « DLATE- 50H2Z 1
- 71 5677 .« SCREW,MACH BD HD 10-32 NF X .750 LG ATT PT 2
- 72 2278090 . TRANSISTOR ASM-TYPE 257 2
=73 | 438553 . SCREW,MACH BD HD- 4-40 X 0.875 LG ATT PT 4
- 74 338169 . LOCKWASHER, EXT TEETH NO. 4 X 9/32 OD ATT PT 4
- 75 37913 . NUT,JAM HEX- 4-40 X 0.250 FL W ATT PT 4
=76 (5270517 . INSULATOR,MICA 2
- 77 | 2154985 « INSULATOR,TRANSISTOR MOUNTING 2
- 77A| 2280244 . DIODE ASH 1
=78 | 302090 . BLOCK,TERMINAL 3
- 79 438550 . SCREW,MACH BD HD~ 4-40 X 0.500 LG ATT PT 3
- B0 | 2280662 - » LABEL 1
- 871 [ 2280503 . PLATE 1
- 82 | 322551 . SCREW,BIND HD 6-32 X 0.750 LG ATT PT 2
- 83 | 2278002 . BELT,FLAT,CONTINUOUS- 4,840 ID 1
- 84 | 2280259 . HUB ASH,DRIVE 1
- 85 (2123141 . SCREW,BD HD- 4-40 X .1875 LG 1
- 86 | 257986 o« WASHER,FLAT 0.156ID X .3120D X .035THK 1
- 87 | 2280578 . SUPPORT ASM,DRIVE HUB 1
- 88 5677 « SCREW,MACH BD HD 10-32 KF X .750 LG ATT PT 2
- 89 45690 . WASHER,FL NO.10 X 7/16 OD X 1/32 THK ATT PT 2
= 90 | 2280325 . PLATE ASH,BASE 1
- 91 528337 « » PIN,ROLL- 0.131 OD X 1.00 LG 2
- 92 | 2280326 . . BASEPLATE 1

16




FOR PARTS
NOT SHOWN
SEEFIG. 3,
AND FIG. 35

NN

N

LY
N

37—

26

VIEW @

25 \ ‘
|2

N

SEE FIGURE 9
38

FIGURE 5. READER ASSEMBLY-

NEW STYLE. SEE LIST 5.

~

&

22

By
NKQL

19

DETAIL O

~

S
/ | P °

‘ S
4 \l;/ - &9

DETAIL ®

3145 pC 17



LIST AND PART UNITS|USABLE
INDEX NUMBER DESCRIPTION PER ON
NUMBER 123¢4 ASM.| CODE

READER ASSEMBLY- NEW STYLE
5 - 2286760 KHEADER, ASSEMBLY~- 60 HZ REF
- 2280773 READER, ASSEMBLY- 50HZ REF
FOR NEXT HIGHER ASM,SEE FIGURE 3~6 AND 35-1
AND FOR ILLUSTRATION,SEE FIGURE 5
- 112280600 « COVER ASH 1
=2 [ 2280613 . . TRIN,COVER 1
- 3 [2280604 « +» WINDOW 1
- 4 | 2280608 . . BUTTON,CATCH 1
- 5 122806719 NR « « LATCH,COVER . 1
- 6 2280613 . « RIVET,OVAL HEAD ATT PT 1
- 7 }12280606 . « GUIDE 2
=8 [ 2280625 . . PIvVOT ATT PT ]
- 9 (2280626 « « FLANGE ATT PT 1
- 10 | 2280617 « o INSULATION,SIDE 2
= 1T 22806706 « « INSULATION,BOTTOH 1
~ 12 | 2280615 « o« INSULATION,FRONT 1
- 13 ]12280603 « o« SUPPORT,WINDOW 1
=14 [2280601 < . COVER 1
- 15 [ 2280775 « HEAD/ARM ASM 1
- 16 357320 « SCREW,CAP SOC HD 4-40 X 0.500 LG ATT PT 1
= T7 [ 2280707 . PLUNGER 1
- 18 (2280711 . NUT 1
- 19 | 2280706 . STUD,CENTERING 1
=20 [ 2278702 . SPRING 1
- 21 (2280410 . CONE ASM 1
- 22 [2123141 . SCREW,BD HD- 4-40 X .1875 LG ATT PT 1
< 23 | 2280328 . ACCESS ASSEBBLY ]
FOR DETAIL BREAKDOWN,SEE FIGURE 7
- 24 | 2280624 . SCREW ATT PT 4
- 20A[ 2280240 « DIODE ASSEMBLY 1
- 25 | 302090 . BLOCK,TERMINAL 3
- 26 438550 . SCREW,MACH BD HD- 4-40 X 0.5900 LG ATT PT 3
- 28 | 5862500 « CARD ASHM 1
- 29 | 2274833 . CONNECTOR 1
- 30 | 322552 . SCREW,BD HD- 6-32 X 0.875 LG ATT PT 2
= 3T [ 2280297 . RETAINER ] 1
- 32 10170 . SCREW,MACH BD HD- NO. 6~32 X .250 LG ATT PT 1
- 33 | 2278090 . TRANSISTOR ASM-TYPE 257 2
- 37 438557 . SCREW,HACH BD HD- §-40 X 0.625 LG ATT PT ()
- 35| 338169 . LOCKWASHER, EXT TEETH NO. 4 X 9/32 OD ATT PT 4
- 36 37913 . NUT,JAM HEX- 4~40 X 0.250 FL W ATT PT 4
=37 [2280622 . LABEL 2
- 38 (2280299 . BACKPLATE ASSEMBLY 1
FOR DETAIL BREAKDOWN,SEE FIGURE 9
=39 35739 . SCREW,MACH BD HD- 6-32 X .438 LG ATT BT 7
- 40 [2280622 . LABEL 7
- 41| 1438589 . SCREW,MACH BD HD- 8-32 X 1-1/2 IN LG L)
- 4212278074 + WASHER 8
- 43| 257189 . NUT,HEX 8-32 8
~ 44 {2278073 . COLLAR 4
=45 [2280710 . MOUNT,SHOCK 1
- 46 10170 . SCREW,MACH BD HD- NO. 6-32 X .250 LG ATT PT 8
- 47 [ 2280248 . BASEPLATE 1
= 48 | 2280452 . CABLE ASH 1

18




FOR PARTS
NOT SHOWN
SEEFIG. 4,
SHEET 1

PIGURE 6. ACCESS ASSEMBLY- OLD STYLE. SEE LIST 6.

DETAILY

58

3145 PC 19




LIST AND PART UNITS|USABLE
INDEX NUMBER DESCRIPTION PER ON
NUMBER 12364 ASM.| CODE

ACCESS ASSEMBLY=- OLD STYLE
6 - 2280415 ACCESS ASM REF
FOR NEXT HIGHER ASM SEE FIGURE 4-24
FOR ILLUSTRATION SEE FIGURE 6
1| 2280405 . ADJUSTMENT ASHM 1
1a| 186924 . SCREW,SOC HD- 4-40 X .375 LG ATT PT 2
— 2 | 257964 . . SETSCREW,SPLINE DR FLAT PT 4-40 X 0.375 LG 1
- 3 186923 + o SCREW,CAP SOC HD 4~40 X 1/4 LG 2
- 4 | 2280404 . . STOP 1
=5 186923 . . SCREW,CAP SOC HD 4-40 X 1/84 LG ATT PT 1
- 6 [2280403 . . BLOCK 1
- 8 |2154330 . ACTUATOR,SWITCH 1
= 9 [ 22803717 . SWITCH ASH,INTERLOCK ‘ 1
- 9A| 438542 . SCREW,BD HD- 2-56 X .500 LG ATT PT 2
- 10 | 187243 . . TERMINAL,SMALL TAPER ' 2
=TT [2T29508 + « SWITCH,SENSITIVE= SPDT 20V DC 1 AHP 1
- 13 (5367825 . SCREW,FIL HD- 4-40 X 0.75 LG 1
- 14 37913 . NUT,JAM HEX- 4-40 X 0.250 FL W 1
= 15 | 2260314 . SPRING 1
- 16 | 438548 . SCREW,MACH BD HD- 4-40 X .188 LG ATT PT 1
- 17 | 5213276 . CLAMP- 0.125 ID X 0.167 MTG HOLE 2
=17 [ 2122639 . CLANP,CABLE 3
- 18 38235 . SCREW,MACH 6-32 X .310 LG ATT PT 5
- 19 [ 2280308 . SCALE,TRACK LOCATION 1
=20 | 4385571 . SCREW,MACH BD HD- 4-40 X 0.625 LG 2
- 20A| 2280309 . NUT PLATE,SCALE 1
- 21 (2280380 . SELECTOR ASM, TRANSDUCER 1
22 | 322552 . SCREW _ ATYT PT 1
- 23 | 2280386 . WASHER,SPECIAL ATT PT 1 E
- 24 | 2280315 . LEAD SCREW ASHM H
=25 (2278107 . CLAMP,CABLE 2
c = 26 | 2280322 . SCREW- 2-56 X .38 LG ATT PT 2
"= 27 | 2280311 « SHAFT,CARRIAGE MTG 1
=728 38235 . SCREW,MACH 6-32 X .310 LG AIT PT 1
- 29 | 2280386 . WASHER,SPECIAL ATT PT 1
- 30 | 2280312 . STYLUS 1
=371 [ 186923 . SCREW,CAP SOC HD 4-40 X 1/4 LG ATT PT 2
- 32 |2280365 . CARRIAGE ASH 1
- 33 | 2280425 . HOUSING ASM,ACCESS 1
= 3% [2Z80450 . HOTOR ASH,ACCESS DRIVE 1
- 343 34512 . SCREW,MACH BD HD- 8-32 X 0.375 LG ATT PT 2
- 34| 22478 . WASHER,FL 0.170 ID 0.375 0D 0.032 THK ATT PT 2
=35 [2278185 . « COUPLING,FLEXIBLE 1
- 36 186924 . « SCREW,SOC HD- 4-40 X .375 LG 1
- 37 [ 2280441 . . NUT PLATE 1
=38 | 22805443 . - SCREW,SHOULDER ATT PT 4
- 39 [ 2280442 . . SPACER 2
- 40 [2280445 . . KNOB 1
=41 TT2055 . . SETSCEEW- 8-32 X .250 LG ATT PT 1
- 42 12278181 . . MOTOR ASHM . 1
- 43 187243 . . . TERMINAL,SMALL TAPER 4
= G§ [ 2280048 - « < SUPPORT - 1
- 47 | 2280585 . ACTUATOR ASM,PRESSURE PA . 1
- 47A] 38235 . SCREW,MACH 6-32 X 0.310 LG ATT PT 2
=48 | 2280261 « . SHIELD 1
- 49 |2280263 . « SCREW,BD HD ATT PT 2
- 50 [ 2280586 « o ARMATURE ASHM 1
= 571 | 2280463 w « . FOAB- 1.12 LG X 0.187 X 0.25 1
- 52 | 186924 « - « SCREW,SOC HD- 4-40 X .375 LG 1
- 53 | 2280591 . . o NUT CLINCH 1
=54 | 2280588 - . « BAIL 1
- 55 | 2280589 NR + « . SPACER 1
- 56 |2280587 « - « ABRMATURE 1
- 57 | 2280590 . . SPRING 1
- 58 | 187243 + « TERMINAL,SMALL TAPER 2
- 59 2280421 . . COIL 1
-~ 60 | 2278172 . . BRACKET,RELAY 1

20




FOR PARTS
NOT SHOWN
SEEFIG. 5

29
24

VIEW ® VIEW @

FIGURE 7. ACCESS ASSEMBLY- NEW STYLE. SEE LIST 7.

3145 PC 21



LIST AND PART UNITS|USABLE
INDEX NUMBER DESCRIPTION PER | ON
NUMBER 1234 AsM.| copE

ACCESS ASSEMBLY- NEW STYLE
7 - 2286328 ACCESS ASSEMBLY REF
FOR NEXT HIGHER ASM,SEE FIGURE 5-23
AND FOR ILLUSTRATION,SEZ FIGURE 7

- 12280440 . MOTOR ASM,ACCESS DRIVE 1
2 34512 . SCREW,MACH BD HD- 8-32 X 0.375 LG ATT PT 2
=3 22578 . WASHER,FL 0,170 ID 0.375 0D 0.032 THK ATT PT 2
- 4 2280445 . . KNOB 1
- 5] 112055 . . SEPSCREW- 8-32 X .250 LG ATT PT 1
=% [ 22787185 « « COUPLING,FLEXIBLE ] 1
- 7| 186924 .. + SCREW,SOC HD- 4-40 X .375 LG ATT PT 1
- 8 2280441 . . NUT PLATE 1
=9 [ 22805443 < . SCREW,SHOULDER ATT PT [
- 10 [ 2280442 . « SPACER 2
- 11 | 2280444 « .+ SUPPORT 1
=12 [ 22787181 « « HOTOR ASH 1
- 13 | 22806709 « ADJUSTMENT ASM,LEAD SCREW 1
- 14 | 186924 . SCREW,SOC HD- 4-40 X .375 LG ATT PT 2
= 15 | 257964 < + SETSCREW,SPLINE DR FLAT PT 4-40 X 0.375 LG 1
- 16 186923 . . SCREW,CAP SOC HD 4-40 X 1/4 LG 3
- 17 | 2280403 . . BLOCK 1
= 18 [228C708 < . PLATE 1
- 19 | 2280317 . SWITCH ASH,INTERLOCK 1
- 20 | 438542 . SCREW,BD HD- 2-56 X .500 LG ATT PT 2
=27 | 187243 ~ < TERMINAL,SHALL TAPER 2
- 22 | 355343 e o SWITCH,INTERLOCK 1
- 23 | 2154330 . ACTUATOR,SWITCH 1
= 25 [ 2280380 - .SELECTOR ASH, TRANSDOUCER 1
- 25| 322552 . SCREW ATT PT 1
- 26 [ 2280386 . WASHER,SPECIAL ATT PT 1
= 27 [ 227718642 . « TRANSDUCER 1
- 28| 186399 « .« .SCREW,MACH BD HD- 2-56 X 3/16 LG ATT PT 1
- 29 | 2280382 . . BLOCK ASH 1
=30 2280314 . SPRIKG 1
- 31| 438548 . SCREW,MACH BD HD- 4-40 X .188 LG ATT PT 1
- 32 (2280312 . STYLUS 1
=33 | 186923 . SCREW,CAP S0C HD 4-80 X 1/4 LG ATT PT 2
- 34 (2278107 . CLAMP,CABLE 2
- 35 | 2280322 . SCREW- 2-56 X .38 LG ATT PT 2
=36 [ 2280375 . LEAD SCREW ASH 1
- 37 | 2280311 . SHAFT,CARRIAGE MTG 1
- 38 | 2280365 . CARRIAGE ASM 1
=39 [ 2280308 + SCALE,TRACK LOCATION 1
- 40 | 438551 . SCREW,MACH BD HD- 4-40 X 0.625 LG ATT PT 2
- 41 | 2280309 . NOT PLATE,SCALE ATT PT 1
= G2 [ 2280585 « ACTUATOR ASM,PRESSURE PAD 1
- 43 38235 . SCREW,MACH 6-32 X .310 LG ATT PT 2
- 44 | 187243 . . TERMINAL,SMALL TAPER 2
=45 [22B0590 < . SPRING 1
- 46 2278172 . .« BRACKET,RELAY 1
- 47 | 2280263 . « SCREW,BD HD ATT PT 2
=48 [2280586 . - ARNATURE ASH 1
- 49 | 2280261 « « SHIELD 1
- 50 | 2280421 . . COIL 1
- 51 [ 5213276 « CLAHP- 0.125 ID X 0.167 MTG HOLE 1
52 | 2122639 . CLAMP,CABLE 1

- 53 38235 . SCREW,MACH 6-32 X .310 LG ATT PT 2
=54 38235 . SCREW,MACH 6-32 X .310 LG 1
- 55 2280386 . WASHER,SPECIAL 1
- 56 | 2280281 . HOUSING ASM 1

22




FOR PARTS
NOT SHOWN
SEEFIG. 4,
SHEET 1

.

FIGURE 8. GATE ASSEMBLY- OLD STYLE, SEE LIST 8.

LIST AND PART UNITS|USABLE
INDEX NUMBER DESCRIPTION PER | ON
NUMBER 1234 AsM.| cobpEe

GATE ASSEMBLY- OLD STYLE
8 - 2280242 GATE ASH REF
FOR NEXT HIGHER ASM SEE FIGURE 4-30
FOR ILLUSTRATION SEE FIGURE 8

1| 471672 . CHANNEL,RUBBER 1

= Z [2280241 . BOARD AsSH 1
- 3| 322551 . SCREW,BIND HD 6-32 X 0.750 LG ATT PT 4
- 4 | 257986 . WASHER,FLAT 0.156ID X .3120D X .035THK ATT PT 4
=~ 5| 257187 . NUT,HEX DBL CHAMFERED 6-32 X 0.3125 FL W ATT PT n
- 6| 811802 . « GUIDE,CARD 6 PAC 2
- 7| 811804 . « GUIDE,CARD 12 PAC 2
- 812280240 « o« SLT BOARD ASM,W/0 CARDS 1
- 9| 811099 « BLOCK,CONNECTOR 1
- 10 | 813769 . DECAL,DIRECT CONTROL 1
- 11 [2280235 « GATE 1
- 12 38235 . SCREW,MACH 6-32 X .310 LG ATT PT 2
- 13 | 257187 . NUT,HEX DBL CHAMFERED 6-32 X 0.3125 FL W ATT PT 2
=14 [ 2280239 . PLATE,NUT- 6-32 2 HOLE 1
- 15 38235 . SCREW,MACH 6-32 X .310 LG ATT PT 2
- 16 | 730432 . GROMMET,CATERPILLAR AR
=17 [ 2280238 . HOUSING,CARD 1

3145 PC

23




FOR PARTS
NOT SHOWN
SEE FIG. 5

FIGURE 9. BACKPLATE ASSEMBLY-

24

L ls

DETAIL @

NEW STYLE. SEE LIST 9.



LIST AND PART UNITS|USABLE
INDEX NUMBER DESCRIPTION PER ON
NUMBER 1234 ASM.| CODE
BACKPLATE ASSEMBLY- NEW STYLE
9 - 2280299 BACKPLATE ASSEMBLY REF
FOR NEXT HIGHER ASM,SEE FIGURE 5-38
AND FOR ILLUSTRATION,SEE FIGURE 9
- 112278002 . BELT,FLAT,CONTINUOUS- 4.840 ID 1
- 22280266 . HUB ASH,DRIVE 1
= 3 21237151 . SCREW,BD HD- 4-40 X .1875 LG ATT PT 1
- 4 257986 . WASHER,FLAT 0.156ID X .3120D X .035THK ATT PT 1
- 5 (2280578 . SUPPORT ASM,DRIVE HUB 1
=6 5677 < SCREW,HMACH BD HD 10-32 NF X 750 LG AIT PT 2
- 7 56079 . WASHER LOCK,EXT T .204 ID .410 oD ATT PT 1
- 8 45690 . WASHER,FL NO.10 X 7/16 OD X 1/32 THK ATT PT 2
= 9 | 22806064 . JUMPER ASH 1
- 10 [ 2280274 . PULLEY,DRIVE- 60 HZ 1
- 10 | 2280298 . PULLEY,DRIVE- 50 HZ 1
=TT 186924 « SCREW,SOC HD- 4-40 ¥ .375 LG ATT PT 1
- 12 | 2280290 « MOTOR ASM- 60 HZ 1
- 12 | 2280257 . MOTOR ASSEMBLY~ 50 HZ 1
= 13 |7 257189 . NOT,HEX 8-32 ATT PT [
- 14 {1090873 . LOCKWASHER, SPLIT 0.168 ID X 0.296 OD ATT PT 4
- 15 22478 . WASHER,FL 0.170 ID 0.375 0D 0.032 THK ATT PT 4
=16 [ 2145770 . « TERMINAL,QUICK DISCONNECT 3
- 17 12232039 « « CONNECTOR 1
- 18 | 2280291 . « MOTOR- 60 HZ 1
= 19 | 2280503 . PLATE 1
- 20 322551 . SCREW,BIND HD 6-32 X 0.750 LG ATT PT 2
- 21 | 2280605 . STOP,COVER 2
- 22 | 38235 . SCREW,MACH 6-32 X .310 LG ATT PT 4
- 23 | 2280611 . PLATE,STRIKER 1
- 24 55726 . SCREW,MACH BD HD- 6-32 X 0.188 LG ATT PT 2
= 25 2280612 . BRACKET,STRIKER PLATE MIG 1
- 26 35739 . SCREW,MACH BD HD- 6-32 X .438 LG ATT PT 2
- 27 | 2280390 . LAMP ASHM 1
- 28 338550 . SCREW,MACH BD HD- 4-40 X 0.500 LG ATT PT 2
- 29 | 2157318 .« « CLIP . 1
- 30 | 251970 . . SCREW,MACH BD HD- 4-40 X 0.250 LG ATT PT 1
= 31 | 438540 . . SCREW,MACH BD HD- 2-56 X 0.375 LG 1
- 32 47987 <.+ NUT,PLAIN HEX- 2-56 X 3/16 FL W 1
- 33 | 2154086 . « LAMP 1
=34 2280399 < .+ PIPE,LABP ASH 1
- 35 | 2157315 . « BRACKET 1
- 36 | 2280393 ... SUPPORT ASM,PHOTO CELL 1
- 37 2280249 . BACKPLATE 1

3145 PC 25




39~ SEEFIGURE 18

40 SEE FIGURE 20

LET]) ;. ./

SEE FIGURE 16

16
SEE FIGURE 22

PIGURE 10. CPU FINAL ASSEMBLY- ‘STAGE 1. SHEET 1 OF 3. NOS. 1-70. SEE LIST 10.

26



Page of S124-0129-2
Revised June 3,1977
By TNL: SN24-0797

CPU PINAL ASSEMBLY-STAGE 1.

FIGURE - PART ) ' UNITS | USABLE
INDEX NUMBER DESCRIPTION . PER ON
NUMBER 1234 . ASM. | CODE
10 - NO NO. NP CPU FINAL ASSEMBLY- STAGE 1
FOR ILLUSTRATION SEE FIGURE 10
- 1 1993010 . CONSOLE ASM,ENGLISH 1
- 1 [1993020 . CONSOLE ASM,GERMAN 1
- 1 (1993030 . CONSOLE ASM,FRENCH 1
FOR DETAIL BREAKDOWN SEE PIGURE 12 '
- 1A 5528 . SCREW,MACH BD HD- 8-32 X 0.625 LG ATT PT 1
- 1B| 518611 . STRAP,GROUND 1
- _1c| 58207 . SCREW,MACH BD HD- 8-32 X 0,250 LG ATT PT 2
- 10| 55901 . LOCKWASHER,EXT T- 0.176 ID X 0.300 OD ATT PT 2
- 2 [1993853 . BRACKET,SUPPORT 1
- 3 130434 . SCREW,MACH,SLOTTED HEX HD NO, 10-32 X,375 ATT PT 2
- 9092 . LOCKWASHER, SPLIT RING, .194 ID .3370D ATT PT 2
- 5 45690 . WASHER,FL NO.10 X 7/16 0D X 1/32 THK ATT PT 2
- 6 11993654 . BRACKET,LATCH 1
- 7 32042 . SCREW,MACH BD HD- 10-32 X 0.375 LG ATT PT 2
- 7A| 45690 . WASHER,FL- 0.203 ID X 0.438 OD ATT PT 2
- 8 255939 . SCREZW,BUMPER ADJ 1/4-20 X 1-3/16 LG 1
- 9 3960 . NOUT,PLAIN HEX 1/4-20 X 7/16 PL W ATT PT 1
- 10 [1993651 . BRACKET,BUMPER 1
- 1 28413 . SCREW,MACH BD HD- 10-32 X 5/16 LG ATT PT 2
- 12 [1993616 . HINGE,CONSOLE 3
- 13 129147 . SCREW,SLOTTED HEX HD~ 1/4-20 X 0.87 LG ATT PT 6
- 14 6935 . LOCKWASHER, SPLIT 1/4 X 0.493 0D ATT PT . 6
- 15 3550 . WASHER,FL 1/4 X 9/16 OD X 0.050 THK ATT PT 6
- 16 [5740086 . COOLING UNIT ASM- 60HZ 1
- 16 [1993u469 . COOLING UNIT ASSEMBLY- 50 HZ 1
POR DETATIL BREAKDOWN SEE FIGURE 22
- 17 | 524519 . STRAP,SELF LOCKING 5
- 18 | 825559 . CABLE TIE 8
-~ 19 32042 . SCREW,MACH BD HD- 10-32 X 0.375 LG. ATT PT 8
- 20 (1127180 . CLAMP,CABLE 1
- 21 83605 . SCREW,BD HD SELF TAPPING ATT PT 1
- 22 |[1993399 . SUPPORT,M BOARD 1
- .23 28413 . SCREW,MACH BD HD- 10-32 X 0.312 LG ATT PT 1
- 24 | 23u318 . SCREW,BD HD 8-32 X .375 LG ATT PT 2
- 25 (1993075 . MIXER BOARD ASM,STAGE,STAGE- 1 1
FOR DETAIL BREAKDOWN SEE FIGURE 16
- 26 186759 . SCREW,MACH BD HD- 8-32 X 5/16 LG ATT PT 4
=27 [1993131 . FILLER,BOTTOM SCREEN 1
- 28 130434 . SCREW,MACH,SLOTTED HEX HD NO.10-32 X.375 ATT PT 1
- 29 (1994934 . SYNC JACK ASM 1
- 30 251970 . SCREW,MACH BD HD- 4-40 X 0.250 LG ATT PT 1
- 31 [1994933 . . CABLE ASM,SYNC JACK . 1
FOR _COMPONENT PARTS SEE FIGURE 72
- 32 [ 216426 . . RESISTOR,91 OHM P/M 5% 1/4W 1
- 33 | 450954 . . POST,BINDING 1
- 34 825721 . . TERMINAL,FXD RED 1
- 35 |[1994932 . . BRACKET,SYNC JACK 1
- 36 518611 . JUMPER ASM 3
- 37 55079 . WASHER LOCK,EXT T .204 ID .410 oD ATT PT [l
- 3R 32062 . SCREW,MACH BD HD- 10-32 X 0.375 LG. ATT PT 4
- 33a] 36112 . SCREW,SLOTTED HEX HD- 1/4-20 X 1.500 LG 1
- 38B [2637538 . PIN,GATE PIVOT 1
= 38C | 38686 . SCREW,MACH HEX HD- 1/4-20 X 0.500 LG ATT PT [
- 38p 6935 . LOCKWASHFR,SPLIT- 0.255 ID X 0.493 OD ATT PT [N
- 38% (1994803 . SHIELD,TERMINAL BLOCK 5
= 38% | 826348 . HINGE,PIVOT 1
- 38G [ 36844 . SCREW,CAP SLOT HD- 1/4-20 X 0.500 LG ATT PT 4
- 38H 6935 . LOCKWASHER,SPLIT- 0.255 ID X 0.493 OD ATT PT [
- 383 2637671 . LABEL 1
- 38K | 518611 . JUMPER,GROUND 2
FOR COMPONENT PARTS SEE FIGURE 72
= 38L| 32063 . SCREW,MACH BD HD- 10-32 X 0.375 LG ATT PT 3
- 38M| 56079 . LOCKWASHER,EXT T- 0.204 ID X 0.410 OD ATT PT 3
- 39 1993070 . A GATE ASM,STAGE- 1 1
= 39 (4145986 . h GATE ASH,STAGE- 1 MODEL 3 1
FOR DETAIL BREAKDOWN SEE FIGURE 18
- 40 (1993130 . B GATE ASSEMBLY,STAGE- 1 1
=40 6155987 . B GATE ASSRMBLY,STAGE- 1 MODEL 3 1
FOR DETAIL BREAKDOWN SEE PIGURE 20
- 41 824348 . HINGE,PIVOT 2
=07 5935 . LOCKWASHER, SPLIT 1/8% X 0.493 0D ATT PT 8
- 43 36844 . SCREW,CAP SLOT HD 1/4-20 X 0.500 LG ATT PT 8
- u4 (1981158 . PLATE,GATE PIVOT- LOWER 1
=45 236301 . SCREW,ASMD WASHER FIL HD 1/4-20 X 5/8 LG ATT PT 4
- 46 (1981182 . CLIP,RETAINER : 9
- 47 1981181 . BRACKET,I/O CABLE 9

3145 PC 27




Page of,S124-0129-2
Revised June 3,1977
By TNL: SN24-0797

LIST AND PART UNITS|USABLE
INDEX NUMBER DESCRIPTION PER | ON
NUMBER 1234 AsM.| cODE
i0~- 48 | 725411 « SCREW,HEX HD- 8-32 X 0.250 LG ATT PT 18

" - 49 (1994938 . BLOCK ASM,DUMMY CONNECTOR 4
USED ON DIRECT CONTROL W/0 CH
CHANNEL TO CHANNEL FEATURE
- 50 | 5353867 . . CONNECTOR BLOCK,A-STYLE 1
= 571 | 5529184 « » SCREW,MACH FLAT HD 4-40 X 1T LG ATT PT 2
- 52 (5362306 « « COVER,CONNECTOR BLOCK 1
~ 524| 5271288 . TERMINAL 2
= 52B] 38262 < SCREW,MACH FIL AD- 4-40 X 0.250 LG ATT PT 4
- 52c| 338169 . LOCKWASHER,EXT T- 0.115 ID X 0.260 OD ATT PT 4
- 52p| 2630046 . MOUNTING ASM,CABLE 1
= 52E[ 284713 . SCREW,HACH BD #D- 10-32 X 0.312 LG ATT PT 2
- 52F| 56079 . LOCKWASHER,EXT T- 0.204 ID X 0.410 OD ATT PT 2
- 53 | 1994728 . PLATE,CORE y
=55 45690 . WASHER,FL NO.10 X 7/16 0D X 1732 THK ATT BT 36
- 55 | 184522 . WINGNUT ATT PT 36
- 56 | 853288 . CORE 18
= 5T [ TIIRT2Z7 - BRACKET ASH,CORE 9
- 58 19944 . SCREW,MACH BD HD- 8-32 X 3/4 LG ATT PT 18
- 59 | 815221 . BAR,CABLE CLAMP ATT PT 9
= 60 | 1994729+ . BAR,CORE 1
- 61 32617 . SCREW,MACH BD HD 10-32 NF X .4375 LG ATT PT u
- 62 | 369207 . LABEL,VOLTAGE 1
=63 | 855262 . PLATE,PROP LBM ARA AR
- 63 | 855263 « PLATE,PROP IBM W.T. AR
- 63| 855264 . PLATE MFG BY IBM AR
=63 | 855265 « PLATE,HFG BY IBA AR
- 63 | 855266 . PLATE,MFG BY WTC AR
- 63 | 855267 . PLATE,MANUFACTURED FOR USA AR
=63 | 855268 . PLATE ,MANUFACTURED FOR AR
- 63| 855269 . PLATE,MANUFACTURED FOR WT AR
- 63 | 855270 . PLATE,RECONDITIONED BY USA AR
=63 | 855271 . PLATE,RECONDITIONED BY AR
- 63 | 855272 . PLATE,RECONDITIONED BY WT AR
- 63 | 855273 . PLATE,RENOVATED BY USA AR
=63 | 855274 . PLATE,RENOVATED BY AR
- 63 | 855275 . PLATE,RENOVATED BY WT AR
- 63 | 855276 . PLATE,RECONDITIONED FOR USA AR
=53 | 855277 . PLATE,RECONDITIONED FOR AR
- 63 | 855278 . PLATE,RECONDITIONED FOR WT AR
- 63 | 855279 « PLATE,RENOVATED FOR USA AR
=63 | E55280 . PLATE,RENOVATED FOR AR
- 63 | 855281 . PLATE,RENOVATED FOR WT AR
- 63 | €55282 . PLATE,SERIAL NO. LEFT 1
- 63 | 855283 . PLATE,SERIAL NO, RIGHT 1
- 63 | 855284 . PLATE,MFG EXPORT AR
- 63 | 855285 « PLATE,U.K. IMPORT AR
=63 | 855286 . DLATE,U.L. APPROVAL AR
- 63 | 960746 . PLATE,PROPERTY OF CANADA AR
- 63 | 960766 . PLATE,CSA INSIGNIA AR
=63 | T795505 . PLATE,POWER RATING- HG 60 HZ 2087230V AR
- 63 | 1795506 . PLATE,POWER BATING- HG 60 HZ 220V AR
- 63 | 1795507 . PLATE,POWER RATING- HG 50 HZ 200V AR
=63 | 1735508 . PLATE,POWER RATING- HG 50 HZ 2207235V AR
- 63 | 1795509 . PLATE,POWER RATING- HG 50 HZ 380/408V AR
- 63 | 1795510 . PLATE,POWER RATING- I 60 HZ 208/230V AR
=63 | 1795511 . PLATE,POWER RATING- I 60 HZ 200V AR
- 63 (1795511 . PLATE,POWER RATING- I 60 HZ 200V AR
- 63 | 1795512 . PLATE,POWER RATING- I 50 HZ 200V AR
=63 | 1795513 . PLATE,POWER RATING- I 50 HZ 220/235V AR
- 63 [1795514 . PLATE,POWER RATING- I 50 HZ 380,408V AR
- 63 | 1795514 . PLATE,POWER RATING~ I 50 HZ 380,/408V AR
=63 | 2637263 . PLATE,POWER RATING-FED 60HZ 208,/230V AR
- 63 | 2637264 . PLATE,POWER RATING-GE 60HZ 208,230V AR
- 63 | 2637265 . PLATE,POWER RATING-GFD 60HZ 208/230V AR
=63 | 2637266 . PLATE,POWER RATING-H 60HZ 208/230V AR
- 63 | 2637267 . PLATE,POWER RATING-FED 60HZ 200V AR
- 63 | 2637268 . PLATE,POWER RATING-GE 60HZ 200V AR
=~ 63 [2637269 . PLATE,POWER RATING-GFD 60HZ 200V AR
- 63 [ 2637270 . PLATE,POWER RATING-H 60HZ 200V AR
- 63 | 2637271 . PLATE,POVER RATING-FED 50HZ 200V AR
=63 [ 2637272 . PLATE,POWER RATING-GE 50HZ 200V AR
- 63 | 2637273 . PLATE,POWER RATING-GFD 50HZ 200V AR
- 63 | 2637274 . PLATE,POWER RATING-H 50HZ 200V AR
- 63 | 2637275 . PLATE,POWER RATING-FED 50HZ 220/235V AR
- 63 | 2637276 . PLATE,POWER RATING-GE 50HZ 220/235V AR
- 63 | 2637277 . PLATE,POWER RATING-GFD 50HZ 220,235V AR
~ 63 | 2637278 . PLATE,POWER RATING-H 50HZ 220,235V AR
- 63 | 2637279 . PLATE,POWER RATING-FED 50HZ 380/408V AR

28




LIST AND PART UNITS|{USABLE
INDEX NUMBER DESCRIPTION PER ON
NUMBER 1234 ASM.| CODE |
10- 63 | 2637280 . PLATE,POWER RATING-GE 50HZ 380/408V AR

- 63 ] 2637281 « PLATE,POWER RATING-GFD SO0HZ 380,408V AR
=63 [ 2637282 . PLATE,DPOWER RATING-H 5002 380/408V AR
- 64 | 2630447 . LABEL 1
- 65 | 140425 . SCREW,MACH HEX HD 10-32 X 5/16 LG 1
=66 56079 . WASHER LOCK,EXT T .204 ID .5410 OD 1
- 67 825557 « CLAMP,SELF LOCKING 4
- 68 [ 1994598 . BAFFLE ASHM 1
- 69 130434 « SCREW,MACH,SLOTTED HEX HD NO. 10-32 X.375 ATT PT 11
- 170 47242 . WASHER,FL NO. 12 X 1/2 OD X 0.062 THK ATT PT 11
3145 pC 29



1a6] SEE FIGURE

|
1828 24, 24A, &63

SEE FIGURES }@
24, 20A & 63

~

SEEFIGURE 25
180

3
N

6 170
AR 171
H3 ) _[:“'i
) iy
2 KO
\f‘ 't EN

'
)

2§ 89
EE FIGURE 271123 AN |_—
> |-
: T 82
SEE FIGURES|- 22
21,61 125 I — |;é

.

SEE FIGURE 27— lel/
125

\///’ AR

SEE FIGURE 26

1.
\
\
i
b3

NG
23

SEE FIGURE 6 1%},
SEE FIGURE 2 :gg/

.

86
87
88

P

/]

om
RO

166

®

@
~

\ N8
=l §
==

H \‘IGG
s N \158
127 g
|2a/ \ & \159
156
132 N
|33‘< " N 157
134 \ .
] 161
R 2R 162
\ >
SEE FIGURE 67 [—119 g 51
125 \ \ 152
X CA ) 163
106 : g
SEE FIGURE 674138 \ g v
\ Z 184
- 85 185
gg 90 L~ 148A @ 186
93
SEE FIGURE 28 [—153 S 91 94
154 149
155 e

FIGURE 10. CPU FINAL ASSEMBLY- STAGE 1. SHEET 2 OF 3. N0OS. 71-191. SEE LIST 10.

30



Page of S124-0129-2
Revised June 3,1977
By TNL: SN24-0797

CPU FINAL ASSEMBLY-STAGE 1.

FIGURE - PART UNITS | USABLE
INDEX NUMBER DESCRIPTION PER ON
NUMBER 1234 ASM. | CODE
10 - 71 236849 . SCREW,MACH BD HD- 10-32 X 0.250 LG 1

- 72 56079 . WASHER LOCK,EXT T .204 ID .410 OD 1

- 173 824673 . SCREW,KNURLED HD,FASTENING 10-32 1

- 74 25282 . CLIP,RETATNING ATT PT 1

- 7% 11993116 . CIRCUIT PROTECTOR PANEL ASSEMBLY 1

FOR DETATL BREAKDOWN SEE FIGURE 14

- 76 25836 . STUD,PLATEN SPACE ATT PT 2

- 77 1993118 . BRACKET,LATCH 1

- 78 1304 31 . SCRRW,MACH,SLOTTED HEX HD NO, 10-32 X,375 ATT PT 2

- 79 47242 . WASHER,PL NO. 12 X 1/2 OD X 0.062 THK ATT PT 2

- 80 (1993119 . BRACKET,PIVOT 2

- 81 130434 . SCREW,MACH,SLOTTED HEX HD NO,10-32 X,375 ATT PT 4

- 82 47242 . WASHER,FL NO. 12 X 1/2 OD X 0.062 THK ATT PT [

- 23 337509 . SHITLD,SAFETY 1

- A4 350977 . COVFR 1

~ 85 10170 . SCREW,MACH BD HD- NO. 6-32 X .250 LG ATT PT 2

- 86 11993=238 . MOLTI-VOLTAGE SOURCE ASHM- S0HZ WITH PBC 1

- 36 1993578 . MULTI-VOLTAGE SOURCE ASM- 60HZ WITH PBC 1

- 86 [1803065 . MULTI-VOLTAGE SOURCE ASM- 60 HZ NON PBC 1

- 86 (1803064 . MULTI-VOLTAGE SOURCE ASM- 50 HZ NON PBC 1

FOR DETATL BREAKDOWN SEE FIGURE 26

-102 28413
-103 1993839
-104 76574

SCREW,MACH BD HD- 10-32 X 5/16 LG
STUD- 1/4-20 X 1.125 LG
LOCKWASHER, EXT TEETH .250

=105 55580
-106 1993380
=106 1993390

NUT,HEX~ 1/4-20
MODULE ASM,AC/DC- 30 AMPS
MODULE ASM,AC/DC- 40 AMPS

- 27 130438 . SCREW,MACH,SLOTTED HEX HD NO.10-32 X.375 ATT PT y
- RQ 47242 . WASHER,FL NO. 12 X 1/2 OD X 0.062 THK ATT PT 4
- 89 825557 . CLAMP,SELF LOCRING 2
- 90 350966 . COVER,TRRMINAL BLOCK 1
- a1 10170 . SCREW,MACH BD HD- NO. 6-32 X .250 LG ATT PT 1
- 92 1994569 . TRANSFORMER ASM,DUAL- 400HZ 70 AMP 1
- 93 130434 . SCREW,MACH,SLOTTED HEX HD NO.10-32 X.375 ATT PT 4
- 94 47242 . WASHER,FL NO. 12 X 1/2 OD X 0.062 THK ATT PT 4
- 95 317485 . . BLOCK,4 DBL SCREW TERMINAL 1
- 94 38354 . . SCREW,MACH FIL HD 6-32 X 0.500 LG ATT PT 2
- 97 210883 . . STUD,SHIELD MTG TAPPED NO. 6-32 ATT PT 1
- aR 210884 . . STUD,NO. 6=32 ATT PT 1
- a9 527916 . . STRIP,MARKER 1
-100 1993823 . SHIELD,SAPETY 1
-101 55726 . SCREW,MACH BD HD- 6-32 X 0.188 LG ATT PT 2

. 6

. 1

. 5

. 5

. 1

. 1

FOR DETAIL BREAKDOWN SEE FIGURE 67

-106 11993480 . MODULE ASM,AC/DC- 70 AMPS 1
USED ON MODEL 3
FOR DETAIL BREAKDOWN SEE FIGURE 27
-107 232 . SCREW,MACH PIL H 10-32 X 0.500 LG ATT PT 3
-108 11994766 . BRACKET,AC/DC HMODULE 3
=109 140425 . SCREW,MACH HEX HD 10-32 X 5/16 LG ATT PT 6
-110 47242 . WASHER,FL NO. 12 X 1/2 OD X 0.062 THK ATT PT 6
~1104 [2637582 . BOX ASM,VOLTAGE TESTER ADAPTER 1
=7108 | 130434 . SCREW,MACH HEX HD~ 10-32 X 0.375 LG ATT PT 2
-110c| 56079 . LOCKWASHER,EXT T- 0.204 ID X 0.410 OD ATT PT 2
-110D [2542402 . . LABEL,FUSE RATING 1
=170% | 336823 . . LABEL,HIGH VOLTAGE 1
-1107 | 117801 .. FUSE- .8 AMP 3
-1106 | 104615 . . FUSEHOLDER 3
=1108 | 38235 . . SCREW,MACH BD HD- 6-32 X 0.312 LG ATT PT 6
1103 | 322590 . . RECEPTACLE- U4 WIRE 1
-110K | 221790 . . SCREW,MACH BD HD- 8-32 X 0.187 LG ATT PT 2
=T10L | 22078 . . WASHER, FL- 0.170 ID X 0.375 OD ATT PT 2
-1104 | 602107 . - GROMMET,RUBBER- 0.375 ID X 0.625 OD 1
-110v¥ [2637581 . . BOX,VOLTAGE TEST ADAPTER 1
=111 |1993835 . SHIELD,SAFETY 8
=112 [1993823 . SHIELD,SAFETY 8
-113 55726 . SCREW,MACH BD HD- 6-32 X 0.188 1G ATT PT 32
=110 28613 . SCREW,MACH BD HD- 10-32 X 5/16 LG 48
-115 90261 . SCREW,BD HD- 1,4-20 X 0.4375 LG 24
-116 76574 . LOCKWASHER, EXT TEETH .250 16
=117 55586 . NUT,HEX- 1/4-20 24
-118 ]1993480 . MODULE ASM,AC/DC- 70 AMPS 2
FOR DETAIL BREAKDOWN SEE FIGURE 27
=TT9 [1993530 . MODULE ASM,AC/DC- 20 AMPS 1
FOR DETAIL BREAKDOWN SEE FIGURE 67
-120 [1993610 . MODULE ASM,AC/DC- 80 AMPS 1
FOR DETALL BREAKDOWN SEE FIGURE 27
-120 [2637650 . MODULE ASM,AC/DC- 120 AMPS 1

USED ON MODEL 3

FOR DETAIL BREAKDOWN SEE FIGURE 56

3145 PC 31



Page of S124-0129-2
Revised June 3,1977
By TNL: SN24-0797

CPU FINAL ASSEMBLY-STAGE 1.

FIGURE - PART UNITS | USABLE
INDEX NUMBER DESCRIPTION PER ON
NUMBER 1234 ASM. | CODE
10 -121 1993470 . MODULE ASM,AC/DC- 60 AMPS 1
FOR DETAIL BREAKDOWN SEE FIGURE 67
-122 11993390 . MODULE ASM,AC/DC- 40 AMPS ’ 1
=122 ]1993460 . "MODULE ASM,AC/DC- S50 AMPS 1
-122 1993470 .« MODULF ASM,AC/DC- 60 AMPS 1
FOR DETAIL BREAKDOWN SERE FIGURE 67
=122 319934890 MODULE ASM,AC/DC- 70 AMPS 1
FOR DRTATL BREAKDOWN SEE FIGURE 27
=123 |1993429 . MODUL® ASM,AC/DC- 70 AMPS 1
=123 11993610 . MODULF ASM,AC/DC- 80 AMDS 1
FOR DRTAIL BRFEAKDOWN SEE FIGURE 27
-124 [1993390 . MODULE ASM,AC/DC- 40 aMPS 1
-124 11933470 . YODULE ASM,AC/DC- 60 AMPS 1
TOR DETAIL BREAKDOWN SEE FIGURE 67
=125 232 . SCRBW,MACH FIL H 10-32 X 0.500 LG ATT PT 24
-12% 363207 . LABFL,VOLTAGE 1
-127 350965 . COVER,TRRMINAT BLOCK - 1
-12% 10170 . SCRTW,MACH BD HD- NO. ©-32 X .250 LG ATT PT 1
=129 11993803 ._TRANSFORMFR ASM- UOQHZ 1
-13n 38686 . SCREZW,MACH HEX HD 1,4-20 ¥ 0.500 LG ATT PT 4
-131 3550 . WASHER,FL 1/4 X 9/16 OD X 0.050 THK ATT PT 4
=132 12121337 « o« TRRMINAT,STRIP 1
=133 322065 « + SCREW,MACH BD HD- 6-32 X 5/8 LG ATT PT 2
-134 12125898 « » STUD,TAPPED ATT PT 2
-135 12101341 . STRIP,MARKER 1
=138 350965 . COVER,TEFMINAL BLOCK 1
-137 10170 . SCRFW,MACH 3D HD- NO. 6-32 X .250 LG ATT PT 1
=139 11993r02 . PLATE ASSFMBLY,LOW POWER- 50 HZ 1
-139 38086 . SCREW,MACH MEX HD 1,4-20 X 0.500 LG ATT PT 4
-1u0 3550 . WASHER,FL 1/4 X 9/16 OD X 0.050 THK ATT PT 4
=141 12101337 . + TERMINAL,STRIP 1
=142 2125898 « « STUD,TAPPED ATT PT 1
-143 2125899 « « STUD,SHIELD ATT PT 1
~144 38354 « « SCREW,MACH PIL HD 6-32 X 0.500 LG ATT PT 2
=145 2101357 « « MARKER,STRIP 5 POS NOS. 1 THRU 5 1
=146 [1994833 .« COOLING UNIT ASM- 50HZ 3
=146 (1994834 « COOLING UNIT ASM- 60HZ 3
FOR DETAIL BREAKDOWN SEE FIGURE 63
=146 (1797541 . COOLING UNIT ASSEMBLY- 60 HZ 3
FOR DETATIL BREAKDOWN, SEE FIGURE 24
-6 [1993028 . COOLING UNIT ASSEMBLY- 60 HZ 3
USED ON APPROXIMATELY FIRST 50 MACHINES
FOR DETAIL BREAKDOWN SEE FIGURE 242
~145 [1803084 « COOLING UNIT ASSEMBLY- 60 HZ NON PCB 3
FOR DETAIL BREAKDOWN, SEE FIGURE 24
-147 130434 . SCREW,MACH,SLOTTED HEX HD NO. 10-32 X.375 ATT PT 6
ERE:] 47242 . WASHER,FL NO. 12 X 1/2 0D X 0.062 THK ATT PT 6
-14812 |5357075 . THERMAL SWITCH 1
-149 11993587 « BRACKET,THERMAL SWITCH MTG 1
-150 140425 . SCREW,MACH HEX HD 10-32 X 5/16 LG ATT PT 2
=151 1994460 « PLATE,OCR 1
-152 140425 . SCREW,MACH HEX HD 10-32 X 5/16 LG ATT PT 4
=153 [2572750 . PHASE CONTROL REGULATOR ASM 3
FOR DETAIL BREARDOWN SEE FIGURE 28
-154 7327 . SCREW,MACH-HEX HD 10-32 ¥ 0.437 LG ATT PT 12
=155 47242 .« WASHER,FL NO. 12 X 1/2 OD X 0.062 THK ATT PT 12
-156 [5214172 . SPEAKER,REFLEX- 7.5W 4 OHMS 1
-157 32042 « SCREW,MACH BD HD- 10-32 X 0.375 1G. ATT PT 6
-158 12623425 « SWITCH,AUDIBLE ALARM VOLUME 1
-159 317173 . KNOB,SWITCH 1
-160 }1994597 . PLATE, SPEAKER 1
-161 130834 . SCREW,MACH,SLOTTED HEX HD NO.10-32 X.375 ATT PT 2
-162 47242 . WASHER,FL NO. 12 X 1/2 OD X 0.062 THK ATT PT 2
-163 369207 . LABEL,VOLTAGE 1
~T64 838164 . TRRMINAL,FXD TAB 5
-165 251970 . SCREW,MACH BD HD- 4-40 X 0.250 LG ATT PT 1
-166 [1994928 « PLATE,POWER AND CP 1
=167 130434 . SCREW,MACH,SLOTTED HEX HD NO.10-32 X.375 ATT PT 1
-168 47242 . WASHER,FL NO. 12 X 1/2 0D X 0.062 THK ATT PT 11
-169 [1994478 « SHIELD ASM,LEFT ) 1
-169 1994480 . SHIELD ASM,RIGHT 1
-170 822816 « « SCREW,THUMB SMS GATE 6
-171 [2100871 « « RING,RETAINING 0.172 ID X 0.375 oD ATT PT 6
-172 349736 - « SEAL 4
=173 |1994823 « « LABEL,COOLING COVER REPLACEMENT 1

32




Page of S124-0129-2
Revised June 3,1977
By TNL: SN24-0797
CPU FINAL ASSEMBLY-STAGE 1.
FIGURE - PART UNITS | USABLE
INDEX NUMBER DESCRIPTION PER ON
NUMBER 1234 ASM. | CODE
10 =174 1994477 e « SHIELD,LEFT REGULATOR 1
=174 }199u4479 e o« SHIELD,RIGHT REGULATOR 1
- =175 (1993059 « BRACKET 2
-177 47242 . WASHER,FL NO. 12 X 1/2 0D X 0.062 THK ATT PT 6
-177a |5357075 « THERMAL SWITCH 4
-178 11993587 . BRACKET,THERMAL SWITCH MTG 4
~179 140425 « SCREW,MACH HEX HD 10-32 X 5/16 LG ATT PT 8
-180 [1993081 « REGULATOR ASSEMBLY 1
FOR DETAIL BREAKDOWN SEE PIGURE 25
-181 130434 « SCREW,MACH,SLOTTED HEX HD NO. 10-32 X.375 ATT PT 11
-182 47242 . WASHER,FL NO. 12 X 1/2 OD X 0.062 THK ATT PT 11
-183 11993936 « OUTLET ASM,CONVENIENCE- 60HZ 1
-183 1993947 .« OUTLET ASM,CONVENIENCE- S50HZ 1
-184 130434 « SCREW,MACH,SLOTTED HEX HD NO.10-32 X.375 ATT PT 4
-185 47242 - WASHER,PL NO. 12 X 1/2 OD X 0,062 THK ATT PT 4
-186 56079 « WASHER LOCK,EXT T .204 ID .410 0D ATT PT 2
-187 194356 « o« BRACKET,ANGLE CONVENIENCE OUTLET MTG 2
-188 357995 . + OUTLET, CONVENIENCE- 115V 60 HZ 2
-188 418835 e o OUTLET,CONVENIENCE 220V 50 HZ 2
-189 151598 « « CONNECTOR,OUTLET BOX 3
-190 194355 + o BOX,OUTLET 2
-191 1993937 « « JUMPER ASM 1
-191 1993935 « « CABLE ASM,AC DIST TO CONVENIENCE OQUTLETS 1

FOR_COMPONENT PARTS SEE FIGURE 72

3145 PC

33



///@\%/ﬁ//

L\J@\ﬁ\

=7~

\\Q\ Ay

e
o
DETAILO

239—&,

FIGURE 10. CPU PiNAL ASSEMBLY- STAGE 1. SHEET 3 OF 3. NOS. 193-239, SEE LIST 10.

34



LIST AND PART UNITS|USABLE
INDEX NUMBER DESCRIPTION PER ON
NUMBER 1234 ASM.)- CODE
10 -193 | 1593080 . FPRAME ASM 1

-194 | 1981157 . « PLATE,GATE PIVOT-UPPER 1
=195 234347 « o SCREW,ASMD WASHER FIL HD 1/4-20 X 5/8 LG ATT PT [
-196 1994943 « « BRACKET,RIGHT 2
-197 58207 . . SCREW,HMACH BD HD- 6-32 X 0.250 LG ATT PT 4
=198 | 533783 ~ < STRAP,CABLE TIE 2
-199 | 2630259 . . BRACKET,CABLE 1
-200 28413 . « SCREW,MACH BD HD- 10-32 X 5/16 LG ATT PT 3
=201 255939 . « SCREW,BUMPER ADJ 1/4-20 X 1-3/16 LG 1
-202 3960 . . NUT,PLAIN HEX 1/4-20 X 7/16 FL W 1
-203 [1993068 . . BRACKET,GATE LATCH-UPPER 1
=204 1 1304354 . « SCREW,MACH,SLOTTED HEX HD NO.J0-32 X.375 ATT PT [}
~-205 47242 «. « WASHER,FL NO. 12 X 1/2 OD .X 0.062 THK ATT PT 4
-206 533783 « « STRAP,CABLE TIE 1
-207 533782 « « ANCHOR,TIE 1
-208 58207 . « SCREW,MACH BD HD- 6-32 X 0.250 LG ATT PT 1
-209 | 255939 . « SCREW,BUMPER ADJ 1/4-20 X 1-3/16 LG 1
=210 3960 . « NOT,PLAIN HEX T1/4-20 X 7/16 FL W ATT PT 1
-211 | 1993126 . . BRACKET,B GATE 1
-212 | 130434 . « SCREW,MACH,SLOTTED HEX HD NO.10-32 X.375 ATT PT 2
=213 47242 « o WASHER,FL NO. 12 X 1/2 OD X 0.062 THK ATT PT 2
-214 { 1993076 . « RACK,MIXER BD 1
-215 130434 o o SCREW,MACH,SLOTTED HEX HD NO.10-32 X.375 ATT PT 4
-z16 | 255939 . « SCREW,BUMPER ADJ 1/4-20 X 1-3/16 LG 1
-217 3960 « « NUT,PLAIN HEX 1/4-20 X 7/16 FL W 1
-218 | 1993123 . . GUIDE,GATE 1
=218 130434 e « SCREW,MACH,SLOTTED HEX HD NO.10-32 X.375 ATT PT 4
-220 39560 . « NUT,PLAIN HEX 1/4-20 X 7/16 FL ¥ ATT PT 4
=221 1993074 « +« SUPPORT,GATE RAMP 1
=222 130434 e o SCREW,MACH,SLOTTED HEX HD NO.10-32 X.375 ATT PT 6
-223 47242 . . WASHER,FL NO, 12 X 1/2 0D X 0.062 THK ATT PT 6
-224 [ 1981180 « o« PLATE,I/0 1
=225 130434 « « SCREW,MACH,SLOTYTED HEX HD NO.10-32 X.375 ATT PT 8
-226 47242 . « WASHER,FL NO., 12 X 1/2 OD X 0.062 THK ATT PT 8
-227 | 352850 . » SHIELD, SAPETY 1
=228 10170 . + SCREW,MACH BD HD- 6-32 X 0.250 LG ATT PT 2
-229 | 367115 .« JUMPER BRASS 3
-230 | 526310 . . BLOCK,TERMINAL 1
=237 322065 « « SCREW,MACH BD HD- 6-32 X 5/8 LG ATT PT 2
-232 | 210883 . « STUD,SHIELD MTG TAPPED NO. 6-32 ATT PT 2
-233 563887 e « STRIP,MARKER 1
=234 [ TS94943 « « BRACKET,RIGHT 1
-235 | 130434 ... SCREW,MACH,SLOTTED HEX HD NO.10-32 X.375 ATT PT 2
-236 47242 « « WASHER,FL NO. 12 X 1/2 0D X 0.062 THK ATT PT 2
=237 11993079 + « FRAME AND CASTER ASH 1
-238 | 513271 + « « CASTER,SWIVEL 3 IN. WHL W/MTG PLATE 4
-239 234340 « «» o SCREW AND LOCKWASHER- 1/4-20 X 0.50 LG ATT PT 16

3145 PC 35




SEE FIGURE 21

66
1
SEE FIGURE 19

2\

N~
™m0,
\

[}
<

NN

o = o
N S

AN
N~ O
I N

SEE FIGURE 17

DETAIL @

VIEW @

SEE LIST 11.

1-86.

STAGE 2. SHEET 1 OF 3. NOS.

CPU FINAL ASSEMBLY-

FIGURE 11.

36



CPU PINAL ASSEMBLY-STAGE 2.

Page of S124-0129-2
Revised June 3,1977

By TNL:

SN24-0797

FIGURE- UNITS | USABLE
INDEX lemen DESCRIPTION PER | ON
NUMBER B 1234 ASM. | CODE
11 - NO NO. NP CPU FINAL ASSEMBLY,STAGE~ 2 REF
FOR ILLUSTRATION SEE FIGURE 11
- 1 11993010 . CONSOLE ASM- ENGLISH 1
- 1 [1993020 . CONSOLE ASM- GERMAN 1
- 1 [1993030 . CONSOLE ASM- FRENCH 1
FOR DETAIL BREAKDOWN SEE PIGURE 12
- 1A 5528 . SCREW,MACH BD HD- 8-32 X 0.625 LG 1
1B | 518611 . STRAP,GROUND 1
- _1c| 58201 . SCREW,UNDERCUT BD HD- 8-32 X 0,250 LG ATT PT 2
- 1p| 55901 . LOCKWASHER,EXT T- 0.176 ID X 0.300 OD ATT PT 2
- 2 | 518611 . JUMPER ASM,GROUND 2
- 3 32042 . SCRFW,MACH BD HD- 10-32 X 0,375 LG, ATT PT 3
- 4 56079 . WASHER LOCK,EXT T .204 ID .410 0D ATT PT 3
- 5 | 518611 . JUMPER ASH,GROUND 1
- 6 32042 . SCREW,MACH BD HD- 10-32 X 0.375 1G. ATT_PT 1
-7 56079 . WASHER LOCK,EXT T .204 TD .410 OD ATT PT 1
- 8 [1994934 . SYNC JACK ASM 1
- 9 | 251970 . SCREW,MACH BD HD- 4-40 X 0.250 LG ATT PT 1
- 9n| 216425 . . RESISTOR,91 OHM P/M 5% 1/44 1
- 10 | 450954 . . POST,BINDING 2
- 11 | 825721 . . TERMINAL,FXD RED 2
- 12 [1994932 . . BRACKET,SYNC JACK 1
- 12A |2637671 . LABEL,WARNING- LATCH 1
- 12B [1795495 . LABEL 1
- 12C (1795494 . LABEL 1
- 12n| 359207 . LABFL 1
- 13 2641130 . A GATE ASSEMBLY,STAGE- 2 1
- 13 |4145988 . A GATE ASSEMBLY,STAGE- 2 MODEL 3 1
FOR DETAIL BREAKDOWN SEE FIGURE 19
- 14 2641218 . CPU GATE B ASSEMBLY (USED WITH LAMINAR BUS) 1
- 14 2041141 . CPU GATE B ASSEMBLY (USED WITH FDS) 1
- 14 [4145989 . B GATE ASSEMBLY,STAGE- 2 MODEL 3 1
FOR DETAIL BREAKDOWN SEE FIGURE 21
- 15 |2637538 . PTN,GATE PIVOT 1
- 16 2637539 . PLATE 1
- 17 38686 . SCREW,MACH HEX HD 1/4-20 X 0.500 LG ATT PT [
18 6935 . LOCKWASHER, SPLIT 1/4 X 0.493 0D ATT PT 4
19 | 824348 . HINGE,PIVOT 1
- 20 | 23u341 . SCREW,ASMD WASHER FIL HD 1/4-20 X 5/8 LG ATT PT 4
- 21 [1981158 . PLATE,GATE PIVOT- LOWER 1
- 22 36844 . SCREW,CAP SLOT HD 1/4-20 X 0.500 LG ATT PT 4
- 23 6935 . LOCKWASHER, SPLIT 1/4 X 0.493 0D ATT PT [
=20 | 526519 . CABLE TIE 5
- 25 | 533782 . ANCHOR,TIE 1
- 26 186759 . SCREW,MACH BD HD- 8-32 X 0.312 LG ATT PT 1
<27 | 257189 . NUT ,HEX- 8-32 ATT PT 1
- 28 524519 . CABLE TIE 1
- 29 (2181011 . STRAP 2
=31 [2641154 . MIXER BOARD ASSEMBLY 1
FOR DETAIL BREAKDOWN SEE FIGURE 17
- 32 j2181011 . SCREW,THD FORMING- 6-32 X 0.500 LG ATT PT 2
- 33 | 526519 . CABLE TIiE 3
- 33n | 825880 . TAPE, FORN AR
- 34 (2641107 . BRACKET,GATE LEFT UPPER 1
- 35 [2641110 . BRACKET 1
- 36 |2641108 . BRACKET,GATE- RIGHT 1
- 37 [2641109 . BRACKET,GATF- LEFT 1
- 38 130434 . SCREW,MACH,SLOTTED HEX HD NO. 10-32 X.375 ATT PT 8
- 39 47242 . WASHER,FL NO. 12 X 1/2 0D X 0.062 THK ATT PT 8
- 397 | 825559 . STRAP,SELF LOCKING 1
- 19B| 32042 . SCREW,MACH BD HD- 10-32 X 0.375 LG ATT PT 1
- 40 | 533782 . ANCHOR,TIE : 2
- 41 58207 . SCREW,MACH BD HD- 6-32 X 0.250 LG ATT PT 2
- G2 |2637689 . HINGE, CONSOLE 3
- u3 36344 . SCREW,SLOTTED HEX HD- 1/4-20 X 0.87 LG ATT PT 6
- 44 6935 . LOCKWASHER, SPLIT 1/4 X 0.493 0D ATT PT 6
— G5 3550 . WASHER, FL 1/8 X 9/16 0D X 0.050 THK ATT PT 6
- 46 (5271288 . TERMINAL 2
- 47 38262 . SCREW,MACH-FIL H 4-40 X 1/4 LG ATT PT 2
= G8 | 338169 . LOCKWASHER, EXT TEETH NO. 4 X 9/32 OD ATT PT 2
- 49 {26300u6 . CABLE MTG ASM 1
- 50 28413 . SCREW,MACH BD HD- 10-32 X 5/16 LG ATT PT 2
=57 56079 . WASHER LOCK,EXT T .204 ID .410 OD ATT PT 2
- 52 11993131 . FILLER, BOTTOM SCREEN : 1
- 53 ] 130434 . SCREW,MACH,SLOTTED HEX HD NO. 10-32 X.375 ATT PT 1
=58 | 255939 ~ SCREW ASH,DOOR 1
- 57 3960 . NUT,PLAIN HEX 1/4-20 X 7/16 PL W ATT PT 1
= 58 1993651, . BRACKET ,BUMPER 1

37



LIST AND PART UNITS|{USABLE
INDEX NUMBER DESCRIPTION PER ON
NUMBER 1234 ASM.| CODE
11~ 59 28413 . SCREW,MACH BD HD- 10-32 X 5/16 LG ATT PT 2

- 60 | 1993653 . BRACKET,SUPPORT 1
=51 130435 . SCREW,NACH,SLOTTED HEX HD NO.10-32 X.375 ATT PT 2
- 62 9092 « LOCKWASHER, SPLIT RING, .194 ID .3370D ATT PT 2
- 63 45690 . WASHER,FL NO.10 X 7/16 0D X 1/32 THK ATT PT 2
=604 | 1993654 . LATCH ASH 1
- 65 28413 . SCREW,MACH BD HD- 10-32 X 5/16 LG ATT PT 2
~ 66 38112 « SCREW,SLOTTED HEX HD- 1/4-20 X 1.50 LG 1
=67 | 2630457 . LABEL 1
- 68 | 1994728 . PLATE,CORE 1
- 69 | 184522 . WINGNUT . ATT PT 4
=70 [ 45690 . WASHER,FL NO.10 X 7/16 OD X 1/32 THK ATT PT [
-7 853288 . .CORE 2
- 72| 815221 . BAR,CABLE CLAMP 1
=73 19944 - SCREW,MACH BD HD- 8-32 X 3/4 LG ATT PT 2
- 74 1994727 . BRACKET ASM,CORE 1
- 75 { 1994729 . BAR,CORE 1
=7% 32617 < SCREW,NACH BD HD 10-32 NF X .U4375 LG ATT PT [N
- 77 [ 1981182 « CLIP,RETAINER AR
- 78 | 1981181 . BRACKET,I/0 CABLE AR
=79 55171 « SCREW,HEX HD- 8-32 X 0.250 LG ATT PT AR
- 80 1994938 . BLOCK ASM,DUMMY CONNECTOR AR
- 81 855284 . PLATE,MFG EXPORT 1
= 871 (6056411 . PLATE,MFG EXPORT- MADE IN GERMANY AR
- 82| 855286 « PLATE,U.L. APPROVAL AR
- 82 | 960766 . PLATE,CSA INSIGNIA AR
= B2A] 369207 . LABEL 2
- 83 | 855265 . PLATE,NMFG BY IBM AR
- 83 |4056413 . PLATE,MFG BY CANADA AR
- 84 855283 . PLATE,SERIAL NO. RIGHT 1
- 85| 855282 . PLATE,SERIAL NO. LEFT 1
- 86 | 1795505 . PLATE,POWER RATING- HG 60 HZ 208,230V AR
= 86 | 1795506 . PLATE,POWER RATING- HG 60 HZ 200V AR
- 86 | 1795507 . PLATE,POWER RATING- HG 50 HZ 200V AR
- 86 | 1795508 . PLATE,POWER RATING- HG 50 HZ 220/235V AR
=86 | 1795509 . PLATE,POWER RATING- HG 50 HZ 380,408V AR
- 86 | 1795510 . PLATE,POWER RATING- I 60 HZ 208,230V AR
~ 86 | 1795511 . PLATE,POWER RATING- I 60 HZ 200V AR
= 86 | T7T95512 . PLATE,POWER RATING- I 50 HZ 200V AR
- 86 | 1795513 . PLATE,POWER RATING- I 50 HZ 220/235V AR
- 86 | 1795514 . PLATE,PONER RATING- I 50 HZ 380,408V AR
=86 [ 2637263 . PLATE,POWER RATING- FED 60 HZ 208,230V AR
- 86 | 2637264 . PLATE,POWER RATING~ GE 60 HZ 208/230V AR
- 86 | 2637265 . PLATE,POWER RATING- GFD 60 HZ 208,230V AR
=86 | 2637266 . PLATE,POWER RATING- H 60 HdZ 208,/230V AR
- 86 (2637267 . PLATE,POWER RATING- FED 60 HZ 200V AR
- 86 (2637268 . PLATE,POWER RATING- GE 60 HZ 200V AR
= B6 | 2637269 . PLATE,POWER RATING- GFD 60 HZ 200V AR
- 86 | 2637270 . PLATE,POWER RATING- H 60 HZ 200V AR
- 86 12637271 « PLATE,POWER RATING~ FED 50 HZ 200V AR
= B6 | 2637272 . PLATE,POWER RATING- GE 50 HZ 200V AR
- 86 {2637273 . PLATE,POWER RATING- GFD 50 HZ 200V AR
-~ 86 | 2637274 . PLATE,POWER RATING- H 50 HZ 200V AR
=86 | 2637275 . PLATE,POWER RATING- FED 50 HZ 220/235V AR
- 86 | 2637276 . PLATE,POWER RATING- GE 50 HZ 220/235V AR
- 86 |2637277 . PLATE,POWNER RATING- GFD 50 HZ 220,235V AR
=86 { 2637278 . PLATE,POWER RATING- H 50 HZ 220/235V AR
~ 86 {2637279 « PLATE,POWER BRATING- FED 50 HZ 380,408V AR
~ 86 | 2637280 . PLATE,POWEE RATING- GE 50 HZ 380,408V AR
~ 86 | 2637281 . PLATE,POWER RATING- GFD 50 HZ 380/408V AR
- 86 | 2637282 . PLATE,POWER RATING- H 50 HZ 380,408V AR

38




. 1188 SEE FIGURE 67
118C 127
" 154-| SEE FIGURE 15
129 136 a2 117A 158
32 138 143 7B 157
33 % 162
35 ]
X
2N
130 Y <
131 @
DETAIL @ 135 » 126A
|34\ ‘ <
135 Y
\ N DETAIL @
|SEE FIGURE 27 hggl-‘~
lSEEFIGURE 0 [~ 144 ) :
s [ |
145\ 1.~ og-1]
9
. SEE FIGURE 68 |90
i1
s " /{}gg
1 189
191
195
190
1 sol93
l19e =~ P~
| 197 194
s
20
Sa ////if’z:)\
~
\\' 00,

I44é/£:j

99
101 | SEE FIGURE 28 1448

102 §>
SEE FIGURE
28 AND 54 144C

DETAIL @ USED
ON POWER FEAT,

(SN o
DETAIL © viIEw @ o~ VIEW @

FIGURE 11. CPU FINAL ASSEMBLY- STAGE 2. SHEET 2 OF 3. NOS. 87-205. SEE LIST 11,

3145 PC 39



Page of S124-0129-2
Revised June 3,1977
By TNL: SN24-0797
CPU FINAL ASSEMBLY-STAGE 2.
FIGURE- UNITS | USABLE
INDEX N':,’;IRL DESCRIPTION PER | ON
NUMBER BER 1234 ASM. | CODE
11 - 87 [2637418 . COOLING UNIT ASSEMBLY,USED ON 50 HZ 2
- 87 (2637419 . COOLING UNIT ASSEMBLY,USED ON 60 HZ 2
FOR_DETAIL BREAKDOWN SEE FIGURE 23
- 87 [199u833 . COOLING UNIT ASSEMBLY- 50 HZ 2
- 87 |1994834 . COOLING UNIT ASSEMBLY- 60 HZ 2
FOR DETAIL BREAKDOWN SEE FIGURE 63
- 87 17975141 . COOLING UNIT ASSEMBLY- 60 HZ 2
- 87 [1803084 . COOLING UNIT ASSEMBLY~ 60 HZ NON PCB 2
FOR DETAIL BREAKDOWN, SEE FIGURE 24
- B7 [u145225 . COOLING UNIT ASSEMBLY- 60 HZ 1
- 87 [4185229 . COOLING UNIT ASSEMBLY- 50 HZ 1
USED ON MODEL 3
FOR DETAIL BREAKDOWN,SEE FIGURE 24
- 88 28413 . SCREW,MACH BD HD- 10-32 X 0.312 LG ATT PT 2
- 88a]| 47242 . WASHER,FL- 0.330 ID X 0.500 OD ATT PT
-89 (2641197 . ADAPTER 1
- 89| 140425 . SCR®W,MACH HEX HD- 10-32 X 0.312 LG ATT PT 2
- 90 |26u1325 . CABLE ASM,CPU TO INDICATOR LIGHTS
- 91 [1993587 . BRACKRT,THERMAL SWITCH MTG. 2
- 92 11605 . SCREW,MACH RD HD- 10-32 X 0.125 LG ATT PT u
- 94 |2361505 . LABEL 3
- 95 | 313649 . CLAMP, CABLE 1
- 96 35739 . SCREW,MACH BD HD- 6-32 X .438 LG ATT PT 1
- 97 | 257986 . WASHER, FLAT 0.156ID X .3120D X .035THK _ATT PT 1
~ 97A | 825559 . STRAP,SELF LOCKING 1
- 97B| 55711 . SCREW,MACH HEX HD- 10-32 X 0.562 LG ATT PT 1
- 97c| 47242 . WASHER,FL- 0.330 ID X 0.500 0D ATT PT 1
- 97n | B25559 . STRAP,SELF LOCKING 1
- 97F| 32042 . SCREW,MACH BD HD- 10-32 X 0.375 LG ATT PT 1
- 98 [2610400 . DUAL OCR ASSEMBLY 2
FOR DETAIL BREAKDOWN SEE FIGURE 30
- 99 2572750 . PHASE CONTROL REGULATOR ASSEMBLY 1
FOR DETAIL BREAKDOWN SER FIGURE 28
=100 [2610810 . REGULATOR ASSEMBLY,PHASE CONTROL- 290A 2
FOR DETAIL BREAKDOWN SEE FIGURE 28
-100 2361700 . REGULATOR ASSEMBLY,PHASE CONTROL- 2.3V @ 290A
FOR DETAIL BREAKDOWN SEE FIGURE 54
-101 7327 . SCREW,MACH-HEX HD 10-32 X 0.437 LG ATT PT 20
-102 47242 . WASHER,FL NO. 12 X 1/2 OD X 0.062 THK ATT PT 20
=105 [2641102 . BRACKET 1
-106 130434 . SCREW,MACH,SLOTTED HEX HD NO.10-32 X.375 ATT PT 3
-107 47242 . WASHER,FL NO. 12 X 1/2 OD X 0.062 THK ATT PT 3
=908 [1993536 . COOLING UNIT ASM,GATE- 60HZ 1
-108 [1993535 . COOLING UNIT ASM,GATE- S50HZ 1
FOR DETAIL BREAKDOWN SEE FIGURE 65
-108 |[1573502 . COCLING UNIT ASSEMBLY- 60 HZ 1
FOR DETAIL BREAKDOWN SEE FIGURE 66
-108 |5548304 . COOLING UNIT ASSEMBLY- 60 HZ (OPTIONAL) 1
=108 (15748104 . COOLING UNIT ASSEMBLY- 60 0z PCB (OPTIONAL) 1
FOR DETAIL BREAKDOWN SEE FIGURE 66a
-108 [1574802 . COOLING TINIT ASSEMBLY- 60 HZ 1
FOR DETAIL BREAKDOWN SEE FIGURE 66
-109 28413 . SCREW,MACH BD HD- 10-32 X 5/16 LG ATT PT 3
-110 | 475465 . SEAL,COVER AR
<111 (2641187 . SHIELD,SAFETY 1
-112 83606 . SCREW,BD HD SELF TAPPING ATT PT 2
-113 (2641121 . CHIMNEY,LONG 1
EEETN 130634 . SCREW,MACH,SLOTTED HEX HD NO.10-32 X.375 ATT PT 6
-115 47242 . WASHER,FL NO. 12 X 1/2 OD X 0.062 THK ATT PT 6
-116 [1981069 . KBEPER [
~-117 438586 . SCREW,BD HD- 8-32 X .875 LG ATT PT 4
-1174 [1801155 . SCRFEN,REGULATOR 1
USED FOR 50 HZ ONLY
1178 | 320642 . SCREW,MACH BD HD~ 10-32 X 0.375 LG ATT PT 2
-118 2572740 . POWER SUPPLY ASSEMBLY 1
FOR DETAIL BREAKDOWN SEE FIGURE 71
~11812 (1803106 . BAFFLE ASHM 1
-1183B (1803113 . . BRACKET 1
-118Cc| 10170 . « SCREW,BD HD- 6-32 X 0.250 LG ATT PT 1
=T18D [1803112 . . PLATE 1
-119 [2557470 . 6V DC AT 12 AMPS POWER SUPPLY ASSEMBLY 1
FOR DETAIL BREAKDOWN SEE FIGURE 68
=120 [1993603 . RATIL 4
-121 55918 . SCREW,MACH BD HD- 10-32 X 5/8 LG ATT PT 8
-122 [26481104 . PLATE, BOTTOM 1
=122 [1803105 . PLATE,BOTTOM- NON PCB 1
-123 | 130434 . SCREW,MACH,SLOTTED HEX HD NO.10-32 X.375 ATT PT 6
-12n8 47242 . WASHER,FL NO. 12 X 1/2 OD X 0.062 THK ATT PT 6
-125 (2646974 . SWITCH ASH 1
-126 | 433566 . SCREW,MACH BD HD- 6-32 X 0.125 LG ATT PT 2
-126A [5501999 . . SWITCH, THERMAL 1
~126B [5501997 . . CLTIP,RETAINING ATT PT 1
-126C |2646803 . . BRACKET 1

40




FIGURE- UNITS | USABLE
INDEX PART DESCRIPTION PER | ON
NUMBER NUMBER 1234 AsM. | CODE
11-127 [2131516 . EXTRUSION,RUBBER 1
-128 |2641085 . LABEL,WARNING 1
-129 [1993823 « SHIELD,SAFETY 1
-130 [1993835 . SHIELD,SAFETY 1
=131 55726 s SCREW,MACH BD HD- 6-32 X 0,188 LG ATT PT 4
-132 28413 « SCREW,MACH BD HD- 10-32 X 5/16 LG 6
-133 | 90261 . SCREW,BD HD- 1/4-20 X 0.4375 LG 3
-134 | 76574 . LOCKWASHER, EXT TEETH ,250 2
=135 | 55586 . NUT,HEX- 1/4-20 2
-136 (1993590 . MODULE ASSEMBLY,AC/DC- 20 AMPS 1
FORE DETAIL EREAKDOWN SEE FIGURE 67
=137 [1993610 . HODULE ASSEMBLY,AC/DC- 70 AHPS 1
FOR DETAIL BREAKDOWN SEE FIGURE 27
-138 232 + SCREW,MACH FIL H 10-32 X 0,500 LG A1T PT 3
-139 3509¢€5 « COVER,TERMINAL BLOCK 1
-140 10170 « SCREW,MACH BD HL- NO. 6-32 X .250 LG ATT PT 2
-141 |2641622 . TRANSFCRMER- 400 HZ 1
-142 38686 « SCREW,MACH HEX HD 1,4-20 X 0.500 LG ATT PT 4
-143 3550 . WASHER,FL 1/4 X 9/16 OD X 0.C50 THK AIT PT 4
-144 5785120 - BIAS TRANSFORMER ASSEMBLY 1
FOR DETAIL BREAKDOWN SEE FIGURE 70
- 1442 [2641145 . PLATE 1
-144B| 130434 « SCREW,MACH HEX HD- 10-32 X 0,375 IG ATT PT
STBuC| 47242 . WASHER,FL- 0.219 ID X 0.500 OD ATT PT 2
=145 140425 « SCREW,MACH HEX HD- 10-32 X 0.312 LG ATT PT 4
-146 47242 + WASHER,FL NO. 12 X 1/2 OD X 0.062 THK ATT PT 4
=148 (2641190 . PLATE 1
-149 | 130434 . SCREW,MACH,SLOTTED HEX HD NO.10-32 X.375 AIT PT 5
=150 47242 . WASHER,FL NO. 12 X 1/2 OD X 0,062 THK _ATT PT f
-151 |2€41085 « LABEL,WARNING 1
-152 2641188 « SHIELD,SAFETY 1
-153 58207 « SCREW,MACH BD HD- 6-32 X €.250 1G ATT PT 2
=154 2641118 . CIRCUIT PEOTECTOR PANEL ASSEMBLY 1
USED CN ECWER FRAME
MODELS PED, GE, GFD, H, HG AND I
-154 /1801082 « CIRCUIT PROTECTOR PANEL ASSEMBLY 1
USED ON POWER FRAME
MCDELS H2, HG2, I2, IH2 AND J2
FOR DETAIL BREAKDOWN SEE FIGUBE 15
-155 25836 « STUD,ELATEN SPACE AIT PT 2
-156 824673 « SCREW,KNURLED HD,FASTENING 10-32 ATT PT 1
~157 257701 « CLIP,BETAINING ATT PT 1
-158 11993118 « BRACKET,LATCH 1
-159 (1993119 . BRACKET, PIVOT 2
=160 | 130434 . SCREW,MACH,SLOTTED HEX HD NO.10-32 X.375 AIT PT 6
-161 47242 « WASHER,FL NO. 12 X 1/2 0D X 0.062 THK ATT PT 6
-162 825557 « CLAMP,SELF LOCKIMNG 2
-Te3 [1993678 « MULTI-VOLTAGE ASM,USED ON 60 HZ WITH PBC 1
~163 1593538 « MULTI-VOLTAGE ASM,USED ON 50 HZ WITH PBC 1
-163 1803065 o MULTI-VOLTAGE SOURCE ASM- 60 HZ NON PBC 1
-163 [1803064 « MULTI-VCLTAGE SCURCE ASM~- 50 HZ NON PBC 1
: FOR DETAIL BREAKDOWN SEE FIGURE 26
-164 130434 « SCREW,MACH,SLCTTED HEX HD NO.10-32 X.375 ATT PT 4
=165 | 47202 - WASHER,FL NO. 12 X 1/2 OD X 0.062 THK ATT PT 4
-166 (2542403 o LABEL,FUSE WARNING 1
-167 | 236849 . SCREW,MACH BD HD- 10-32 X 144 LG 1
=168 2637582 . BOX ASH,VOLTAGE TESTER ADAPTER 1
-169 | 130434 . SCREW,MACH,SLCTTED HEX HD NO.10-32 X.375 ATT PT 2
-170_| 56079 . WASHER LOCK,EXT T .204 ID .410 0D ATT PT 2
=177 2562602 <« LABEL,FUSE BATING 1
-172 | 336823 . « LABEL,HIGH VOLTAGE 1
-173 | 117401 . . FUSE- .BANP 3
=T7% [ 1046715 .. FUSEHOLDER 3
-175 | 38235 . . SCREW,MACH BD HD- 6-32 X 0.312 LG ATT PT 6
-176 | 322530 . . BECEPTACLE- 4 WIRE 1
=177 [ 221790 - - SCREW,HACH BD HD- 8-32 X 3/16 16 ATT PT 2
-178 | 22478 . . WASHER,FL 0.170 ID 0.375 OD 0.032 THK ATT PT 2
-179 | 602107 . . GROMMET,RUBBER- 0.375 ID X 0.625 0D 1
=180 (26375817 o « BOX,VOLTAGE TEST ADAPTER 1
-181 352827 « COVER,TERMINAL 3 GN 141 1
-182 | 10170 . SCREW,MACH BD HD- NO. 6-32 X .250 LG ATT PT 1
=783 | 323861 < BLOCK,3 DEL SCREW TERHINAL 1
-184 | 210883 . STUD,SHIELD MTG TAPPED NO. 6-32 AIT PT 1
-185 | 38354 - SCREW,MACH PIL HD- 6-32 X 0.500 LG ATT PT 3
=TE6 | 3236871 . STRIP,3 POS NOS. 1 THRO 3 HARKER 1
-1864 | 838164 . TERMINAL,FIXED- TAB 6
-186B | 438548 . SCREW,MACH BD HD- 4-40 X 0.188 1§ ATT PT 12
=187 26471153 « PLATE,COMPONENT 1
-188 | 130434 . SCREW,MACH,SLCITED HEX HD NO.10-32 X.375 ATT PT 9

3145

PC 40A



FIGURE- PART UNITS | USABLE
INDEX NUMBER DESCRIPTION PER ON
NUMBER 1234 ASM. | CODE
111=189 47242 « WASHER,FL NO. 12 X 1/2 0D X 0.062 THK ATT PT 9

-190 3171373 - KNOB,SWITCH 1

-191 (2€23425 o SWITCH,AUDIBLE ALARM VOLUME 1

-193 |5214172 « SPEAKER,REFLEX- 7.5W 4 OQHMS 1

-194 32042 « SCREW,MACH BD HD- 10-32 X 0.375 LG. ATT PT 6

-195 11994597 « PLATE,SPEAKER 1

-196 130434 +« SCREW,MACH,SLOTTED HEX HD NO.10-32 X.375 ATT PT 2

-157 47242 « WASHEE,FL NO, 12 X 1/2 0D X 0.062 THK ATT PT 2

-198 [1993936 « OUTLET ASM,CONVENIENCE- 60HZ 1

-198 [1993947 « OUTLET ASM,CONVENIENCE- S50HZ 1

-199 130434 . SCREW,MACH,SLCTTIED HEX HD NGO, 10-32 X,375 ATT PT 4

-200 47242 . WASHER,FL NO. 12 X 1/2 0D X 0.062 THK ATT PT q

-201 56079 . WASHER LOCK,EXT T .204 ID .410 OD ATT PT 2

=202 194356 o o BRACKET,ANGLE CONVENIENCE QUTLET MTG 1

-203 357995 « o OUTLET,CONV 115V 60 HZ 1

-203 418835 « « OUTLET,CONVENIENCE 220V 50 CY 1

=204 151598 o o CCNNECTOR,OUTLET BOX 1

-205 194355 .« « BOX,OUTLET 1

40B-




THIS PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK

3145 PC 41



Page of S124-0129-2
Revised June 3,1977
By TNL: SN24-0797

——205F

1
\1
1/

—

N,
/

\

;

Wa

/
h
A

!

%S
2
Y

)

/
%
\3%

\

\\ )
OO\
e
///\

31
30
7
I - e @
M
2l6 | /// // 205 Yo 205L /
L ~ % 236
~ 238
- 239

Q.QQ.QQO}
/.

N

226——

DETAL @

FIGURE 11. CPU FINAL ASSEMBLY- STAGE 2. SHEET 3 OF 3. NOS. 205A-250, SEE LIST 11.

42



Page of S124-0129-2
Revised June 3,1977
By TNL: SN24-0797

CPU PINAL ASSEMBLY-STAGE 2.

FIGURE- PART UNITS [ USABLE
INDEX NUMBER DESCRIPTION PER ON
NUMBER 1234 ASM, | CODE
11 -205A [3cl1146 SHIELD, SAFETY

=-205B | 140425 SCREW,MACH HEX HD- 10-32 X 0.312 1G ATT PT

-205¢ 47242 WASHER,FL- 0,330 ID X 0.500 0D ATT PT

-205D | 501316 BRACKET,MOUNTING

~205E 10170 SCREW,MACH BD HD- 6-32 X 0.250 LG ATT PT 1

-205F [2641192 RESTSTOR ASSEMBLY

-205G6{ 223803 GROMMET

=205H 2641242 PLATE

-2057 ) 130434 SCREW,MACH HEX HD- 10-32 X 0,375 LG ATT BT

-205K 47242 WASHER, FL- 0.219 ID X 0.500 LG ATT PT

-205L |1815755 BRACKET

-205M | 236849 SCREW,MACH BD HD- 10-32 X 1/4 1G ATT PT

-205N {1815754 COVER, SAFETY

-206 12641125
=207 12637539

FRAME ASM,CPU
. PLATE,GATE PIVOT-UPPER

=208 234341
-209 1994943
-210 58207

« SCREW,ASMD WASHER FIL HD 1/4-20 X 5/8 LG ATT PT
. BRACKET,RIGHT
SCREW,MACH BD HD- 6-32 X 0,250 LG ATT PT

X

-211 533783
=212 2630259

STRAP,CABLE TIE
BRACKET, CABLE

-213 28413 SCREW,MACH BD HD- 10-32 X 5/16 LG ATT PT
~213A |2646751 SWITCH ASM, THERMAL- 185 DEGREES F

-2138 (2181005 SCREW,HEX HD- 6-32 X 0.375 LG ATT PT
-213C [2646935 . SWITCH,THERMAL

-213Dp |5501997 . CLIP, RETAINING ATT PT
-213E |2646837 « BRACKET,MOUNTING

-214 ]2641185 COVER ASM,REGULATOR

=215 250525 SCREW,MACH BD HD- 10-32 X 3/16 LG ATT PT
-2151 |5488999 SCREW,BD HD- 10-32 X 0.250 LG ATT PT
-216 45690 WASHER, FL NO.10 X 7/16 OD X 1/32 THK ATT PT
=217 255939 BUMPER,ADJUSTING

=218 3960 NUT,PLAIN HEX 1/4-20 X 7/16 PL W ATT PT

=219 11993¢68 BRACKET ,GATE LATCH-UPPER

=220 J19931256
=221 1993123

BRACKET,B GATE
'GUIDE,GATE

-222 | 130434 SCREW,MACH, SLOTTED HEX HD NO.10-32 X.375  ATT PT 1
=223 47262 WASHER,FL NO. 12 X 1/2 0D X 0.062 THK ATT PT 1
-224 | 533732 ANCHOR, TIE

-225 58207 SCREW,MACH BD HD- 6-32 X 0.250 LG ATT PT

=226 | 352850 SHIELD, SAFETY

-227 10170 SCREW,MACH BD HD- NO. 6-32 X .250 LG ATT PT

-228 | 367115 JUMPER, TERMINAL STRIP

=729 [ 526310 BLOCK,TERMINAL

-230 | 210883 STUD,SHIELD MTG TAPPED NO. 6-32 ATT PT

-231 | 322065 SCREW,MACH BD HD- 6-32 X 5/8 LG ATT PT

=232 | 553887 STRIP, MARKER

-233 (1993393 PLATE,FAN T.B.

-234 [2541103 PLATE, REAR

=735 [T9871130 . PIATE,I/0

-236 |1993C74
-237 11994460

SUPPORT,GATE RAMP
PLATE ,OCR

o o oo o afe o ade e s fo 4 0o 0 s fe s e 4 e e e o e 0 o e 0 W

EVEL] 130434 SCREW,MACH, SLOTTED HEX HD NO.10-32 X.375 ATT PT

w W

-239 47242 WASHER,FL NO. 12 x 1/2 oD X 0.062 THK ATT PT
-2392 |2646972 SWITCH ASM,THERMAL- 155 DEGREES F

-239B {2131005 SCREW,HEX HD~- 6-32 X 0.375 LG ATT PT
-239C |5501999 « SWITCH,THERMAL

-239D 2646913 . CLIP,RETAINING ATT PT

-239F [2646837
=240 2641184

. BRACKET, MOUNTING
COVER ASHM,REGULATOR

cle o oo s v]e s sl s ae o sde 4 s le o s s afe s oo v s e e oo 4 e e s oo s oo o4 e s e e oos oo s afo oo oo oa oo 0 gl s ol e a0

=241 250525 SCREW,MACH BD HD- 10-32 X 3/16 LG ATT PT
-247A|5088999 SCREW,BD HD- 10-32 X 0.250 LG ATT PT
-242 15590 WASHER,FL NO.10 X 7/16 OD X 1/32 THK ATT PT
-2u3 2641180 COVER ASH, REGULATOR- SIDE

-240 236849 SCREW,MACH BD HD- 10-32 X 1/4 LG ATT PT
-2u5 2541140 PLATE

-245ha (4145218 PLATE- USED ON MODEL 3

-245 130434 SCREW,MACH,SLOTTED HEX HD NO.10-32 X.375 ATT PT
=247 47242 WASHER,FL- 0.203 ID X 0.500 OD ATT PT
~247A ] 824496 TERMINAL

=778 | G38TL8 SCREW,MACH BD HD- U-40 X 0.188 LG ATT PT
-247C 12641232 BUS,GROUND- I/0

-2u7p | 332620 SCREW,MACH BD HD- 10-32 X 0.500 LG ATT PT
-247F 47242 WASHER,FL- 0.203 ID ATT PT

-247F 56079
-248 2641124

LOCKWASHER,EXT TEETH- 0.204 ID X 0.410 OD ATT PT
FRAME AND CASTFR ASM- CPU

o o oo a oo o v ]e s sfe o oo o oo 4 e ]e o

-2u9 513271
=250 2353340

» CASTER,SWIVEL 3 I¥. WHL W/MTG PLATE
. o+ SCREW AND LOCKWASHER- 1/4-20 X 0.50 LG ATT PT

N Ed & EFaiNE T T NN ONE = e a0 = e aaiNN AHWN afad 2 OO0 = @ aWWENER ool auw o WEN S aaiaslcan o Ea

3145 PC 43




FOR PARTS
NOT SHOWN
SEEFIGS. 10
AND 11, SH. 1

USED ON 15/ 32
CHAN ONLY

19
USED ON I1SC, CHAN=CHAN
DETAILQ AND ISC/CHAN~CHAN

634 69A
~

0\

7

75
81— SEE FIGURE 13
g—[mrors] 73

83

FIGURE 12. CONSOLE ASSEMBLY. SHEET 1 OF 2, NOS., 1-83, SEE LIST 12.

4y



CONSOLE ASSEMBLY.

Page of S124-0129-2
Revised June 3,1977
By TNL: SN24-0797

FIGURE - UNITS | USABLE
INDEX PQPLR DESCRIPTION PER | ON
NUMBER NUMB 1234 ASM. | copE
12 - 1993020 CONSOLY ASM- GERMAW REF
- 1393010 CONSOLE ASM- ZNGLISH REF
- 1993030 CONSOLE ASM- FRENCH REF
FOR NEXT HIGHER ASSEMBLY
SEE FIGHUHRES 10-1 AND 11-1
FOR TLLUSTRATION SFE FIGURE 12
- 1 1797586 . NAMFPLATE,SYSTEM 370 1
- 2 5504638 . STANDOFF,NAME PLATRE 2
- 3 257189 NNIT,HRX 8-32 ATT PT 2
- i 55901 . TLOCKWASHER,EXTERNAL TOOTH 0.170c ID X 0.3 ATT PT 2
- 5 199 3¢ 24 « PAN®I, ASM,BLANK 1
- " 257187 . NUT,HEX DBL CHAMPERED 6-32 X 0.3125 FL ATT_PT 3
- 7 56722 « LOCKWASHER, RXT T .150 ID ATT PT [}
- B 19919325 . PANFEL ASM,CHAN-CHAN- ENGLISU 1
- a 199u926 . PAWNF], ASM,CHAN-CHAN- GERMAN 1
- ) 1994927 . PANEL ASM,CHAN-CHAN- FRENCH 1
- 2] 1795537 . PANRL ASM,ISC- ENGLISH 1
- ki 1797476 . PANEFL ASM,JISC- GERMAN 1
- 8 1797475 + PRNEFL ASM,TSC- FRENCH 1
- 9 1795609 . PANFL ASM,ISC/CHAN-CHAN- ENGLISH 1
- 2] 1797478 . PANEL ASM,ISC/CHAN-CHAN- GERMAN 1
- ] 1797477 . PANEL,ASM,TSC/CHAN-CHAN- FRENCH 1
- 9 257187 . NUT,iZX DBL CHAMFERED 6-32 X 0.3125 FL ATT PT 6
- 10 50722 . LOCKWASH®R, BXT T .150 ID ATT PT 6
- 1 5499814 . . INDICATOR ASHM,GREEN-4.5V 1
- 11 5499810 « « INDTCATOR ASM,RED 1
- 12 5353888 . . HousING 1
- 13 738826 e o« SWITCH,TOGGLE-SPDT MAINTAINED 3
- 14 173743 « . NUT,HEX,TOGGLE SWITCH- 15/32-32 ATT PT 1
- 15 1993662 « « PLATE,MOUNTTNG 1
- 15A|1797425 « « PLATE , MOUNTING 1
- 15 35739 « « SCRIZIW,MACH BD HD- b5-32 X .438 LG ATT PT 2
- 17 56722 « - LOCKWASHER, EXT T .150 ID ATT PT 2
—T3 [ 257985 .. WASHER, FLAT 0.156ID X .31200 X .035TiK ATT PT 2
- 19 1994924 . « PANEL,CHAN-CHAN- ENGLISH 1
- 19 1993640 . o PANEL,CHAN-CHAN- GERMAN 1
- 19 199 3ob46 « . PANEL,CHAN-CHAN- FRENCH 1
- 19 1995566 « » PANFL,ISC- ENGLISH 1
- 19 1797490 . . PANEL,ISC- GERMAN 1
—19 1797592 - . PANRL,ISC- FRENCH 1
- 19 1795568 « « DPANEL,ISC/CHAN-CHAN- ENGLISH 1
- 19 1797491 « o PANEL,ISC/CHAN-CHAN- GERMAN 1
- 19 1797493 . . PANFL,ISC/CHAN-CHAN- FRENCH 1
- 20 [1993042 . PANEL ASN,EMERGENCY PULL 1
- 21 257187 . NUT,HFX DBL CHAMFERED 6-32 X 0.3125 FL W ATT PT 10
- 22 56722 « LOCKWASHER, BEXT T .150 ID ATT PT 10
- 23 482219 « o« SWITCH,PUSH PULL DPDT 1
- 24 | 479999 . . SPRING, SAFETY 1
- 25 482188 « « COLLAR,PULL SWITCH DETENT 1
- 26 257959 « + STTSCREW,SPLINE DR CUP PT 4-40 X 3/16 LG ATT PT 1
- 27 482201 . « INSERT,FMERGENCY PULL ENGLISH 1
- 27 (4066640 « « INSERT,EMERGENCY PULL- GERMAN 1
- 27 J5066641 . . TNSFRT, EMERGENCY PULL- FRENCH 1
- 28 [1993785 . . KNOB ASM,PULL 1
—29 [ 725679 .. BRACKET 1
- 30 10170 « « SCREW,MACH BD HD- NO, 6-32 X .250 LG ATT PT 4
- 31 56722 « « LOCKWASHER, EXT T .150 ID ATT PT 4
—37 [ 257986 .. WASHER, FLAT 0.156ID X .3120D X .035THK ATT PT 4
- 33 [1993625 . . PANEL ASM,EPO 1
- 35 [1993626 . PANEL ASM,DIRECTORY 1
=35 11993639 T DANEL ASH,DIRECTORY- FRENWCH 1
- 35 | 257187 . NUT,HEX DBL CHAMFERED 6-32 X 0.3125 PL # ATT PT 3
- 36 56722 . LOCRWASHER, EXT T .150 ID ATT PT 3
——37 11993073 T PANEL ASH,INDICATOR- ENGLISH 7
- 37 |1993033 . PANFL ASM, INDICATOR- FRENCH 1
- 37 1993023 . PANEL ASM,INDICATOR~ GERMAN 1
—38 | 257187 . NUT,HEX DBL CHAMFERED 6-32 X 0.3135 FL W ATT BT 12
- 39 56722 « LOCKWASHER, EXT T .150 ID ATT PT 12
- 40 5499810 « « INDICATOR ASM,RED- 4,5V uy
=50 5599871 . INDICATOR ASH,ANBER- 5.5V 3
- 40 [5499812 . . INDICATOR ASM,CLEAR- 4.5V 91
- 41 (5353888 . . HOUSING 144
- 42 139953230 « « STRIP,M REGISTER-LEFT POS 1 1
- 42 [1993228 . . STRIP,SDBO-LEFT POS 2 1
- 2 1993226 . . STRIP,C REGISTER-LEFT POS 3 1
=TT 1993235 .. STRIP.MB2,NB3,N2,NI-LEFT P03 § i
- 42 [1993224 . . STRIP,B REGISTER-LEFT POS 5 1

3145 PC 45




Page of S124-0129-2
Revised June 3,1977
By TNL: SN24-0797

CONSOLE ASSEMBLY,

FOR DETAIL BREAKDOWN SEE FIGURE 13

FIGURE - PART UNITS | USABLE

INDEX NUMBER DESCRIPTION PER ON

NUMBER - 1234 ASM. | CODE

12 - 142 [1993220 . . STRIP,2 REGISTER-LEFT POS 6 1
- 82 11993222 . « STRIP,D REGISTER-LEFT POS 7 1
- 42 11993218 . o STRIP,MC REGISTER-LEFT P0S 8 1
- u3 [1993229 « « STRIP,M REGISTER-RIGHT POS 1 1
- 43 1809515 . « STRIP,M REGISTER LEFT 1
- 43 1993227 . . STRIP,SDBO-RIGHT POS 2 1
- 43 [1993225 . . STRIP,C RRGISTER-RIGHT POS 3 1
- 43 11993233 . . STRIP,MB2,MB3,N2,N3-RIGHT POS 4 1
- 3 11993223 .« « STRIP,B REGISTER-RIGHT POS 5 1
- 43 [1993219 . . STRIP,Z REGISTER-RIGHT POS 6 1
- 473 1993221 « « STRIP,D REGISTER-RIGHT POS 7 1
- u3 1993217 . » STRIP,MC REGISTER-RIGHT POS 1
- 43 [4145949 . . STRIP,MCKA BYTE 2 AND 3 POS 8 (MODEL 3) 1
- 4u 1993232 <« « STRIP,SDS-LRFT POS 1 1
- 4u 1993212 . . STRIP,DOCUMENTARY CONSOLE-LEFT POS 2 1
- 44 11993216 « o STRIP,SPTL-LEFT POS 3 1
- u5 [199321u . . STRIP,SYSTEM REGISTER-LEFT POS 4 1
- u4n 11993204 . « STRIP,CHANNEL INTERFACE-LEFT POS 5 1
- un [1993206 . . STRIP,CHANNEL WORD A-LEFT POS 6 1
- 41 11993208 . . STRIP,CHANNEL WORD B-LEFT POS 7 1
- sy [1993210 . . STRIP,CHANNEL WORD C-LEFT POS 8 1
- 45 11993231 . + STRIP,SDS-RIGHT POS 1 1
- 45 [1993211 . . STRIP,DOCUMENTARY CONSOLE-RIGHT POS 2 1
- u5 11993215 . « STRIP,SPTL-RIGHT POS 3 1
- 45 11993213 . . STRTP,SYSTEM REGISTER-RIGHT POS U 1
- 45 [1993203 . « STRIP,CHANNEL INTERFACE-RIGHT POS 5 1
- 5 [1993205 . . STRIP,CHANNEL WORD A-RIGHT POS 6 1
- 45 11993207 . . STRIP,CHANNEL WORD B-RIGHT POS 7 1
- 45 [1993209 . . STRIP,CHANNEL WORD C-RIGHT POS 8 1
- 46 [5352238 . . BRACKET,BEARING 4
- 47 10170 . . SCREW,MACH BD HD- N0, 6-32 X .250 LG ATT PT 8
- u8 56722 . . LCCKWASHER, EXT T .150 ID ATT PT 8
- 49 257986 . . WASHER,FLAT 0.156ID X .3120D X .035THK ATT PT 8
- 50 [5373110 . . INDICATOR ROLLER ASM 2
- 51 11993783 . . FRAME,ROLLER WINDOW [
- 52 199322 . . PANTEL ASM,INDICATOR- ENGLISH 1
- 52 1993637 . . PANEL ASM,INDICATOR-- FRENCH 1
- 52 |8139529 . . DPANEL ASM, INDICATOR- ENGLISH/GERMAN 1
- 52 4139530 . . PANEL ASM, INDICATOR- FRENCH (MODEL 3)_ 1

USED QN. MODEL 3

- 831 [1993015 . PANTL ASM,TOGGLE SWITCH- ENGLISH 1
- 53 1993025 . PANFL ASM,TOGGLE SWITCH- GERMAN 1
=853 [1993035 . PANEL ASM,TOGGLE SWITCH- FRENCH 1
- 54 | 257187 . NUT,3EX DBL CHAMFERED 6-32 X 0.3125 FL ¥ [
- 55 56722 . LOCKWASHER, EXT T .150 ID 4
- 56 | 725348 . . SWITCH, TOGGLE-DPDT 1
- 56N | 179743 . NUT,HEX,TOGGLE SWITCH- 15/32-32 ATT PT 1
- 57 [1993662 . . PLATE,MOUNTING 2
T BTR| 179743 . WUT,AEX,TOGGLE SWITCH- 15/32-32 ATT PT [
- "R 10170 . . SCREW,MACH BD HD- NO, 6-32 X .250 LG ATT PT 4
- 59 56722 . . LOCKWASHER, EXT T .150 ID ATT PT [
= A0 257986 . « WASHER,FLAT 0.156ID X .3120D X .O035THK ATT PT 4
- A1 725348 . « SWITCH,TOGGLE-DPDT 1
- 62 [2123908 . . SWITCH,TOGGLE-DPDT 1
= &3 | 734879 . . SWITCH,TOGGLE-DPDT 1
- 64 | 738378 . . SWITCH,TOGGLE-SPDT CENTER OFF 1
- 47| 179743 . . NUT,HEX,TOGGLE SWITCH- 15/32-32 ATT PT [l
= 65 [1993619 . . PLATE,SWITCH 2
- 66 10170 . . SCREW,MACH BD RD- WNO. 6-32 X .250 LG ATT PT 4
- 57 56722 . . LOCKWASHFR, EXT T .150 ID ATT PT [}
= %3 | 257986 . . WASHER,FLAT 0,156TD X .3120D X .035THK ATT PT [
- 69 [1993¢23 . . DANEL ASM,TOGGLE SWITCH- ENGLISH 1
- 69 {1993€38 . . PANEL ASM,TOGGLE SWITCH- FRENCH 1
=70 (1993012 . DANFL ASM,SWITCH CONTROL- ENGLISH 1
- 70 [1993022 . PANFL ASM,SWITCH CONTROL- GERMAN 1
- 70 ]1993032 . PANFL ASM,SWITCH CONTROL- FRENCH 1
=71 257187 ., NUT,HEX DBL CHAMFERED 6-32 X 0.3125 FL W ATT PT 14
- 72 56722 . LOCKYASHFR, EXT T .150 ID ATT PT 14
- 73 [17974m1 . . KNOB AS{i,POINTER 5
=74 [19R1126 . - SWITCH,ROTARY 5
- 75 | 82uu48s . . NUT,HEX .375-32 ATT PT 5
- 76 [1993621 . . PANEL,SWITCH 1
=77 [ 257187 . . NOUT,HEX DBL CHAMFERSD 6-32 X 0.3125 FL W ATT PT 8
- 78 56722 . . LOCKWASHER, EXT T .150 ID ATT PT 8
- 79 22478 . . WASHER,FL 0.170 ID 0.375 0D 0.032 THK ATT PT 8
= A0 1993620 . . DANREL ASM,SWITCH 1
- 80 (1993642 . . PANFL,SWITCH- GERMAN 1
- 80 |1993635 . PANEL,SWITCH=- FRENCIH 1
- 81 [1993011 . PANEL ASM,MAIN SWITCH CONTROL~ ENGLISH 1
- 81 11993021 . PANEL Asw.mntw SWITCH CONTROL- GERMAN 1
- 81 [1993031 . PANEL ASM,MAIN SWITCH CONTROL- FRENCH 1

ue




FIGURE- UNITS [ USABLE

INDEX ﬁfjAM“BLR DESCRIPTION PER | ON
NUMBER 1234 ASM. | CODE
12- 82| 257187 . NUT,HEX DBL CHAMFERED 6-32 X 0.3125 FL W ATT PT 13

- 83| 56722 . LOCKWASHER, EXT T ,150 ID ATT PT 13

3145 PC 46A



46B

THIS PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK

—



107 106

"3
ne2

DETAIL QD

84-126. SEE LIST 12.

NOS.

FIGURE 12. CONSOLE ASSEMBLY. SHEET 2 OF 2.

3145 PC 47



LIST AND PART UNITS|USABLE
INDEX NUMBER DESCRIPTION PER ON
NUMBER 1234 ASM. [ CODE
12 - 84 | 223781 . SCREW ASHM,COVER ADJUSTING . 1

- 85 3960 . NUT,PLAIN HEX 1,4-20 X 7/16 FL W 1
=86 | 5276271 + TERHINAL [
- 87| 367115 . JUMPER,BRASS 3
- 88 | 337193 . SHIELD,TERMINAL BOARD 6 POSITION 1
=89 TOT70 . SCREW,HMACH BD HD- RO, 6-32 X .250 LG ATT PT 2
- 90| 317131 . BLOCK,6 DBL SCREW TERMINAL 1
- 91 38354 . SCREW,MACH FIL HD 6-32 X 0.500 LG ATT PT 2
=92 | 210883 . STUD,SHIELD MTG TAPPED NO. 6-32 ATT PT 2
- 93| 322266 . STRIP,6 POS NOS. 1 THRU 6 MARKER 1
- 94 | 839772 . KNOB 2
=95 | 586874 < SPRING 2
- 96 | 482204 . INSERT,ROTARY KNOB 2
- 97 | 1993655 . ADAPTER, ROTARY SWITCH 2
- 98| 806811 . SETSCREW, SOC HD FLUTED- 4-40 X 0.156 LG ATT PT 4
- 99 | 5467552 . SWITCH,ROTARY 2
-100 |5364371 . BRACKET,ROLLER SW MTG 2
=TUT 81693 < SCHEW,HUACH BD HD- 6-32 X 0.375 LG ATT PT N
-102 56722 . LOCKWASHER, EXT T .150 ID ATT PT y
-103 | 257986 . WASHER,FLAT 0.156ID X .3120D X .035THK ATT PT 8
=104 [ 252531 . CLANP,CABLE 0.230 DIA MTG HOLE ] 2
-105 | 221790 . SCREW,MACH BD HD- 8-32 X 3/16 LG ATT PT 2
-105A| 825557 . CLAMP,CABLE 8
=106 (2111232 . DIODE,SEMICONDUCTOR TYPE AM 2
-107 2542050 + RESISTOR,DIODE ASM WITH PLUG TERMINAL 1
-108 | 205331 . JUMPER,RELAY GATES UNIT 1/8 BRASS 1
=105 | 837532 . BLOCK ASN,TERMINAL 2
-110 38352 . SCREW,MACH FIL HD 6-32 X 0.375 LG ATT PT y
-111 | 837528 . INSULATOR,TERMINAL BLOCK 2
=112 [ 5799065 . RELAY,ENCLOSED- 24VDC 1
-113 8506 . NUT,HEX- 3-48 ATT PT 1
-114 | 767003 . RELAY- 24VDC 1
=115 8506 . NUT,HEX- 3-48 ATT PT 1
-116 | 2229542 . CIRCUIT PROTECTOR,7 AMP 250V 1
-117 | 367115 . JUMPER, BRASS 1
=118 | 350966 . COVER,TERMINAL BLOCK 1
-119 10170 . SCREW,MACH BD HD- NO. 6-32 X .250 LG ATT PT 2
-120 | 317485 . BLOCK,4 DBL SCREW TERMINAL 1
=121 | 210883 . STUD,SHIELD MTG TAPPED NO. 6-32 ATT PT 2
-122 38354 . SCREW,HMACH FIL HD 6-32 X 0.500 LG ATT PT 2
-123 | 527916 . STRIP,4 POS NOS. 1 THRU 4 MARKER 1
=124 [ 1593656 . BRACKET, LATCH 1
-125 38235 . SCREW,MACH 6-32 X .310 LG ATT PT 2
~126 | 1993615 . FRAME,CONSOLE 1

48




DETAIL®

DETAILE

FOR PARTS
NOT SHOWN
SEEFIG. 12
SHEET 1

FIGURE

13. MAIN SWITCH CONTROL PANEL ASSEMBLY. SEE LIST 13.

3145 PC 49




LIST AND PART UNITS{USABLE
INDEX NUMBER DESCRIPTION PER ON
NUMBER : 1234 ASM.} CODE

MAIN SWITCH CONTROL PANEL ASSEMBLY
13 - 1993011 PANEL ASM,MAIN SWITCH CONTROL- ENGLISH REF
- 1993021 PANEL ASH,MAIN SWITCH CONTROL- GERMAN REF
= 19930371 PANEL ASH,MAIN SWITCH CONTROL- FRENCH REF
FOR NEXT HIGHER ASM SEE FIGURE 12-81
FOR ILLUSTRATION SEE FIGURE 13
= 1 | 5371671 . LABEL ,METER 1
- 2| 257189 . .NUT,HEX 8-32 2
- 3 60646 . LOCKWASHER,INT- 0.168 ID X 0.340 0D 2
= & { 7150608 . .CLOCK,50 HZ 2
- 4 740503 » CLOCK,60 HZ 2
- 5 38235 . SCREW,MACH 6-32 X .310 LG ATT PT 4
-6 56722 . LOCKWASHER, EXT T . 150 ID ATT PT 4
- 7 257986 . WASHER,FLAT 0.156ID X .3120D X .035THK ATT PT 4y
- 8| 740513 « SWITCH,PUSH DPDT 250V AC 1 AMP 1
=39 38235 . SCREW,HBACH 6-32 X .310 LG ATT PT 2
- 10 56722 . ,LOCKWASHER, EXT T .150 ID ATT PT 2
- 11| 847110 . KNOB ASM,DIAL O-F 8
= 12 | 1981122 . SWITCH,ROTARY 8
- 13 824486 . NUT,HEX .375-32 ATT PT 8
- 14 | 824489 . SPACER,SWITCH ATT PT 8
= 15 [ 19393618 . _PANEL,SWITCH 1
- 16 257187 . NUT,HEX DBL CHAMFERED 6-32 X 0.3125 FL W ATT PT 8
- 17 56722 . LOCKWASHER, EXT T .150 ID ATT PT 8
=18 | 257986 . WASHER, FLAT 0.1561D X .3120D X .035THK ATT PT 8
- 19| 824471 . BUTTON,CHECK RESET 1
- 19 | 824561 '« BUTTON,CHECK RESET- GERMAN 1
~ 19 2637412 . BUITON,CHECK RESET- FRENCH 1
- 20 | 853987 « BUTTON,CONTROL ADDRESS SET 1
- 20 | 2637407 « “BUTTON,CONTROL ADDRESS SET- GERMAN 1 -
=720 [2637411 . .BUTTON,CONTROL ADDRESS SET- FRENCH 1
- 21 483867 . BUTTON,BLANK 3
- 22 | 2495475 . BUTTON,ENABLE SYSTEM CLEAR 1
=22 | 2637401 . BUTTION,ENABLE SYSTEM CLEAR- GERMAN 1
- 22 | 2637413 . ,BUTTON, ENABLE SYSTEM CLEAR~ FRENCH 1
- 23 | 824u68 . BUTTON,SET IC 1
=23 [26375806 . BUTTON,SET IC- GERMAN 1
- 23 | 2637408 . BUTTON,SET IC- FRENCH 1
- 24 824466 . BUTTON,DISPLAY 1
=2 | 824566 . BUTTON,DISPLAY- GERHAN 1
- 24 | 5351633 . BUTTON,DISPLAY- FRENCH 1
- 25 | 824467 . BUTTON,STORE 1
- 25 [ 2637405 . BUTTOKR,STORE- GERMAN 1
- 25 | 5364364 . BUTTON,STORE- FRENCH 1
- 26 | 5311440 . SPRING,BUTTON 1
= 27 | 553380 . SWITICH,PUSH DPDT 6
- 28 | 5311437 . NUT,STEEL 0.469-32 X 0.688 FL ATT PT 6
- 29 | 5311415 . HOUSING 9
30 | 483757 . BUTTON,START 1
- 30 | 2637401 . BUTTON,START- GERMAN 1
- 30 | 2637414 . BUTTON,START- FRENCH 1
< 31 725791 . FILTER,RED 2
- 32| 719439 « LAMP,SWITCH 4
- 33| 719551 « SWITCH,SENSITIVE 2 SPDT 125V AC 0.2 AMP 1
- 34 725703 . .HOUSING 1
- 35 | 1993663 . PLATE,SWITCH 1
36 | 257187 . NUT,HEX DBL CHAMFERED 6-32 X 0.3125 FL W ATT PT 4
~ 37 56722 . LOCKWASHER, EXT T .150 ID ATT PT 4
- 38 | 257986 . WASHER,FLAT 0.156ID X .3120D X .035THK ATT PT 4
- 39 | 824469 . BUTTON,SYSTEM RESET 1
="39 [ 2637402 . BUTION,SYSTEM RESET~- GERMAN 1
- 39 | 2637409 . BUTTON,SYSTEM RESET- FRENCH 1
- 40 [2173181 . BUTTON,RESTART 1
=40 [2637403 . BUTTON,RESTART- GERHAN 1
- 40 | 2176073 . BUTTON,RESTART- FRENCH 1
- 41 824478 . BUTTON,INTERRUPT- ENGLISH AND FRENCH 1
=41 824562 . BUTTON,INTERRUPT- GERHAN 1
- 42 | 82u477 . BUTTON,LOAD 1
- 42 824560 . BUTTON,LOAD- GERMAN 1
= G2 | 824588 . BUTTON,LOAD- FRENCH 1
- 43 553380 . SWITCH,PUSH DPDT 4
-~ 44 15311437 . NUT,STEEL 0.469-32 X 0.688 FL W ATT PT 4
- §5 | 5311415 . HOUSING 4
- 46 | 824492 . PLATE,SWITCH MTG 4
- 47 38235 + SCREW,MACH 6-32 X .310 LG ATT PT 8
- 48 56722 . LOCKWASHER, EXT T .150 1D ATT PT 8
- 49 | 257986 . WASHER, FLAT 0.1561ID X .3120D X .035THK ATT PT 8

50




FIGURE- UNITS | UsABLE
INDEX PART DESCRIPTION PER | ON
NUMBER NUMBER 1234 ASM. | CODE
13- 50 |5350020 . BUTTON,START- ENGLISH AND GERHAN 1
- 50 2637410 « BUTTON,START= PRENCH 1
=51 [ 749033 . BUTTON,STOP- ENGLISH GERMAN AND FRENCH 1
- 52 | 553380 . SWITCH,PUSH DEDT 2
- 53 |5311437 . NUT,STEEL 0.469-32 X 0.688 FL § ATT PT >
—54 [5311415 . HOUSING 2
- 55 |1993664 . PLATE,SWLICH 1
- 56 38235 o SCREW,MACH 6-32 X .310 LG ATT PT 2
— 57 | 56722 - LOCKWASHER, EXT T .150 ID ATT PT 2
- 58 257386 o WASHBER,FLAT 0.156ID X .3120D X .035THK ATIT PT 2
- 59 | 719117 . BUTTON,POWER ON 1
—"59 [5236882 . BUTTON,POWER ON- GEEMAN 1
- 59 £24591 « BUTTON,POWER CN- FRENCH 1
- 60 | 725791 . PILTER,RED 2
- 61 719439 « LAMP,SUITCH 4
- 62 | 719551 . SWITCH,SENSITIVE 2 SPDT 125V AC 0.2 ANP 1
- 63 | 725703 . HOUSING 1
~64 | £24492 . PLATE,SWITCH MTG 1
-~ 65 | 38235 . SCREW,HMACH 6-32 X .310 LG ATT PT 2
- 66 56722 « LOCKWASHER, EXT T .150 ID_ ATT PT 2
~67 | 257986 . WASHER,FLAT 0.156ID X .3120D X .035THK ATT PT 2
- 68 | 725348 . SWLTCH,TOGGLE-DEDT 1
- 68A 179743 _e NOT,HEX,TOGGLE SRITCH- 15/32-32 1
=69 [1993662 . PLATE,OUNTING 1
- 70 | 38235 . SCREW,MACH 6-32 X .310 LG ATT PT 2
- 11 56722 o LOCKWASHER, EXT T .150 ID __ATT PT 2
~72 | 257986 . WASHER,FLAT 0.156ID X .3120D X .035THK ATT PT 2
- 73 | 24476 . BUTTON,POWER OFF 1
- 73 | 824569 . BUTTON,PQWER OFF- GERMAN 1
=73 | e24587 . BUTTON, POWER OFF- FRENCH 1
- 74 2588009 . PLUNGER,BUTTON 1
- 75 483576 o SWITCH,PUSHBUTTCHN 1
=76 5311415 . HOUSING 1
- 77 | e24492 . PLATE,SWITCH TG 1
- 78 38235 « SCREW, MACH 6-32 X .310 LG ATT PT 2
=79 | 56722 . LOCKWASHEB, EXT T .150 ID ATT PT 2
- 80 | 257986 . WASHER,FLAT 0.156ID X .3120D X .035THK ATT PT 2
- 81 15499812 « INDICATOR ASM,CLEAR- 4,5V 4
—82 [5499811 . INDICATOR ASH,ANBER- 4,5V 1
- 83 [53:3888 . HOUSING 5
- 84 1593617 o« PANEL ASM,MAIN SWITCH CCNTRCL 1
=84 1993641 . PANEL ASH,MAIN SWITCH CCNTROL- GERNAN 1
- 84 [1993635 . PANEL ASM,MAIN SWITCH CONTROL- FRENCH 1

3145 PC 51




FOR PARTS
NOT SHOWN
SEE FIG. 10
SHEET 2

FIGURE 14, CIRCUIT PROTECTOR PANEL ASSEMBLY- STAGE 1., SEE LIST 14.

LIST AND PART UNITS|USABLE
INDEX NUMBER DESCRIPTION PER ON
NUMBER 1234 ASM.| CODE

CIRCUIT PROTECTOR PANEL ASSEMBLY- STAGE 1
14 - 1993116 CIRCUIT PROTECTOR PANEL ASM REF
FOR NEXT HIGHER ASH SEE FIGURE 10-75
POR ILLUSTRATION SEE FIGURE 14
- 1 [2542402 . LABEL,FUSE RATING 1
= 2 [ 2542403 . LABEL,FUSE WARNING 1
- 3| 252590 . FUSE- 0.600 AMPS 1
- 3a] 92734 . FUSE,CARTRIDGE- 2AMP 1
- 4 104615 «  FUSEHOLDER 2
- 5 24752 . SCREW ATT PT 4
- 6 596458 . JUMPER, BRASS 6
- 7 323844 « BLOCK,TERMINAL 9 POSITION 1
- 8 25627 . SCREW,MACH BD HD- 8-32 X 0.500 LG ATT PT 4
- 9| 730439 . PLATE,DESIGNATION 9 POS 1
=10 | 518611 . JUHPER ASH 1
- 11| 236849 . SCREW,MACH BD HD- 10-32 X 1/4 LG ATT PT 1
- 12 56079 . WASHER LOCK,EXT T .204 ID .410 OD ATT PT 1
- 13 1993161 « PROTECTOR,CIRCUIT~- 15 AMPS 250VAC 2
- 14 55726 . SCREW,MACH BD HD- 6-32 X 0.188 LG ATT PT 8
- 15 [ 1993167 « PROTECTOR,CIRCUIT-SPECIAL 3 POLE 1
=16 55726 . SCREW,MACH BD HD- 6-32 X 0.188 LG ATT PT 6
- 17 [ 1993165 . PROTECTOR,CIRCUIT- 2 AMPS 1
- 18 55726 + SCREW,MACH BD HD- 6-32 X 0.188 LG ATT PT 2
- 19 11993612 « PROTECTOR,CIRCUIT- 3 AMPS 1
USED WITH SX4 FEATURE
- 20 55726 - SCREW,MACH BD HD- 6-32 X 0.188 LG ATT PT 4
21 | 2630450 . PANEL,CIRCUIT PROTECTOR AR
USED WITH 112K, 160K,208K OR 256K FEATURE
22 . 55726 o SCREW,MACH BD HD- 6-32 X 0.188 LG ATT PT AR
<23 [1993117 < PANEL,CIRCUIT PROTECTOR 1

52

P



FOR PARTS
NOT SHOWN
SEEFIG. 11
SHEET 2

USED ON POWER FRAME
MODELS FED, GE, GFD, H, HG, |

FIGURE 15. CIRCUIT PROTECTOR PANEL ASSEMBLY- STAGE 2. SEE LIST 15.

LIST AND oART UNITS|USABLE
INDEX NUMBER DESCRIPTION PER | ON
NUMBER 1234 ASM.| cobE |

CIRCUIT PROTECTOR PANEL ASSEMBLY- STAGE 2

15 - 2641118 CIRCUIT PROTECTOR PANEL ASSEMBLY REF

USED ON POWER FRAME
MODELS FED, GE, GFD, H, HG, I
- 1801082 CIRCUIT PROTECTOR PANEL ASSEMBLY REF

USED ON POWER FRAME
MODELS H2, HG2, I2, IH2, J2
FOR NEXT HIGHER ASM SEE FIGURE 11-154

FOR ILLUSTRATION SEE FIGURE 15

- 112522402 « LABEL,FUSE RATING 1
- 2 12522403 . LABEL,FUSE WARNING 1
- 3 252590 . FUSE- 0.600 adPs 1
- 4 92734 « FUSE~ 2 AMPS 1
- 5 104615 . FUSEHOLDER 2
- 6 24752 « SCREW,MACH FIL H- 8-32 X 0.3125 LG ATT PT 4
- 1 730468 . JUMPER, BRASS 6
- 8 323844 .« BLOCK, TERMINAL- § POS 1
- 9 25627 « SCREW,MACH BD HD- 8-32 X 0.500 LG ATT PT 4
- 10 730439 . PLATE,DESIGNATION- 9 POS 1
- 11 | 2630454 « PROTECTOR,CIRCUIT- 250V 54 1
- 12 | 2630455 +« PROTECTOR,CIRCUIT- 250V 6A 3
- 13 | 2630456 « PROTECTOR,CIRCUIT- 250V 30A 2
- 14 11993041 . PROTECTOR,CIRCUIT- 250V 0.75A 1
- 15] 2630452 . PROTECTOR,CIRCUIT~ 250V 8A 2
- 16 55726 « SCREW,MACH BD HD- 6-32 X 0.188 LG ATT PT 36
- 17 51811 . JUMPER ASM 1
- 18 236849 . SCREW,MACH BD HD- 10-32 X 0.250 LG ATT PT 1

19 56079 « LOCKWASHER,EXT T- 0.204 ID X 0.410 0D ATT PT 1
- 20 | 2641116 « PANEL,CIRCUIT PROTECTOR 1

USED ON POWER FRAME
MODELS FED, GE,GFD,H,HG,AND I

3145 pC 53




LIST AND PART UNITS|USABLE
INDEX NUMBER DESCRIPTION PER ON
NUMBER 1234 ASM.| CODE
15- 20 | 1801074 . .PANEL,CIRCUIT PROTECTOR 1

USED ON POWER FRAME

MODELS H2,HG2,12,1H2,AND J2

54




2
ol
30 \\
< 29

g
|
I
/. |

FOR PARTS
NOT SHOWN e |
SEE FIG. 10 |
SHEET 1 19 |
|

O

48

WX,,&

DETAIL 9

FIGURE 16. MIXER BOARD ASSEMBLY- STAGE 1. SEE LIST 16.

3145 PC 55



LIST AND PART UNITS|USABLE
INDEX NUMBER DESCRIPTION PER ON
NUMBER 1234 ASM.| CODE |
MIXER BOARD ASSEMBLY- STAGE 1
16 =~ 1993075 MIXER BOARD ASH REF
FOR NEXT HIGHER ASM SEE FIGURE 10-25
FOR ILLUSTRATION SEE FIGURE 16

- 1 |5349887 « STRIKE 1
- 25357136 . SCREW,PAN HD- 4-40 X .187 LG ATT PT 2
- 3 [ 599557 . SEAL AR
- 4 |5740050 . HEADER,BOARD 1
- 5 34512 . SCREW,MACH BD HD- 8-32 X 0.375 LG AIT PT 4
=6 55901 . LOCKWASHER,EXTERNAL TOOTH 0.176 ID X 0.3 ATT PT 4
- 7 22478 . WASHER,FL 0.170 ID 0.375 0D 0.032 THK ATT PT 4
- 8| 349736 . SEAL AR
= 9 [ 1981361 . RACELWAY,SHORT 1
- 10 58207 . SCREW,MACH BD HD~- 6-32 X 0.250 LG ATT PT 2
- 11 1981362 . RACEWAY,LONG 1
= T2 58207 - SCREW,MACH BD HD- 6-32 X U.250 LG ATT PT 3
- 13 [ 1993375 . .COVER ASH 1
- 14 | 5312043 . SCREW,MACH BH 6-32 X 1/4 LG ATT PT 2
= 15 | 811483 . CROSSOVER ASSEMBLY,VOLTAGE BUS TO BD 5
- 16 | 813802 . . COVER,VOLTAGE CROSSOVER 1
- 17 | 811485 . . CONTACT ASH 2
= 17 [ 811495 . . CONTACT ASSEMBLY 2
- 18 | 813681 <.« » CONTACT,MINIATUREBUS 1
- 19 813801 « o HOUSING 1
- 20 811525 . BUS ASM,VERT 1
- 21 | 438550 . SCREW,MACH BD HD- 4-40 X 0.500 LG ATT PT 1
- 22 | 257985 . WASHER,PLAIN 0.125 ID X 0.250 0D ATT PT 1
-~ 23 37913 . NUT,JAH HEX- 4-40 X 0.250 FL W ATT PT 1
- 24 [ 815151 . SCREW,BD HD- 8-32 X .375 LG 12
- 25| 811476 . TERNINAL BLOCK ASSEMBLY 1
-~ 26 | 811536 . STANDOFF ATT PT 2
- 27 | 2630044 . CARD COVER ASN 1
- 28| 815963 . . CATCH,PULL 4
- 29 | 815964 . . CATCH 4y
- 30 [ 2630045 . « BACKING,FOAM CARD COVER 1
- 31 | 811864 . . COVER 1
=32 | 811881 . RETAINER ASSEMBLY 2
- 33 10170 . SCREW,MACH BD HD- NO. 6-32 X .250 LG ATT PT 4
- 34 | 811851 . BRACKET,HINGE UPPER 1
=35 | 811426 . SCREW,MACH PAN HD 6-32 X 0.375 IN. LG ATT PT 2
- 36 | 811850 . BRACKET,HINGE LOWER 1
- 37| 811426 . SCREW,MACH PAN HD 6-32 X 0.375 IN. LG ATT PT 2
- 38| 811442 . SEAL 2
39 | 816954 . CAPACITOR ASH 2
- 40 | 816953 ... CAPACITOR CONNECTOR ASH 1
= 4T | B169%1 . . . CONNECTOR,DECOUPLING 2
- 42 | 816933 « .« « CAPACITOR,FXD ELECT- 10GCUF P100M10% 8V 1
- 43 | 816952 . . HOUSING,CAPACITOR 1
=44 | BI13T79 . CLANP,BOARD 8
- 45| 811417 . SCREW,HEX SOCKET HD 6-32 X 0.500 LG ATT PT 8
- 46 811742 . SUPPORT 1
=47 | 811426 . SCREW,MACH PAN HD 6-32 X 0.375 IN. LG ATT PT 1
-~ 48 | 257986 . WASHER,FLAT 0.156ID X .3120D X ,035THK ATT PT 1
- 49 [2630040 - GATE,MIXER BOARD 1

56




FOR PARTS
NOT SHOWN
SEEFIG. 11
SHEET 1

FIGURE 17, MIXER BOARD ASSEMBLY~- STAGE 2.

)

'a)

‘a)

AN

N

S VEAOENE

O

TN

oo ocece o i

Qeooveoecoc

SEE LIST 17.

He

LIST AND PART UNITS|USABLE
INDEX NUMBER DESCRIPTION PER | oN
NUMBER 1234 ASM.| cooE

MIXER BOARD ASSEMBLY,STAGE-2
17 - 2641154 NP MIXER BOARD ASSEMBLY,STAGE- 2 REF
FOR NEXT HIGHER ASM SEE FIGURE 11-31
FOR ILLUSTRATION SEE FIGURE 17
- 1} 813179 . CLAMP,BOARD 8
- 2 811417 . SCREW,HEX SOCKET HD 6-32 X 0.500 LG ATT PT 4
- 3 |2181088 . SCREW,THD FORMING- 6-32 X 0.875 LG ATT PT M
- 4 2641324 . CABLE ASM TB 404 AND 405 TO MIXER BD 1
— 5 €25880 . TAPE,FOAHN 1
- 6 (2180744 . COVER ASM,GATE 1
- 6A 2178597 . . STUD 2
—6B[ 2180733 .. CATICH 2
- 6C| 2180727 « « BACKING,FOAM 1
- 6D| 2180974 . . COVER 1
——7 | 816954 ~ CAPACITOR ASH 2
- 12 {2239035 . STRIP,CLAMP 1
- 13 | 2180972 . CLAMP,PADDLE CONNECTOR 2
—7% | 358075 . NOT,HEX- 6-32 ATT PT y
- 15 | 188696 . SHIELD,TB- 8 POS 2
- 16 1127733 . SCREW,MACH SLTD HD 6-32 X 1/4 LG ATT PT 4
- 17 315956 « BLOCK,8 DBL SCREW TERMINAL 2
- 18 | 210883 . STUD,SHIELD MTG TAPPED NO. 6-32 ATT BT 4
- 19 | 315957 . STRIP,MARKER TERM BD 8 POS 1 THRU 8 2
=20 [ 2239001 . FRAHE,GATE 1

3145 PC 57




FOR PARTS

NOT SHOWN

SEEFIG. 10
SHEET 1

SEE FIGURE
164, 66, & 66A

FIGURE 18. A GATE ASSEMBLY- STAGE 1. SHEET 1 OF 2. NOS. 1-85. SEE LIST 18.

58



LIST AND UNITS|USABLE

INDEX NESEER DESCRIPTION PER ON
NUMBER 1234 ASM.| CODE
A GATE ASSEMBLY,STAGE- 1
18 - 1993070 A GATE ASM,STAGE- 1 REF
FOR NEXT HIGHER ASM SEE FIGURE 10-39
FOR ILLUSTRATION SEE FIGURE 18
- 1 (1993946 « SWITCH ASM,A GATE 3
- 2 11993366 . CLIP,THERMAL SWITCH 3
- 3 10170 . SCREW,MACH BD HD- NO. 6-32 X .250 LG ATT PT 3
- 4 257187 . NUT,HEX DBL CHAMFERED 6-32 X 0.3125 FL W ATT PT 3
- 5 1985685 . SCREEN,GATE TOP 3
- 6 | 731626 . SCREW,PAN HD 6-32 X 1/4 LG ATT PT 6
- 7 255939 . SCREW,BUMPER ADJ 1/4-20 X 1-3/16 LG 1
- 8 3960 . NUT,PLAIN HEX 1/4-20 X 7/16 FL W 1
-9 1993073 . BRACKET,GATE BUMPER 1
- 10 186758 . SCREW,MACH BD HD 8-32 X 0.437 LG ATT PT 2
11 1090873 . LOCKWASHER, SPLIT 0.168 ID X 0.296 OD ATT PT 2
=12 (2630007 . LABEL,CPU A GATE 1
- 13 {1993072 . LATCH,GATE 1
-~ 13a| 38451 . SCREW,FL HD- 8-32 X 0.250 LG ATT PT 2
=14 251970 . SCREW,MACH BD HD- 4-40 X 0.250 LG ATT PT 4
- 15 | 257984 . WASHER,SPLIT RING .115 ID .212 OD ATT PT 4
- 16 37913 . NUT,JAM HEX- 4-40 X 0.250 FL W ATT PT 4
- 17 438548 . SCREW,MACH BD HD- 4-40 X .188 LG ATT PT 8
- 18 | 257986 . WASHER,FLAT 0.156ID X .3120D X .035THK ATT PT 4
- 20 [1981192 . BRACKET,LATCH 1
- 21 737626 . SCREW,PAN HD 6-32 X 1/4 LG ATT PT 4
- 22 |1993674 . BRACKET,STOP-A GATE LOWER 1
- 23 28413 . SCREW,MACH BD HD- 10-32 X 5/16 LG ATT PT 2
- 24 9092 . LOCKWASHER, SPLIT RING, .194 ID .3370D ATT PT 2
- 25 [1993394 . PLATE,GATE LATCH 1
- 26 58207 . SCREW,MACH BD HD- 6-32 X 0.250 LG ATT PT 2
- 27 [1090873 . LOCKWASHER, SPLIT 0.163 ID X 0.296 OD ATT PT 2
- 28 204216 . ROLLER,GATE SUPPORT ) 1
- 29 139766 . CLIP,RETAINING- 0.281 ID X 0.020 THK ATT PT 1
- 30 [1987184 . STUD,GATE GUIDE 1
- 31 325149 . NUT,ELASTIC STOP- 0.375-16 ATT PT 1
- 32 [1993322 . ADAPTER ASM,COOLING UNIT 3
- 33 28413 . SCREW,MACH BD HD- 10-32 X 5/16 LG ATT PT 9
- 34 (1993581 . COOLING UNIT ASM,GATE- 50HZ 3
- 34 }1993582 . COOLING UNIT ASM,GATE- 60HZ 3
FOR DETAIL BREAKDOWN SEE FIGURE 64
- 34 |15735090 . COOLING UNIT ASSEMBLY, 60 HZ 3
FOR DETAIL BREAKDOWN SEE FIGURE 66
- 34 [5548306 . COOLING UNIT ASSEMBLY- 60 H2Z (OPTIONAL) 3
- 34 (1574816 . COOLING UNIT ASSEMBLY- 69 HZ NON PCB (OPTIONAL) 3
FOR DETAIL BREAKDOWN SEE FIGURE 66A
< 34 [1574800 . COOLING UNIT ASSEMBLY- 60 HZ NON PCB 3
FOR DETAIL BREAKDOWN SEE FIGURE 66
- 35 28413 . SCREW,MACH BD HD- 10-32 X 5/16 LG ATT PT 9
=36 836487 . SEAL,PLEZNUM AR
- 37 |1985817 . SZAL,GATE CABLE 2
- 38 (1994833 . SHIELD,SAFETY 4
-39 322562 . SCREW,MACH BD HD- 10-32 X 2.000 LG ATT PT 8
-~ 43 [1993137 . STRIP,VOLTAGE- 3V A GATE 4
- 41 59647 . SCREW,SLOTTED HEX HD- 1,/4-20 X 1.00 LG ATT PT 4
- 42 76574 ., LOCKWASHER, EXT TERTH .250 ATT PT 4
- 43 396¢C . NUT,PLAIN HEX 1/4-20 X 7/16 FL ¥ ATT PT 4
- 44 1993136 . STRIP,VOLTAGE- 1.25V_A GATE 4
- 45 59647 . SCREW,SLOTTED HEX HD- 1,/4-20 X 1.0 LG ATT PT y
- 46 76574 . LOCKWASHER, EXT TEETH .250 ATT PT 4
- 47 3960 . NUT,PLAIN HEX 1,/4-20 X 7/16 FL ¥ ATT PT 4
- 48 |1993135 . STRIP,GROUND 4
- 49 101796 . SCREW,SLOTTED HEX HD- 10-32 X €.750 LG ATT PT 8
- 5% 56379 . AASHER LOCK,EXT T .204 ID .410 0D ATT PT 8
- 51 11598 . NUT,PLAIN HEX 10-32 ATT PT 8
- 52 |1993134 . SUPPORYT,TERMINAL 4
- 53 816746 . SHIELD,SAFETY [
- 54 [5312443 . SCREW,MACH BH 6-32 X 1/4 LG ATT PT 8
- 55 | 815151 . SCREW,BD HD- 8-32 X .375 LG ‘80
- 56 816744 . BLOCK,TERMINAL [
- 57 816743 . STANDOFF : ATT PT 8
- 58 8163868 . CLAMP ASH,CABLE 5
- 59 58257 . SCREW,MACH BD HD- 6-32 X 0.250 LG ATT PT
- 60 816% 86 .-« BAR,SPRING 1
- 61 §15174 + . SCREW ATT PT 2
- 62 | 813321 . o SPRING 1
- 63 815219 . . SPACER,0.180 ID X ¢.280 OD X .2390 LG 2
- 64 | 816921 . . PLATE,CABLE CLAMP FRONT 1

3145 PC 59




LIST AND PART UNITS|USABLE
INDEX NUMBER DESCRIPTION PER ON
NUMBER 1234 ASM.| CODE
18- 65 816984 « « BACKPLATE,CABLE CLAMP 1

- 66 |2637488 . PAD ASH 1
- 67 284713 . SCREW,MACH BD HD- 10-32 X 5/16 LG ATT PT 2
- 68 | 533342 . . COVER,TERMINAL BOARD 1
- 69 10170 . . SCREW,MACH BD HD- NO. 6-32 X .250 LG ATT PT 2
=70 | 2125898 . . STUD,TAPPED 2
- 71 |1985821 . . CAPACITOR ASM- 1K UF ELECTROLYTE 2
- 72 | 825557 « . CLAMP,SELF LOCKING 2
- 73 483681 « » » TERMINAL,RING- 18-20AWG 2
- 74 816933 e » « CAPACITOR,FXD ELECT- 10000F P10CGM10% 8V 2
- 75 | 320451 . . BLOCK,10 DBL SCREW TERMINAL 1
=76 | 322065 . . SCREW,MACH BD HD- 6-32 X 5/8 LG ATT PT 2
- 77 550578 « « STRIP,1C POS NOS. 1 THRU 10 MARKER 1
~ 78 |2640964 « . BRACKET,TERMINAL BLOCK 2
=79 [1077722 . GROMMET 1
- 8¢ 819012 « COVER,DUMMY 1
- 81 | 731526 . SCREW,PAN HD 6-32 X 1/4 LG ATT PT [
-~ 82 22478 . WASHER,FL 0.776 ID 0.375 OD 0.032 THK ATT PT [
- 83 819431 « COVER,DUMMY BACK . 1
- 84 | 731626 . SCREW,PAN HD 6-32 X 1/4 LG ATT PT 4
- 85 22478 . WASHEH,FL 0,170 ID G.375 OD 0,032 THK ATT PT 4

60"



e/@
\

@ = =22

2 32
LN
\
A
O\
;.«\w/\/ /w%/,

e

o
=4
D : 3
= © o © 2 o s -
o)
L4
v o
3 (<)
\ \ \ / 7 %
o mm\wamm.v% WY\ i
E Lad
—— 21 5
A )
™
m
wv

N ) /\\\\ N
; X

—amT 1o
RoRe o



Page of S124-0129-2
Revised June 3,1977
By TNL: SN24-0797

A GATE ASSEMBLY~STAGE 1

FIGURE- PART UNITS | USABLE

INDEX NUMBER DESCRIPTION PER ON

NUMBER 1234 ASM. | CODE

18 - 86 (2630286 . CDVER,CABLE RACK-VERTICAL SECTION 15
- 87 12630285 . COVER,CABLE RACK-HORIZONTAL SECTION 16
- 88 811427 . RETAINER AR
- R9 [1994494 . RACK,CABLE 1
- 90 [264687h . CLIP,SPRING 6
- 91 2646848 . SCREW,THD FORMING- 8-32 X 0.312 LG ATT PT 16
- 92 818632 . CARD COVER ASM 10
- a3 817963 . « SFAL 3
- 93 817965 . . LATCH,CARD COVEP 2
- 94 817961 . . SEAL 2
- 0 753317 . . SPRING, COMPRESSION 2
- 95 817964 . . SFAL,CARD COVER 1
- o5 133905 . . WASHER,FL 0.166 ID X 0.265 OD X 0.03 THK 2
- ap 819578 . . BAFFLE 1
- a7 818033 . BRACKET- LEFT 10
= 97 818634 . BRACKET- RIGHT 10
- ag 7316206 . SCREW,PAN HD 6-32 X 1/4 1G ATT PT [
- 99 818959 . BAFFLE 10
- 99 818960 . BAFFLE 10
-100 731626 . SCREW,PAN HD 6-32 X 1/4 LG ATT PT 20
-1004 2637564 . COVFR ASM,CARD AR
-10"B [2637567 . BRACKET AR
-100c | 731626 . SCREW,PAN HD- 6-32 X 0.250 LG ATT PT AR
=101 819608 . BAFFLE,END GATE Yy
=102 817933 . BAFFLE 12
-103 813769 . DECAL,DIRECT CONTROL 1
-104 817395 . BRACKET,SPACER 2
-105 [2181005 . SCREW,THD FORMING- 6-32 X 0.375 LG ATT PT 8
-106 817398 . HOLDER, CARD 2
-107 818575 . HOUSING AND DUMMY CARD AR
~1N08 818579 . STRIP,MARKER 1
-109 817397 . HOLDER, CARD 4
-110 817399 . HOLDER,CARD 4
=111 817388 . CAPACITOR ASH, HOUSING KEY AR
-112 817394 . GUINE,LOWER CARD 1
-112 817393 . GUIDE,UPPER CARD 1
=113 818583 . SCRFW,FIL HD- 6-32 X 1.000 LG ATT PT 6
-114 816928 . WASHER,STIFFENER 8
-115 2131088 . SCREW,THD FORMING- 6-32 X 0.875 LG ATT PT 8
=114 317389 . STIFFENER,HORIZONTAL 1
~-117 2181088 . SCREW,THD FORMING- 6-32 X 0.875 LG ATT PT 6
-118 25798%¢ . WASHER, FLAT 0.156ID X .3120D X .035THK ATT DT 6
=119 B17761 . CROSSOVER ASHM 1
-120 817752 . . JUMPER ASM 2
-121 816883 « . o CONNECTOR- 18=-20AWG 1
=122 818101 . . HODSING,CROSSOVER CONNECTOR 1
-123 818831 . STANDOFF,GATE 12
-120 811426 . SCREW,MACH PAN HD 6-32 X 0.375 IN. LG ATT PT 12
=175 322551 . SCREW,BIND HD 6-32 X 0.750 LG ATT PT 12
-126 818961 . STRIP,FOAM AR
-127 815745 . BRACKET,BUS 4
=127 817814 . BRACKET,BUS 4
-128 211426 . SCRF{,MACH PAN HD #-32 X 0.375 IN. LG ATT PT 8
~129 818915 . SPACER PAD,BUS MTG- 6 LAYER 3
=129 818917 . SPACER PAD,BUS KTG- 10 LAYER 3
-130 819¢09 . BAFFLE,BOTTON GATE 2
-131 |199398¢ . BUS ASM- A1 1
=731 (1993982 . BOS ASM- A2 1
-131 (1993984 . BUS ASM- A3 1
-131 |199398% . BUS ASM- A4 -~ 1
=132 [5356580 . SCREW,BD HD- 4-80 X .500 LG ATT PT 8
-133 815039 . WASHER,0.,125 ID X 0.250 OD ATT PT 8
-134 |5373223 . NUT,PLAIN HEX 4-40 X 0.250 FL W ATT PT 8
-135 811742 . SUPPORT 8
-136 811425 . SCREW,MACH PAN HD 6-32 X 0.375 IN. LG ATT PT 8
=137 |2129550 . WASHER,FLAT 5/16 OD 5/32 ID 1/32 THK ATT PT 8
=738 (1993071 . A GATE 1

62




Pagg of S124-0129-2
1977
-0797

Revised June 3
By TNL: SN24

63

3145 pc

4]

w Q

w [Te]
H
2
o
T
a
(@]

=

w

>

<C

E% n

E 3 3

o @

it @

22 2

e WS

N uva

|

-

=

=g

w

[

DETAILO LAMINAR BUS

FOR PARTS
NOT SHOWN
SEEFIG. 11
SHEET 1

SEE LIST 19.

« A GATE ASSEMBLY- STAGE 2.

DETAIL @

FIGURE




Page of S124-0129-2
Revised June 3,1977
By TNL: SN24-0797

A GATE ASSEMBLY-STAGE 2

FIGURE- UNITS | USABLE
INDEX Nmﬂ“zﬂ DESCRIPTION PER | ON
NUMBER B 1234 ASM. | CODE
19 - 2641130 NP A GATE ASM,STAGE- 2 REF
- 4145988 A GATE ASSEMBLY,STAGE 2 MODEL 3 REF
FOR NEXT HIGHER ASM SEE FIGURE 11-13
FOR ILLUSTRATION SEE FIGURE 19
- 1 ]2630001 . LABEL,CPU A GATE 1
- 2 11993072 . LATCH,GATE 1
- 3 251970 . SCREW,MACH BD HD- 4-40 X 0.250 LG ATT PT 1
- n 438548 . SCREW,MACH BD HD- 4-40 X .188 LG ATT PT 8
- 5 38451 . SCREW,FL HD- 8-32 X 0.250 1G ATT PT 2
-5 257986 . WASHER, FLAT 0. 156ID X .3120D X .035THK ATT PT 4
- 7 257984 . WASHER,SPLIT RING .115 ID .212 OD ATT PT 4
- 1 37913 . NUT,JAM HEX~ 4-40 X 0.250 FL W ATT PT 4
- 9 [1981192 . BRACKET,LATCH 1
- 10 731626 . SCREW,PAN HD 6-32 X 1/4 LG ATT PT 4
- 11 }1993674 . BRACKET,STOP-A GATE LOWER 1
- 12 28613 . SCREW,MACH BD HD- 10-32 X 5/16 LG ATT PT 2
- 13 9092 . LOCKWASHER, SPLIT RING, .194 ID .3370D ATT PT 2
- 14 11993394 . PLATE,GATE LATCH 1
- 15 58207 . SCREW,MACH BD HD- 6-32 X 0.250 LG ATT PT 2
- 14 [1090873 . LOCKWASHER, SPLIT 0.168 ID X 0.296 OD ATT PT 2
- 17 204210 . ROLLER,GATE SUPPORT 1
- 18 139766 . CLIP,RETAINING- 0.281 ID X 0.020 THK ATT PT 1
- 19 |1981184 STUD,GATE GUIDE 1
-~ 20 325149 . NUT,ELASTIC STOP- 0.375-16 ATT PT 1
- 21 (2641074 . LABEL,WAENING 2
- 23 (2637564 . COVER ASM,CARD 12
- 24 (2637567 . BRACKET 12
- 2ua| 817395 . BRACKET,SPACER AR
- 2uB 2131005 . SCREW, HEX HD- 6-32 X 0.375 LG ATT PT AR
- 2nc| 817393 . GUIDE,U?PER CARD AR
— 20D | 817394 . GUIDE,LOWER CARD AR
- 247w [28577L5 . SCREW,HEX SOC HD- 6~32 X 1.00 LG ATT PT AR
- 25 731626 . SCREW,PAN HD 6-32 X 1/4 LG ATT PT 24
- 26 |1993582 . COOLING UNIT ASM,GATE- 60HZ 3
- 26 1993581 . COOLING UNIT ASH,GATE- 50HZ 3
FOR DETAIL BREAKDOWN SFE FIGURE 64
- 26 [1573500 . COOLING UNIT ASSEMBLY- 60 HZ 3
FOR DETAIL RREAKDOWN SEE FIGURE 66
- 26 5548306 . COOLING UNIT ASSEMBLY - 60 HZ (OPTIONAL) 3
- 26 |1574815 . COOLING UNIT ASSEMBLY- 60 HZ NON PCB (OPTIONAL) 3
FOR DETATL BREAKDOHWN SEE FIGURE 66A
- 26 [1574800 . COOLING UNIT ASSEMBLY- 60 HZ NON PCB 3
FOR DETAIL BREAKDOWN SEE FIGURE 66
- 27 19932322 . ADAPTER ASM,COOLING UNIT 3
- 28 28413 . SCREW,MACH BD HD- 10-32 X 5/16 LG ATT PT 18
- 29 838480 . SFAL,PLENUM 1
- 30 319789 . BRACKET 14
- 1N 80651 . SCRZW,THD CTG BD HD- 6=-32 X 0.375 LG ATT PT 1u
- 32 [2657708 . STANDOFF ASHM 12
USED ON ASM WITH FDS
- 32 818831 . STANDOFF ASM 12
USED ON ASM WITH LAMINAR BUS
- 33 811426 . SCREW,MACH PAN HD 6-32 X 0.375 IN. LG ATT PT 12
- .34 322551 . SCREW,BIND HD 6-32 X 0.750 LG ATT PT 12
- 35 2641136 . CLIP,HOUSING 8
- 36 319431 . COVER,DUMMY BACK 1
- 37 731626 . SCREW,PAN HD 6-32 X 1/4 1G ATT PT 4
- 38 22478 . WASHER, FL 0.170 ID 0.375 OD 0.032 THK ATT PT 4
- 39 255939 . SCREHW ASM,DOOR 1
- 40 3960 . NUT,PLAIN HEX 1/4-20 X 7/16 FL W ATT PT 1
=01 (1993073 . BRACKET,GATE BUMPER 1
- 42 186758 . SCREW,MACH BD HD 8-32 X 0.437 LG ATT PT 2
- 43 (1090873 . LOCKWASIHER, SPLIT 0.168 ID X 0.296 OD ATT PT 2
= 05 [2605983 . THERMAL SWITCH ASM- 134 DEGREES F 3
- 46 10170 . SCREW,MACH BD HD- NO. 6-32 X .250 LG ATT PT 3
- u7 257187 . NUT,H®X DBL CHAMFERED 6-32 X 0.3125 FL W ATT PT 3
- GR [1985685 . SCREEN,GATE TOP 3
- 49 731626 . SCRTW,PAN HD 6-32 X 1/4 LG ATT PT 6
- 4947 2641202 . SHIELD 5
=50 |2630286 . COVER,RACEWAY- VERTICAL 15
- 51 [2630285 . COVER,RACEWAY- HORIZONTAL 16
= 52 1994494 . RACEWAY,CABLE 1
- 53R 26046374 . CLIP,RETAINING 6
- 54 317227 . GROMMET 1
- 55 819780 . SHIFLD,SAFETY 4
USED ON ASM WITH FDS
- 5% 2641207 . SHIELD,SAFETY 4
USED ON ASM WITH LAM BUS .
- 5% 32042 . SCRFW,MACH BD HD- 10-32 X 0.375 LG ATT PT 8
- 562 2641206 . CAPACITOR ASSEMBLY 2
USED ON ASM WITH LAM BUS
- 56B 10170 . SCRFW,MACH BD HD- 6-32 X 0.250 LG ATT PT 4




LIST AND PART . UNITS|USABLE
INDEX NUMBER DESCRIPTION PER ON
NUMBER 1234 ASM.| CODE
19~ 56C 2641211 . BRACKET,MOUNTING 1

- 56D| 186758 . SCREW,MACH BD HD- 8-32 X 0.437 LG ATT PT 4
- 56E[2637335 . CAPACITOR ASSEMBLY, 12 PAC- (-3V) 1
USED ON FDS OPTION 2 ONLY
- 56F| 819765 . 'SCREW,MACH BD HD- 8-32 X 0.375 1G ATT PT 2
- 566G 10170 . SCREW,MACH BD HD- 6-32 X 0.250 LG ATT PT 2
~ 56H[2637336 « STANDOFP 2
- 56312637340 . CAPACITOR ASSEMBLY,12 PAC- (+1.25V) 1
USED ON FDS OPTION 2 ONLY
- 56K| 819765 . SCREW,MACH BD HD- 8-32 X 0.375 1G ATT PT 2
- 56L 10170 . SCREW,MACH BD HD- 6-32 X 0.250 LG ATT PT 2
- 56M (2637341 . STANDOFF 2
- 57 [2641131 . LABEL,TERMINAL LOCATION 4
- 57A) 819781 . JUMPER,COPPER 3
- 58 |2641380 . BUS ASSEMBLY,FLAT WIRE- TOP BOARD 1
USED ON FDS OPTION 1 ONLY
- 58 [1795372 . BUS ASSEMBLY,FLAT WIRE- TOP BOARD 1
USED ON FDS OPTION 2 ONLY
- 59 |[2641382 . BUS ASSEMBLY,FLAT WIRE- BOTTOM BOARD 1
USED_ON .FDS OPTION 1 ONLY
- 59 [1795350 .« BUS ASSEMBLY,FLAT WIRE- BOTTOM BOARD 1
- USED ON FDS OPTION 2 ONLY
- 60 |2641379 . BUS ASSEMBLY,FLAT WIRE- TOP BOARD 1
USED ON FDS OPTION 1 ONLY
- 60 [1795372 . BUS ASSEMBLY,FLAT WIRE- TOP BOARD 1
USED ON FDS OPTION 2 ONLY
- 60A (2641387 . BUS ASSEMBLY,FLAT WIRE- BOTTOM BOARD 1
USED ON FDS OPTION 1 ONLY
- 60411795374 . BUS ASSEMBLY,FLAT WIRE- BOTTOM BOARD 1
USED ON FDS OPTION 2 .ONLY
- 61 |2641378 . BUS ASSEMBLY,FLAT WIRE- TOP BOARD 1
USED ON FDS OPTION 1 ONLY
- 61 |[1795371 . BUS ASSEMBLY,FLAT WIRE- TOP BOARD 1
OSED ON FDS OPTION 2 ONLY
- 614]2641387 . BUS ASSEMBLY,FLAT WIRE- BOTTOM BOARD 1
USED ON FDS OPTION 1 ONLY
- 61211795374 . BUS ASSEMBLY,FLAT WIRE- BOTTOM BOARD 1
USED ON -FDS OPTION 2 ONLY
- 61B|2641381 . BUS ASSEMBLY,FLAT WIRE- BOTTOM BOARD 1
USED ON FDS OPTION 1 ONLY .
- 61B/1795373 . BUS ASSEMBLY,FLAT WIRE- BOTTOM BOARD 1
: USED ON FDS OPTION 2 ONLY
- 62 |26413717 . ,BUS ASSEMBLY,FLAT WIRE- TOP BOARD 1
USED_ON FDS OPTION 1 ONLY )
- 62 [1795370 . BUS ASSEMBLY,FLAT WIRE- TOP BOARD 1
USED ON FDS OPTION 2 ONLY
- 623] 819765 . SCRER,MACH BD HD- 8-32 X 0.375 LG ATT PT 120
- 62B|1993980 . BUS ASSEMBLY,LAMINAR- A1 1
~ 62B|1993982 . BUS ASSEMBLY,LAMINAR- A2 1
- 62B}1993984 . BUS ASSEMBLY,LAMINAR- A3 1
~ 6281993986 . BUS ASSEMBLY,LAMINAR- Al 1
- 62Cc{ 815151 . SCREW,BD HD- 8-32 X 0.375 LG ATT PT 49
- 62D)5356580 . SCREW,BD HD- 4-40 X 0.500 LG ATT PT 8
- 62E| 815039 . WASHER,0.125 ID X 0.250 OD ATT PT .8
- 62F|5373223 . NUT,PLAIN HEX- 4-40 X 0.250 FL W ATT PT 8
- 62G] 811742 + SUPPORT 8
- 62H] 811426 . SCREW,MACH PAN HD- 6-32 X 0.375 LG ATT PT 8
- 6232129550 . WASHER,FL- 0.156 ID X 0.375 OD ATT PT 8
- 64 819763 . NUT  HEX- 1/4-20 8
- 65 [2641203 . TERMINAL BLOCK ASHM 1
USED ON ASM WITH FDS
- 65 2641227 . TERMINAL BLOCK ASM 1
USED ON ASM WITH LAN BUS
- 66 819778 . STUD- 10-32 X 0.470 LG ATT PT - 8
- 67 819779 . SLEEVE,TERMINAL BLOCK STUD ATT PT 8
- 68 | 819770 . BLOCK ASM y
- 69 92050 . SCREW,BD HD SELF TAPPING ATT PT 8
- 70 12637668 . TIE,CABLE .
- 71 [2637524 . .BRACKET . 5
- 72 186759 . SCREW,MACH BD HD- 8-32 X 5/16 LG ATT PT 10
- 73 |2637u488 . PAD ASH . 1
- 74 28413 . .SCREW,MACH BD HD- 10-32 X 5/16 LG ATT PT 2
- 75 533342 « + COVER,TERMINAL BOARD 1
- 16 10170 . .« SCREW,NMACH BD HD- NO. 6-32 X .250 LG ATT PT 2
- 77 320451 . . BLOCK,10 DBL SCREW TERMINAL 1
- 178 322065 «.. ,SCREW,MACH BD HD- 6-32 X 5/8 LG ATT PT 2
- 79 [2125898 « « .STUD,TAPPED : ATT PT 2
- 80 [1985821 . .s CAPACITOR ASM- 1K UF ELECTROLYTE 2
- 81 483681 e o o TERMINAL,RING- 18~20AWG 2
3145 PC 65 -




UNITS|USABLE

LIST AND PART
INDEX NUMBER DESCRIPTION PER ON
NUMBER 1234 ASM. | cODE
19- 82 825557 « « « CLAMP,SELF LOCKING 2

- 83 | 816933 . + . CAPACITOR,FXD ELECT- 1000UF P100M10% 8V 2
- 84 550578 « « STRIP,10 POS NOS. 1 THRU 10 MARKER 1
- 85 |2640964 . . BRACKET,TERMINAL BLOCK 2
- 86 |2641129 . GATE 1 1

66"



Page of S124-0129-2
Revised June 3,1977
By TNL: SN24-0797

~—75
,/is |
7~
N
~ \%
g
) 69
50
FOR PARTS
NOT SHOWN
SHEET |

SEE FIG. 10

3145 PC 67

o SNSRI '
I%sm / d/%/ w///%/x @M@///X//«n IS \%\ x%

\

A A
%\ 9\ A\ N ¢
@\ /

AN

DETAIL @ MODEL 3
/
is
. ?
° O
2
3

96

100
24 f;{ %/97

95 99 98

DETALQ

B GATE ASSEMBLY- STAGE 1. SEE LIST 20.

FIGURE 20.



Page of §124-0129-2
Revised June 3,1977
By TNL: SN24-0797

B GATE ASSEMBLY-STAGE 1

FIGURE - UNITS | USABLE
INDEX PART DESCRIPTION PER | ON
NUMBER NUMBER 1234 ASM. | CODE
20 - 1993130 NP B GATE ASSEMBLY- STAGE 1 REF
- 46145987 B GATE ASSEMBLY- STAGE 1 MODEL 3 REF
FOR NEXT HIGHER ASM SEE FIGURE 10-40
FOR ILLUSTRATION SEE FIGURE 20
- 1 818632 . CARD COVER ASM 1
- 2 | 817961 . . SFAL 2
- 3 | 817963 . . SEAL 3
-y 819578 . . BAFFL® 1
-5 817964 . . SEAL,CARD COVER 1
- 6 [5298144 . BRACKET,HINGE- RIGHT 1
- 7 5298145 . BRACKET,HINGE=- LEFT 1
- 3 [ 818959 . _BAFFLFE 1
-~ 9 | B18960 . BAFFLE 1
- 10 | 731626 . SCREW,PAN HD 6-32 X 1/4 LG ATT PT 8
- 108 2637563 . _COVER ASH AR
- 10B [2637567 . BRACKET AR
- 1nc | 731626 . SCREW,PAN HD- 6-32 X 0.250 LG ATT PT AR
- 11 819431 . COVER,DUMMY BACK 5
- 12 | 819012 . COVFR, DUMMY 5
- 13 | 731626 . SCREW,PAN HD 6-32 X 1/4 1G ATT PT 4o
- 22478 . WASHER,FL 0.170 ID 0.375 OD 0.032 THK ATT PT 40
- 15 (2637217 . LABEL,WARNING AR
- 16 (1994823 . LABEL,COOLING COVER RFEPLACEMENT 1
- 17 | 750305 . HINGE, KNUCKLE 2
- 18 518704 . SCR®W,BIND HD .250- 20 UNC 2A X 0.250 LG ATT PT 2
- 19 ]1993395 . LATCH, B GATE 1
- 20 173937 . SETSCREW-SPLINE DR CUP PT 8-32 X 1/8 1G ATT PT 1
- 21 [1993396 . HANDLE,GATE LATCH 1
- 22 103107 . SPRING,DOOR LIPTER 1
- 23 | 255939 . SCREW,BUMPER ADJ 1/4-20 X 1-3/16 LG 1
- 20 3960 . NUT,PLAIN HEX 1/4-20 X 7/16 FL W ATT PT 1
- 25 ]1993125 . BRACKET,B GATE STOP-LOWER 1
- 76 28413 . SCREW,MACH BD HD- 10-32 X 5/16 LG ATT PT 2
=27 5092 . LOCKWASHER, SPLIT RING, .194 ID .3370D ATT PT 2
- 28 204210 . ROLLER,GATE SUPPORT 2
- 29 139766 . CLIP,RETAINING- 0.281 ID X 0.020 THK ATT PT 2
= 30 (1981184 . STUD,GATE GUIDE 1
- 31 325149 . NUT,ELASTIC STOP- 0.375-16 ATT PT 1
- 32 12630001 . LABFL,CPU A GATE 1
=33 [1993535 . COOLING UNIT ASM,GATE- 50HZ 3
- 33 [199353% . COOLING UNIT ASM,GATE- 60HZ 3
FOR DETAIL BREAKDOWN SEE FIGURE &5
=33 |1573502 . COOLING UNIT ASSEMBLY- 60 HZ 3
FOR DETAIL BREAKDOWN SEE FIGURE 66
- 33 [5548304 . COOLING UNIT ASSEMBLY- 60 HZ (CPTIONAL) 3
-~ 33 (1576814 . COOLING UNIT ASSEMBLY- 60 HZ NON PCB (OPTIONAL) 3
FOR DETATIL BREAKNDOWN SEE FIGURE 66A
- 33 |1574802 . COOLING UNIT ASSEMBLY- 60 HZ NON PCB 3
FOR DETAIL BREAKDOWN SEE FIGURE 66
- 34 28413 . SCREW,MACH BD HD- 10-32 X 5/16 LG ATT PT 9
- 35 | 838480 . SEAL,PLENUM 6
=36 818575 . HOUSING AND DUMMY CARD 8
- 37 | 819078 . EXTENDER, CARD HOLDER 18
- 38 [5298109 . HOLDER,CARD 2
=39 | 813074 . GUIDE,UPPER CARD 1
- 40 | 819076 . GUIDE,LOWER CARD 1
- 818583 . SCREW,FL HD- 6-32 X 1.000 LG ATT PT 10
=02 819075 . SPACER,BRACKET i 2
- 43 2181005 . SCREW,THD FORMING- 6-32 X 0.375 LG ATT PT 8
- 4y 817388 . CAPACITOR ASM,HOUSING KEY 4
=45 | 817389 . STIFFENER,HORI ZONTAL 1
- u6 [2181088 . SCREW,THD FORMING- 6-32 X 0.875 LG ATT PT 10
- 47 | 816928 . WASHER,STIFFENER ATT PT 10
= U8 2646983 . THEREMAL SWITCH ASHN 3
- 19 10170 . SCREW,MACH BD HD- NO. 6-32 X .250 LG ATT PT 3
- 50 257187 . NUT,HEX DBL CHAMFERED 6-32 X 0.3125 FL W ATT PT 3
= 5% [1993124 . BRACKET,B GATE 1
- 56 186758 . SCREW,MACH BD HD 8-32 X 0.437 LG ATT PT 2
- 57 [1090873 . LOCKWASHER, SPLIT 0.168 ID X 0.296 0D ATT PT 2
= "R [1993127 . SCREEN, GATE TOP j 3
- 59 | 731626 . SCREW,PAN HD 6-32 X 1/4 LG ATT PT 6
- 50 [5276271 . TERMINAL 1
=51 G38508 . SCREW,MACH BD HD- 6-40 X .188 LG ATT PT 1
- 62 | 478508 . SPACER- 0.116 ID X 0.250 OD X 0.058 THK ATT PT 1
- 53 | 338169 . LOCKWASHER, EXT TEETH NO. 4 X 9/32 OD ATT PT 1
= 6% | 815151 . SCREW,BD HD- 8-32 X .375 LG 20
- 65 | 815744 . BLOCK, TERMINAL 2
- 66 92050 . SCREW,BD HD SELF TAPPING ATT PT N
- 67 |1994803 . SHIELD,SAFETY 1
- 68 | 322562 . SCREW.MACH BD HDP- 10-32 X 2.000 LG ATT PT 2

68




Page of S124-0129-2
Revised June 3,1977
By TNL: SN24-0797

LIST AND PART . |UNITS|USABLE
INDEX NUMBER DESCRIPTION PER ON
NUMBER 1234 ASM.| CODE
20- 69 [1993139 . STRIP,VOLTAGE- 1.25V B GATE 1

- 70 [1993140 « STRIP,VOLTAGE~ 3V B GATE 1
=71 53647 . SCREW,SLOTTED HEX HD- 1/4-20 X 1.00 LG ATT PT 2
- 72 3960 . NUT,PLAIN HEX 1/4-20 X 7/16 FL W ATT PT 2
- 73 76574 . LOCKWASHER, EXT TEETH . 250 ATT PT 2
=74 [1993138 . STRIP,GROUND 1
- 75 | 101706 . SCREW,SLOTTED HEX HD- 10-32 X 0.750 LG ATT PT 2
- 76 11598 . NUT,PLAIN HEX 10-32 ATT PT 2
- 77 56079 « WASHER LOCK,EXT T .204 ID .410 OD ATT PT 2
- 78 |199313y4 . SUPPORT, TERMINAL 2
- 79 5799187 . CAPACITOR ASM- 6000UF 4
- 80 [1993466 . CAPACITOR ASH- UOOOUF 2
- 81 80651 « SCREW,THD CTG BD HD- 6-32 X 0.375 LG ATT PT 12
- 82 |1993389 + BRACKET,CAPACITOR SUPPORT 1
- 83 58207 . SCREW,MACH BD HD- 6-32 X 0.250 LG ATT PT 3
- 84 22478 . WASHER,FL 0.170 ID 0.375 OD 0.032 THK ATT PT 3
- 85 3960 . NUT,PLAIN HEX 1/4-20 X 7/16 PL W 24
- 86 |1993405 « SUPPORT,B GATE TERMINAL 2
- 87 | 332620 . SCREW,MACH BD HD- 10-32 X 0.500 LG ATT PT 4
- 88 |5298103 . SCREW,BD HD- 10-32 X 0.38 1G 48
- 89 (5298053 . BLOCK,TERMINAL 2
- 90 92050 « SCREW,BD HD SELF TAPPING ATT PT 4
- 91 (1985817 . SEAL,GATE CABLE 2
=92 | €18175 . COMMONING BUS ASH 1
- 93 | 816368 . CLAMP ASM,CABLE 5
- 94 58207 . SCREW,MACH BD HD- 6-32 X 0.250 LG ATT PT 10
- 95 815566 « o PLATE ASM,FRONT 1
- 96 | 815172 « « CLAMP,CABLE BACKPLATE ATT PT 2
- 97 | 813321 . + SPRING 1
- 98 816986 « « BAR,SPRING 1
- 99 | 815219 « « SPACER,0.180 ID X 0.280 OD X .230 LG 2
-100 | 816649 . . SPACER,0.145 ID X 0.250 0D X .020 THK 2
<1G1 | 815567 « . BACKPLATE ASHM 1
-102 1993938 . CABLE ASHM 1
FOR_COMPONENT PARTS SEE FIGURE 72
=103 [1077722 GROMMET
-104 (1993102 ADAPTER ASM,COOLING UNIT
-105 28413 SCREW,MACH BD HD- 10-32 X 5/16 LG ATT PT
-106 (5298118 BAFFLE ASM
-107 19944 SCREW,MACH BD HD- 8-32 X 3/4 LG ATT PT
-108 [2181088 SCREW,THD FORMING- 6-32 X 0.875 LG ATT PT

-109 [5298129
-110 811426
-111 12129559

BRACKET ASM,LAM BUS
SCREW,MACH PAN HD 6-32 X 0.375 IN. LG
WASHER,FLAT 5/16 OD 5/32 ID 1/32 THK

-112 [5298166
-113 5298119
~-114 |2630476

SPACER,RUBBER
PAD,RUBBER
LAM BUS ASH

SEIFGITY FFQY
E QOO DD W=

-115 [1993747
=116 2630477

CROSSOVER AND BUS ASM
~ LAM BUS ASM

-117 5298114 SCREW,INSULATED- 6-32 X 0.62 LG ATT PT
=118 [2129559 WASHER,FLAT 5/16 OD 5/32 ID 1/32 THK ATT PT
-119 801393 NUT,HEX- 6-32 ATT PT
-120 |5298108 BRACKET BUS

-121 811426 SCREW,MACH PAN HD 6-32 X 0.375 IN. LG ATT PT
-122 2129550 WASHER,FLAT 5/16 0D 5/32 ID 1/32 THK ATT PT
-123 [5298139 SEAL,AIR

-124 |2637668 TIE,CABLE

-125 |2637669 STRAP

-126 186759 SCREW,MACH BD HD- 8-32 X 5/16 LG ATT PT

—127 [1144248
-128 | 131599
-129 1805181

RETAINER,SELF LOCKING

SPACER,0.252 ID X 0.500 OD
RESISTOR MOUNTING ASSEMBLY

oo oo o ol o o ]s o ol o 2o o s e o s]s o s ]e s @

-130 | 731626 SCREW,PAN HD- 6-32 X 0.25 LG ATT PT
~131 22478 WASHER,FLAT- 0.170 ID x 0.375 OD ATT PT
-132 (1813295, . CABLE ASSEMBLY

=133 [1813296 CABLE ASSEMBLY ATT PT

-134 34512
-135 55901

SCREW,BD HD- 8-32 X 0.375 LG
LOCKWASHER ,EXT TOOTH

NO O P|E Ea Al = oo oo oo |-

-136 76846 NUT,HEX- 8-32

oo o o foe o s e o oo o o

-137 510316 . CLIP 12
-138 81693 . SCREW,BD HD- 6-32 X 0.375 LG ATT PT 12
-139 56722 . WASHER,LOCK-EXT TOOTH ) ATT PT 12
=140 257187 . NUT,HEX- 6-32 . ATT PT 12
=141 730426 . RESISTOR,FXD-WW 0.18 OHMS 90W [3
-142 |1805162 . BOARD 1

3145 pC 69



NAY;
.V&Q 7/

fyrmm

/

7/ 7/ / 7 7
\\ 7 \“\ / \\ \ \\\\\\\\

7/ 7 \\ \\\ 7 7
/v 7

\\ / /
LEN &

/
AN w\
WY/ / /M,/.//\\\ / °

12}
-
w
o
o
=
-} co
- <<
&
w s
= €3
[
e o
o
nE= aka o
D . =
<O
Qg = <
RT_.r._.ru -
oOQuwIT w
w=2unun =)

Page of S124-0129-2
Revised June 3,1977
By TNL: SN24-0797

SEE LIST 21.

1-78G.

NOS.

STAGE 2. SHEET 1 OF 2.

B GATE ASSEMBLY.

FIGURE 21,

70



B GATE ASSEMBLY- STAGE 2

Page of S124-0129-2
Revised June 3,1977
By TNL: SN24-0797

FIGURE- PART UNITS | USABLE
INDEX NUMBER DESCRIPTION PER ON
NUMBER 1234 ASM. | CODE
21 - 2641141 B GATE ASSEMBLY~ STAGE 2 REF
USED WITH FDS
- 2641218 B GATE ASSEMBLY- STAGE 2 REF
USED WITH LAMINAR BUS ONLY
- 4145989 B GATE ASSEMBLY- STAGE 2 MODEL 3 REF
FOR NEXT HIGHER ASM SEE FIGURE 11-14
FOR ILLUSTRATION SEE FIGURE 21
- 1 {2630001 . LABEL,CPU A GATE ’ 1
- 2 2641944 . LABEL,WARNING AR
- 3 2637217 . LABEL,WARNING AR
- 4 [1934823 . LABEL,COOLING COVER REPLACEMENT AR
- 5 819431 . COVER,DUMMY BACK AR
- SA| 731626 . SCREW,PAN HD- 6-32 X 0.250 LG AR
- 5B 22478 . WASHER,FL- 0.170 ID X 0.375 OD 0.032 THK AR
- 5 819012 . COVER, DUMMY AR
- 7 731626 . SCREW,PAN HD 6-32 X 1/4 LG ATT PT AR
- 8 22478 . WASHER,FL 0.170 ID 0.375 0D 0.032 THK ATT PT AR
- 9 [2637563 . COVER ASSEMBLY _AR
- 10 [2637567 . BRACKET R
- 1N 731626 . SCREW,PAN HD 6-32 X 1/4 LG ATT PT AR
- 11A] 819075 . SPACER, BRACKET AR
- 118 [2181005 . SCREW,HEX HD- 6-32 X 0.375 LG ATT PT AR
- 12 819074 . GUIDE ASM,CARD- UPPER AR
- 13 819076 . GUIDE ASM,CARD- LOWER A
- 131 2457745 . SCREW,HEX SOC HD- $-32 X 1.00 LG ATT PT AR
- 14 2641136 . CLIP,HOUSING AR
- 15 1993124 . BRACKET,B GATE 1
- 16 186758 . SCREW,MACH BD HD 8-32 X 0.437 LG ATT PT 2
- 17 ]1090873 . LOCKWASHER, SPLIT 0.168 ID X 0.296 OD ATT PT 2
- 19 [2646984 . THERMAL SWITCH ASM 3
- 20 10170 . SCREW,MACH BD HD- NO. 6-32 X .250 LG ATT PT 3
-2 257187 . NOT,HEX DBL CHAMFERED 6-32 X 0.3125 FL W ATT PT 3
- 2115501999 . . SWITCH ASM,THERMAL 1
- 218 [5501997 . CLIP,RRTATNING ATT PT 1
- 21C 2645337 . . BRACKET,MOUNTING 1
- 22 11993127 . SCREEN,GATE TOP 3
- 23 731626 . SCREW,PAN HD 6-32 X 1/4 LG ATT PT 6
- 24 15276271 . TRRMINAL 1
- 25 251970 . SCREW,MACH BD HD- 4-40 X 0.250 LG ATT PT 1
- 25 338159 . LOCKWASHER, EXT TFETH NO. 4 X 9/32 OD ATT PT 1
- 27 478508 . SPACER,FL~- 0.116 ID X 0.250 0D 0.058 THK ATT PT 1
- 28 204210 . ROLLER,GATE SUPPORT 2
- 29 139766 . CLIP,RETAINING- 0.281 ID X 0.020 THK ATT PT 2
- 30 (1981184 . STUD,GATE GUIDE 1
- 31 325149 . NUT,ELASTIC STOP- 0.375-16 ATT PT 1
- 32 255939 . SCREW ASM,DOOR 1
- 33 3960 . NUT,PLAIN HEX 1/4-20 X 7/16 FL W ATT PT 1
- 34 1993125 . BRACKET,B GATE STOP-LOWER 1
=35 28013 . SCR&W,MACH BD HP- 10-32 X 5/156 LG ATT PT 2
- 36 9092 . LOCKWASHER, SPLIT RING, .194% ID .3370D ATT PT 2
- 37 103107 . SPRING,DOOR LIFTER 1
- 3R [1993395 . LATCH, B GATE 1
- 39 173937 . SETSCREW-SPLINE DR CUP PT 8-32 X 1/8 LG ATT PT 1
- 40 [199339¢% . HANDLE,GATE LATCH 1
- 51 750305 . HINGE,KNUCKLE 2
- 42 325626 . SCRZW,SLOTTED HEX HD=- 1/4-20 X 0.328 LG ATT PT 2
- 43 6935 . LOCRWASHER, SPLIT 1/4 X 0.493 0D ATT PT 2
- 04 [199353%¢ . COOLING UNIT ASM,GATE- 50HZ 3
- 44 1993535 . COOLING UNIT ASM,GATE- S50HZ 3
FOR DETAIL BREAKDORN SEE FIGURE 65
- &4 1573502 . COOLING UNIT ASSEMBLY- 60 HZ 3
FOR DETAIL BREAKDOWN SEE FIGURE 66
- 44 (5548304 . COOLING UNIT ASSEMBLY- 60 HZ (OPTIONAL) 3
- 44 1574814 . COOLING UNIT ASSEMBLY- 60 HZ NON PCB (OPTIONAL) 3
FOR DEZTAIL BREAKDOWN SEE FIGURE 66A
- 44 [15748802 . COOLING UNIT ASSEMBLY- 60 HZ NON PCB (OPTIONAL)
FOR DETAIL BREAKDOWN SEE FIGURE 66
- 45 11993102 . ADAPTER ASM,COOLING UNIT 3
- 45 28413 . SCREW,MACH BD HD- 10-32 X 5/16 LG ATT PT 18
- 47 [ 838480 . SEAL,PLENUN [
- 48 2637068 . TIE,CABLE 5
-. 49 (2637524 . BRACKET 5
=50 [ 186759 . SCREW,MACH BD HD- 8-32 X 5/16 LG ATT PT 10
- 51 317227 . GROMMET 1
- 52 2641877 . SHIELD 1
= 53 230413 . SCREW,MACH BD HD- 10-32 X 5/16 LG ATT PT [
- 54 11994579 . STANDOFF 4
- 85 15799187 . CAPACITOR ASM- 6000UF 6
- 56 1993466 . CAPACITOR ASM- 4OOOUF 2
-5 70078 . SCREW.THD FORMING BD HD- ATT PT 16

3145 PC 71



Page of S124-0129-2
Revised June 3,1977
By TNL: SN24-0797

FIGURE - UNITS | USABLE
INDEX PAR";ER DESCRIPTION PER | ON
NUMBER NUMB 1234 ASM. | CODE
21- 58 1993389 « BRACKET,CAPACITCR SUPPORT 1
- 59 58207 « SCREW,MACH BD HD- 6-32 X (.250 LG ATT PT 3
- 60 [1993405 « SUPPORTI,B GATE TERMINAL 2
- 61 332620 o SCREW,MACH BD HD- 10-32 X 0.5060 LG ATT PT 4
- 62 12637518 » SHIELD,TB=- 12 PCS 2
- 64 818175 « COMMONING BUS ASHM 1
- 65 3960 + NUT,PLAIN HEX 1,/4-20 X 7/16 FL W AIT PT 24
- 66 6935 « LOCKWASHER, SPLIT 1,4 X G.493 QD ATT_PT 24
- 67 3550 « WASHER,FL 1/4 X 9/16 0D X 0.050 THK ATT PT 24
- 68 |5298103 « SCREW,BD HD- 10-32 X 0.38 LG 48
- 69 5298053 o BLOCK,TERMINAL 2
- 70 (2641198 » SHIELD 1
- 71 32042 e SCREW,MACH BD HD- 10-32 X 0.375 LG ATT PT 2
- 72 |2641131 « LABEL,TERMINAL LOCATION 1
- 73 819765 o SCREW,MACH BD HD- 8-32 X 0.375 LG 30
- 74 |2€¢41204 « BLOCK ASM,TERMINAL 1
USED WITH FDS
- 74 12641228 + BLOCK ASM,TERMINAL 1
USED WITH LAM BUS
- 15 €19778 « STUD- 10-32 X 0,470 LG AYT_PT 2
- 76 819779 o SLEEVE,TERMINAL BLOCK STUD 2
USED WITH FLS ONLY
- 77 819770 « BLOCK ASH 1
- 78 92050 « SCREW,BD HD SELF TAPPING ATIT PT 2
- 78A (2641198 e SHIELD,SAFETY 1
USED WITH FLS
- 78A[2641209 « SHIELD,SAFETY 1
USED WITH LAM BUS
- 178B 32042 « SCREW,MACH BD HD- 10-32 X 0.375 1G ATT PT 2
- 78C|2€41131 e LABEL,TERMINAL LOCATION 1
USED WITH FDS
- 78C|2641230 o LABEL,TERMINAL LOCATION 1
USED WITH LAM BUS
- 78D[2€41204 « BLOCK ASM,TEEMINAL 1
USED WITH FDS
- 78D |2641229 « BLOCK ASM,TEEMINAL 1
USED WITH LAM BUS
- 78E]| 819778 « STUD- 10-32 X 0.47Q LG 2
- 78F| 819779 « SLEEVE,STUD 2
- 78G| 819763 o NUT,1,4-20 3
- 79 11805181 . RESISTOR MOUNTING ASSEMBLY 1
- 80 731626 . SCREW,PAN HD- 6-32 X 0.25 LG ATT PT 4
- 81 22478 . WASHER,FLAT- 0.170 ID x 0.375 OD ATT PT 4
- g2 |1813295 . . CABLE ASSEMBLY 1
- 83 | 1813296 . « CABLE ASSEMBLY ATT PT 1
- 84 34512 . « SCREW,BD HD- 8-32 X 0,375 1LG 6
- 85 55901 . . LOCKWASHER,EXT TOOTH 6
- 86 768u6 +« « NUT,HEX- 8-32 6
- 87 510316 . « CLIP 12
- 88 81693 . . SCREW,BD HD- 6-32 X 0.375 LG ATT PT 12
- 89 56722 « « WASHER,LOCK-EXT TOOTH ATT PT 12
- 90 | 257187 . . NUT,HEX- 6-32 ATT PT 12
- 91 ] 730426 . . RESISTOR,FXD-WW 0.18 OHMS 90W 6
~ 92 [1805162 .. BOARD 1

72




© =N o=
© o®n oP¢

/N
& \Jl@ ﬁ
53

A

7

S




IMTTCcliICADI &=
LIST AND PART ViNL IO VoADLL
INDEX NUMBER DESCRIPTION PER ON
NUMBER 1234 ASM.| CODE
21 - 82 | 5298103 « SCREW,BD HD- 10-32 X 0.38 LG 1
~ 83 | 5298118 . BAPFLE ASM 8
- 84 [ 2187088 < SCREW,THD FORMING- 6-32 X 0.875 LG ATT PT 16
- 85 19944 . .SCREW,MACH BD HD- 8-32 X 3/4 LG ATT PT 16
- 86 | 5298114 . SCREW,INSULATED- 6-32 X 0.62 LG 4
=87 B01393 . NUT,HEX- 6-32 4
- 88 | 5298120 . BRACKET ASHM,LAM BUS 16
- 89 |5298108 . BRACKET BUS [
- 90 | 2057703 . BRACKET ASH 8
USED WITH FDS ONLY
- 91 811426 . SCREW,MACH PAN HD 6-32 X 0.375 IN. LG ATT PT 20
= 92 [ 2129550 . .WASHER, FLAT 5/16 OD 5/32 ID 1/32 THK ATT PT 24
- 93 | 5298166 . .SPACER,RUBBER 6
- 94 | 5298119 . PAD,RUBBER 5
=95 [ 1993747 . CROSSOVER AND BUS ASHM 2
- 96 | 2630476 + . BUS ASHM,LAMINAR 1
USED ON ASM WITH LAM BUS
=956 | 26471383 . ,BUS ASH, FLAT WIRE- TOP BOARDS ]
USED ON FDS OPTION 1 ONLY
- 96 | 1795375 . BUS ASM,FLAT WIRE- TOP BOARDS 1
USED ON FDS OPTION 2 ONLY
- 97 | 2641384 . .BUS ASM,FLAT WIRE- BOTTOM BOARDS 1
USED ON FDS OPTION 1 ONLY
=97 [ T735377 . BUS ASH,FLAT WIRE- BOTTOM BOARDS 1
USED ON FDS OPTION 2 ONLY
- 98 | 2630477 . BUS ASM,LAMINAR 1
USED ON ASM WITH LAMINAR BUS
- 98 | 2641385 . ,BUS ASM,FLAT WIRE- TOP BOARDS 1
USED ON FDS OPTION 1 ONLY
- 98 1795376 . BUS ASH,FLAT WIRE- TOP BOARDS 1
USED ON FDS OPTION 2 ONLY
- 98a| 2641386 . BUS ASM,FLAT WIRE- BOTTOM BOARDS 1
USED ON FDS OPTION 1 ONLY
- 98A| 1795378 . BUS ASM,FLAT WIRE- BOTTOM BOARDS 1
USED ON FDS OPTION 2 ONLY
- 98B[ 2641201 .  INSULATOR 2
USED ON FDS
- 98C| 2641199 . INSULATOR 2
B USED ON FDS!
- 98D 817933 « SEAL,AIR 2
USED ON FDS
=99 [ 52987139 . SEAL,ALR 8
-100 | 2637668 ..TIE,CABLE 1
-101 | 2637669 . STRAP 1
=102 28413 '« ,SCREW,MACH BD HD- 10-32 X 5/16 LG ATT PT 1
-103 | 2641139 . GATE 4 X 3 1

74




FOR PARTS
NOT SHOWN
SEEFIG. 10
SHEET 1

FIGURE 22. COOLING UNIT ASSEMBLY- STAGE 1, SEE LIST 22.

LIST AND PART UNITS|USABLE
INDEX NUMBER DESCRIPTION PER ON
NUMBER 1234 ASM.| CcODE

COOLING UNIT ASSEMBLY- STAGE 1
22 - 1993469 COOLING UNIT ASM- 50 HZ REF
= 5740086 COOLING UNIT ASH- 60 HZ REF
FOR NEXT HIGHER ASM SEE FIGURE 10-16
FOR ILLUSTRATION SEE FIGURE 22
=1 357064 . FILTER,ALR 1
- 2| 599557 . SEAL AR
- 315357135 . CATCH 1
= 4 | 322065 . SCREW,MACH BD HD- 6-32 X 5/8 LG 2
- s 56722 . LOCKWASHER, EXT T .150 ID 2
- 6] 257187 . NUT,HEX DBL CHAMFERED 6-32 X 0.3125 FL # 2
- 7 | 5349886 . CLIP,SPEED 1
- 8 |4120230 . FAN ASM 1
- 8 (5357109 . FAN ASM WITH CONNECTOR 1
=3 22550 . SCREW,MACH-BIND HD 6-32 X 0.500 LG ATT PT 4
- 10 56722 « LOCKWASHER, EXT T .150 ID ATT PT 4
- 11 257187 . NUT,HEX DBL CHAMFERED 6-32 X 0.3125 FL W AT? PT 4
=12 57138 . « CONNECTOR RECEPTACLE, ELECTRICAL 1
- 13 | 5353854 . . CONTACT,MALE 16-20 WIRE 2
- 14 | 4120171 . . MOTOR,FAN 50 HZ 1
- 14 | 5353877 . . FAN ASH 1
- 15 | 5349888 . LATCH 1
- 16 | 5357136 . SCREW,PAN HD- 4-40 X .187 LG ATT PT 2
- 17 [ 5740089 . HOUSING,FAN 1
3145 pC 75




FOR PARTS
NOT SHOWN
SEEFIG. 11
SHEET 2

FIGURE 23. COOLING UNIT ASSEMBLY. SEE LIST 23.

LIST AND PART UNITS|USABLE
INDEX NUMBER DESCRIPTION PER ON
NUMBER 1234 ASM.| CODE

COOLING UNIT ASSENBLY
23 - 2637418 COOLING UNIT ASM- 50HZ REF
= 263767y COOLING UNIT ASH- 6OHZ REF
FOR NEXT HIGHER ASM SEE FIGURE 11-87
FOR ILLOUSTRATION SEE FIGURE 23
- 112637415 + SCREEN,SAFETY- TRIPLE BLOWER
- 2| 2637289 . SCREW,SELF TAPPING- 8-18 X 0.625 LG ATT PT 4
-3 [1996489 . SEAL,AIR 2
=4 [ 1757662 . BLOWER AND CONNECTOR ASH- 50 HZ 1
- 4 1797463 . BLOWER AND CONNECTOR ASM- 60HZ 1
- 512637290 . SCREW,SELF TAPPING- §-18 X 1,000 LG ATT PT 12
- 6 55901 < LOCKWASHER, EXTERNAL TOOTH 0.176 ID X 0.3 ATT PT 12
- 72637289 . SCREW,SELF TAPPING- 8-18 X 0.625 LG ATT PT 4
- 85353853 . . HOUSING,CONNECTOR 1
- 95353856 . . CONTACT,NALE 16-20 WIRE 3
- 10 [ 1994956 . . BLOWER- 60 Hz 1
- 10 | 1994490 . . BLOWER- 50 HZ 1
=11 [ 2637417 . HOUSING- 60 HZ 1
- 11 (2637416 . HOUSING- 50 HZ 1

76




Page of S124-0129-2
Revised June 3,1977
By TNL: SN24-0797

FOR PARTS NOT
SHOWN SEE LIST 24
FOR NEXT HIGHER
ASSEMBLY

FIGURE 24. COOLING UNIT ASSEMBLY- 60 HZ. SEE LIST 24,

3145 PC 77



Page of S124-0129-2
Revised June 3,1977
By TNL: SN24-0797

COOLING UNIT ASSEMBLY-60HZ

FIGURE- UNITS | USABLE
INDEX waRBTER DESCRIPTION PER | ON
NUMBER 1234 AsM. | cope
24 - 1803084 COOLING OUNIT ASSEMBLY- 60 HZ NON PCB REPF
- 1797541 COOLING UNIT ASSEMBLY- 60 HZ PCB REF
FOR NEXT HIGHER ASSEMBLY
SEE PIGURES 10-146, 11-87, 33-60 AND 34-B3A
- 4145225 COOLING UNIT ASSEMBLY,60 HZ- MODEL 3 REF
- s 145229 COOLING UNIT ASSEMBLY,50 HZ- MODEL 3 REF
FOR NEXT HIGHER ASH,SEE FIGURE 11-87
FOR ILLUSTRATION SEE FIGURE 24
- 1 1809449 . SCREEN 1
- 3 5353853 . HOUSING,CONNECTOR 1
- 4 |2637289 . SCREW,SELF TAPPING- 8-18 X 0.625 LG ATT PT 2
- S 5357005 . BLOWER ASHM 1
- 3 1578905 . BLOWER ASM~- NON PCB 1
- 5 [1574912 . BLOWER ASHM,DUPLEX- 60 HZ 1
USED ON 6155225 ASH
- 5 1574929 . BLOWER ASM,DUPLEX- 50 HZ 1
TSED ON 4145229 ASH
- 6 | 740501 . SCREW,MACH HEX HD 6-32 X 1/8 LG ATT PT 4
- 6 2181007 . SCREW,THD FORMING- 6-32 X 0.625 LG ATT PT 4
USED ON 4145225 AND 4145229 AsH
- 7 | 526378 . . INSULATOR,CAPACITOR TERMINAL 2
Tw 5357137 . . CAPACITOR, PAPER- 3.0UF P/M 10% 370VAC 1
a 5252823 « « CAPACITOR~ NON PCB 1
9 11598 « o NUT,HEX- 10-32 THD ATT PT 2
=70 | 56079 . . LOCKWASHER,EXT TEETH- 0.204 ID X 0.410 0  ATT PT 2
- 11 804109 « » CLAMP,0.375 ID X 0.173 MTG HOLE 1
- 12 | 81593 . . SCREW,MACH BD HD- 6-32 X 0.375 LG ATT PT 1
- 13 56722 « « LOCKWASHFR,EXT TEETH- 0.150 ID X 0.320 O ATT PT 1
- 1 | 257187 . . NUT,HEX- 6-32 THD ATT PT 1
- 15 |5357145 - . SCROLL AND WHEEL ASM- RIGHT 1
- 10 5357144 « + SCROLL AND WHEEL ASM- LEFT 1
- 17 81693 « o« SCREW,MACH BD HD- 6-32 X 0.375 LG ATT PT [
- 18 56722 . o LOCKWASHER,EXT TEETH- 0,150 ID X 0.320 O ATT PT 6
- 19 [5357020 « « MOTOR AND CONNECTOR ASH 1
- 20 | 130438 . . SCREW,MACH,SLOTTED HEX HD NO.10-32 X.375  ATT PT 2
- 21 56079 « + LOCKWASHER,EXT TEETH- 0.204 ID X 0.410 0O ATT PT 2
~ 22 (5357012 - . DIATE 1
23 838480 . SEAL,PLENOUM AR
- 24 55726 . SCREW,BD HD- 6-32 X 0.188 16 AR
USED ON 4145225 AND 8145229 ASHM
- 25 56722 « LOCKWASHER,EXT TEETH NO. o 1
USED ON 4145225 AND 4145229 ASH
= 2% [ 257187 T NOT,HEX- 6-32 1
USED ON 4145225 AND 4145229 ASH
- 27 1797542 . HOUSING 1
- 27 4145219 « HOUSING 1

USED ON 4145225 AND 4145229 ASM

78




FOR PARTS
NOT SHOWN
SEEFIG. 10
SHEET 2

FIGURE 24A, COOLING UNIT ASSEMBLY. SEE LIST 24A.
3145 PC 78A



LIST AND PART UNITS|USABLE
INDEX NUMBER DESCRIPTION PER ON
NUMBER 1234 ASM.| CODE

COOLING UNIT ASSEMBLY
24A- 1993028 COOLING UNIT ASM- 60 HZ REF
FOR NEXT HIGHER ASM SEE FIGURE 10-~146
FOR ILLUSTRATION SEE FIGURE 24A

- 1| 526378 « .CAP, INSULATOR 4
- 2 15357137 . CAPACITOR,PAPER- 3.0UF P/M 10% 370V AC 2
- 3 11598 . NUT,PLAIN HEX- 10/32 ATT PT 4
- 4 56079 . LOCKWASHER,EXT TEETH- 0.204 ID X 0.410 OD ATT PT 4
- 5 (5357145 « SCROLL AND WHEEL ASM- RIGHT ] 2
- 6 81693 . SCREWsMACH BD HD- 6-32 X 0.375 LG ATT PT 3
- 7 56722 « LOCKWASHER,EXT TEETH- 0.150 ID ATT PT 3
-8 |5357141 .o BELL MOUTH.SCROLL 1
- 9 |5357024 « o WHEEL ASMyBLOWER FAN RIGHT 1
-~ 10 (5357140 + « SCROLL 1
~_11 [5357144 . SCROLL AND WHEEL_ASM- LEFT 1
- 11 [5468306 . SCROLL ASM- LEFT 1
- 12 81693 . SCREWsMACH BD HD- 6-32 X 0.375 LG ATT PT 3
-_13 56722 . LOCKWASHER,EXT TEETH= 0.150 ID ATT PT 3
- 14 [5357141 « « BELL MOUTH,SCROLL 1
- 15 | 5357025 . « WHEEL ASM,BLOWER FAN LEFT 1
- 16 15357140 o o SCROLL 1
- 17 | 322065 . SCREWsMACH BD HD- 6-32 X 0.625 LG 2
- 18 56722 « LOCKWASHER,EXT TEETH- 0.150 ID 2
- 19 | 257187 o NUT,HEX- 6-32
- 20 [1993108 . MOTOR AND CONNECTOR ASM 2
- 21 28413 « SCREWyMACH BD HD- 10-32 X 0.312 LG ATT PT 4
- 22 56079 « LOCKWASHER,EXT TQOOTH- 0,204 ID X 0,410 OD ATT PT 4
- 23 | 5468309 . SPACER ATT PT 2
- 24 | 517913 e « CLIP,TERMINAL 3
- 25 5353854 « o« CONTACT,MALE- 16-20 WIRE 3
- 26 5353853 « « HOUSING,CONNECTOR 1
- 27 |5357021 . o MOTOR ASM 1
— 28 1993057 NP ._HOUSING 1
~ 29 | 838480 . SEAL 1

78B




Page of S124-0129-2
Revised June 3,1977
By TNL: SN24-0797

FOR PARTS
NOT SHOWN
SEEFIG. 10
SHEET 2

SEE FIGURE 68 24

3

—

e

'\ 2
27 17 |SEEFIGURE 71

28

29

T~ 3-] SEE FIGURE 68

000000 O

3

M
%
a3 | SEEFIGURE 69

6-| SEE FIGURE 70 I
6A

€B

BIAS TRANSFORMER
ASSEMBLY RELOCATED
FOR MODEL 3

o\

1 /
I SEE FIGURE 68 I

FIGURE 25. REGULATOR ASSEMBLY- STAGE 1. SEE LIST 25.

3145 PC 79



Page of S124-0129-2
Revised June 3,1977
By TNL: SN24-0797

REGULATOR ASSEMBLY-STAGE 1

FIGURE- PART UNITS | USABLE
INDEX NUMBER DESCRIPTION PER ON
NUMBER 1234 ASM. | CODE
25 - 1993081 RIGULATOR ASM REF
FOR NEXT HIGHER ASM SEE FIGURE 10-180
FOR _ILLUSTRATION SF® FIGURE 25
-1 1981069 . KEZPER 14
- 2 438585 . SCREW,BD HD- 8-32 X .875% LG ATT PT 14
- 3 15797470 . POWER SUPPLY ASM~ 1.25/3VDC AT 69 AMPS 2
FOR DETAIL BREAKDOWN SEE FIGIHRE 68
- 4 2557550 . POWER SUPPLY ASH - 3
FOR DETAIL BREAKDOWN SFTE FIGURE 68
- 5 2557490 . HEATSINK ASM,ADDON=- 20 AMP 3
FOR DETAIL BRFEAKDOWN SEE FIGHRE 69
- S5A 2557510 . HRATSINK ASSEMBLY,ADD-ON 50 AMP 1
FOR DETAIL BREAKDOWN SEE FIGURE 69A
- & (5785120 . BTAS TRANSFORMER ASHM 2
FOR DHETATL BREAKDOWN SEE FIGURE 70
- s5A| 130034 . SCRFW,MACH BD HD- 10-32 X 0.375 LG ATT PT 3
- 6B 47242 . WASHER,FL~ 0.500 OD X 0,062 THK ATT PT 3
- 7 12572730 ._PDWFER SUPPLY ASM- 1.25/3V AT 69 AMPS 1
FOR DETAIIL BREAKDOWN SEE FIGURE 71
- 8 [2572740 . POWER SUPPLY ASM- 7VDC AT 62 AMPS 1
FOR DETAIL BREAKDOWN SEE FIGURE 71
- 9 2557470 . POWWR SUPPLY ASM- 6 VOLTS DC AT 12 AMPS 1
FOR DETAIL BRFAKDOWN SEE FIGURE 68
- 12 [1994827 . SHIELD ASM,RESISTOR 1
- 13 140425 . SCREW,MACH HEX HD 10-32 X 5/16 LG ATT PT 2
- 14 47242 . WASHER,FL NO. 12 X 1/2 0OD X 0.062 THK ATT PT 2
- 15 510316 « s« BRACKET 2
- 146 10179 « « SCREW,MACH BD HD- NO. 6-32 X .250 LG ATT PT 2
- 17 257986 « « WASHER,FLAT 0.156ID X .3120D X .035THK ATT PT 2
- 10 257187 . . NUT, HFX DBL CHAMFERED 6-32 X 0.3125 FL W ATT PT 2
- 19 [199u825 « . RFESISTOR ASM- 0.24 OHMS P/M 5% 90W 1
- 20 825880 « « TAPE, FOAM AR
- 21 1994826 . o SHIELD 1
- 22 [1993603 . RAIL 14
- 23 55918 . SCREW,MACH BD HD- 10-32 X 5/8 LG ATT PT 28
- 24 475465 . SEAL,COVER AR
- 25 15312188 . SEAL,BRACE AR
- 26 [|5414249 . SEAL,FRONT COVER AR
- 27 11993063 . PLATE,REGULATOR~ RIGHT 1
- 27 [1993061 . PLATE,REGULATOR- LEFT 1
- 28 140425 . SCREW,MACH HEX HD 10-32 X 5/16 LG ATT PT 14
- 29 u7242 . WASHER,FL NO, 12 X 1/2 0OD X 0.062 THK ATT PT 14
- 30 11993398 . PLATE, REGULATOR MIDDLE~- RIGHT 1
- 30 1993397 « PLATE,REGULATOR MIDDLE-LEFT 1
- 3 140425 . SCREW,MACH HEX HD 10-32 X 5/16 LG ATT PT 13
- 32 47242 . WASHER,FL NO. 12 X 1/2 OD X 0.062 THK. ATT PT 13
- 33 825880 . TAPE, FOAM AR
- 34 [1993064 . PLATE,REGOLATOR- BOTTOM - 1
~ 34 11994461 « PLATE,REGULATOR- TOP 1
- 35 140425 . SCREW,MACH HEX HD 10-32 X 5/16 LG ATT PT 8
- 36 47242 « WASHER,FL NO. 12 X 1/2 OD X 0.062 THK ATT PT 8
- 37 1993066 . PLATE,REGULATOR- BACK 1

80 =




DETAIL @50 HZ

FOR PARTS
NOT SHOWN
SEEFIGS. 10
AND 11, SH. 2

=S

REE2Z5

® ©© © & © @ @

/]

&

FIGURE 26+ MULTI-VOLTAGE ASSEMBLY. SEE LIST 26.

3145 PC 81



LIST AND e UNITS{USABLE
INDEX NUMBER DESCRIPTION PER ON
NUMBER 1234 ASM.| CODE

MULTI-VOLTAGE ASSEMBLY
26 - 1993538 MULTI VOLTAGE ASM- 50 HZ WITH PBC REF
- 1993678 MULTI VOLTAGE ASM- 60 HZ WITH PBC REF
- 1803065 MULTI-VOLTAGE ASM~ 60 HZ NON PBC REF
- 1803064 MULTI-VOLTAGE ASM- 50 HZ NON PBC REF
FOR NEXT HIGHER ASSEMBLY
SEE FIGURES 10-86 AND 11-163
FOR ILLUSTRATION SEE FIGURE 26
- 1 |1803083 . SHIELD ASM 1
- T 36849 . SCREW,MACH BD HD- 10-32 X 0.250 LG ATT PT 1
- 2 333197 . RESISTOR,FXD COMP- 500 OHMS P/M 5% 10W 1
- 2a{ 1127175 . RESISTOR- 10 OHMS P/M 5% 10W | 1
- 3 438548 « SCREW,MACH BD HD- 4-40 X .188 LG ATT PT / 2
- 4 1993677 « BRACKET,RESISTOR 1
- 5 236849 « SCREW,MACH BD HD- 10-32 X 1/4 LG ATT PT 3
- [ q7252 ., WASHER,FL NO. 12 X 1/2 0D X 0.062 THK ATT PT 3
- 7 460564 « BRACKET,CAPACITOR 2
- 8 186758 + SCREW ATT PT 2
— 9 [ 526378 . CAP 2
- 10 524854 . CAPACITOR- 20MFD 33(0VAC WITH PBC 1
10 | 5252815 + CAPACITOR,20.0 MFD 330 VAC NON PBC 1
=T | 350977 . COVER 1
- 12 10170 . SCREW,MACH BD HD- NO. 6-32 X .250 LG ATT PT 2
- 13| 337509 . SHIELD,SAFETY 1
- 14 10770 « SCREW,MACH BD HD~ NO., 6-32 X .250 LG AIT PT 2
- 15 1993807 « TRANSFORMER ASM,MULTI-OUTPUT- 60HZ 1
- 16 140425 » SCREW,MACH HEX HD 10-32 X 5/16 LG ATT PT 4
- 17 47242 + WASHER,FL NO. 12 X 1/2 OD X 0.062 THK ATT PT 4
- 18 210883 e, STUD,SHIELD MTG TAPPED NO. 6-32 2
- 20 317145 - « BLOCK,5 DBL SCREW TERMINAL 1
- 21 38354 e« « SCREW,MACH FIL HD 6-32 X 0.500 LG ATT PT 2
-~ 22| 360339 < .. STRIP,INSULATOR MARKER 1
- 23 {2125898 . . STUD,TAPPED 1
=254 [ 2125899 < .. STUD,SHIELD 1
- 25| 317193 . . BLOCK,TERMINAL- 2 POSITION 1
- 26 38354 e « SCREW,MACH FIL HD 6-32 X G.500 LG ATT PT 2
= 27 515730 e « STRIP,MARKER 1
- 28 | 4119236 . TRANSFORMER ASM,CONSTANT VOLTAGE- 50 HZ 1
- 29 140425 « SCREW,MACH HEX HD 10-32 X 5/16 LG ATT PT 4
- 30 472472 « WASHER,FL NO. 12 X 1/2 0D X 0.062 THK ATT PT 4
‘- 31 | 5762407 . . STUD,TB MTG 2
- 32 317145 - « BLOCK,5 DBL SCREW TERMINAL 1
- 33 35739 -, SCREW,MACH BD HD- 6-32 X .438 LG ATT PT 2
- 34 | 4120241 « « STRIP,MARKER 1
- 35 317193 e .o BLOCK,TERMINAL- 2 POSITION 1
- 36 322550 e o« SCREW,MACH-BIND HD 6-32 X 0.500 LG ATT PT 4
- 37 | 515730 . « STRIP,HARKER 1
- 38 [ 4119360 . . TRANSFORMER- 50 HZ 1
-39 119393676 « PLATE,MOUNTING 1

82




FOR PARTS
NOT SHOWN
SEEFIGS. 10
AND 11, SH. 2

VIEWO

DETAIL@Q NEW STYLE

27.

URE 27. MODUL

3145 PC 83



Page of S124-0129-2
Revised June 3,1977
By TNL: SN24-0797

MODULE ASSEMBLY

FIGURE- PART UNITS | USABLE
INDEX NUMBER DESCRIPTION PER | ON
NUMBER 1234 ASM. | CODE
27 - 1993480 MODULE_ASM,AC/DC- 70 AMPS REF
- FOR NEXT HIGHER ASM SEE FIGURE 10-106, REP
10-118,10-122,AND 10-123
1993610 MODULE ASM,AC/DC- 80 AMPS
FOR NEXT HIGHER ASM SEE FIGURE 10-120,
10-123,AND 11-137
FOR ILLUSTRATION SEE FIGURE 27
-~ 8 1993817 NR . BRACKET,CIRCUIT BREAKER 1
- 9 322029 NR . SCREW,BIND HD- ,250-20 X 0,500 LG ATT PT 1
- 10 1993816 NR . BRACKET,CIRCUIT BREAKER (OLD STYLE) : 1
- 10A |1816794 NR « BRACKET,CIRCUIT BREAKER 1
- 11 28413 NR . SCREW,BD HD- 10-32 X 0.312 LG (OLD STYLE) ATT PT 2
- 11A 1816795 « BRACKET,ADJUSTABLE 1
- 11| 38686 . SCREW,MACH HEX HD- 1/6-20 X 0.500 LG ATT PT 1
- 11c 3550 . WASHER,FL- 0.250 ID X 0.5625 OD 0.050 THK ATT PT 1
- 11D 36109 . NUT,PLAIN HEX- 1/4-20 X 0.500 I1G ATT PT 1
-~ 12 15214706 NR + PROTECTOR,CIRCUIT- 70 AMPS 24VDC 1
USED ON 70 AMP MODULE ASM
- 12 15214705 NR . PROTECTOR,CIRCUIT- 80 AMPS 24VDC 1
USED ON B0 AMP MODULE ASH
- 13 10170 NR . SCREW,MACH BD HD- NO. 6-32 X .250 LG ATT PT 2
ST 55586 NR . NUT,HEX- 1/4-20 1
- 15 76574 NR + LOCKWASHER, EXT TEETH .250 1
- 15 11993839 NR . STUD- 1/4-20 X 1.125 LG 1
— 18 [1993814 NR . BUS BAR 2
- 19 1993822 NR . RIVET, POP )
- 22 [1993825 R . JUMPER,MODULE~ LONG 3
= 23 [1993824 NR . . JUMPER,MODULE- SHORT 3
- 24 |1809448 NR . HEATSINK ASM 1
- 24A | 321483 NR . SCREW,MACH BD HD- 8~32 X 1.0090 LG ATT _PT 2
- 25 5213402 NR . « RECTIFIER,SILICON- 150V 30 AMPS [
- 26 160017 NR « o NUT,PLAIN HEX 1/4-28 X 7/16 FL W ATT PT 6
- 27 76574 NR . o« LOCKWASHER, EXT TEBETH- 0.250 ATT PT B
~ 278 [1993818 ¥R . . STUD 1
- 278 | 438613 NE . . SCREW,MACH FIL HD- 1/4-20 X 0.500 LG ATT PT 1
- 28 ]1993819 NR « « HEATSINK 1
=29 |2557525 NR . TERMINAL 3
- 30 1993813 NER . CHASSTIS 1

8y -




FOR PARTS
NOT SHOWN 2
SEEFIGS. 10
AND 11, SH2

AN

CORCASES)
[SRSRY

S

FIGURE 28. PHASE CONTROL REGULATOR ASSEMBLY. SEE LIST 28.

3145 PC 85



LIST AND PART UNITS|USABLE
INDEX NUMBER DESCRIPTION PER ON
NUMBER 1234 ASM.| CODE

PHASE CCONTROL REGULATOR ASSEMBLY
28 - 2572750 PHASE CONTROL REGULATOR ASM- 2VDC 2504 REF
FOR NEXT HIGHER ASSEMBLY
SEE FIGURES 10-153, 11-99
2610410 PHASE CONTROL REGULATOR ASM- 2VDC 290A. REF
FOR NEXT HIGHER ASM SEE FIGURE 11-100
FOR ILLUSTRATION SEE FIGURE 28
- 1 2610375 NR « COVER,TRANSFORMER 1
USED ON 250A REGULATOR
- T 12631615 « COVER,TRANSFORMER 1
USED ON 290A REGULATOR
2 58207 « SCREW,MACH BD HD- 6-32 X 0.250 LG ATT PT 4
- 312670367 « SPACER,CONTROL MOUNTING 1
- 4 2163845 . NOT 1
- 5| 179966 . LOCKWASHER,EXT- .312 ID X .610 OD 1
= b | 2610356 KRR « TRANSFORMER AND CHOKE ASH 1
USED ON 250A REGULATOR
- 6 (2610415 NR » TRANSFORMER AND CHOKE ASSEMBLY 1
USED ON 2902 REGULATOR
- 17 55918 « SCREW,MACH BD HD- 10-32 X 5/8 LG ATT PT 8
- 8 9092 « LOCKWASHER, SPLIT BRING, .194 ID .3370D ATT PT 8
- g 45690 . WASHER,FL NO.10 X 7/16 0D X 1/32 THK ATT PT 8
- 10 11598 « NUT,PLAIN HEX 10-32 ATT PT 8
- 11 | 2610388 . . CHOKE ASH 1
= T2 | 332620 < . SCREW,MACH BD HD- 10-32 X 0.500 LG ATT PT 8
- 13 12610387 « « OCR TRANSFORMER ASM 1
- 14 | 2610376 . COVER,CONTROL 1
=15 58207 . SCREW,MACH BD HD- 6-32 X 0.250 LG ATT PT 2
- 16 |5861747 . CARD ASHM 1
- 17 | 2610379 . CONTROL ASHM 1
FOR DETAIL BREAKDOWN SEE FIGURE 29
- 18 186759 « SCREW,MACH BD HD- 8-32 X 5/16 LG ATT PT 2
- 19 | 169698 . CLAMP,TUBING 1
- 20 186759 « SCREW,MACH BD HD- 8-32 X 5/16 LG ATT PT 1
- 21| 2610362 . RAIL,GUIDE 1
- 22 58207 « SCREW,MACH BD HD- 6-32 X 0.250 LG ATT PT 2
= 23 [ 2610354 . PLATE . 1
- 24 58207 « SCREW,MACH BD HD- 6-32 X 0.250 LG ATT PT 5
- 25| 322029 . SCREW,BIND HD- .250-20 X 0.500 LG 6
- 26 76574 « LOCKWASHER, EXT TEETH .250 6
- 27 3960 . NUT,PLAIN HEX 1,/4-20 X 7/16 FL ¥ 6
- 28 | 2610367 + SPACER,CONTROL MOUNTING 1
=29 [2163845 . NOT 1
- 30 179966 . LOCKWASHER,EXT- .312 ID X .610 OD 1
- 31 2610353 « BUS BAR 1
USED ON 250A REGULATOR
- 31 | 2610417 « BUS BAR 1
USED ON 290A REGULATOR
- 32 322065 « SCREW,MACH BD HD- 6-32 X 5/8 LG ATT PT 6
- 33| 351540 NR . BUSHING-INSULATOR 6
- 34 12610352 NR « INSULATOR,SCREW 6
~ 35 2610377 NR + COVER,HEATSINK 1
- 36 |2200128 NR . SCREW,FL HD- 16-32 X 0.312 LG ATT PT 2
~- 37 | 2395852 NR « DIODE,SLLICON RECTIFIER [
- 38 [ 2610350 NR + HEATSINK 6
- 39 | 322029 NR . SCREW,BIND HD- .250-20 X 0.500 LG ATT PT 4
- 40 76574 NR . LOCKWASHER, EXT TEETH .250 ATT PT 4
- 41 [ 2610393 NR « STANDOTF ATT BT 2
- 42 76574 NR » LOCKWASHER, EXT TEETH .250 ATT PT 2
- 43 80652 NR « SCREW,THD CTG BD HD- 6-32 X 5/8 LG ATT PT 12
- 44 2610371 NR « STANDOFF 6
- 45 38686 NR . SCREW,MACH HEX HD 1/4-20 X 0.500 LG ATT PT 6
- 46 76574 NR + LOCKWASHER, EXT TEETH .250 ATT PT 6
- 47 | 2610357 NR « INSULATOR,HEATSINK 12
- 48 80651 NR « SCREW,THD CTG BD HD~ 6-32 X 0.375 LG ATT PT 24
- 49 | 5762057 NR « GROMMET,SNAP BUSHING 6
- 50 [ 2610378 NR « SHIELD,SAFETY 1
USED ON 250A REGULATOR
- 50 | 2610444 NR « SHIELD,SAFETY 1
USED ON 290A REGULATOR
- 51 80651 NR « SCREW,THD CTG BD HD- 6~32 X 0.375 LG ATT PT 2
- 52 8163 NR + NUT,HEX- 8-32 X .562 LG 4
- 53 122592 NR « LOCKWASHER 4
- 54 | 2610360 NR « OUTPUT STUD ASH 2
- 55 10170 NR « SCREW,MACH BD HD- NO. 6-32 X .250 LG ATT PT 8
- 56 { 2610359 NR « » STUD,OUTPUT 2
- 57 | 528337 NR . . PIN,ROLL- 0.131 0D X 1.00 LG 2

86




LIST AND PART UNITS|USABLE
INDEX NUMBER DESCRIPTION PER | ON
NUMBER 1234 ASM.| cobE
28 - 58 | 2610358 NR ... INSULATOR,OQUTPUT STUD 1

- 59 2610373 NR . BLOCK,TERMINAL 2
=60 | 35739 NR « SCREW,MACH BD HD- 6-32 X .438 LG ATT PT 4
- 612610374 NR . STRIP,MARKER 2
- 62 | 5785130 NR . LABEL 1
- 63 | 2610363 NR « BARRIER,TRANSFORMER 1
- 64 | 58207 mr . SCREW,NACH BD HD- 6-32 X 0.250 LG ATT PT 3
- 65 | 2610355 NR . HOUSING,REGULATOR 1
USED ON 250A REGULATOR
- 65 | 2610416 NR « HOUSING,REGULATOR 1

USED ON 290A REGULATOR

3145 PC 87



PIGURE 29. CONTROL ASSEMBLY. SEE LIST 29.

NOT SHOWN

FOR PARTS
SEEFIG. 28

88 .



LIST AND PART UNITS|USABLE
INDEX NUMBER DESCRIPTION PER ON
NUMBER 1234 ASM.| CODE

CONTROL ASSEMBLY
29 - 2610379 CONTROL ASH REF
FOR NEXT HIGHER ASM SEE FIGURE 28-17
FOR ILLUSTRATION SEE FIGURE 29

- 12610361 « SHIELD,SAFETY 1
- 2 10170 NR . SCREW,MACH BD HD- NO. 6-32 X .250 LG ATT PT 2
- 3 317485 NR . BLOCK,4 DBL SCREW TERMINAL 1
4 38354 NR . SCREW,MACH FIL HD 6-32 X 0.500 LG ATT PT 2

- 5| 210883 NR . STUD,SHIELD MTG TAPPED NO. 6-32 ATT PT 2
= 6| 527916 NR . SIRLIP,4 POS NOS. 1 THRU 4 MARKER 1
- 712610368 NR . ROD 2
- 8 |5762057 NR . GROMMET,SNAP BUSHING 2
=9 (2610383 NR . CARD ASH,LARGE 1
10 37913 NR . NUT,JAM HEX~ 4-40 X 0.250 PL W ATT PT 10

- 11| 257984 NR . WASHER,SPLIT RING .115 ID .212 OD ATT PT 19
- 12 438549 RR « SCREW,HACH BD HD- 4-040 X 7/716 LG ATYT PT 1
- 13 | 100366 NR . INSULATION,SCREW 1
- 14 | 2391345 R . TRANSISTOR 5
=15 37913 §R . NUT,JAM HEX- 4-40 X 0.250 FL W ATT PT 10
- 16 | 257984 NR . WASHER,SPLIT RING .115 ID .212 OD ATT PT 10
17 | 2361883 NR . INSULATOR,MICA 5
18 | 2610372 NE . BUSHING 10

- 19 | 2610384 NR . STUD 10
- 20 | 2610386 NR . TBANSFORMER 1
=21 38235 R . SCREW,MACH 6-32 X 310 LG ATT PT 2
- 22 56722 NR . LOCKWASHER, EXT T .150 ID ATT PT 2
- 23 | 2610365 NR . BRACKET, CONNECTOR 1
= 2G4 | 438548 NH . SCREW,HACH BD HD- 4-40 X .188 LG ATT PT 2
- 25| 813329 NR . CONNECTOR 1
- 26 | 2610370 HNR . CLAMP,RETAINER 1
- 27 | 438558 NK . SCREW,MACH BD HD- 4-40 X 0.500 LG ATT PT 2
- 28 | 5785286 R . SLEEVING 2
- 29 [ 2610392 NR . RETAINER,CARD 1
=30 | 2610364 NR . BRACKET, RETALNER 1
- 31| 438548 NR . SCREW,MACH BD HD- 4-40 X .188 LG ATT PT 2
- 32 | 2610351 NR . HEATSINK 6
=33 | U38548 ®R . SCREW,HMACH BD HD- 4-40 X .188 LG ATT PT 18
- 34 [ 2610366 NR . CHASSIS 1

3145 PC 89




FOR PARTS
NOT SHOWN
SEEFIG. 11
SHEET 2

FIGURE 30. DUAL OCR ASSEMBLY. SEE LIST 30.

90



LIST AND PART UNITS|USABLE
INDEX NUMBER DESCRIPTION PER ON
NUMBER 1234 ASM.| CODE

DUAL OCR ASSEMBLY
30- 2610400 DUAL OCR ASSEMBLY- 1.25/3V AT 260 AMP REF
FOR NEXT HIGHEKR ASM SEE FIGURE 11-98
FOR ILLUSTRATION SEE FIGURE 30
-1 80652 NR . SCREW,THD CTG BD HD- 6-32 X 5/8 LG 12
2 18272 . NUT,HEX- 1/2-20 NF 6
3 130987 . LOCKWASHER,SPLIT 1/2 X .B79 OD 6
- 4 | 2610440 NR . HEATSINK 6
- 5| 322029 . SCREW,MCH,BD HD-1/4-20 X 0.500 LG ATT PT 6
=% 76574 . LOCKWASHER, EXT TEETH . 250 ATT PT 6
- 7 (2610439 wNr . INSULATOR 12
- 8 8C651 . SCREW,THD CTG BD HD- 6-32 X 0.375 LG ATT BT 24
= 9 [ 26710371 . STANDOFF 6
- 10 38686 . SCREW,MACH HEX HD 1,/4-20 X 0.500 LG ATT PT 6
-1 76574 . LOCKWASHER, EXT TEETH .250 ATT PT 12
TZ | 322065 . SCREW,NACH BD HD- 6-32 X 5/8 LG 6
- 13| 351540 . BUSHING-INSULATOR 6
- 14 | 2610438 . SHIELD,SAFETY 1
=15 80651 . SCREW,THD CIG BD HD- 6-32 X 0.375 LG ATT PT 2
- 16 | 2610436 NR . STUD ASSEMBLY 1
- 17 | 2610360 . OUTPUT STUD ASM 1
=18 10170 . SCREW,BACH BD HD- NO. 6-32 X .250 LG ATT PT 8
- 19 8163 . NOT,HEX- 8-32 X .562 LG 4
- 20 | 122592 . LOCKWASHER 4
=727 | 730452 . RESISTOR,FIXED- 0.12 OHHS,PM 10% 1
- 22| 730426 . RESISTOR,FXD WW 0.18 OHMS P/M 10% 90 W 1
23 | 331982 . SCREW,MACH RD HD 8-32 X 1-1/4 LG ATT PT 2
25 2903 . WASHER,FL NO. 6 X 1/2 0D X 1/32 THK ATT PT 2
- 25| 600960 . NUP~WASHER- 8-32 ATT PT 2
- 26 | 510468 . WASHER,CUP 4
=27 | 5761935 . WASHER,INSULATING 4
- 28 | 2610435 . CARD ASSEMBLY 1
- 29 | 332620 . SCREW,MACH BD HD- 10-32 X 0.500 LG ATT PT 2
30 9092 . LOCKWASHER, SPLIT RING, .194 1D ,3370D ATT PT 2
31 45690 . WASHER,FL N0O.10 X 7/16 0D X 1/32 THK ATT PT 2
- 32| 322065 . SCREW,MACH BD HD- 6-32 X 5/8 LG 1
=33 6364 . LOCKWASHER, SPLIT NO. 6 X 1/4 OD 1
34 | 257187 . NUT,HEX DBL CHAMFERED 6-32 X 0.3125 FL W 1
- 35 | 5214406 . CAPACITOR,ELECT- 950UF P75M10% 75V 1
=36 [ 307768 ®R . BRACKET-THERMISTOR MOUNTING 1
- 37 55726 . SCREW,MACH BD HD- 6-32 X 0.188 LG ATT PT 2
- 38 | 2610373 . BLOCK,TERMINAL 2
=39 35739 . SCREW,MACH BD HD- 6-32 X 0.438 LG ATT PT 4
- 40 [ 2610374 . STRIP,MARKER 2
- 41 5762057 . GROMMET,SNAP BUSHING 7
= 4 1A| 5861492 . CARD- 1.25VDC 1
-~ 41B[ 5861494 . CARD- 3VDC 1
- 42 | 811804 NR . GUIDE,CARD 12 PAC 2
=43 [ 2361509 R . COVER ASSEWBLY 1
- 44 16170 NR . SCREW,MACH BD HD- NO. 6-32 X .250 LG ATT PT 2
- 45 | 2610420 . CONTKOL SECTION ASSEMBLY 1
FOR DETAIL BREAKDOWN SEE FIGURE 31
- 46 58207 . SCREW,MACH BD HD- 6-32 X 0.250 LG ATT PT 4
- 47 | 2610445 . BRACKET 2
- 48 58207 . SCHEW,MACH BD HD- 6-32 X 0.250 LG ATT PT [
- 49 38452 . SCREW,MACH FL HD- 8-32 X 0.212 LG ATT PT 4
- 50 [2152790 . TUBING- 0.500 ID 2
=51 [ 2610404 . BARRIER 1
-~ 52 58207 . SCREW,MACH BD HD- 6-32 X 0.250 LG ATT PT 3
~ 53 | 2361505 . LABEL 1
= 54 { 5232809 . LABEL-CAUTION 1
- 55 | 2361506 . COVER ASSEMBLY 1
- 56 58207 . SCREW,MACH BD HD- 6-32 X 0.250 LG ATT PT 4
=57 | 317145 . BLOCK,5 DBL SCREW TERMINAL 1
- 58 25627 . SCREW,MACH BD HD- 8-32 X 0.500 LG ATT PT 4
- 59 (2610442 . STRIP,MARKER 1
=60 [ 2610437 . BRACKET 1
- 61 [ 5759903 . JUMPER ASSEMBLY 1
- 62 10170 . SCREW,MACH BD HD- }0. 6-32 X .250 LG ATT PT 1
= 63 56722 . LOCKWASHER, EXT T .150 ID ATT PT 1
- 64 | 2610432 . ROD,CONNECTING 2
- 65 38092 . NUT,HEX- 3/8-24 TAP ATT PT 2
- 66 10309 . LOCKWASHER, SPLIT 0.382 ID X 0.688 OD ATT PT 2
- 67 | 2610408 . TRANSFORMER AND CHOKE ASM 1
- 68 | 332620 . SCREW,MACH BD HD- 10-32 X 0.500 LG ATT PT 8
=69 45690 . WASHER,FL N0.10 X 7/16 OD X 1/32 THK ATT PT 8
- 70 9092 . LOCKWASHER, SPLIT RING, .194 ID .3370D ATT PT 8
3145 PC 91




LIST AND PART UNITS|USABLE
INDEX NUMBER DESCRIPTION PER | ON
NUMBER 123¢4 ASM.| CODE |

- 71 11598 . NUT,PLAIN HEX 10-32 ATT PT 8
- 71A| 156186 . NUT,HEX~- 15/16-24 NF ATT PT 2
= 71B[ 257953 < LOCKWASHER, SPLIT 0.319 ID X 0.591 0D ETT PT 2
- 72 (2610406 NR <. FILTER,CHOKE 1
-~ 73 186758 NR « « SCREW,MACH BD HD 8-32 X 0.437 LG ATT PT 8
=75 | 2670407 NR < « TRANSFORHMER 1
- 75 | 2610405 NR . BUS BAR 1
- 76 | 322029 . SCREW,MCH,BD HD-1/4-20 X 0.500 LG ATT PT 6
=77 76574 . LOCKWASHER, EXT TEETH «250 ATT PT 12
- 78 3960 « NUT,PLAIN HEX 1,4-20 X 7/16 FL W ATT PT 6
- 79 58207 . SCREW,MACH BD HD- 6-32 X 0.250 LG 1
=80 55901 . WASHER 1
- 81 [2610403 . HOUSING 1

92




o —oo——o \
© o —0 00— —0O @\\
Q—— —Q O0— —O

O——0 0o— —O

NOT SHOWN

FOR PARTS
SEEFIG. 30

3145 PC 93

FIGURE 31. CONTROL SECTION ASSEMBLY. SEE LIST 31.



LIST AND PART UNITS|USABLE
INDEX NUMBER DESCRIPTION PER ON
NUMBER 1234 ASM. | coDE

CONTROL SECTION ASSEMBLY
31 - 2610420 CONTROL SECTION ASSEMBLY REF
FOR NEXT HIGHER ASM SEE FIGURE 30-45
END FOR LLLUSTRATION SEE FIGURE 31

- 1| 350966 NR . COVER,TERMINAL BLOCK 1
- 2 10170 NR . SCREW,MACH BD HD- 6-32 X 0.250 LG ATT PT 2
3 [ 317485 NR . BLOCK,4 DBL SCREW TERMINAL 1

- 4 | 322550 NB . SCREW,MACH BD HD- 6-32 X 0.500 LG ATT PT 2
- 5| 210883 NR . STUD,SHIELD MTG TAPPED NO. 6-32 ATT PT 2
=& [ 527976 WR . STRIP,MARKER 1
- 7 [2391346 NR . TRANSISTOR 4
- .8 |2391345 NR . TBANSISTOR 8
=g 37973 R . NUT,JAN HEX- G4-40 X 0.250 PL W ATT PT 24
- 10 | 257984 NR . LOCKWASHER,SPLIT- 0.115 ID X 0.212 OD ATT PT 24
- 11 | 5270517 NR . INSULATOR,MICA 12
= T2 (26710430 NR < CARD ASH 1
- 13 | 2610384 NR . STUD ATT PT 24
- 14 37913 NR . NUT,JAM HEX- 4-40 X 0.250 FL W ATT PT 24
= 15 | 257984 WR . LOCKWASHER,SPLIT- 0.115 ID X 0.212 OD ATT PT 24
- 16 | 2610372 NR . BUSHING 24
- 17 | 2610423 NR . .FIN,HEATSINK 7
- T17A] 438548 NR . SCREW,MACH BD HD- 4-40 X 0.188 LG ATT PT 49
- 18 | 2610422 NR . HEAT SINK 1
- 184 236849 NR . SCREW,MACH BD HD- 10-32 X 0.250 LG ATT PT 4
= 19 [ 26710446 WNR . CARD 1
- 20 | .816696 NR . CONNECTOR 1
- 21 80651 NR . SCREW,THD CTG PAN HD- 6-32 X 0.375 LG ATT PT 2
=22 | 2610424 NR . SOCKET,CARD 1
- 23 55726 NR . SCREW,MACH BD HD- 6-32 X 0.188 LG ATT PT 4
- 24 | 2610409 NR . TRANSFORMER 1
=25 25627 NR . SCREW,MACH BD HD- 8-32 X 0.500 LG ATT PT 4
- 26 22478 NR . WASHER,FL- 0.170 ID X 0.375.0D ATT PT 4
- 27 [ 1090873 NR . LOCKWASHER,SPLIT 0.168 ID X 0.296 OD ATT PT [
=28 | 257189 KR . NUT,HEX 8-32 ATT PT 4
- 29 [ 5762057 NR . GROMMET,SNAP BUSHING 3
- 30 | 2610421 ¥R . PLATE, FRONT 1

94




| SEE FIGURE 61

/}

SEE FIGURE 51

DETAIL 6 1/0 RELAY-WORLD TRADE

DETAIL @ 1/0 RELAY-DOMESTIC

MNR\W7-E

\Y

SEE FIGURE 62

pETAL®

43C

143M 43E

143A 143K
1438 143L

143H

o]
T
ey
a
e
[V}
ui|
o
a
w
w
»
|
w
[=]
[=]
=

SEE LIST 32.

POWER FRAME FINAL ASSEMBLY. SHEET 1 OF 2. NOS. 1-143N.

FIGURE 32

95

3145 PC



LIST AND PART UNITS|{USABLE
INDEX NUMBER DESCRIPTION PER ON
NUMBER 1234 ASM.| CODE

POWER FRAME FINAL ASSEMBLY
32 - 1993200 NP POWER FBAME FINAL ASH

FOR ILLUSTRATION SEE FIGURE 32
= 1 | 1996800 . PRINARY POWER BOX ASH- GOHZ 1
- 11994850 . PRIMARY POWER BOX ASM- S0HZ 1

FOR DETAIL BREAKDOWN SEE FIGURE 51
- 2 130434 . SCREW,MACH,SLOTTED HEX HD NO.10-32 X.375 ATT PT 10
- 3 47242 . WASHER,FL NO. 12 X 1/2 0D X 0.062 THK ATT PT 10
- 4 28413 . SCREW,MACH BD HD- 10-32 X 5/16 LG 1
=5 56079 . WASHER LOCK,EXT T .204 ID .410 OD 1
- 61993347 . PLATE,PRIMARY POWER 1
- 7 140425 . SCREW,MACH HEX HD 10-32 X 5/16 LG ATT PT 3
= 8 [ 1993337 . COVER,PWR SUP MODULE 1
- 9 28413 . SCREW,MACH BD HD- 10-32 X 5/16 LG ATT PT 4
- 9a| 2637664 « SHIELD,SAFETY 1
= 9B[ 236849 . SCREW,MACH BD HD- 10-32 X 0.250 LG ATT PT [N
- 10 | 2646974 « SWITCH ASM,THERMAL 1
- 11 438566 . SCREW,MACH BD HD- 6-32 X 0. 125 LG ATT PT 2
~ 12 [ 5501999 « - SWITCH,THERMAL- 145 DEGREES 1
- 12a| 5501997 . « CLIP,RETAINING ATT PT 1
- 12B| 2646803 . .. BRACKET,MOUNTING 1
= 13 [ 1993378 . POWER MODULE ASM- OLD STYLE 1
- 13 (2641791 . POWER MODUEL ASM- NEW STYLE 1

FOR DETAIL BREAKDOWN SEE FIGURE 46
-~ 14 | 130434 . SCBEW,MACH,SLOTTED HEX HD NO. 10-32 X.375 ATT PT 12
- 15 47242 . WASHER,FL NO. 12 X 1/2 OD X 0.062 THK ATT PT 12
- 16 | 1993329 . BRACE,PLATE SUPPORT ) 2
=17 130434 . SCREW,MACH,SLOTTED HEX HD NO.10-32 X.375 ATT PT
- 18 47242 . WASHER,FL NO. 12 X 1/2 0D X 0.062 THK ATT PT 4
- 19 ] 1993392 . PANEL ASM,I/0 RELAY 5
- 20 140425 . SCREW,MACH HEX HD 10~32 X 5/16 LG ATT PT 10
- 21 u7242 . WASHER,FL NO., 12 X 1/2 0D X 0.062 THK ATT PT 10
- 22 | 838164 + o TERMINAL,FXD TAB 2
- 23 | 832025 « . SCREW,PAN HD~ 4-40 X 0.310 LG ATT PT 4
- 24 | 523269 . « HOUSING,RECEPTACLE 8
- 25| 832025 . o SCREW,PAN HD- 4-40 X 0.310 LG ATT PT 16
- 26 [2574157 . « RELAY 2
- 27 | 5351163 . « RETAINER,RELAY ATT PT 2
- 28 | 1993877 . . CABLE ASM,I/0 GROUPS 3,4 AND 5 1

FOR COMPONENT PARTS SEE FIGURE 72
- 29| 832025 «.s SCREW,PAN HD- 4-40 X 0.310 LG ATT PT 2
- 30 ] 1993109 . . SWITCH,STEPPING 1
= 31 186759 ..+ SCREW,MACH BD HD- 8-32 X 5/16 LG ATT PT 2
- 32 11993174 . « PLATE,I/O AND RELAY 1
- 324/ 4057029 e PANEL ASM,I/0O RELAY- WT 5
= 32B| 140425 . SCREW,MACH HEX HD- 10-32 X 0.312 LG ATT PT 10
- 32c| 47242 . WASHER,FL- 0.330 ID X 0.500 0D ATT PT 10
- 32D| 523269 . .. HOUSING,RECEPTACLE 8
= 32| 112628 < « SCREW,THD FORMING BD HD- 0.375 LG ATT PT 16
- 32F| 838164 « .« TERMINAL,FXD TAB 2
- 32| 112628 . . SCREW,THD FORMING BD HD- 0.375 LG ATT PT 4
~ 32H| 2426298 . - RELAY 10
- 32312111232 . . DIODE,SEMICONDUCTOR- TYPE .AHK 10
-~ 32K| 5252537 . .. TERMINAL 9
- 32L1 169698 « « CLAMP,CABLE 1
- 32M] 221790 <.+ SCREW,MACH BD HD- 8-32 X 0.188 LG ATT PT 1
- 32N| 4057028 . o+ CARD 1
- 32P| 4056971 .« - PANEL,1/0 1
- 33 117281 . NUT,STOP 1/4-20 2
- 34 | 825537 . BOLT,CLAMP 2
- 35 [ 1993177 . RACK,1/0 1
- 36 130434 . SCREW,MACH,SLOTTED HEX HD N0.10-32 X.375 ATT PT 3
~ 37 47242 . WASHER,FL NO. 12 X 1/2 OD X 0.062 THK ATT PT 3
- 38 | 5352704 . PLUG ASH 1
- 39 | 5271288 « .TERMINAL 1
- 49 338238 . SCREW,MACH BD HD- 4-40 X 0.3125 LG ATT PT 2
- 41 | 523269 . .HOUSING, RECEPTACLE 1
- 42 825880 . TAPE,FOAM AR
- 43 | 1994779 - BRACKET,GATE TOP PIVOT 1
- 44 130438 . SCREW,MACH,SLOTTED HEX HD NO. 10-32 X.375 ATT PT 2
- 45 47242 . WASHER,FL NO. 12 X 1/2 OD X 0.062 THK ATT PT 2
- 46 11993358 . COVER,OUTLET TRANSFORMER 1
- 47 | 236849 . SCREW,MACH BD HD- 10-32 X 1/4 LG ATT PT 4
- 48 | 138755 . ,LABEL,VOLTAGE 1
- 49 | 760257 . TRANSFORMER,PWR 2 PRIM 230V SEC 115V 1
- 50 4564 . .NOT,HEX- 0.3125-18 ATT PT 4
- 51 257983 . LOCEKWASHER, SPLIT 0.3139 ID X 0.591 0D ATT PT 4

96




LIST AND PART UNITS|USABLE
INDEX NUMBER DESCRIPTION PER ON
NUMBER 1234 ASM.| CODE
32- 52 | 161351 . WASHER,FL- 0.330 ID X 0.625 OD ATT PT 4

- 53 350965 « « COVER,TERMINAL BLOCK 1
= S5 T127733 . « SCREW,MACH SLTD HD 6-32 X 1/4 LG ATT PT 2
- 55 12101337 « o« TERMINAL,STRIP 1
- 56 | 210957 . . STUD,TAPPED ATT PT 2
=57 | 2101357 . . MABKER,STRIP 5 POS NOS. 1 THRU 5 i
- 58 | 1993359 « COVER,AUTO TRANSFORMER SAFETY 1
- 59 236849 + SCREW,MACH BD HD- 10-32 X 1/4 LG ATT PT 4
- 60 | 138755 . LABEL,VOLTAGE 1
- 61 | 4119230 . TRANSFORMER ASM,AUTO~ 50HZ 3PH 1
- 62 234341 « SCHEW,ASMD WASHER FIL HD 1/4-20 X 5/8 LG ATT PT 4
=63 3550 . WASHER,FL 1/4 X 9/16 0D X 0.050 THK ATT PT 4
- 64 | 352848 .« « SHIELD,SAFETY 1
- 65 10170 . « SCREW,MACH BD HD- NO., 6-32 X .250 LG ATT PT 2
- 66 [ 323843 « o BLOCK,TERMINAL- 6 POSITION 1
- 67 213883 « « STUD,SHIELD MTG TAPPED NO. 6-32 ATT PT 1
- 68 210884 | - « STUD,NO. 6-32 ATT PT 1
- 63 TU4T2J395 | » ¢« STRIP,MARKER 1
- 70 438894 | « o SHIELD,SAFETY 1
- 71 10170 . o SCREW,MACH BD HD- NO. 6-32 X .250 LG ATT PT 2
- 72 283003 i o o BLOCK, TERMINAL- 10 POSITION 1
- 73 | 4120221 |l « - STUD,SHIELD ATT PT 2
- 74 | 322065 . . SCREW,MACH BD HD- 6-32 X 5/8 LG ATT PT 2
=75 [ 5120396 . .« STRIP,MARKER 1
- 76 | 1993357 « PLATE ASSEMBLY 1
- 77 130434 « SCREW,MACH,SLOTTED HEX HD NO.10-32 X.375 ATT PT 10
- 78 47242 « WASHER,FL NO. 12 X 1/2 0D X 0.062 THK ATT PT 10
- 79 | 1993335 . BRACKET,INTERFRAME CONNECTOR 1
- 80 130434 « SCREW,MACH,SLOTTED HEX HD NO.10-32 X.375 ATT PT 2
- 81 47242 « WASHER,FL NO. 12 X 1/2 0D X 0.062 THK ATT PT 2
- 82 350966 « COVER,TERMINAL BLOCK 2
- 83 10170 . SCREW,MACH BD HD- 6-32 X 0.250 LG ATT PT 3
-~ 8% [ 1993805 . TRANSFORMER,4 WIDPACK BULKS 1
- 85 130434 « SCREW,MACH,SLOTTED HEX HD NO0.10-32 X.375 ATT PT 4
- 86 47242 « WASHER,FL NO. 12 X 1/2 0D X 0.062 THK ATT PT L
=87 | 317485 . . BLOCK,4 DBL SCREW TERMINAL : 1
- 88 38354 . « SCREW,MACH FIL HD 6-32 X 0.500 LG 2
- 89 210883 » « STUD,SHIELD MTG TAPPED NO. 6-32 ATT PT 1
=91 ] 527916 . . STRIP,4 POS NOS. 1 THRU & MARKER 1
- 92| 1993809 . TRANSFORMER- 400HZ 30 AND 36V AT 12A 1
- 93 130434 « SCREW,MACH,SLOTTED HEX HD N0O.10-32 X.375 ATT PT 4
- 34 47242 + WASHER,FL NO. 12 X 1/2 0D X 0.062 THK ATT PT 4
- 95 317485 « « BLOCK,4 DBL SCREW TERMINAL 1
- 96 210883 « o STUD,SHIELD MTG TAPPED NO. 6-32 ATT PT 2 -
- 98 38354 < . SCREW,MACH FIL HD 6-32 X 0.500 LG ATT PT 2
- 99 | 527916 « . STRIP,4 POS NOS. 1 THRU 4 MARKER 1
-100 {1993823 . SHIELD,SAFETY 5
=100 [ 1993835 « SHIELD,SAFETY 5
-101 55726 « SCREW,MACH BD HD- 6-32 X 0. 188 LG ATT PT 10
-102 28413 . SCREW,MACH BD HD- 10-32 X 5/16 LG 6
=703 55586 . NOT,HEX- 1/8-20 1
-104 76574 « LOCKWASHER, EXT TEETH .250 2
-105 90261 « SCREW,BD HD- 1/4-20 X 0.4375 LG 1
-106 207293 . KEEPER-PONER SUPPLY 2
-107 | 825939 . SCREW,SENMS HEX HD 8-32 X .312 LG ATT PT 2
-108 | 1993540 . MODULE ASM,AC/DC- 36V AT 12A 1
FOR DETAIL BREAKDOWN SEE FIGURE 60
-109 | 760444 . PLATE,STOP 2
-110 55726 « SCREW,MACH BD HD- 6-32 X 0.188 LG ATT PT 2
=111 | 207382 . BAIL , 2
-112 55711 . SCREW,MACH HEX HD 10-32 X 9/16 LG ATT PT 4
-113 55586 . NUT,HEX~ 1/4-20 4
=118 76574 . LOCKWASHER, EXT TEETH . 250 8
-115 28413 . SCREW,MACH BD HD- 10-32 X 5/16 LG 24
-116 90261 . SCREW,BD HD- 1/4-20 X 0.4375 LG 4
=117 [ 1993490 . MODULE ASM,AC/DC- MID PAC 4
FOR DETAIL BREAKDOWN SEE FIGURE 61
-118 232 + SCREW,MACH PIL H 10-32 X 0.500 LG ATT PT 12
=119 [ 1993324 . DUCT,AIR 1
-120 | 233887 . BOD,TIE ATT PT 2
-121 { 1993331 . SUPPORT,BRACKET 2
=122 | 130434 . SCREW,MACH,SLOTTED HEX HD NO.10-32 X.375 ATT PT 4
-123 47242 . WASHER,FL NO. 12 X 1/2 OD X 0.062 THK ATT PT 4
-124 | 1993364 « BRACKET,MODULE RACK MTG-TOP 1
-124 [ 1993365 « BRACKET,MODULE RACK MTG-BOTTOM 1
-125 | 130434 . SCREW,MACH,SLOTTED HEX HD NO.10-32 X.375 ATT PT 6
-126 47242 . WASHER,FL NO. 12 X 1/2 OD X 0.062 THK ATT PT 6
=127 | 825880 . TAPE,FOAN AR
-128 | 2647020 « BRACKET,CONNECTOR MTG 1

3145 PC 97




LIST AND PART UNITS|USABLE
INDEX NUMBER DESCRIPTION PER ON
NUMBER 1234 ASM.| CODE |
32 -129 10170 « SCREW,MACH BD HD- NO. 6-32 X .250 LG ATT PT 2

-131 | 2647019 . SPACER,CONNECTOR BRACKET STIFFENER 1
=132 | 2271790 . SCREW,MACH BD HD- 8-32 X 3/16 LG ATT PT 2
-133 813392 . INTERFACE ASSEMBLY,I/0 5
-134 1993372 « BRACKET,CONNECTOR 1
=T35 | 236849 - SCREW,HACH BD HD- 10-32 X 1/4 LG ATT PT 2
-136 | 1993362 « RACK,POHER MODULE MOUNTING 1
~137 130434 . SCREW,MACH,SLOTTED HEX HD NO.10-32 X.375 ATT PT 2
-138 47242 . WASHER,FL NO. 12 X 1/2 0D X 0.062 THK ATT PT 2
-139 140425 « SCREW,MACH HEX HD 10-32 X S5/16 LG ATT PT 2
-140 47242 . WASHER,FL NO. 12 X 1/2 0OD X 0.062 THK ATT PT 2
-147 [ 1993363 - BRACKET,MODULE RACK MTG-TOP FRONT 1
-142 130434 « SCREW,MACH,SLOTTED HEX HD NO.10-32 X.375 ATT PT 2
-143 47242 . WASHER,FL NO. 12 X 1/2 0D X 0.062 THK ATT PT 2
~143A| 825889 - BAR,HINGE 1
-143B 3960 « NUT,PLAIN HEX- 1,/4-20 X 0.438 FL W ATT PT 2
-143C| 825891 . BRACKET 1
—T43D| 825890 < BRACKET 1
-143E| 234317 . SCREW- 8-32 X 0.312 LG ATT PT 4
-143F| 2641790 . BRACKET,EPO- TOP 1
-143G| 383148 +« SCREW,FIL HD- 6-32 X 0. 187 LG ATT PT 4
-143H| 257986 . WASHER,FL- 0.156 ID X 0.312 0D ATT PT 4
-1433| 824673 . SCREW,THUMB 2
-143K[ 2641789 . BRACKET, EPO- BOTTOM 1
-143L| 140425 . SCREW,MACH HEX HD- 10-32 LG ATT PT 4
-1438| 47242 + WASHER,FL- 0.336 ID X 0.500 OD ATT PT 4
-143N| 5271733 . EMERGENCY POWER-OFF CONTROL ASSEMBLY 1

FOR DETAIL BREAKDOWN SEE FIGURE 62

98.




158
i
) 165
146
DETALO s

N
188 SEE FIGURE 36
189

190
191

POWER FRAME
MODELS FED, GE, GFD, H, HG, |

FIGURE 32, POWER FRAME FINAL ASSEMBLY. SHEET 2 OF 2. NOS. 144-214, SEE LIST 32.

3145 PC 99



FIGURE- UNITS | USABLE
INDEX ”AR'; DESCRIPTION PER | ON
NUMBER NUMBER 1234 ASM. | cope
32 -144 | 166759 . SCREW,MACH BD HD- 8-32 X 5/16 LG 1
=145 55901 o LOCKWASHER,EXTERNAL TOOTH 0.176 ID X 0.3 1
=146 |1994786 . SEQUENCING PANEL ASH- STAGE I 1
T-146 [2641123 . SEQUENCING PANEL ASM- STAGE II
POR DETAIL EREAKDOWN SEE FIGURE 40
147 | 130434 . SCREW,MACH,SLOTTED HEX HD NO.10-32 X.375 AIT PT 3
-148 47242 . WASHER,FL NO., 12 X 1/2 OD X 0.062 THK ATT PT 3
~-149 1993183 «_ BRACKET,STOP 1
=150 | 130434 . SCREW,MACH,SLOTTED BEX HD NO.10-32 X.375 ATT PT 2
-151 47242 . WASHER,FL NO. 12 X 1/2 OD X 0.062 THK ATT PT 2
-152 £13669 o STRIKE,FRICTION LATCH 1
=153 | 740501 . SCREW,MACH HEX ED 6-32 X 1/4 LG ATT PT 2
-154 |2637430 . CAPACITOR ASSEMBLY- 0.1 MFD . K
-155 £15934 o o CONNECTQOR,DISCRETE WIRE 22-26 AWG 2
-156 | 492411 . . CAPACITOR- 0.010UF P/M 5% 1
-157 |1994929 . JUMPER ASH 4
-158 92784 . . TERMINAL,LUG INS 18-20AHG NO.8 MTG HOLE 2
-159 813802 « « COVER,VOLTAGE CROSSOVER 1
-160 | €13681 . . CONTACT,MINIATURE BUS 2
-161 | 813801 . . HOUSING 1
-162 | 613179 . CLAMP,BOARD 8
-163 811417 « SCREW,HEX SOCKET HD 6-32 X 0.500 LG AIT PT 8
-164 315956 ¢+ BLOCK,8 DBL SCREW TFERMINAL 2
~165 38348 . SCREW,THD FORMING- 6-32 X 0.187 LG ATT PT 4
-166 315957 « STRIP,MARKER TERM BD 8 POS 1 THRU 8 2
-167 £25559 + STRAP,SELF LOCKING I
~168 (2181011 . SCREW,THD FORMING- 6-32 X 0.500 LG ATT PT 4
-169 |1994931 . COVER ASM,GATE 1
-170 [2178587 . . PLUNGER 2
=171 |2180733 < . GROMMET 2
-172 [2180727 . . COVER,FOAM 1
-173 11994930 . . COVER,GATE 1
-174 |2101C89 » JUMPER,GEQUND 1
-175 (2181005 . SCREW,THD FORMING- 6-32 X 0.375 LG ATT PT 1
-176 [2125765 « LOCKWASHER ATT PT 1
=177 [2239001 . FRAME,GATE 1
-178 [2180735 . STOP,GATE 1
-179 [1593374 » BRACKET,BOTTOM GATE PIVOT 1
180 | 130434 . SCREW,MACH,SLOTTED HEX HD NO.10-32 X.375 ATT PT 2
-181 47242 « WASHER,FL NO. 12 X 1/2 0D X 0.062 THK ATT PT 2
-18z [5319035 . CATCH,FRICTIGN LATCH 1
=183 | 740501 . SCREW,MACH HEX HD 6-32 X 174 LG ATT PT 2
-183A [2564577 . STRIKE,LATCH 2
-1838| 332620 . SCREW,MACH BD HD- 10-32 X 0.500 LG ATT PT 4
~183C| 45690 . WASHEE,FL- 0.203 ID X 0.412 OD ATT PT 4
~184 (1994767 . BRACKET,GATE STOP 1
-185 | 140425 . SCREW,MACH HEX HD 10-32 X 5/16 LG ATT PT 2
=186 28413 . SCREW,MACH BD BD- 10-32 X 5/16 LG 1
-187 56079 . WASHER LOCK,EXT T .204 ID .410 OD 1
~188 1795502 « MOTOR GENERATOR ASM- 60 HZ DOM 2ND SOURCE 1
~188 [1994550 . MOTOR GENEBATOR ASSEMBLY- 16KW 60 HZ 1
-188 |1994560 . MOTOR GENERATOR ASSEMBLY- 16KW 50 HZ 1
-188 1994730 + MOTOR GENERATOR ASM- 50 HZ WT 1ST SQURCE 1
=188 |1994740 . MOTOR GENERATOR ASM— 16KHW 60 HZ WT 1
-188 |2€46847 o MOTOR GENERATGCR ASM- 50 HZ WT 2ND SOURCE 1
FOR DETAIL BREAKDOWN SEE FIGURE 36
~189 G541 . SCREW,HEX HD- 0.375-16 X 2.000 LG ATT BT 4
-190 10309 . LOCKWASHER, SELIT 0.382 ID X 0.688 OD ATT PT 4
-191 453 . WASHER,FLAT- 0.375 ID X 13/16 _OD ATT PT 4
=192 |2122636 . SOCKET,GUIDE COENER 2
-193 [2122637 . PIN,GUIDE . 2
-194 |2€30396 -« CABLE ASM,DC DIST TO 1FA 1
-194 1993875 « CABLE ASM,DC TO FILE CONNECTORS 7
FGR COMPCNENT PARTS SEE FIGURE 72
-195 | 170150 . SCREW AND LOCKWASHER- 4-40 X 0.250 LG ATT PT 14
=196 |1993338 . PLATE,CONNECTOR 1
-197 | 130434 . SCREW,MACH,SLOTTED HEX HD NO.10-32 X.375 ATT PT 7
-198 47242 . WASHER,FL NO. 12 X 1/2 OD X 0.062 THK ATT PT 7
=199 | 369207 . LABEL,VOLTAGE 3
-200 [1993896 . OUTLET ASM,CONVENIENCE- S0HZ 1
=200 [1993377 . CONVENIENCE OUTLET ASM- 60HZ 1
=207 | 130435 < SCREW,MACH,SLOTTED HEX HD NO,10-32 X.375 ATT PT 4
-202 56079 . WASHER LOCK,EXT T .204 ID .410 OD ATT PT 4
-203 47242 . WASHER,FL NO. 12 X 1/2 OD X 0.062 THK ATT PT 2
=204 [1993864 < . CABLE ASH,AC 1
FOR COMPONENT PARTS SEE FIGURE 72
-205 1993937 ... JUMPER ASHM 2
FOR COMPONENT PARTS SEE FIGURE 72
-206 | 151598 . . CONNECTOR,OUTLET BOX 2

100




FIGURE - UNITS | USABLE

INDEX Nmn‘gs DESCRIPTION PER | ON

NUMBER R 1234 ASM. | CODE

32-207 | 418835 . « OUTLET,CONVENIENCE 220V 50 HZ 2
=207 357995 _a o OQUTLRT,CONY 115Y 60 HZ 2
=208 | 194355 . . BOX,OUTLET 2
-209 | 194356 . . BRACKET,CONVENIENCE OUTLET 2
-210 855262 « PLATE.PRQP IDBN ARN AR
=210 | 855263 . PLATE,PROP IBN W.T. AR
-210 | 855264 . PLATE NFG BY IBM AR
-210 855265 « PLATE,NFG BY IBNM . i AR
Z210 | 855266 . PLATE,NFG BY WIC AR
-210 855267 « PLATE,MANUFACTURED FOR USA AR
-210_| 855268 « PLATE.MANUPACTURED FOR AR
=210 | 855269 . PLATE,MANUFACTUEED FOB WT AR
-210 | 855270 . PLATE,RECONDITIONED BY USA AR
-210 | 855271 . PLATE.HECONDITIONED BY AR
2210 | 855272 . PLATE,RECONDITIONED BY &T AR
-210 | €55273 . PLATE,RENOVATED BY USA AR
-210 | 855274 « PLATE.RENOVATED BY AR
2210 | 855275 . PLATE,RENOVATED BY T AR
-210 | 855276 . PLATE,RECONDITIONED FOR USA AR
-210 | 855277 . PLATE,RECONDITIONED FOR AR
=210 | 855278 . PLATE,RECONDITICNED FOR WT AR
-210 .| 855279 . PLATE,RENOVATED FOR USA AR
-210 | 855280 | ._PLATE,RENOVATED FOR v AR
2210 | 855281 . PLATE,BENOVATED FOR WL AR
-210 855282 « PLATE,SERIAL KO, LEFT AR
-210 | 855283 . PLATE.SERIAL NO. RIGHT AR
7210 | €55284 . PLATE,MFG EXPORT AR
-210 | 855285 . PLATE,U.K, INFORT AR
-210_| 855286 « PLATE.U.L. APPROVAL AR
=210 | 960746 . PLATE,PROPERTY OF CANADA AR
-210 | 960766 . PLATE,CSA INSIGHNIA AR
-211 1993110 « POWER FRAME AND CASTER ASHM 1
=212 | 513271 - . CASTER,SWIVEL 3 IN. WHL W/NTG PLATE 4
-213 | 234340 . . SCREW AND LOCKWASHER, 1/4-20 X 0.500 LG ATT PT 16

3145 pC 101




MODELS H2, HG2, 12, IH2, J2, JI2, K2

POWER FRAME

| SEE FIGURE 44

SEE FIGURE 47

12
13

SEE FIGURE 43

' 4

SEE FIGURE 67

SEE FIGURE 56

)7

—_—

Q

/4
\ \s/’\u..

Pl

WN TN

4

NS

SEE FIGURE 56

| SEE FIGURE 6566 , 66A

No2A|
2B
33
34
35

36

37
37A
38
39

SEE FIGURE 42

DETAILO

(=N
[2a)
[ ¥)
aZ
]
=
.
[u]
Ll
(%2

DETAL @

INDEX NOS. 1-57. SEE LIST 33.

POSNER FRAME FINAL ASSEMBLY. SHEET 1 OF 2.

FIGURE 33.

102



FIGURE-

PART UNITS | USABLE
INDEX NUMBER DESCRIPTION PER ON
NUMBER 1234 ASM. | CODE
POWER PRAME FPINAL ASSEMBLY
33 - 1797101 NP POWEBR PRAME FINAL ASSEMBLY
FOR TLLUSTRATION SEE PIGURE 33
- 1 1797185 . SHIELD,CB PANEL 1
- 2 130434 « SCREW,MACH,SLOTTED HEX HD NO.10-32 X.375 ATT PT 2
- 3 47242 - WASHER,PL- 0.219 ¥D X 0.500 LG ATT PT 2
- 4 2102367 « CLANP,CABLE 1
- 5 32617 . SCREW,MACH BD HD- 10-32 X 0.437 ATT PT 1
- 6 1797186 - BRACKET ATT PT 2
- 7 130434 « SCREW,MACH,SLOTTED HEX HD NO.10-32 X.375 ATT PT ]
- 8 47242 « WASHER,FL- 0.219 ID X 0.500 LG ATT PT 3
- 9 56079 . LOCKWASHER, RXT TEETH- 0.204 ID X 0.410 O ATT PT 1
- 10 [1797389 . CP PANEL ASSEMBLY 1
FOR DETAIL BREAKDOWN SEE PIGURE 39
~ 11 1797392 - BRAIL 1
- 12 58207 . SCREW,MACH BD HD- 8-32 X 0.250 LG ATT PT L
- 13 22478 . WASHER,FL- 0.170 ID X 0.375 OD ATT PT 4
- 14 [|2649338 - GATE ASSEMBLY 1
FOR DETAIL BREAKDOWN SEE FPIGURE 43
- 15 8243148 « HINGE,PIVOT 1
- 16 1797119 . PIN 1
- 17 234341 « SCREW,ASND WASHER FIL HD 1/4-20 X 5/8 LG ATT PT 8
- 18 518611 . JUMPER ASM,GROUND 1
- 19 130434 - SCREW,MACH,SLOTTED HEX HD NO.10-32 X.375 ATT PT 2
- 20 56079 . LOCKWASHER, EXT TEETH- 0.204 ID X 0.410 O " ATT PT 2
- 21 [1797391 . BLOCK 1
- 22 845 - SCREW,MACH FIL HDP- 8-32 X 0.500 LG ATT PT 2
= 221 [1993536 . COOLING OUNIT ASSEMBLY- 60 HZ 1
- 22A]|1993535 . COOLING OUNIT ASSEMBLY- 50 HZ 1
FOR DETAIL BREAKDOWN SEE FIGURE 65
- 22A |1573502 « COOLING ONIT ASSEMBLY- 60 HZ PCB 1
- 221 |1574802 . COOLING UNIT ASSEMBLY- 60 HZ NON PCB 1
FOR DETAIL BREAKDOWN SEE PIGURE 66
— 221 5548304 . COOLING UNIT ASSEMBLY- 60 HZ PCB (OPTIONAL) 1
- 22A [157u4814 . COOLING UNIT ASSEMBLY- 60 HZ NON PCB (OPTIONAL) 1
FOR DETAIL BREAKDOWN SEE PIGURE 66A
~ 22B [2181004 . SCREW,HEX HD- 10-32 X 0.375 LG ATT PT 3
- 23 |2641259 . GATE ASM-SINGLE CHANRNEL- 60 HZ 1
- 23 2641260 . GATE ASM-SINGLE CHANNEL- 50 HZ 1
- 23 26471261 . GATE ASM-TWO CHANNEL- 60 HZ 1
- 23 2641262 < GATE ASN-TWO CHANNEBL- S50 HZ 1
- 24 [2199753 . -« ISC GATE ASSEMBLY 1
POR DETAYL BREAKDOWN SEE FIGURE 44
- 25 251227 . CLIP ATT PT 2
- 26 836893 . JUMPER ASM,GROUND 1
- 27 130438 . SCREW,MACH,SLOTTED HEX HD NO. 10-32 X.375 ATT PT 2
- 28 56079 « LOCKWASHER,EXT TEETH- 0.204 ID X 0.410 O ATT PT 2
- 281 | 162096 . COLLAR - 1
- 288 |1073462 . SETSCREW- 6-32 X 3/16 2
- 29 1800989 . PIN,HINGE- LOWER 1
- 30 234341 . SCREW,ASMD WASHER FIL HD 1/8-20 X 5/8 LG ATT PT 2
- 31 3550 . WASHER,FL- 0.250 ID X 0.562 OD ATT PT 2
- 31A [1800988 « HINGE- UPPER 1
- 31B | 130987 + LOCKWASHER,SPLIT- 0.500 ID X 0.879 OD ATT PT 1
- 31C 76846 . NUT,PLAIN HEX- 1/2-14 X 0.448 PL ¥ ATT PT 1
- 31D [1800990 .« PLATE 2
- 31E | 234347 . SCREW,HEX HD~ 5/16-18 X 0.625 LG ATT PT 4
-"3TF | 161351 . WASHER,FL- 0.330 ID X 0.625 OD ATT PT u
- 316 | 154214 . WASHER,PL- 0.328 ID X 1.000 OD ATT PT 4
- 32 [1797164 . LABEL-YI/O DESIGNATION 1
- 33 (1797209 . BRACKET 1
- 34 130434 . SCREW,MACH,SLOTTED HEX HD NO.10-32 X.375 ATT PT 2
- 35 47242 . WASHER,FL- 0.219 ID X 0.500 LG ATT PT 2
- 36 1737170 . PANEL ASSEMBLY 1
POR DETAIL BREAKDOWN SEE FIGURE 42
- 37 824673 . SCREW,KNURLED HD- 10-32 ATT PT 1
= 37K | 257701 . CLIP 1
- 38 130434 . SCREW,MACH,SLOTTED HEX HD NO.10-32 X.375 ATT PT 2
- 39 47242 . WASHER,FL- 0.219 ID X 0.500 LG ATT PT 2
- 040 [1995833 . COOLING UNRIT ASSEMBLY- 50 HZ 1
- 40 1994834 . COOLING UNIT ASSEMBLY- 60 HZ 1
POR DETAIL BREAKDOWN SEE FIGURE 63
= 0 1797547 . COOLING UNIT ASSEMBLY- 60 HZ PCB 1
- 40 [1803084 . COOLING UNIT ASSEMBLY- 60 HZ NON PCB (OPTIONAL) 1
FPOR DETAIL BREAKDOWN SEE FIGURE 24
- 471 130435 . SCREW,NACH,5LOTTED HEX HD NO.10-32 X.375 2
- 42 47242 « WASHER,FL- 0.219 ID X 0.500 LG 2
3785 pC 103



FIGURE- a UNITS | USABLE
INDEX NP‘:ABTER DESCRIPTION PER | ON
NUMBER u 1234 : ASM. | CODE
33- 43 [2637650 . MODULE ASSEMBLY,AC/DC- 1201 2
POR_DETAIL BREAXKDOWN SEE FIGURE 56
=431 [1993823 . SHIELD-FRONT 1
- 43B |1993835 - SHIELD-BACK 1
- u3c| 55726 . SCREW,MACH BD HD- 6-32 X 0.188 LG ATT BT 5
~ 43D | 28413 . SCREW,MACH BD HD- 10-32 X 0.312 1G 6
- 43| 90261 . SCREW,BD HD- 1/4-20 X 0.4375 LG 3
- 3P| 76574 . LOCKWASHER,EXT TEETH- 0,256 ID X 0,510 O 2
~T436 | 55986 . NOT 2
- a4 [1993590 . MODULE ASSEMBLY,AC/DC- 20A 1
POR DETATL BREAKDOWN SEE PIGURE 67
— 45 [ 350965 . COVER,TERNINAL BLOCK 7
- u6 | 10170 . SCREW,MACH BD HD- 6-32 X 0.250 LG ATT PT 2
- 47 2646865 . TRANSFORMER ASH 1
~48 | 130434 . SCREW,MACH,SLOTTED HEX HD NO.10-32 X.375 ATT BT [
- 49 | 47282 . WASHER,PL- 0.219 ID X 0.500 LG ATT PT 4
- 50 [>101337 - . TERMINAL,STRIP : . 1
=51 | 322550 .. SCREW,MACH BD HD- 6-32 X 0.500 LG ATT PT 2
- 52 2125898 . . sTOD ATT PT 2
- 53 [|2101337 . . TERMINAL,STRIP 1
—54 1797154 . REGULATOR BOX ASSENBLY/WITH POWER SUPPLLES 7
POR DETATL BREAKDOWN SEE FIGURE 047
- 55 | 130434 . SCREW,MACH,SLOTTED HEX HD NO.10-32 X.375 ATT PT 4
=56 9092 . LOCKWASHER,SPLIT- 0.19% ID X 0.337 0D ATT PT 4
- 57 | 53370 - SPACER ATT PT M




POWER FRAME
MODELS H2, HG2, 12, 1H2, 32, J12, K2

129

SEE FIGURE
64, 66, & 66A

127
128

A\
77

SEE FIGURE 70 [-102
103 | |
104

105
ioa H
107

108
109

98

99
100
101

92
93
94

86

SEE FIGURE 54 |-88
93

94
SEEFIGURE 54 |-89
93

24

T

)

131
132
133

130
132
133
133A

65
66
67

64
61

62
63

124
125
126

“‘-\_4578
12l 57€E

119

58 120

1122

S7TE

59
o0\ SEE FIGURE 35

. ~<@—83
QD_;_.64 “@ 82
DETAIL @Y USED ON MULTI-SYS EPO VEW @

DETAL ®

FIGORE 33. POWER FRAME FINAL ASSEMBLY. SHEET 2 OF 2. INDEX NOS. 58-136. SEE LIST 33.

3145 PC 105




FIGURE- P UNITS | USABLE
INDEX NU?VIRBTER DESCRIPTION PER | ON
NUMBER 1234 ASM. | CODE
33- 57A 1815771 . SCREEN- LEPT SIDE 1
- 578 [1815774 . SCREEN- RIGHT SIDE 1
- 57C (1815772 . SCREEN- BOTTON 1
- 57D [1815773 . SCREEN- BACK 1
- 578 | 236849 . SCREW,MACH BD HD- 10-32 X 0.250 LG ATT PT 15
- 58 (1797383 . FILE ASSEMBLY- 60 HZ 1
- 58 [1797384 . PILE ASSENBLY- 50 HZ 1
POR_DETAIL BREAKDOWN SEE FIGURE 35
- 59 | 130434 . SCREW,MACH,SLOTTED HEX HD NO.10-32 X.375 ATT PT 1
- 60 47242 . WASHER,FL- 0.219 ID X 0.500 LG ATT PT 1
- 61 [1797191 . PLATE-BOTTON 1
=62 | 130434 . SCREW,MACH,SLOTTED HEX HD NO. 10-32 X.375 ATT PT [
- 63 47242 . WASHER,PL- 0.219 ID X 0.500 LG ATT PT [
- 64 | 311488 . BUMPER 1
- 65 (1797388 . BRACKET 1
- 66 47242 . WASHER,FL- 0.219 ID X 0.500 LG ATT PT 2
- 67 32042 . SCREW,MACH BD HD- 10-32 X 0.375 LG ATT PT 2
- 68 55271793 . EMERGENCY POWER-OFF ASSENBLY 1
FOR DETAIL BREARDOWN SEE FIGURE 62
- 69 | 234317 . SCREW ATT PT [
- 70 | 825889 . BAR,CLAMP 1
- 71 3960 . NUT,PLAIN HEX- 1/4-20 X 0.437 PL W ATT PT 2
- 72 | 825891 . BRACKET-LH 1
=72 | 825890 . BRACKET-RH 1
- 73 | 824673 . SCREW,KNURLED HD,PASTENING 10-32 1
- 74 [1797208 . ROD,HIKRGE 1
= 75 [1144248 . RETAINER,SELF-LOCKING ATT PT 2
- 76 [1797203 . PLATE-TOP 1
- 77 11993535 . COOLING UNIT ASSEMBLY- 50 HZ 1
- 77 (1993536 . COOLING UNIT ASSENBLY- 60 HZ ]
FOR DETAIL BREAKDOWN SEE PIGURE 65
- 77 [1573501 . COOLING UNIT ASSEMBLY- 60 HZ PCB 1
=77 574802 . COOLING UNIT ASSEMBLY- 60 HZ NON PCB 1
FOR DETAIL BREAKDOWE SEE FIGURE 66
-~ 77 hi574814 . COOLING UNIT ASSEMBLY- 60 HZ NON PCB (OPTIOKAL) 1
- 77 [5568304 . COOLING UNIT ASSENBLY- 60 HZ PCB (OPTIONAL) 1
FOR DETAIL BREAKDOWN SEER FIGURE 66A
- 78 28413 . SCREV,MACH BD HD- 10-32 X 0.312 LG ATT PT 3
—"79 [2646973 . SWITCH,THERNAL 1
- 80 | 731626 . SCREW,PAN HD 6-32 X 1/8 LG ATT PT 1
- 81 [1797368 . COVER ASHN , 1
=82 | 130034 . SCREW,NACH,SLOTTED HAEX 8D RO.10-32 X.375 ATT PT [
- 83 47242 . WASHER,FL- 0.219 ID X 0.500 LG ATT PT 4
- 84 11797367 . . PAD 1
= 85 [1797366 . . BAFFLE 1
- 86 [1797193 . LABEL-POWER 1
- 87 [2361505 . LABEL 1
=88 2361720 ~ PHASE CONTROL REGULATOR-.-3/%7.25V 160A 1
FOR DETAIL BREAKDOWN SER PIGURE 54
- 89 2361700 . PHASE CONTROL REGULATOR- 2.3V @ 250A 1
FOR DETAIL BREAKDOWN SEE FIGURE 54
- 90 %797397 - PLATE 1
- 91 [1797371 . BAPFLE ASM-SIDE 1
=92 1797160 - BRACKET ]
- 93 | 130434 . SCREW,MACH,SLOTTED HEX HD NO. 10-32 X.375 ATT PT 20
- 94 47242 . WASHER,PL- 0.219 ID X 0.500 LG ATT PT 20
=395 [T797365 . RACK 1
- 96 38686 . SCREW,MACH HEX HD- 1/4-20 X 0.500 LG ATT PT 4
- 97 3550 . WASHER,PL- 0.250 ID X 0.562 OD ATT PT ]
= Y8 ITTI73ITY . COVER,RACEWAY 1
- 99 (1797380 - RACEWAY ASH 1
~100 | 130434 . SCREW,MACH,SLOTTED HEX HD NO.10-32 X.375 ATT PT 2
=101 7247 . WASHER, FL- 0.219 ID X 0.500 LG ATT PT 2
~102 5785120 . BIAS TRANSFORNER ASSEMBLY 1
FOR DETAIL BREAKDOWN SEE PIGURE 70
=103 T 130035 . SCREW,NACH,SLOTTED HEX HD NO.10-32 X.375 ATT PT q
~-104 47242 . WASHER,FL- 0.219 ID X 0.500 LG ATT PT 4
-105 | 513669 . STRIKE,FPRICTION LATCH 1
=106 0170 - SCREW,MACH BD HD- 6-32 X 0.250 LG ATT PT 2
-107 [1797153 . BRACKET 1
-108 | 130434 . SCREW,MACH,SLOTTED HEX HD NO.10-32 X.375 ATT PT 2
=109 7252 - WASHER,FL- 0.219 ID X 0.500 LG ATT PT 2
-110 58207 . SCREW,MACH BD HD- 8-32 X 0.250 LG 8
-111 [1797358 . BUS,GROUND 1
=172 58207 - SCREW,NACH BD HD- B8-32 X 0.250 LG ATT PT 3
-113 1981182 . CLIP,RETAINER 4
-114 (1981181 . BRACKET,I/0 CABLE [
=115 | 186759 ~ SCREW,HACH BD HD- 8-32 X 0.312 LG ATT PT 8
-116 [1797165 . PLATE 1

106




FIGURE- PART UNITS | USABLE
INDEX NUMBER DESCRIPTION PER ON
NUMBER 1234 ASM. | CODE
33117 130434 . SCREW,MACH,SLOTTED HEX HD NO.10-32 X.375 ATT PT 3

-118 47242 . WASHER,PL- 0.219 ID X 0.500 LG ATT PT 3

=119 513669 « STRIKE,PRICTION LATCH 1

=120 10170 . SCREW,MACH BD HD- 6~32 X 0.250 LG ATT PT 2

=121 |1797189 o PLATE 1

-122 130434 « SCREW,MACH,SLOTTED HEX HD NO.10-32 X.375 ATT PT 2

=123 204617 . BRRECTIFIER,SILICON ATT PT 1

=124 1797120 - SUPPORT,GATE 1

=125 130434 . SCREW,MACH,SLOTTED HEX HD NO.10~32 X.375 ATT PT 4

~126 47242 . WASHER,FL- 0.219 ID X 0.500 LG ATT PT 4

-127 255939 . SCREW ASM,DOOR 1

-128 3960 - NUT,PLAIN HEX~- 1/4-20 X 0.437 PL W 1

-129 11797194 . BRACKET 1

~-130_[1797181 « BRACKET 1

=131 |1797157 « BRACKET 2

=131A [1800987 «» BRACKET 1

=132 130434 . SCREW,MACH,SLOTTED HEX HD NO.10-32 Xx,375 ATT PT 10

-133 47242 . WASHER,FL- 0.219 ID X 0.500 LG ATT PT 10

~-133A 9092 . LOCKWASHER,SPLIT- 0.194 ID X 0.337 OD ATT PT 2

=134 2637668 . STRAP,CABLE 1

=136 [1797100 « BASIC PRAME ASSEMBLY 1

FOR DETAIL BREAKDOWN SEE FIGURE 34

3145 pCc 107




DETAIL @

VIEW &

MODELS H2, HG2, 12, 1H2, J2, J12, K2

POWER FRAME

1-83H. SEE LIST 34.

INDEX NOS.

| SEE FIGURE 41 I ‘

14
15

4 =g
/ 2}
= [ )
Em i) = o
=) 7% © 2
=) @ M o
i <% LIl
= o 0 O = " - N
o] R s e | g SR VI e
Zm o ODNO —y | loo~s ND 0 | <m0 o] 8 f
LES > tTo b |Sfere 00 wo | & —onn «n NV i s A a
xo o 1 o = W W =
< L L — w —_ o .&mllllllllllllllﬂlllﬂ\hllﬂllllllﬂa.,. <
o o - ey Nz, Y =
o ko W e} NG =54 w
QT ) L it e o
Lzon 2l o o

POWER PRAME ASSEMBLY-BASIC. SHEET 1 OF 2.

FPIGURE 34,

108




FIGURE - PART UNITS | USABLE
INDEX NUMBER DESCRIPTION PER ON
NUMBER 1234 ASM. | CODE
POWER PRAME ASSEMBLY-BASIC
34 - 1797100 POWER FRAME ASSENBLY-BASIC REP
POR_NEXT HIGHER ASM SEE PIGURE 33-136
ARD FOR ILLUSTRATION SEE FIGURE 34
- 1 [|1801099 . LATCH ASHN,BRACKET 1
- 1A 2181005 . SCREW,HEX HD- 6-32 X 0.375 1G ATT PT 2
- 1B | 824673 + SCREW,KHURLED HD,FASTENING 10-32 ATT PT 1
- 2 [1993618 . « RETAINER,RELAY 1
- 3 1764920 . - RELAY,TIME DELAY 1
- 8 {2637435 . - SOCKET,8 POSITION 1
- 41 |5352704 . « PLUG 1
- 5 ]523269 . » HOUSING,RECEPTACLE 1
- 6 251970 « « SCREW,MACH BD HD- 4-40 ATT PT 1
- 7 ] 331065 . « POST,TERMINAL 1
- 8 320570 « o POST,TERMINAL 1
- 9 [210921 . o« DIODE ASH 8
- 9 |1797348 « « BESISTOR ASNM- 715 OHNS PA1X 1/8W 1
- 9 205331 - « JUMPER,RELAY GATES UNIT 1/8 BRASS 1
- 9 [1801071 . - RESISTOR ASM- 43 OHMS 0.SW 2
- 9 [1801070 « o« RESISTOR ASM- 510 OHMS 0.5W 2
- 10 - 837532 . . BLOCK ASN,TERNINAL 2
- 11 236550 . . SCREW,MACH BIND HD 4 40 X .375 LG ATT PT [
- 12 837528 . « INSULATOR, TERMINAL BLOCK 2
- 13 1797147 . . BRACKET 1
- 14 [1797740 . SEQUENCING PANEL ASSEMBLY-STAGE I 1
~ 14 [2649336 . SEQUENCING PANEL ASSEMBLY-STAGE IIX 1
FOR DETAIL BREAKDOWN SEE FIGURE 41
- 15 130434 . SCREW,MACH,SLOTTED HEX HD No.10-32 X.375 ATT PT 3
- 16 47242 « WASHER,FL- 0.219 ID X 0.500 LG ATT PT 3
- 17 | 365337 . SCREW ATT PT 2
-~ 18 | 533361 . COVER,TERNINAL BOARD 2
- 18A [2181007 . SCREW,THD PORMING- 6-32 X 0.625 LG ATT PT [
- 19 [2542049 . RESISTOR,DIODE ASM WITH SPADE TERMINALS 1
- 20 | 596458 . JUNPER,BRASS 1
- 21 315957 . STRIP,MARKER TERM BD 8 POS 1 THRU 8 2
- 22 | 210883 . STUD,SHIELD MTG TAPPED WO. 6-32 ATT PT [
- 23 | 210984 . SCREW,RD HD MACH-6-32 X .250 LG ATT PT 4
-,24 | 315957 . STRIP,MARKER TERM BD 8 pOS 1 THRU 8 2
-"25 [1994929 . JUMPER ASNM )
- 26 B13179 . CLAKP,BOARD 8
~ 27 | 811417 . SCREW,HEX SOCKET HD 6-32 X 1/2 LG ATT PT 8
- 28 524519 . STRAP,SELP LOCKING 4
- 281 | 825559 . CLANP,OLD STYLE 4
~ 29 R181011 . SCREW,THD FORMING- 6-32 X 0.500 LG ATT PT 4
- 30 [1797146 . BRACKET 2
=31 181005 . SCREW,HEX HD- 6-32 X 0.375 LG ATT PT 3
- 32 [1994931 . COVER ASM,GATE 1
- 33 [2180727 . . COVER,FOANM AR
=~ 3% [2178597 . - PLONGER 2
- 35 [2180733 « « GROMMET 2
- 36 [1994930 . « COVER,GATE 1
= 37 2239001 . -« FRAME,GATE 1
- 38 526098 . STRAP,GROUNDING 1
- 39 | 236849 . SCREW,MACH BD HD- 10-32 X 0.250 LG ATT PT 1
- 40 322561 . SCREW ATT PT 1
- 41 56079 . LOCKWASHER,EXT TEETH- 0.204 ID X 0.410 O ATT PT 2
- 42 47242 . WASHER,FL- 0.219 ID X 0.500 LG ATT PT 1
=53 [T797111 . POST,PIVOT 1
- B4 140425 . SCREW,MACH HEX HD 10-32 X 5/16 LG ATT PT 4
- 45 [1797356 . BLOWER ASSEMBLY- 60 HZ 1
=45 [T797355 . BLOWER ASSEMBLY- 50 HZ 1
) FOR DETAIL BREAKDOWN SEE FIGURE 48
- 45 [1809593 . BLOWER ASSEMBLY- 50 HZ 1
=" &5 (1809594 . BLOWER ASSEMBLY- 60 HZ 1
USED ON MODELS JI2 AND K2
POR DETAIL BREAKDOWN SEE PIGURE 66B
=56 130430 . SCREW,MACH,SLOTTED HEX HD NO.10-32 X.375 ATT PT 4
- 47 47242 . WASHER,PL- 0.219 ID X 0.500 LG ATT PT [
- 48 2649335 . PRIMARY POWER ASM,60 HZ 1
=48 (2649330 . PRIMARY POWER ASN,50 HZ 1
FOR DETAIL BREAKDOWN SEE FIGURE 51
- 49 130434 . SCREW,MACH,SLOTTED HEX HD NO.10-32 X.375 ATT PT 9
=50 TT2042 . WASHER,FL- 0.219 ID X 0.500 LG ATT PT 9
- 51 140425 . SCREW,MACH HEX HD 10-32 X S/16 LG ATT PT 1
- 52 56079 . LOCKWASHER,EXT TEETH- 0.204 ID X 0.410 O ATT PT 1
= 52K [ 825537 - BOLT,CLKNTD 2
- 52B | 117281 . NUT,STOP 1/4-20 2
3145 pc 109



FIGURE- PART UNITS | USARLE
INDEX NUMBER DESCRIPTION PER ON
NUMBER 1234 ASM. | CODE
34- 53 [1797231 . PANEL ASM-I/O RELAY
- 53 4056256 . I/0 PANEL (SUBSTITUTE FOR 1797231)
USED ON MODES JI2 AND K2 ’
- 53 [1797172 . PANEL ASM~I/O RELAY 5
- 53 4057519 < I/0 GROUP Y (SUBSTITUTE FOR 1797172) AR
- 54 | 140425 . SCREW,NACH HEX HD 10-32 X 5/16 LG ATT PT AR
- 55 47242 . WASHER,FL- 0.219 ID X 0.500 LG ATT PT AR
- 56 (2111232 - - DIODE,SEMICONDUCTOR TYPE AN 1
- 57 [1993109 . . SWITCH,STEPPING 1
- 58 | 186759 .. « SCREW,MACH BD HD- 8-32 X 0.312 LG ATT PT 2
- 59 [2574157 . o REIAY 2
- 60 [5351163 « . RETAINER,RELAY 2
- 61 | 523269 . . HOUSING,RECEPTACLE 8
- 62 | 832025 . . SCREW __ATT PT 18
- 63 | 838164 . . TERMINAL,PXD TAB 2
- 64 | 832025 . . SCREW ATT PT [
- 65 [1993174 . . PLATE,T/0 AND RELAY 1
- 65 [1797229 . . PLATE,RELAY 1
USED ON MODELS JI2 AND K2
- 65RA |1797230 . o PLATE,SWITCH 1
USED ON MODELS JI2 AND K2
- 65B | 186759 . SCREW,NMACH BD HD- 8-32 X 0.312 LG ATT PT AR
- 66_|1797228 . RACK,I/0 1
USED ON MODELS JI2 AND K2
- 66 [1801128 . RACK,I/0 1
- 67 [1797224 . BRACKET 1
USED ON MODELS JI2 AND K2
- 67 1797174 . BRACKET 1
- 68 | 140425 ._SCREW,MACH HEX_HD 10-32 X 5/16 LG ATT PT [
=69 47242 . WASHER,FL- 0.219 ID X 0.500 LG ATT PT 2
- 70 [1797188 . RETAINER ASH 2
- 71 | 607024 . SCREW ATT PT 2
=72 1797105 » CLAMP,CONNECTOR 2
- 73 | 221790 . SCREW,MACH BD HD- 8-32 X 0.187 LG ATT PT 4
- 74 [ 813392 . INTERPACE ASSEMBLY,I/0 3
=75 [1797106 . BRACKET 1
- 76 | 140425 . SCREW,MACH HEX HD 10-32 X 5/16 LG ATT PT 6
- 76a | 47242 . WASHER,FL- 0.219 ID X 0.500 LG ATT PT 6
=77 | 825557 . CLAMP,SELF LOCKING 3
- 78 1796920 - CABLE ASM-CONVENIENCE OUTLET- 60 HZ 1
- 78 [1796921 . CABLE ASM-CONVENIENCE OUTLET- 50 HZ 1
FOR COMPONENT PARTS SEE FIGURE 72
- 79 | 130434 . SCREW,MACH,SLOTTED HEX HD NO.10-32 X.375 ATT PT 4
- 80 47242 . WASHER,FL- 0.219 ID X 0.500 LG ATT PT 4
=81 56079 . LOCKWASHER,EXT TEETH- 0.204 ID X 0.410 O ATT PT 2
- 82 11797114 . BRACKET 1
- 83 | 140425 . SCREW,MACH HEX HD 10-32 X 5/16 LG ATT PT 2
= B3k [T995833 . COOLING URIT ASSENBLY- 50 HZ 1
- 83A [1994834 . COOLING ONIT ASSEMBLY- 60 HZ 1
FOR DETAIL BREAKDOWN SEE FIGURE 63
- B83A 1797541 - COOLING UNIT ASSENBLY- 60 HZ PCB 1
- 83a {1803084 . COOLING UNIT ASSEMBLY- 60 HZ NON PCB 1
FOR DETAIL BREAKDOWN SEE FIGURE 24
= 83B | 130434 . SCREW,MACH HEX HD- 10-32 X 0.375 ATT PT 2
- 83c| 47242 . WASHER,FL- 0.219 ID X 0.500 LG ATT PT 2
- 83D 2361720 . REGULATOR ASHM,1.25 AND 3V AT 160 RNPS
FOR DETAIL BREAKDOWN SEE FIGURE 58
~ 83E 2361730 . REGULATOR ASM,2.3 V AT 300 AMPS
FOR DETAIL BREAKDOWN SEE FIGURE 54
- B3F | 130434 « SCREW,MACH HEX HD- 10-32 X 0.375 ATT PT 4
- 83G| 47242 . VWASHER,PL- 0.219 ID X 0.500 LG ATT PT 4
- 83H [1815809 . LABEL AR




141

77 A 7 ] NGy

POWER FRAME
MODELS H2, HG2, 12, IH2, J2, JI2, K2

141

DETAIL @ USED ON 50HZ ONLY

125
128C 126

103
104
na
&7 85 22
VIEW o DETAIL o DETAIL @ USED ON 60HZ ONLY
FIGURL 34. POWER FRAIE ASSLMBLY-BASIC. SHEET 2 OF 2. WOS. 34-145, SEE LIST 34.

3145 PC 111



Page of S124-0129-2
Revised June 3,1977
By TNL: SN24-0797

POWER FRAMF ASSEMBLY-BASIC

FIGURE - T UNITS | USABLE
INDEX N’:J‘,‘“RBE DESCRIPTION PER | ON
NUMBER R 1234 AsM. | cope

34 - 8y 1797223 . COVER ASM- 6 POS 1

- 85 10170 . SCREW,MACH BD HD- 6-32 X 0.250 LG ATT PT 2
- 85 | 322550 . SCREW,MACH BD HD- 6-32 X 0.500 LG 2
- 87 323843 « BLOCK,TERMINAL- 6 POSITION . 1
- BB 2125898 . STUD ATT PT 2
- 88| 322550 . SCREW,MACH BD HD- 6-32 X 0.500 LG ATT PT 2
- 89 138755 « LABEL,VOLTAGE 1
- 90 |5236289 . STRIP, HARKER 1
- 91 1993358 . COVER,OUTLET TRANSFORMER 1
- 92 1993359 . COVER,AUTO TRANSFORMER SAPETY 1
- 93 | 180825 . SCREW,MACH HEX HD 10-32 X 5/16 LG ATT PT 8
- 94 47242 . WASHER,FL- 0.219 ID X 0.500 LG ATT PT 8
- 943 825880 . TAPE, FOAM R
- 95 138755 . LABEL,VOLTAGE 2
- 94 760257 + TRANSFORMER,PWR 2 PRIM 230V SEC 115V 1
97 45604 . NUT,HEX- 5/16-18 THD ATT BT y
- 97a | 151351 . WASHER, FL 0.330 ID X 0.625 OD X 0.05 THK ATT PT 4
- 98 | 350965 . . COVER,TERMINAL BLOCK 1
- 98BA |1127733 « « SCREW,MACH SLTD HD 6-32 X 1/4 LG ATT PT 2
- 99 2101337 + « TERMINAL,STRIP 1
-100 210957 « « STUD,TAPPED ATT PT 2
-101 2101357 « « MARKER,STRIP 5 POS NOS. 1 THRU 5 1
-102 4119230 . TRANSFORMER ASM,AUTO- 50HZ 3PH 1
-103 3960 . NUT,PLAIN HEX- 1/4-20 X 0.437 FL W ATT PT u
-104 3550 . WASHER,FL- 0.250 ID X 0.562 0D ATT PT 4
-105 438894 « « SHIELD,SAFETY 1
-106 | 352848 . . SHIFLD, SAFETY 1
-107 10170 « « SCREW,MACH BD HD- 6-32 X 0.250 LG ATT PT [
-108 283003 « « BLOCK,TERMINAL- 10 POSITION 1
-109 323843 . . BLOCK,TERMINAL- 6 POSITION 1
710 (6120221 ~. STUD, SHIELD ATT BT 2
-110 210883 « « STGD,SHIELD MTG TAPPED NO. 6~-32 ATT PT 2
-111 322965 « « SCREW,MACH BIND HD 6-32 X 5/8 LG ATT PT 2
-111 322550 « . SCREW,MACH BD HD- 6-32 X 0.500 LG ATT PT 2
-112 (4120396 . . STRTD,MARKER 1
-113 [4120395 . . STRIP,MARKER 1
-114 4119360 « « TRANSFORMER- 50 HZ 1
-115 |1797107 . PLATE \ 1
-115% 4057687 . PLATE (JSED ON 380V 50 HZ ONLY)
716 | 180425 . SCREW, MACH AEX HD 10-32 X 5/16 LG ATT BT 5
-116a | 472182 . WASHER,FL- 0.219 ID X 0.500 LG ATT PT 5
-117 |1797210 . SHIELD 2
-1172 236849 . SCREW,MACH BD HD- 10-32 X 0.250 1G ATT PT 2
-118 |1797232 . CONNECTOR,RECEPTACLE- 4 POLE FEMALE 1
-119 438623 . SCREW,BD HD- 1/4-20 X 0.625 LG ATT PT 4
-120 2602267 . RECEPTACLE,MALE 1
USED ON 60 HZ ONLY
-121 | 58207 . SCREW,MACH BD HD- 8-32 X 0.250 LG ATT PT 4
=122 5412639 . HOUSING 1
-123 | 523269 . HOUSING,RECEPTACLE 1
-126 | 10170 . SCREW,MACH BD HD- 6-32 X 0.250 LG ATT PT 2
125 [1797208 T BRACKET 1
-126 58207 . SCREW,MACH BD HD- 8-32 X 0.250 LG ATT PT 2
-127 [5271288 . TERMINAL 2
-128 438548 « SCREW,MACH BD HD- 4-40 X 0.188 LG ATT PT 2
-128A | 313649 . CLAMP,CABLE 1
-1288 | 34512 . SCREW,MACH BD HD- 8-32 X 0.375 LG ATT PT 1
~-128C 1866 35 . SETSCREW- 10-32 X 0.312 1IG 1
-128Dp 5498211 . CLAMP, CABLE 1
USED ON 50 HZ ONLY
-128F [2100837 . CLAMP, CABLE i 1
USED ON 50 HZ ONLY
-128F | 1856759 . SCREW,MACH BD HD- 8-32 X 0.312 LG 1
-128G 55901 « LOCKWASHER,EXT T- 0.176 ID X 0.365 OD 1
-129 1797109 « PLATE, CONNECTOR 1
USED ON 60 HZ ONLY
Y29 [180774% T PLATE, CONNECTOR 7
USED ON 50 HZ ONLY
-130 | 180894 . SCREW,CAP HEX HD- 1/4-20 X 0.375 LG ATT PT 4
USED ON 50 HZ “ONLY
-130 | 180425 . SCREW,MACH HEX HD 10-32 X 5/16 LG ATT PT 2
USED ON 60 HZ ONLY
=TI [TT97T2 T BRACKET 1
-132 |1797145 - BRACKET 1
-133 [1797349 . SHIELD, SAFETY 1
—TIF 1993357 T TLATE, PRIMARY POWER 7
-135 [1797350 . SHIELD,SAFETY 1
=136 140425 . SCREW,MACH HEX HD 10-32 X 5/16 LG ATT PT 12
=137 | 87242 . WASHER, FL- 0.219 ID X 0.500 LG ATT PT 7

112




FIGURE- UNITS | USABLE
INDEX N’:J"‘MRBTER DESCRIPTION PER ON
NUMBER 1234 ASM. | CODE
34 -137a [1797115 . BRACKET,SWITCH 1
-137B 140425 . SCREW, HEX HD- 10-32 X 0.312 1G ATT PT 3
=137C | 837532 . BLOCK 1
-137p | 837528 . INSULATOR 1
-137€ | 236550 . SCREW,BD HD- 4-40 X 0.375 LG ATT PT 2
=138 P637668 . TIE,CABLE 1
-139 [637669 . STRAP 1
-140 | 236849 . SCREW,MACH BD HD- 10-32 X 0.250 LG ATT PT 1
=141 | 369207 . LABEL,WARNING 1
-141 [4056791 . LABEL,WARNING- SUBSTITUTE 4
-142 [2649284 . DLATE . AR
-142 | 855262 . PLATE,PROP IBM ARN AR
-1482 | 855263 . PLATE,PROP IBM W.T. AR
-142 | 855264 . PLATE NFG BY IBN AR
142 | 855265 . PLATE,MFG BY IBN AR
-142 855266 « PLATE,MPG BY RTC AR
-142 855267 . PLATE,NANUPACTURED FOR USA AR
=162 | 855268 . PLATE,MANUFACTURED FOR AR
-142 855269 « PLATE,MANUFPACTURED FOR WT AR
-142 | 855270 . PLATE,RECONDITIONED BY USA AR
-142 855271 « PLATE,RECORDITIONED BY AR
-142 | 855272 . PLATE,RECONDITIONED BY WT AR
-142 | 855273 . PLATE,RENOVATED BY USA AR
~142 | 855274 . PLATE,RENOVATED BY AR
-142 | 855275 . PLATE,RENOVATED BY WT AR
-142 | 855276 . PLATE,RECONDITIONED FOR USA AR
=182 | 855277 . PLATE,RECONDITIONED FOR AR
-142 855278 « PLATE,RECONDITIONED FOR WT AR
-142 | 855279 . PLATE,RENOVATED FOR USA AR
=142 | 855280 . PLATE,RENOVATED FOR AR
-142 855281 - PLATE,RENOVATED FOR ¥WT AR
-142 | 855282 . PLATE,SERIAL NO. LEPT AR
=152 [ 855283 . PLATE,SERIAL NO. RIGHT AR
-142 | 855284 . PLATE,NFG EXPORT AR
-142 | 855285 . PLATE,U0.K. INPORT AR
-142 855286 « PLATE,U.L. APPROVAL AR
-142 | 960786 . PLATE,PROPERTY OF CANADA AR
-142 960766 « PLATE,CSA INSIGNIA AR
=182 | 855260 . PLATE AR
-142 [2637224 . PLATE AR
-142 4056393 . PLATE, PROPERTY-HT AR
=142 056395 - PLATE,RECONDITIONED BY CANADA AR
-142 [3056397 . PLATE,RECONDITIONED BY HT AR
-142 4056399 . PLATE,RECONDITIONED FOR CANADA AR
182 [4056401 . PLATE,RECONDITIONED FOR WT AR
-142 056403 « PLATE,RENOVATED BY CANADA AR
-142 [4056405 . PLATE,RENOVATED BY WT AR
056407 . PLATE,RENOVATED FOR CANADA AR
056409 . PLATE,RENOVATED FOR WT AR
056411 . PLATE,MANUFACTURING EXPORT AR
056413 - PLATE,NANOFACTURED BY CANADA AR
056415 . PLATE,MANUFACTURED BY WT AR
056417 . PLATE,MANOPACTURED FOR CANADA AR
056419 o PLATE,MANUPACTURED FOR WT AR
-142 1251623 . PLATE AR
-143 [1797103 . FRAME ASH 1
=164 [ 513271 - . CASTER,SWIVEL 3 IN. WHL W/NTG PLATE y
-145 | 234340 . . SCREW AND LOCKWASHER- 0.250-20 X 0.50 LG  ATT PT 16

3145 pc 113



SHEET 2

FOR PARTS
NOT SHOWN
SEE FIG. 33

e —
N

| I—| SEEFIGURE 5

FIGURE 35, FILE ASSEMBLY. SEE LIST 35.

O

LIST AND PART UNITS|USABLE
INDEX NUMBER DESCRIPT.ION PER ON
NUMBER 1234 ASM.| CODE

35 - 1797384 FILE ASSEMBLY- |50 HZ REF

- 1797383 FILE ASSEMBLY- 60 HZ REF
. FOR NEXT HIGHER ASM SEE FIGURE 33-58
AND FOR ILLUSTRATION SEE FIGURE 35
- T 2280760 . READER ASSEMBLY- 60 HZ 1
- 1 [2280773 . READER ASSEMBLY- 50 HZ 1
FOR DETAIL BREAKDOWN SEE FIGURE 5
- 2 2577189 « NUT,HEX 8-32 ATT PT [
- 3 55901 . LOCKWASHER,EXT TEETH- 0.176 OD X 0.381 O ATT PT 4
- 4 2199820 . CARD,ASM 1
=5 [2T99823 . CONNECTOR 1
- 6 | 236550 . SCREW,MACH BIND HD 4 40 X .375 LG ATT PT 2
- 7 |2232042 . CONNECTOR- 6 POS 1
= 8 22320480 . CONNECTOR- 3 POS 1
- ¢ [5271288 . TERMINAL 1
- 10 48594 . SCREW,MACH BD HD- 4040 X 0.175 LG ATT PT 1
=TT [T797221 - BRACKET 1
--.12 55726 . SCREW,MACH BD HD- 6-32 X 0.188 LG ATT PT 2
- 13 | 257986 . WASHER,PL- 0.156 ID X 0.312 0D ATT PT 2
— 10 | GAGLOG . KNOB i T
- 15 25627 « SCREW,MACH BD HD- 8-32 X 0.500 LG ATT PT 1
- 16 |5319035 . CATCH 1
=17 TOT70 . SCREW,MACH BD HD- 6-32 X 0.250 L6 ATT PT 2
- 18 | 526098 . STRAP,GROUNDING 1
--19 38235 « SCREW,MACH BD HD- 6-32 X 0.312 1G ATT PT 1
- 20 56722 . LOCKWASHER,EXT TEETH- 0.150 ID X 0.320 © ATT PT 1
- 21 5271288 . TERMINAL,FIXED TAB 1
- 22 48594 . SCREW,MACH BD HD- 4-40 X 0.175 LG ATT PT 1
- 23 |T7IS7T155 . FRAHE ) 1

110




FOR PARTS
NOT SHOWN
SEEFIG. 32
SHEET 2

e,
it e,

57. SEE LIST 36.

1=

SHEET 1 OF 2. WOS.

R ASSEMBLY.

TO

EWERA

FIGURE 36. i10OTOR G

3145 pC 115



FIGURE- err UNITS | USABLE
INDEX PR DESCRIPTION PER ON
NUMBER NUMBER 1234 ASM. | CODE
MOTOR GENEEATOR ASSEMELY
36 - 1795502 MOTOR GENEEATOR ASSEMELY- 60 HZ DOM 2ND SOURCE REF
- 1994550 MOTOR_GENERATOR ASSEMBLY-16KW 60 HZ : REF
- 1994560 MOTOR GENERATOR ASSEMBLY-16Kw 50 HZ REF
- 1994751 MOTOR GENERATOR ASSEMBLY- 50 HZ WT 1ST SOURCE REF
- 1994746 MOTOR GENERATOR ASSEMBLY=- 16KH 60 HZ WT REF
- 1994752 MOTOR GENERATOR ASSEMBLY- 5C HZ WT 2ND SOURCE REF
- 2646871 MOTOR GENERATOR ASSEMELY- T 2ND SOURCE 60 HZ REF
FOR NEXT HIGHER ASM SEE FIGURE 32-188
FOR ILLUSTRATICON SEE FIGURE 36
- 1 |1994559 . COVER ASM,TOP 1
- 2 736378 . SCREW,THD FORMING PAN HD 8-32 X .250 LG ATIT PT 13
- 3 ]1994545 « « BAFFLE,ACOUSTICAL 1
-~ 4 | 369207 . LABEL,VOLTAGE 1
- 47 |2646982 . LABEL 1
- 5 [1994562 . COVER ASM,REGULATOR ACCESS 1
- 6 824673 . o SCREW,KNURLED HD,FASTENING 10-32 2
- 7 | 257701 s o CLIF,SPEING- 0,098 ID X 0.020 THK ATT PT 2
- 8 |1994535 o« o« BAFFLE,ACOUSTICAL 1
- 9 |1994563 . COVER ASM,FRONT 1
- 10 124308 e o STUD 11
- 11 312575 « « RING,SNAP ATT PT 11
- 12 | 312573 . . GROMMET,FASTEMNER 11
- 13 |1994544 . o BAFFLE,ACQOUSTICAL 1
- 14 [1994533 « « COVER,MG ENCLCSURE- FRONT 1
- 15 [2€30320 . THERMOSTAT ASM 1
- 16 824369 . BRACKET 1
- 17 81693 . SCREW,MACH BD HD- 6-32 X 0.375 LG ATT PT 2
- 18 257187 . NUT,HEX DBL CHAMFERED 6-32 X 0.3125 FL W AIT PT 2
- 19 236849 . SCREW,MACH BD HD~ 10-32 X 1/4 LG 8
- 20 6364 . LOCKWASHER, SPLIT NO. 6 X 1/4 OD 8
- 21 824687 . CAPACITOR,FIXED- 0.5MF, 20, 100VDC 4
- 22 | 322550 . SCREW,MACH-BIND HD 6-32 X 0.500 LG ATT PT 8
- 23 56722 . LOCKWASHER, EXT T .150 ID ATT PT 8
- 24 257187 . NUT,HEX DBL CHAMFERED 6-32 X 0.3125 FL W ATT PT 8
- 25 | 369207 . LABEL,VOLTAGE
USED ON DOMESTIC MODELS
- 25 405679 « LABEL,VOLTAGE 2
USED ON WORLD TRADE MCDELS
- 26 [1993847 . SHIELD,FILTER 2
- 27 34512 « SCREW,MACH BD HD- 8-32 X 0.375 LG ATT PT 6
- 28 12646755 . PEED THRU ASH 3
- 29 [1994539 « BRACKET,STRAIN BELIEF 2
- 30 34512 « SCREW,MACH BD HL- 8-32 X 0.375 LG ATT PT 4
- 31 [521343¢ . CAPACITOR~ 100AMP, ‘600 VDC 6
- 32 | 332620 . SCREW,MACH BD HD- 10-32 X 0.500 LG ATT PT 12
- 33 56C79 . WASHER LOCK,EXT T .204 ID .410 OD ATT PT 12
- 34 11598 « NUT,PLAIN HEX 10-32 ATT PT 12
- 35 322570 « SCREW,MACH RH 1/4-20 X 1.000 1
- 36 76574 . LOCKWASHER, EXT TEETIH .250 3
- 37 3960 . NUT,PLAIN HEX 1,4-20 X 7/16 FL W 3
- 38 [1993838 . ENCLOSURE ASM,MOTOR GENERATOR 1
- 39 90261 « SCREW,BD HD- 1/4-20 X 0.4375 LG ATT PT 4
- 40 6935 o LCCK¥ASHER, SELIT 1/4 X 0,493 0D ATIT PT [
- 41 [1994537 « BAFFLE,TOP 1
- 41 1994538 . BAFFLE,BOTTOM 1
- 42 317367 « GROMMET 1
- 43 198981 « GEOMMET,1.000 ID X 1.750 OD X 0.062 SLOT 1
- 44 (2100310 o GROMMET 1
- 45 1994536 - BAFFLE,ACQUSTICAL 1
- 45 [1994555 . BAFFLE,ACOUSTICAL 1
- 46 (1994544 « BAPFLE,ACOUSTICAL 1
- 47 11993844 NR . HOUSING,MOTOR GENERATOR 1
- 48 [1994918 -« SEAL,AIR AR
NOT USED ON 2ND SOURCE BODELS
= 49 11994570 o SEAL,AIR AR
NOT USED OGN 2ND SOURCE MODELS
- 50 5677 . SCREW,MACH BD HLC 10-32 NF X .750 LG 1
- 51 76574 . LOCKWASHER, EXT TEETH .250
- £2 45690 . WASHER,FL N0.10 X 7/16 OD X 1/32 THK 1
- 53 11598 . NUT,PLAIN HEX 10-32 1
- 54 |19945¢€6 . BAFFLE, MG- RIGHT 1
- 54 [1994585 « BAFFLE,NG- LEFT 1
NOT USED ON 2ND SOURCE MODELS .
- 55 5677 o« SCREW,MACH BD HD~ 10-32 X 0.750 LG ATT PT 4
- 56 [1994584 NR . BAFFLE,MG- EXCITOR 1
NOT USED ON 2ND SOURCE MODELS
- 57 5677 . SCREW,MACH BD HD- 10-32 X 0.750 LG ATT PT [

116




65 99 SEf FIGURE 37
% 86 100
_SEEFIGURE 3 12 QS 60 67
AN 8l

75 71 61A
11

FIGURE 36. MOTOR GENERATOR ASSE!MBLY. SHEET 2 OF 2. NOS. 58-112, SEE LIST 36.

3145 pCc 117



FIGURE- UNITS | UsABLE
INDEX PART DESCRIPTION PER | ON
NUMBER NUMBER 1234 ASM. | cope
36 - 58 |1994541 . GASKET 1
- 59 |1994543 . GASKET 2
- 60 1994568 « JUMPER ASM 1
- 61 | 38686 . SCREW ATT PT 1
- 61A 3960 o NUT,PLATN HEX- 1/4-20 X 0.438 FIL W ATT PT 1
~762 |1993831 NE . GENEKATOR ASM- 16KW 60HZ 1
- 62 |1993841 NR . GENERATOR ASM- 16KW S50HZ 1
USED ON DOMESTIC ANE WTC 1ST SOURCE
- 62 |2646908 NR « GENERATOR ASM- 16KW 60 HZ 1
USED CN DCMESTIC 2ND SOURCE ONLY
- 63 | 186950 . NUT.HEX 8-32 .- ATT P >
“"64 | 130987 . LOCKWASHEK,SPLIT 1/2 X .879 0D ATT BT 2
- 65 | 186921 . SCREW,SLOITED HEX HD- 0.50-13 X 2.250 LG ATT BT 2
’ - 66 136987 + LOCKWASHER,SPLIT 1/2 X .879 0D ATT PT 2
=67 | 186950 . NOT,HEX 8-32 ATT PT 2
- 68 2646780 - . BRACKET 1
- 69 |1594582 . o SHIELD,SAFETY 1
- 70 32042 e« o SCREW,MACH BD HD- 10-32 X 0.375 LG. ATT PT 2
- 71 |1594579 . . STANDOFF 2
- 72 |1994578 . . JUMPER,BLOCK 2
=73 [1994574 . . BLOCK,TERMINAL-6 POSLTICH 1
- 74 | 438601 . . SCREW,BD HD- 10-32 X .875 LG ATT PT 2
- 75 1994577 . . STRIP.HARKER 1
~ 76 [1994581 . . SHIELD,SAFETY 1
- 77 | 32042 . . SCREW,MACH BD HD- 13-32 X 0.375 LG. ATT PT 2
- 78 |1594579 . . STANDOFF 2
- 79 1594573 e o« BLOCK,TERMINAL-4 POSITICN 1
- 80 | 438601 . . SCREW,BD HD- 10-32 X .875 LG ATT PT 2
- 81 |1994576 . « STRIP,HARKER 1
- 82 337193 e « SHIELD,TERMINAL BOARD 6 PGSITION 1
- 83 | 10170 . . SCREW,MACH BD HD- 6-32 X 0.250 LG ATT PT 2
- 84 | 210883 e o STOD,SHIELD HTG TAPPED NQ6=32 2
- 85 317131 e« o BLOCK,6 DBL SCREW TERMINAL 1
- 86 | 3e354 . . SCREW,MACH FIL HD 6-32 X 0.500 LG ATT PT 2
- 87 | 322266 . . STRIP,6 POS NOS1 THRU 6 MARKER 1
- £7A[1809480 o« o« DRAIN ASHM,EXTENSION 1
USED ON DOMESTIC AND WEC 1ST SOURCE
- 878 /1809481 . « . NIPPLE,LONG 1
= 87c[1605483 . . . ELBOW,FENALE- 90 DEGREES 1
- 87D11809482 e« « o PLUG,HALE 1
- 88 |4120409 NR . GENERATOR ASM- 16KW 50 HZ
USED ON WIC 2ND SOURCE CNLY
- 88 |4120446 ur . GENERATOR ASSEMELY, 16 KW= 60 HZ 1
USED ON WT 2ND SQURCE ONLY
88 [4120502 . GENERATOR ASSEMELY, 16 KW- 50 HZ 1
USED ON WIC 2ND SOURCE CNLY
- 88 |4120503 o« GENEBATOR ASSEMBLY, 16 KW~ 60 HZ 1
USED ON WIC 2ND SOUKCE CANLY
- 89 |4120473 . . SHIELD,SAPETY 1
- 90 | 32042 . . SCREW,MACH BD HD- 10-32 X 0.375 LG ATT PT 4
=91 | 361537 . . SHIELD,SAFETY
- 92 10170 e « SCREW,MACH BD HD- 6-32 X 0.250 LG ATT PT 2
- 93 | s22850 . . BLOCK,TERMINAL 1
=94 | 210883 . . STUD,SHIELD MIG- TAPPED 6-32 ATT PT 2
- 95 322550 e » SCREW,MACH BD HD- 6-32 X 0.500 1¢G ATT PT 2
- 96 522849 « o STRIE,MARKER 1
=97 [4119357 §E . . GENERATOR ASSENBLY 1
- 99 |2630430 . BOTOR GENERATOR REGULATOR ASH 1
USED ON DOMESTIC AND NTC 1ST SOURCE
FOR DETAIL BREAKDOWN SEE FIGURE 37
- 99 4120432 « REGULATOR ASSEMELY 1
USED ON WTC MG 4120409 AND 4120446 ONLY
- 99 4120447 « REG ASSEMBLY 1
USED ON WTC MG 4120502 AND 4120503 ONLY
=100 10170 » SCREW,MACH BD HL- NO. 6-32 X .250 LG ATT PT 2
=107 (4056448 . BAFFLE,AIR- UDPER 1
USED ON WTIC 2ND SOURCE ONLY
-101 2646926 « BAFFLE,AIR- UPPER 1
USED CN DOMESTIC 2ND SOURCE ONLY
-102 |4056447 . BAFFLE,AIR~ LOWER 1
: ‘USED ON WTC 2ND SOURCE ONLY
=102 (2646925 . BAFFLE,AIB- LOWER 1
USED ON DOMESTIC 2ND SOURCE ONLY
-103 10170 . SCREW,MACH BD HD- 6-32 X 0.250 LG ATT PT 4
USED ON WIC 2HD SOURCE ONLY
-103 38688 « SCREW,MACH HEX HD- 1/4-20 X 0.625 LG ATT PT 4
USED ON DGMESTIC 2ND SOURCE ONLY
=TOG 55901 T LOCKWASHEE,EXT T- 0.176 ID X 0.625 LG ATT PT 4
USED ON §IC 2ND SOURCE CNLY

118




FIGURE - UNITS | USABLE

INDEX N'L‘,‘WRBTER DESCRIPTION PER | ON
NUMBER 1234 ASM. | CODE
36-104 6935 . LOCKWASHEE,SELIT- 0.255 ID X 0.493 0D ATT PT 8
b USED ON DOMESTIC 2ND SQURCE ONLY
~105 | 38051 . NUT,PLAIN HEX- 6-32 X 0.250 FL W AIT PT 4
USED ON WIC 2ND SOURCE CNLY
-105 [ 36109 o NOT,PLAIN HEX- 1/4=20 ATT PT n
USED ON DOMESTIC 28D SOURCE ONLY
-106 |2630434 . BRACKET,REGULATOR 2
-107 28413 o SCREW,MACH BD HD- 10-32 X S/16_1G ATT PT u
111 1994542 . NUT,LATCHING 4
-112 |80 no. wp . MOTOR GENERATOR FRAME ASH 1

FOF DETAIL EREAKDOWN SEF FIGURE 38

3145 PC 118A




THIS, PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK

118B



FOR PARTS
NOT SHOWN
SEEFIG. 36
SHEET 2

VIEW ©

FIGURE 37. MOTOR GENERATOR REGULATOR ASSEMELY. SEE LIST 37.

3145 pC 119



FIGURE- UNITS | USABLE

INDEX PART DESCRIPTION PER | ON

NUMBER NUMBER 1234 ASM. | CODE

MOTOR GENERATOR REGULATOR ASSEMBLY
37 - 2630430 MOTOR GENERATOR REGULATOR ASM REF
FOR NEXT HIGHER_ASM SEE PIGHRE 36-99
. FOR ILLUSTRATION SEE FIGURE 37

- 1 |2630422 NR . COVER 1
- 2 55726 NR « SCREW,MACH BD HD- 6-32 X 0,188 LG ATT PT 6
- 3 | 257986 NR « WASHER,FLAT 0.156ID X .3120D X .035THK ATIT PT 6
- 4 2630425 NR « TRANSFORMER 1
-5 25627 NR « SCREW,MACH BD HD- B8-32 X 0.500 LG ATT PT y
- 6 55901 NR o LOCKHASHER,EXTIERNAL TOOTH 0.176 ID X 0.3 ATT PT 4
- 7 | 257189 NR . NUT,HEX 8-32 . ATT PT 4
- 8 12630080 NR - PROTECTOR,CIRCUIT- L400HZ 1 POLE_15 AMPS 1
- 9 10170 NR . SCREW,MACH BD HL- NO., 6-32 X .250 LG ATT PT 2
- 10 |5261296 NR . COVER ) 2
- 11 | 322065 NR « SCREW,MACH-BIND HD 6-32 X 0.625 LG 2
- 12 6364 NR . LOCKWASHER, SPLIT NO. 6 X 1/4 OD 2
- 13 | 257187 NR . NUT,HEX DBL CHAMFERED 6-32 X 0.3125 FL 2
- 14 | 483107 NR o CAPACITOR,FXD ELECT- 3100UF P100OM10% 25V 1
- 15 [5214406 NR « CAPACITOR,ELECT- 950UF P7SM10% 75V 1
- 16 | 301768 KR . BRACKET-THERMISTOR MOUNTING 2
- 17 438566 NR « SCREW, ,MACH BD HD=- £-32 X .12% 1G ATT _PT u
- 18 |2630427 NR . CONTROL CARD ASHN 1
- 19 81693 NR . SCREW,MACH BD HL- 6-32 X G.375 LG ATT PT 4
- 20 [5318968 NR < » RELAY 1
- 21 [5318966 NR « « RETAINER,RELAY ATT PT 1
- 22 |[2391347 NR .« TRANSISTOR 1
- 23 38350 NR + SCREW,MACH PIL H 6-32 X 1/4 1G ATT PT 2
- 23A| 24327 wp .« WASHER,FL- 0.156 ID X 0.625 OD ATT PT AR
- 24 |2391346 NB « TRANSISTOR 1
- 25 38350 NR . SCREW,MACH FIL H 6-32 X 1,4 LG ATT_PT 2
- 25A| 24327 WP « WASHER,FL- 0.156 ID X 0.625 OD ATT PT AR
- 26 | 598479 NR « SEMICONDUCTOR DEVICE,D10 150V 10 AMP 2
- 217 11598 NR - NUT,PLAIN HEX 10-32 ATT PT 2
- 28 56121 NR « LOCKWASHER, INT TEETH NO. 10 X 0.381 OD ATT PT 2
- 29 45690 NR. . WASHER,FL NO.10 X 7/16 OD X 1/32 THK ATT PT 2
- 30 [2630424 NB . STANDOFF 4
~ 31 | 316807 NR . SCREW,FH- 6-32 X 0.375 LG ATT PT 4
- 32 |2€30423 NR . HEATSINK 1
- 33 | 336823 NR . LABEL,HIGH VOLTAGE 1
= 34 [1013160 NR . LABEL 1
- 35 |2630421 NR « CHASSIS 1

120,




SEEFIG. 36
SHEET 2 y

FOR PARTS A é
NOT SHOWN 3\? - | '

FIGURE 38. MOTOR GENERATOR FRAME ASSEMBLY. SEE LIST 38.

3145 PC 121



FIGURE- uniTs lusasLe
INDEX NZ’:“RBER DESCRIPTION PER | ON
NUMBER 1234 ASM. | cobe
MOTOR GENERATOR PRANE ASSENBLY
38 - NO NO. WP MOTOR GENERATQR FRAME ASH REF
FOR_NEXT HIGHER ASM SEE FIGDRE 36-112
FOR ILLUSTRATION SEE PIGURE 38
- 1 |1994557 . STUD- 0.500-13 X 3.250 LG 2
- 2 |1994558 . JUMPER AsM ; 1
USED ON DOMESTIC HODELS
- 2 bk101089 . JUMPER ASN 1
USED ON_WORLD TRADE MODELS
=3 [ 38686 . SCREW,MACH HEX HD 1/46-20 X 0.500 LG ATT PT )
- & | 502523 . . TERNINAL,LUG 2
- 5 |i99usus . PAD, MOUNTING 2
=6 | 59682 . SCREW,CAP HEX HD 1/2-13 X 1.250 LG ATT BT 2
- 7 | 130987 . LOCKWASHER,SPLIT 1/2 X .879 0D ATT PT 2
- 8 |199u538 . BAPFLE,ACOUSTICAL 1
USED ON DON ARD WIC 1ST SOURCE
- 8 |eu1809 . BAFFLE, ACOUSTICAL 1
USED ON DOM AND WTC 2ND SOURCE
=9 [2630319 . HOUNT, SHOCK 5
- 10 | 10305 . SCREW,SLOTTED HEX HD- 0.375-16 X 1.50 LG ATT PT 8
- 11 | 10309 . LOCKWASHER, SPLIT 0.382 ID X 0.688 OD ATT PT 8
=12 [1994552 . BAFFLE,ACOUSTICAL 1
- 13 |1994554 . BAFFLE,ACOUSTICAL 2
- 14| 317367 - GROMMET 1
=15 1993846 . PLATE,BAPFLE- LOWER 1
USED ON DOM AND WTC 1ST SOURCE
- 15_|2641793 . PLATE,BAFFLE- LOWER 1
USED ON DOM AND WIC 28D SODRCE
- 16 [1993849 . PLATE,INLET AIR 1
- 17 | s8207 . SCREW,MACH BD HD- 6-32 X 0.250 LG ATT PT 12
=78 1994557 . BAFFLE,ACOUSTICAL 1
- 19 [1994553 - BAPPLE, ACOUSTICAL 1
- 20 [1993845 . PLATE- BOTTOM 1
=21 | 58207 . SCREW,NACH BD HD- 6-32 X 0.250 LG ATT BT 70
- 22 | 513271 . CASTER,SWIVEL 3 IN. WHL W/MTG PLATE 5
- 23 | 38688 . SCREW,MACH HEX HD 1/8-20'X 0.625 LG ATT PT 16
—24 | 76578 . LOCKWASHER, EXT TEETH- 0.250 ID ATT BT 16
- 25 1993843 . PRAME,MOTOR GENERATOR 1

122




FOR PARTS
NOT SHOWN
SEEFIG. 33
SHEET 1

FIGURE 39, CP PANEL ASSEMBLY. SEE LIST 39.

LIST AND PART UNITS|USABLE
INDEX NUMBER DESCRIPTION PER | ON
NUMBER 1234 ASM.| CODE

CP PANEL ASSEMBLY
39 - 1797389 CP PANEL ASSEMBLY REF
FOR NEXT HIGHER ASHM SEE FIGURE 33-10
AND FOR ILLUSTRATION SEE FIGURE 39
- 12630454 . CIRCUIT PROTECTOR 1
= 2 [ 2630455 . PROTECTOR,CIECUIT- 6A 2 POLE 250 VAC 1
- 32630452 . PROTECTOR,CIRCUIT- 8A 2 POLE 250 VAC 1
- 4 /1993041 . [PROTECTOR,CIRCUIT- .75AMPS 250VAC 1
= 5 55726 . SCREW,HACH BD HD- 6-32 X 0.188 LG ATT PT 22
- 6| 730468 . JUMPER 6
- 7| 323844 « BLOCK,TERMINAL 9 POSITION 1
= 8 | 322550 < SCREW,MACH BD HD- 6-32 X 0.500 LG ATT PT 4
- 9| 730439 . PLATE,DESIGNATION 9 POS 1
- 10 [ 513668 + CATCH,FRICTION LATCH 1
| TOT70 < SCBEW,MACH BD HD- 6-32 X 0.250 LG ATT PT 2
- 12 | 526098 « STRAP, GROUNDING 1
- 13 | 236849 . SCREW,MACH BD HD- 10-32 X 0.250 LG ATT PT 1
- 14 56079 o LOCKWASHER,EXT TEETH- 0.204 ID X 0.410 O ATT PT 1
- 15 | 2641085 . LABEL,WARNING 1
- 16 | 1797152 . PANEL 1

3145 PC 123




FOR PARTS
NOT SHOWN
SEEFIG. 32
SHEET 2

FIGURE 40. SEQUENCING PANEL ASSEMBLY. SEE LIST 40.

124



Page of S5124-0129-2
Revised June 3,1977
By TNL: SN24-0797

SEQUENCING PANEL ASSEMBLY

FIGURE- PART UNITS | USABLE
INDEX NUMBER DESCRIPTION PER ON
NUMBER 1234 ASM. | CODE
40 - 1994786 SFQUENCING PANEL ASM- STAGE I REF
- 2641123 SEQUENCING PANEL ASM- STAGE II REF

FOR NEXT HIGHER ASM SEE FIGURE 32-1u6

FOR ILLUSTRATION SEE FIGURE 40

- 1 15210704 . JUMPER ASSEMBLY 1
- 2 58207 . SCREW,MACH BD HD- 6-32 X 0.250 LG ATT PT 1
- 3 11993182 . BRACKET,RELAY 2
- 4 5814543 . RELAY,COIL 2PDT 24VDC 2
-5 10170 . SCREW,MACH BD HD- NO, 6-32 X ,250 LG ATT PT 2
- 6 (1803077 . CARD ASM, SEQUENCING 1
- & [40556155 . CARD ASM, SEQUENCING 1
FOR WT ONLY
- 7 757031 . . RELAY- 24VDC 3
USED ON DOMESTIC MODELS
- 7 (2426011 . . RILAY 3
USED ON WORLD TRADE MODELS
- 8 |5318966 . . RETAINER,RELAY . ATT PT 3
- 9 15799065 . . BELAY,ENCLOSED- 28VDC 3
- 10 [5351163 . « RETAINER,RELAY ATT PT 3
- 1 764920 . « RELAY,TIME DELAY 2
- 12 (1993614 .« . RETAINER,RELAY ATT PT 2
- 13 2574157 . « RELAY 1
- 14 5351163 . « RETAINER,RELAY ATT PT 1
- 1% 11994757 . . CBARD ASH h
- 16 [2574207 . RECZIPTACLE,CIRCUIT CARD 2
- 17 2191845 . SCREW,PAN HD 4-40 X 0.500 LG ATT PT 4
- 18 11993180 . BRACKET,SOCKET 1
- 19 638315 . STUD,GUIDE ATT PT 2
- 20 1993131 . SPRING, BOARD LATCH 2
- 21 58207 . SCREW,MACH BD HD- 6-32 X 0,250 LG _ATT PT 4
- 22 725348 . SWITCH,TOGGLE 1
- 23 179743 . NUT,HEX- 0.468-32 ATT PT 1
- 24 483988 . SWITCH, TOGGLE 2
- 25 179743 . NUT,HEX- 0.468-32 ATT PT 2
- 26 835273 . SWITCH,TOGGLE 1
- 27 179743 . NUT,HEX- 0.468-32 ATT PT 1
- 28 855258 . SWITCH,TOGGLE 1
- 29 179743 . NOT,HEX- 0.468-32 ATT PT 1
- 30 483988 . SWITCH,TOGGLE 1
- 31 179743 . NUT,HEX- 0.468-32 ATT PT 1
- 32 837532 . BLOCK ASM, TERMINAL 3
- 33 236550 . SCREW,MACH BD HD- 4 40 X .375 LG ATT PT 6
= 3B 837528 . INSULATOR,TERMINAL BLOCK 3
- 35 Buu16H . BLOCK ASM,TERMINAL 3
- 36 236550 . SCREW,MACH BD HD- 4 40 X .375 LG ATT PT 3
- 37 444165 . . STRIP,JUMPER 1
- 38 302090 . . BLOCK,TERMINAL 1
- 39 302131 . STRIP,INSULATOR 2.094 LG X 1/16 THK 3
= G0 [5499810 . INDICATOR ASH,RED- 4.5V 7
- 40 |5499811 . INDICATOR ASM,AMBER- 4.5V 2
- u0 |5499812 . INDICATOR ASM,CLEAR- 4.5V 33
- 41 [5353887 . HOUSING,PANEL [
- 42 824673 . SCREW,KNURLED HD,FASTENING 10-32 1
- 427 | 764920 . RELAY 1
USED ON STAGE II
- 42B [1993614 . CLIP,RETAINING ATT PT
- 42C |2637435 . SOCKET,RELAY 1
USED ON STAGE II
- u2n| 438548 . SCREW,MACH BD HD- 4-40 X 0.188 LG ATT PT 1
- 42F [2641178 . BRACKET, MOUNTING 1
USED ON STAGE II
- 42F | 438548 . SCREW,MACH BD HD- #4-40 X 0.188 LG ATT PT 2
- 43 |1993725 . PANEL,SEQUENCING
USED ON STAGE I
- 43 2641119 . PANEL,SEQUENCING 1

USED ON STAGE IIX

3145 PC 125



NOT SHOWN
SEEFIG. 34
SHEET 1

FOR PARTS

FIGURE 41, SEQUENCING PANEL ASSEMBLY. SEE LIST 41.

126



Page of S124-0129-2
Revised June 3,1977
By TNL: SN24-0797

SEQUENCING PANEL ASSEMBLY

FIGURE- PART UNITS | USABLE
INDEX NUMBER DESCRIPTION PER ON
NUMBER 1234 ASM. | CODE
41 - 1797140 SEQUENCING PANEL ASSEMBLY (STAGE 1) REF
- 2649330 SFQUENCING PANEL ASSEMBLY (STAGE 2) REF

POR NEXT HIGHER ASM SEE FIGURE 34-14

AND FOR ILLUSTRATION SEE FIGURE 41

-1 483988 . SWITCH,TOGGLE 1
- 2 855258 . SWITCH,TOGGLE
- 13 835273 . SWITCH,TOGGLE 1
- 4 483988 . SWITCH,TOGGLE 2
- 5 725348 . SWITCH,TOGGLE 1
- 6 179743 . NUT,HEX,TOGGLE SW HLDG-0.469-32 ATT PT 6
- 7 139750 . LOCKWASHER,EXT TEETH ATT PT 6
- 8 |5499811 . INDICATOR ASM,AMBER- 4.5V AR
- 8 [5499812 . ITNDICATOR ASM,CLEAR- 4.5V AR
- 8 (5499810 . INDICATOR ASM,RED- 4.5V AR
- 9 15353887 . HOUSING ,PANEL A
11 [1803077 . CARD ASHM, SEQUENCING 1
11 (4056155 . CARD ASM,SEQUENCING 1
FOR WT USE ONLY
- 12 767031 . . RELAY- 24VDC 3
USED ON DOMESTIC MODELS
- 12 2426011 < - RELAY 3
USFED ON WORLD TRADE MODELS
- 13 [5318966 « « RETAINER,RELAY ATT PT 3
- 14 5799065 . . RELAY,ENCLOSED- 24VYDC 3
- 15 [5351163 .« « RETAINER,RELAY ATT PT 3
- 15 754920 .« . RELAY,TIME DELAY 3
- 17 [1993514 . . RETAINER,RELAY ATT PT 2
- 18 [2574157 . . RELAY 1
- 19 [5351163 . . RETAINER,RELAY ATT PT 1
- 20 1994757 . . CARD ASHM 1
- 20A|1809452 . DIODE ASH 1
- 21 (2574207 . RECEPTACLE,CIRCUIT CARD 2
- 22 2191846 . SCREW,PAN HD 4-40 X 0.500 LG ATT PT 4
- 23 |1993180 . BRACKET,SOCKET 1
- 24 638315 . STUD,GUIDE ATT PT 2
- 25 5414543 . RELAY,COIL 2PDT 24VDC 2
- 26 10170 . SCREW,MACH BD HD- 6-32 X 0.250 LG ATT PT 2
- 27 (1993182 . BRACKET,RELAY 2
- 28 210921 . DIODE ASM 3
- 29 578811 . RESISTOR ASM, 10 OHMS- 2W 1
- 30 205331 . JUMPER,RELAY GATES UNIT 1/8 BRASS 13
- 21 335950 . JUMPER ASH 1
= 32 837532 . BLOCK ASM,TERMINAL '3
- 33 4416l . BLOCK ASM,TERMINAL 3
- 34 236550 . SCREW,MACH BIND HD 4 40 X .375 LG ATT PT 9
- 35 837528 . INSULATOR,TERMINAL BLOCK 3
- 35 302131 . STRIP, INSULATOR 2.094 LG X 1/16 THK 3
- 37 11993181 . SPRING,BOARD LATCH 2
=38 [521070% . JUMPER ASSEMBLY 1
- 39 58207 . SCREW,MACH BD HD- 8-32 X 0.250 LG ATT PT 5
- 40 1797127 . PANEL (STAGE 1) 1
- 40 (1797128 . PANFL (STAGE 2) 1

3145 PC 127



FOR PARTS
NOT SHOWN
SEEFIG. 33
SHEET 1

oo
7 o

VIEW ©

FIGURE 42. AC/DC PANEL ASSEMBLY. SEE LIST 42.

128



Page of S124-0129-2
Revised June 3,1977
By TNL: SN24-0797

AC/DC PANEL ASSEMBLY

FIGURE- PART UNITS | USABLE
INDEX NUMBER DESCRIPTION PER ON
NUMBER 1234 ASM. | CODE
42 - 1797170 PANEL ASSEMBLY REF

FOR NEXT HIGHER ASM SEE FIGURE 33-36
AND FOR TLLUSTRATION SEF FIGURE 42

- 493 [S424355 JUMPER ASM,GROUND

- 2 |5318966 . RETAINER,RELAY 4
- 757003 . RELAY- 24VDC 2
- 6 767031 . RELAY- 24 VDC 1
- 7 [5318967 . SOCKET 4
- 9 438548 . SCREW,MACH BD HD- u4-40 X 0.188 LG ATT PT 4
- 10 [su14543 . RELAY,COTL 2PDT 24VDC 1
- 11 [1993182 . BRACKET,RELAY 1
- 12 10170 . SCREW,MACH BD HD- 6-32 X 0.250 LG ATT PT 1
- 13 855230 . FUSE 1
- 14 179946 . HOLDER,FUSE 1
- 15 245540 . TUBING,BULK 0.5777 OD X 0.030 THK 1
- 16 634475 . TRANSFORMER ASM~ 60 HZ 1
- 16 [41164867 . TRANSFORMER ASM- 50 HZ 1
- 17 32042 . SCREW,MACH BD HD- 10-32 X 0.375 LG ATT PT i
- 18 47242 . WASHER,FL- 0.219 ID X 0,500 LG i ATT PT 4
- 19 634543 . . SHIELD,7 POSITION 1
- 20 10170 . . SCREW,MACH BD HD- 6-32 X 0.250 LG ATT PT 2
-2 210883 . . STUD,SHIELD MTG TAPPED NO. 6-32 2
- 22 322550 . . SCREW,MACH BD HD- 6-32 X 0.500 LG 2
- 23 (2101389 . . STRIP,MARKER 1
- 32 526378 . INSULATOR,CAPACITOR TERMINAL 2
- 33 [1797161 . CLAMP,CAPACITOR 4
USED WITH PCB AND NON PCB

- 33 1797168 . CLAMP,CAPACITOR 2
USED WITH PC3- 50 HZ

- 3u 2571817 . NUT,HEX- 6-32 THD ATT PT 2
- 35 257986 . WASHER,FL- 0.156_ID X 0.312 0D ATT PT 2
- 36 [5252806 . CAPACITOR,PAPER- SMF 330VAC 60HZ NON PCB 1
- 36 317045 . CAPACITOR,PAPER- SMF 330VAC 60HZ PCB 1
- 36 |5252807 . CAPACITOR,PAPER- 50 HZ NON PCB 1
- 3% 210873 . CADPACITOR,PAPER- 50 HZ PCB 1
- 37 (2102368 . CLAMP 2
- 38 32042 . SCREW,MACH BD HD- 10-32 X 0.375 LG ATT PT 2
- 39 726632 . CAPACITOR ASM,0.58 MFD 2
- 40 412971 . EESISTOR,91 OHMS- 2W PM 5% 1
- 41 302090 . BLOCK, TERMINAL 2
- 42 438549 . SCREW,MACH BIND HD 4-u40 X 7/16 LG ATT PT 2
- 13 302131 . STRIP, INSULATOR 2.094 LG X 1/16 THX 2
- 4u 337193 . SHIELD,TEPMINAL BOARD & POSITION 1
- 85 10170 . SCREW,MACH BD HD- 6-32 X 0.250 LG ATT PT 2
- 4% 317131 . BLOCK,6 DBL SCREW TERMINAL 1
- 47 38354 . SCREW,MACH FIL HD=- 6-32 X 0.500 LG ATT PT 2
- 18 210883 . STUD,SHIELD MTG TAPPED NO. 6-32 ATT PT 2
- 19 322265 . STRIP,6 POS NOS. 1 THRU 6 MARKER 1
. 1
= G9B | 236849 . SCREW,MACH BD HD- 10-32 X 0.250 LG ATT PT 1
- 50 11797167 . PLATE,PANEL HINGE 1
- 51 25836 . STUD,PLATEN SPACE ATT PT 2
- 52 826673 . SCREW,KNURLED HD,FASTENING 10-32 1
- 53 25282 . CLIP,RETAINING ATT PT 1
- 56 524519 . CABLE TIE 1
- 57 [2647045 . GROMMET,CATERPILLAR 1
-~ 58 123074 . GROMMET,RUBBER 1
- 59 1797166 . PANEL 1

3145 PC 129



DETAL@®

I

NOT SHOWN
SEEFIG. 33
SHEET 1

FOR PARTS

DETAIL ©

FIGURE 43. GATE ASSEMBLY- 3X4. SHEET 1 OF 2. INDEX NOS. 1-41. SEE LIST 43,

130



Page of S124-0129-~2
Revised June 3,1977
By TNL: SN24-0797

GATE ASSEMBLY 3XU4

FIGURE- UNITS | USABLE
INDEX N”ART A DESCRIPTION PER | ON
NUMBER UMBE 1234 ASM. | cope
43 - 42 1993536 . COOLING UNIT ASSEMBLY- 60 HZ AR
- 42 1993535 « COOLING UNIT ASSEMBLY- 50 HZ AR
FOR DETATL BREAKDOWN SEE FIGURE 65
- 4?2 1573502 . COOLING UNIT ASSEMBLY- 60 HZ AR
- 42 (1578802 . COOLING UNIT ASSEMBLY- 60 HZ NON DCB AR
FOR DETATL BREAKDOWN SEFE FIGURE 66
- u2 5548304 . COOLING UNIT ASSEMBLY- 60 HZ (OPTIONAL) AR
- u2 [1574814 . COOLING UNIT ASSEMBLY- 60 HZ NON PCB (OPTIONAL) AR

FOR DEATL BREAKDOWN SEE FIGURE 6637

- 3 [1993102 . ADAPTER ASM,COOQLING UNIT 2
- uu 28413 . SCRFW,MACH BD HD- 10-32 X 0.312 LG ATT PT 6
- 45 (1993127 . SCREEN,GATE TOP 2
- U5 731626 . SCREW,PAN HD 6-32 X 1/4 LG ATT PT 4
- 47 [1797177 . HANDLE ASH 1
- 88 12599003 . SCREW ATT PT 2
- 149 11598 . NUT,HEX- 10-32 THD ATT PT 2
- 50 |5353336 . . KNOB 1
- 51 119 . .« SCREW,MACH PL CSK HD=- 8-32 X 0,500 LG ATT PT 1
- 52 ]2598568 . . STUD 3
- 53 1797117 . . HANDLE 1
- 54 223781 . SCREW ASM,COVER ADJUSTING 1
- 55 3960 . NUT,PLAIN HEX- 1/4-20 X 0.437 FL W ATT PT 1
- 56 [2598591 . GLIDE 1
- 57 2179 . SCREW,MACH CSK FL HD- B8-32 X 0,625 LG ATT PT 2
- 58 [1797118 . GLIDE 1
- 59 332620 . SCREW,MACH BD HD- 10-32 X 0.500 LG 4
- &0 9092 . LOCKWASHER,SPLIT- 0.194 ID X 0.337 OD ATT PT 2
- 61 [1797219 . SWITCH,THERMAL 2
- 62 | 731626 . SCREW,PAN HD 6-32 X 1/4 LG ATT PT 2
- 621 [5501995 . « SWITCH, THERMAL 1
- 62B [5501997 . « CLIP ATT PT 1
- 52C |2646837 . . BRACKET 1
- 63 2637668 . TIE,CABLE 3
- ol |2637524 . BRACKET 2
- 65 34512 . SCREW,MACH BD HD- 8-32 X 0.375 LG ATT PT [
- 65 (2637669 . STRAP 1
= 67 32042 . SCREW,MWACH BD HD- 10-32 X 0.375 LG ATT PT 1
- 68 5298118 . BAFFLE ASM 8
- 69 [2181088 . SCREW,THD FORMING- 6-32 X 0.875 LG ATT BT 16
- 70 19944 . SCREW,MACH BD HD- 8-32 X 0.750 LG ATT PT 16
- 71 (5298108 . BRACKET BUS 6
- 72 (5298120 . BRACKET ASM,LAM BUS 9
=73 8115426 . SCREW,MACH PAN HD 6-32 X 3/8 IN. LG ATT PT 15
- 74 [2129550 . WASHER, 0.156 ID X 0.312 OD X 0.031 THK ATT PT 21
- 75 [5298114 . SCRRW,INSULATED- 6-32 X 0.62 LG ATT PT 6
- 75A | 801393 . NUT,HEX- 6-32 ATT PT 6
- 76 (5298166 . SPACER, RUBBER 2
- 77 (5298119 . PAD,RUBBER 2
= 78 [1795970 . LAMINAR BUS ASSEMBLY 2
- 79 5298139 . SEAL,AIR 2
- 80 [1797116 . GATE,4 X 3- 3HI 1

3145 PC 133



SEE FIGURE 45

FOR PARTS
NOT SHOWN
SEEFIG. 33
SHEET 1

FIGURE 44. ISC GATE ASSEMBLY. SEE LIST 44.

134



FIGURE - PART UNITS | USABLE
INDEX NUMBER DESCRIPTION PER ON
NUMBER 1234 ASM. | CODE
1ISC GATE ASSENBLY
4y - 2199753 GATE ASSEMBLY,ISC . REF
FOR NEXT HIGHER ASM SEE PIGURE 33-24
POR ILLUSTRATION SEE FIGURE 44
- 4 [2637564 . COVER ASM,CARD [
- 5 [2637567 . BRACKRT [}
- 6 [2181005 . SCREW,HEX HD- 6-32 X 0.375 LG ATT PT 8
- 7 |817398 . HOLDER,CARD ’ 4
- 8 ]818940 . HOLDER,CARD- 4 POSITION AR
- 9 | 817397 . HOLDER,CARD AR
- 10 | 818590 . HOLDER,CARD- 10 POSITION AR
- 11 _| 818575 . HOUSTING AND DUMMY CARD AR
- 12 | 817399 . HOLDER,CARD 1
- 13 | 817395 . BRACKET,SPACER 2
- 14 2181005 . SCREW,HEX HD- 6-32 X 0.375 LG ATT PT 8
- 15 [ 817393 . GUIDE,UPPER CARD 1
- 16 | 817394 . GUIDE,LOWER CARD 1
- 172457745 . SCREW,HEX SOC HD- 6-32 X 1.00 LG ATT PT 6
- 18 | 817388 . CAPACITOR ASM,HOUSING KEY 12
- 19 PR4sST745 . SCREW,HEX SOC HD- 6-32 X 1.00 LG 14
- 20 22066 . WASHER,FL- 0.240 ID X 0.281 OD 14
- 21 [5501994 . SWITCH,THERMAL 1
- 22 [5502007 . CLIP,MOUNTING 1
- 23 | 357433 . CLAMP,LOOP 0.187 ID 0.203 DIA MTG HOLD 2
- 24 32042 . SCREW,MACH BD HD- 10-32 X 0.375 LG ATT PT 2
- 25 45690 . WASHER,FL- 0.203 ID X 0.438 OD ATT PT 2
- 26 11598 . RUT,HEX- 10-32 THD ATT PT 2
- 27 [2199762 . HEADER ASH 1
- 28 -[2181004 . SCREW,HEX HD-~ 10-32 X 0.375 LG ATT PT 3
- 29 | 838480 . SEAL,PLENUM 2
=30 (2311527 . LABEL 1
- 31 [2199780 . PANEL ASM,CE 1
FOR DETAIL BREAKDOWN SEE PIGURE 45
[~ - 32 (5319854 . SCREW,SELF TAPPING, 8-32 X .375 LONG ATT PT [
- 33 [2199799 . SHIELD,SAFETY 1
- 34 [5319854 . SCREW,SELF TAPPING, 8-32 X .375 LONG ATT PT [
=35 | 819770 —~ BLOCK ASHM,AIR SEAL 1
- 36 (2181001 . SCREW,THD FORMING- 10-32 X 0.750 LG ATT PT 2
- 37 | 819765 . SCREW,MACH BD ED- 8-32 X 0.375 LG 3
=38 [ 819763 . NUT,HEX- 1/6-20 1
- 39 | 819030 . BLOCK ASM,TERMINAL 1
- 1o 55918 . SCREW,MACH BD HD- 10-32 X 0.625 LG ATT PT 2
=41 45690 . WASHER,FL- 0.203 ID X 0.438 OD ATT PT 2
- 42 9092 . LOCKWASHER,SPLIT- 0.19% ID X 0.337 Op ATT PT 2
- 43 [2199764 . SHIELD,SAPETY 1
= 4G [2Z181000 . SCREW,HEX HD- 10-32 X 0.375 LG ATT PT 4
- 45 | 323841 . BLOCK,3 DBL SCREF TERMINAL 1
- 46 | 322065 . SCREW,MACH BIND HD 6-32 X 5/8 LG ATT PT 2
=47 | 3236871 . STRIP,3 POS NOS. 1 THRO 3 MARKER 1
- 48 P311612 .« « CAPACITOR ASHM u
- 49 [2311616 . CAPACITOR 1
= 50 | 251970 . SCREW,MACH BD. HD, 4-40 X 1/4 LG ATT PT 6
- 51 5298103 . SCREW,BD HD- 10-32 X 0.38 LG 9
- 52 5298053 . BLOCK,TERNINAL 1
- 53 2181007 . SCREW,THD FORNMING- 10-32 X 0.750 LG ATT PT 2
- 54 [2311622 « BRACKET 1
- 55 R2181004 . SCREW,HEX HD- 10-32 X 0.375 LG ATT PT 2
- 56 817933 . BAFFLE 3
- 57 | 819608 . BAPPLE,END GATE 2
- 58 [2102367 . CLAMP,LOOP 0.700 ID 0.200 DIA MTG HOLE 1
=59 319888 - SCREW,HEX WASHER HD-SELF TAPPING 10-32 ATT PT 1
- 60 | 356742 . CLAMP,LOOP 0.250 ID X 0.177 DIA NTG HOLE 1
- 61 (5319854 . SCREW,SELF TAPPING, 8-32 X .375 LONG _ATT PT 1
=62 (2102369 . CLAMP,1.390 ID X .200 DIA MNTG HOLE 1
- 63 5319888 . SCREW,HEX WASHER HD-SELF TAPPING 10-32 ATT PT 1
- 65 [2199773 . . BUS ASN,D1 TO TB2-W1 1
=66 [2311505 . BUS ASHM,P1 TO TB2-W1 1
- 67 2199771 . BOS ASM,T1 TO TB2-W1 1
- 68 [2311503 . BUS ASM,P6 TO TB2-W1 1
=69 2199778 . BUOS ASH,D1 TO TB2-W2 1
- 70 [2311506 . BUS ASM,P1 TO TB2-%2 1
- 71 199774 . BUS ASK,T1 TO TB2-W2 1
=72 2311500 . BUS ASN,P6 TO TB2-W2 i]
- 73 2199799 . BUS ASM,D1 TO TB2-W4 1
- 74 2199778 . BOS ASM,P1 TO TB2-W4 1
= 15 RVISTIT . BUS ASH,TU TO TBZ2-W4 i)
- 76 (2311507 . BUS ASM,LAMINAR 1
3185 PC 135




FIGURE - UNITS | USABLE
INDEX N”’:‘LR ) DESCRIPTION PER | ON
NUMBER UMBER 1234 ASM. | CODE
44~ 77 | 5356580 . SCRFW,BD HD- 4=40 X .500 LG ATT PT 2

- 78 815039 . WASHER,0,125 ID X 0,250 OD ATT PT 2

- 79 | 5373223 . NUT, PLATMN HEX 08-80 X 0,250 FL W ATT PT 2

- 80| 811742 . SUPPORT 2

- 81 811426 . SCREW,MACH PAN HD €-32 X 3/8 IN. LG ATT PT 2

=82 | 2129550 . WASHER, 0.156 ID X 0.312 OD X 0.031 THK ATT PT 2

- 83| 2311554 . LINFR 1

- 84 | 2311555 . LINER 3

- 85] 2199760 . GATE 1

- 86 518611 . JUMPER ASM,GROUND 1

PART OF FINAL ASM

=87 32042 . SCREW,BD HD- 10-32 X 0.375 LG ATT PT 2

- 88 56079 . LOCKWASHER,EXT T- 0,204 ID X 0.410 OD ATT PT 2

- 89 | 2311639 . CAPACITOR 1

=90 | 2311676 . LABEL 1

136




VIEW @

«

|\ 50 S S D P R S S S S N D S S D D N0 B

Ne

FOR PARTS
NOT SHOWN
SEEFIG. 44

CE PANEL ASSEMBLY. SEE LIST 45.

FIGURE 45.

3145 PC 137



LIST AND PART UNITS|USABLE
INDEX DESCRIPTION PER ON
NUMBER NUMBER 1234 ASM.| CODE

CL PANEL ASSEMBLY
45 - 2199780 PANEL ASSEMBLY,CE REF
FOR NEXT HIGHER ASM SEE FIGURE 44-31
FOR ILLUSTRATION SEE FIGURE 45
-1 186759 . SCRE®,MACH BD HD- 8-32 X 0.312 LG ATT PT 2
- 2 22478 . WASHER,FL- 0.17¢ ID X 0.375 OD ATT PT 4
=3 [ 10927125 . CLIP ATT PT 2
- 4 {s5372182 . INDICATOR ASM,AMBER 4.5V 3
- 515372183 . INDICATOR ASSEMBLY, 4.5V 28
= 6 | 5372848 . LNDICATOR ASSENBLY,KED 5.5 VOLTS 3
- 7 | 5443629 . INDICATOR ASSEMBLY,GREEN 3
- 8 |5353887 . HOUSING,PANEL 35
<~ 9 483523 . SWITCH,TOGGLE 1
- W 179744 . NUT,TOGGLE SWITCH ATT PT 1
- 11 159373 . WASHER,LOCK-EXT T ATT PT 1
=12 738825 . SWITCH,TOGGLE 2
- 13 179744 . NUT,TOGGLE SWITCH ATT PT 2
- 14 159373 . WASHER,LOCK-EXT T ATT PT 2
=15 281083 . KNOB ASH n
- 16 ] 2269105 . SHWITCH,ROTARY 4
- 17 738828 . SWITCH,TOGGLE 5
= 18 179744 . NUI,TOGGLE SWITCH ATT PT 5
- 19 159373 . WASHER,LOCK-EXT T ATT PT 5
- 20 | 2580016 . KNOB ASH,POINTER 3
=21 (2269106 . SWITCH,RUTARY 1
- 22 | 2281086 . SWITCH,ROTARY 1
- 23 (2199786 . SWITCH,ROTARY 1
=25 179744 . NUT,TOGGLE SWITCH ATT PT 1
- 26 159373 . WASHER,LOCK-EXT T ATT PT 1
- 27 | 2109037 . JACK 2
- 28 532393 . CLAMP,CABLE 7
- 29 34512 . SCREW,MACH BD HD- 8-32 X 0.375 LG ATT PT 7
- 30 22478 . WASHER,FL- 0.170 ID X 0.375 0D ATT PT 7
=37 | 257189 . NUT,HEX 8-32 ATT PT 7
- 32 /2128005 . HINGE 1
- 33 58207 . SCREW,MACH BD HD- 8-32 X 0.250 LG AT1 PT 4
- 3% 22478 « WASHER,FL- 0,170 ID X 0.375 OD ATT PT n
- 35| 302090 . BLOCK,TERMINAL . . 4
- 36 | 438549 . SCREW,MACH BIND HD 4-40 X 7/16 LG ATT PT [
=37 3027131 . STRIP,INSULATOR 2,094 LG X 1/16 THK 4
- 38 | 2281648 . RETAINER,CABLE ) 4
- 39 | 438549 . SCREW,MACH BIND HD 4-40 X 7/16 LG ATT PT 4
- 40 | 5861315 . CARD ASH 2
- 41 38261 . SCREW,MACH FIL HD- 4-40 X 0.187 LG 2
- 42| 473442 . GROMMET,CATERPILLAR 1
= &3 (2277982 . MOUNT,PUSH SWITCH 1
- 44 [ 1159519 . STRAP,CABLE 1
- 45 12172092 . LATCH ASM 1
=06 38235 . SCREW,MACH BD HD- 6-32 X 0.312 LG ATT PT 2
- 47 | 257986 . WASHER,FL- 0.156 ID X 0.312 OD ATT PT 2
- 48 | 528013 « » STUD 1
- 49 [ 528014 . . PIN 1
- 50 | 528012 < « SPRING 1
- 51 528011 . . BRACKET 1
=52 2199782 . HOUSING,PANEL 1
- 53 2199781 . PANEL 1




3] SEE FIGURE 57

4—] SEE FIGURE 59

5] SEE FIGURE 58

FOR PARTS
NOT SHOWN
SEEFIG. 32
SHEET 1

SEE FIGURE 59

SEE FIGURE 57 |?

//fv

& ﬁm.@.n.uﬂu....wu.ﬂ&,”

SEE FIGURE | |

66 & 66A

64,

DETAIL @ NEW STYLE

SEE LIST 4e.

FIGURE 46. POWER MODULE ASSEMBLY.

3145 PC 139



LIST AND PART UNITS|USABLE
INDEX NUMBER DESCRIPTION PER | ON
NUMBER 1234 ASM. | CODE

POWER MODULE ASSEMBLY
46 - 1993378 POWER MODULE ASM- OLD STYLE REF
- 2641791 POWER MODULE ASSEMBLY- NEW STYLE REF
FOR NEXT HIGHER ASH SEE FIGURE 32-13
FOR ILLUSTRATION SEE FIGURE 46
- 1 |2532027 . KEEPER,POWER SUPPLY 7
=2 | 825939 - SCREW,SEHNS HEX HD 8-32 X .312 LG ATT PT 7
- 3 |5762000 . POWER SUPPLY ASM- 3V AT 20 AMPS , 2
FOR DETAIL BREAKDOWN SEE FIGURE 57
= U {5762320 . 36VDC ® 2A POWER PAC ASSEMBLY,PSh 1
FOR DETAIL BREAKDOWN SEE FIGURE 59
- 5 [5761710 . POWER PAC ASM,6V AT 16 AMP MID PACK 1
FOR DETAIL BREAKDOWN SEE FIGUKE 58
- 6 207382 « RAIL 7
- 7 55711 . SCREW,MACH HEX HD 10-32 X 9/16 LG ATT PT 14
=8 [535707T3 - FILTEK,AIR
- 8a( 216197 . SEAL AR
- 9 [1981202 . REGULATOR PAN ASH 1]
USED ON OLD STYLE ASHM ONLY
FOR DETAIL BREAKDOWN SEE FIGURE 50 -
- 9 [1993581 . COOLING UNIT ASM- 50 HZ 1
=9 (1993582 . COOLING UNIT ASH- 60 HZ 1
USED ON NEW STYLE ASM ONLY
FOR DETAIL BREAKDOWN SEE FIGURE 64
=9 1573500 . COOLING UNIT ASSEMBLY- 60 HZ 1
FOR DETAIL BREAKDOWN SEE FIGURE 66
- 9 11574800 . COOLING UNIT ASSEMBLY- 60 HZ NON PCB 1
FOR DETAIL BREAKDOWN SEE FLIGURE 66
- 9 [5548306 . COOLING UNIT ASSEMBLY- 60 HZ (OPTIONAL) 1
- 9 |1574816 . COOLING UNIT ASM- 60 HZ NON PCB (OPTIONAL) 1
FOR DETAIL BREAKDOWN SEE FIGURE 66A
- 9a{ 32042 . SCREW,MACH BD HD- 10-32 X 0.375 LG ATT PT 3
- 10 | 180425 . SCREW,MACH HEX HD 10-32 X 5/16 LG ATT PT 4
=TT | 47242 . WASHER,FL NO. 12 X 1/2 OD X 0.062 THK ATT PT [N
- 112 |2641796 . COVER,BLOWER 1
- 11B| 32042 . SCREW,MACH BD HD- 10-32 X 0.375 LG ATT PT 4
T2 5405190 . SEAL AR
- 13 [1993328 . BRACKET,POWER PLATE 1
USED ON OLD STYLE ASM ONLY
T T3 [264T79% - BRACKET,POWER PLATE 1
USED ON NEW STYLE ONLY
- 14 | 140425 . SCREW,MACH HEX HD 10-32 X '5/16 1G ATT PT 3
=15 7252 . WASHER,FL NO..12 X 1/2 OD X 0.062 THK ATT PT 3
- 16 [1993326 . PLATE,MODULE- LEFT _ 1
- 17 | 1ucu25 . SCREW,MACH HEX HD 10-32 X 5/16 LG ATT PT 5
-~ T8 | 47242 . WASHER,FL NO. 12 X 172 OD X 0.062 THK ATT PT 5
- 19 (1993327 . PLATE,MODULE~- RIGHT 2
- 20 | 140425 . SCREW,MACH HEX HD 10-32 X 5/16 LG ATT PT 10
S N R Y ) . WASHER,FL NO. T2 X 172 OD X 0.062 THRK _ ATT PT 10
- 22 [1993325 . PLATE,MODULE- BOTTOM 1
USED ON OLD STYLE ONLY
=27 2601795 . PLATE,NODULE- BOTTOH
USED ON NEW STYLE ONLY
- 23 | 140425 . SCREW,MACH HEX HD 10-32 X 5/16 16 ATT PT 3
=20 T7252 . WASHER,FL NO. 12 X 1/2 OD X 0.062 THK ATT PT 3
- .25 |5319854 . SCREW,SELF TAPPING, 8-32 X .375 LONG 176
- 26 {2218833 . BAR,BUS . 11
=27 27181001 . SCREW,THD FORMING- 10-32 X 0.750 LG ATT PT 22
- 27a| 806024 . STUD,MOUNTING ATT PT 4
- 27B| 45690 . WASHER,FL- 0.203 ID X 0.438 OD " ATT PT 4
=28 | 333586 . BUSHING,HEAT BUS INSULATOR ATT PT 22
- 29 |2218832 . STRIP,INSULATOR 11
1993323 . PLATE,POWER SUPPLY 1

- 30

140




FOR PARTS
NOT SHOWN
SEEFIG. 33

SHEET 1 )

41 SEE FIGURE 68

3

SEEFIGURE 68 |-¢

3 |
> &1 SEE FIGURE 71

Il A .l’Z
[eranen ]+ R
O 5 i
| Q@
4 3
£

T
il
1 8- SEE FIGURE 69
i\
il J“\
[}
ZP

FIGURE 47. REGULATOR AND BOX ASSEMBLY. SEE LIST 47.

3145 PC 141



LIST AND PART UNITS|USABLE
INDEX NUMBER DESCRIPTION PER ON
NUMBER 1234 ASM.| CODE

REGULATOR AND BOX ASSEMBLY
~ CODE A 'PART OF FINAL ASHM
47 - - 1797154 REGULATOR AND BOX ASSEMBLY REF
FOR NEXT HIGHER ASM SEE FIGURE 33-54
AND FOR ILLUSTRATION SEE FIGURE 47
- 1 ]1981069 « KEEPER 6 A
- 2 438586 « SCREW,BD HD- -8-32 X .875 LG ATT PT 6
-- 3 (1797192 +« LABEL-ISC 1 A
- 4 (2557470 - « ,POWNER SUPPLY ASSEMBLY- 6V AT 12A 1 A
FOR DETAIL BREAKDOWRN SEE FIGURE 68
-+ 5 12611780 « POWER SUPPLY ASSEMBLY- 2,15V AT 70A 1 A
FOR DETAIL BREAKDOWN SEE FIGURE 71 .
= © |267T1770 . . POWER SUPPLY ASSEMBLY- 7V AT 123 1 A
FOR DETAIL BREAKDOWN SEE FIGURE 68
-- 7 [2572730 « .POWER SUPPLY ASSEMBLY- 1.25/3V AT 692 1 A
FOR DETAIL BREAKDOWN SEE FIGURE 77
- 8 (2557490 - « .HEATSINK ASSEMBLY,ADD-ON- 20A 1 A
FOR DETAIL BREAKDOWN SEE FIGURE 69
- 9 1994827 « SHIELD ASM,RESISTOR 1
--10 - 10170 « SCREW,MACH BD HD- 6-32 X 0.250 1G ATT PT 2
--11 510316 « .+ BRACKET ) 2
- 12 70170 ..+ SCREW,MACH BD HD- 6-32 X 0.250 1G ATT PT 2
--13 257986 e .+ WASHER,FL- 0.156 ID X 0.312 0D ATT PT 2
- 14 | 257187 . . NUT,HEX- 6-32 THD ATT PT 2
5 (1994825 < .. RESISTOR ASH- 0.20 OHNS P/H% 90W 1
- 16 825880 « .o TAPE,FOAM 1
- 17 ]1994826 « o SHIELD 1
- 18 [1797211 . ,THERMAL SWITCH ASM- 165 DEG 1
--19 55726 + SCREW,MACH BD HD- 6-32 X 0.188 1G ATT PT 1
- 20 [5501996 e .+ SHITCH,THERMAL- -165 DEGREE 1
- 21T 2646913 « « CLIP 1
- 22 |2646837 « .+  BRACKET 1
-23 1993102 « ADAPTER ASM,COOLING UNIT 1
- 20 236809 "«  SCREW,MACH BD HD- 10-32 X 0.250 1LG ATT PT 3
-:25 838480 « .« SEAL,PLENUM 1
--26 216297 « .o SEAL,AIR 1
- 27 19937157 - .e ADAPTER 1
- 28 [1993603 « RAIL 8
--29 332620 « SCREW,MACH BD HD- 10-32 X 0.500 LG AIT PT 16
- 30 | 3520718 « SEAL ’ : 1
- 31 744991 « SEAL 1
- 32 838480 « SEAL,PLENUM 2
- 33 3424770 « SEAL 1
- 34 (1797108 « BOX,REGULATOR 1

142




FOR PARTS
NOT SHOWN
SEEFIG. 34
SHEET 1

DETAIL €@ USED ON 50HZ ONLY

DETAIL ©

FIGURE 48, BLOWER ASSEMBLY. SEE LIST 48,

LIST AND PART UNITS|USABLE
INDEX NUMBER DESCRIPTION PER ON
NUMBER 123 4 ASM.| CODE
48 - 1797355 BLOWER ASSEMBLY- 50 HZ REF

- 1797356 BLOWER ASSEMBLY- 60 HZ REF
FOR NEXT HIGHER ASM SEE FIGURE 34-45
AND FOR ILLUSTRATION SEE FIGURE 48
- 1 827462 . FAN ASSEMBLY- 60 HZ 1
- 1 |4120230 . FAN ASSEMBLY- 50 HZ 1
- 1A |4123890 .« GUARD- 50 Hz : 1
- 2 322065 +« SCREW,MACH BIND HD 6-32 X 5/8 LG ATT PT 4
- 22 35739 « SCREW,MACH BD HD- 6-32 X 0.438 1G ATT PT 4
- 3 187467 . SHIELD,2 POSITION 1
- 4 10170 « SCREW,MACH BD HD- 6-32 X 0.250 LG ATT PT 2
- 5 80817 . BLOCK,TERMINAL DBL SCREW 2 POSITION 1
- 6 210883 . STUD, SHIELD MTG TAPPED NO. 6-32 ATT PT 2
-1 35739 .  SCREW,MACH BD HD- 6-32 X 0.438 0D AIT PT 2
- 8 12101380 . MARKER STRIP,2 POS NOS. 1 AND 2 1
- 9 1985564 « CABLE ASM,INTERNAL BLOWER- AC 1
- 10 2637289 « SCREW,SELF TAPPING- 8-18 X 0.625 LG ATT PT 2
- 11 38235 . SCREW,MACH BD HD- 6-32 X 0.312 16 1
- 12 56722 « LOCKWASHER,EXT TEETH- 0.150 ID X 0.320 0 1
- 13 473442 . GROMMET,CATERPILLAR 1
- 14 838480 « SEAL,PLENUN 1
- 15 1797352 . HOUSING 1
NOTE: LIST 49 HAS BEEN DELETED:

3145 PC 143




FOR PARTS ’ 16

NOT SHOWN
SEE FIG. 46 g; //'o

FIGURE 50. REGULATOR FAN ASSEMBLY. SEE LIST 50.



LIST AND PART UNITS|USABLE
INDEX NUMBER DESCRIPTION PER ON
NUMBER 1234 ASM.| CODE

KEGULATOR FAN ASSENBLY
55 - 1981202 REGULATOR FAN ASH REF

FOR NEXT HIGHER ASM SEE FIGURE 46-9

FOR 1LLUSTRATION S£E FIGURE 50
-1 322065 . SCREW,MACH BD HD- 6-32 X 5/8 LG 2
- 2 56722 . LOCKWASHER, EXT T .15 ID 2
=3[ 257187 . NUT,HEX DBL CHAMFEREZD 6-32 X U.3125 FL & 2
- 4] 8i4109 . CLAMP,0.375 ID X 0.173 MTG HOLL : 1
- 5 81693 . SCREW,MACH BD HD- $-32 X 0.375 L¢ ATT PT 1
B 56722 . LOCKwASHER, BXT T .150 1D ATT PT 1
- 7 257187 . NUT,HEX DBL CHAMFERED 6-32 X 0.3125 FL W ATT PT 1
- 8 (5357144 . SCROLL AND WHEEL A4SM- LEFT 1
=B [53577165 . SCKOLL AND WHEEL ASA- RIGHT 1
- 9 31693 o SCREW,MACH BD dD- ©-32 X 0.375 LG ATT PT 6
- 10 56722 . LOCKWASHER, EXT T .150 ID ATT PT 6
=TT [5357T4T . - BCLL MOUTH,SCHOLL i
- 12 5357024 . o WHEEL ASM,BLOWER FAN HIGHT 1

USED ON 5357145 ONLY
12 [5357¢25 . . WHEEL ASM,BLOWER FAN LEFT

USED ON 5357144 ONLY
- 13 [535714¢ . . SCROLL 1
- 14 15357320 . MOTOR ANLC CONNECTOR ASM 1
- 15 { 130434 . SCREW,MACH,SLOTTED HEX HD NO.10-3Z X.375 ATT PT 2
- 16 56079 . WASHER LOCK,EXT T .204 ID .410 0D ATT PT 2
=TT [ 517313 . - CLIP,TERMINAL 2
- 18 | 5353353 . . HOUSING,CONNECTOR 1
- 19 | 5353854 « o CONTACT,%ALE 16-20 WIRE 3
=20 [5357021 ~ . MOTOR ASH 1
- 21| 526378 . CAP,INSULATOR 2
- 22 {5357137 . CAPACITOR,PAPEK- 3,0UF P/ 10% 370VAC 1
- 23 11598 . NUT,ELAIN HEX 10-32 ATT PT 2
- 24 56079 . WASHER LOCK,EXT T .204 ID .410 oD ATT PT 2
- 25 11981201 . HOUSING,REGULATOR FAN 1

3145 PC 145




Page of S124-0129-2
Revised June 3,1977
By TNL: SN24-0797

8C

FOR PARTS JUMPER CABLES

NOT SHOWN o8 P/N LOCATION

SEE FIGS. 32 87 ) 1993889 8110 K1g  100A200,220,235V S0HZ

AND 34, SH. 1 100A-200,208,230V 60HZ
1993965 CBITOKIG  75A-380408V 50HZ
1796915 CB2 TO K26
1796914 CB2 TO CB500
2630395 CBA4 TO FILTER CAPS

§, SEE FIGURE 52

Hl USED ON POWER FRAME
MODELS FED, GE, GFD, H, HG, |

DETAIL ©
FRANCE NEUTRAL INTERRUPT FEATURE

DETAIL @ 50HZ

FIGURE 51. PRIMARY POWER BOX ASSEMBLY. SHEET 1 OF 2. NOS. 1-90. SEE LIST 51.

146



Page of S124-0129-2
Revised June 3,1977
By TNL: SN24-0797

PRIMARY POWER BOX ASSEMBLY

FIGURE- PART UNITS | USABLE
INDEX NUMBER DESCRIPTION PER ON
NUMBER 1234 ASM. [ CODE
51 - 1994800 PRIMARY POWER BOX ASN- o0HZ REF
- 1994850 PRTMARY POWER BOX ASM- 50 HZ REF

USEND ON POWER FRAME

MODELS FED, GE, GFD, H, HG AND I
FOR NEXT HIGHER ASM SEE FIGURE 32-1
- 2649335 PRTMARY POWER BOX ASM- 60 HZ REF

- 2549330 PRIMARY POWER BOX ASM- 50 HZ REF
USED ON POWER FRAME
MODELS H2, HG2, T2, IH2 AND J2

FOR NEXT HIGHER ASM SEE FIGURE 34-48
! FOR ILLUSTRATION SEE FIGURE 51
5424355 JUMPER ASM,GROUND

- 1 . 1
- 2 32042 . SCRFW,MACH BD HD- 10-32 X 0.375 LG. ATT PT 1
- 3 47242 « WASHER,FL NO. 12 X 1/2 OD X 0.062 THK ATT PT 1
- u 82u673 - SCRYW,KNURLED HD,FASTENING 10-32 2
- 5 257701 . CLIP,SPRING- 0.098 ID X 0.020 THK ATT PT 2
- 6 |1994770 . PRIMARY POWER BOX DOOR ASHM 1

USED ON POWFER FRAME

MODELS FED, GE, GFD, H, HG AND I
- 5 [1797134 . PRIMARY POWER BOX DOOR ASSEMBLY 1
USED ON_POWER FRAME

MODELS H2, HG2, I2, IH2 AND J2
FOR DETAIL BREAKDOWN SEE FIGURE 52

- 41 4119351 . TRANSFORMER,CV

- 47n [2641234 SUIELD,LINE CORD

- 7 320482 . SCREW,MACH BD HD- 10-32 X 0.375 1G. ATT PT 3
- 8 47242 . WASHER,FL NO. 12 X 1/2 OD X 0.062 THK ATT PT 3
- Aaa (1800979 . SHIELD 1
- 8B 55918 . SCREW,MACH BD HD- 10-32 X 0.625 LG ATT PT 2
-  RC[1800980 . SHIELD 1
- 9 350977 . COVER 1
- 11 10170 . SCREW,MACH BD HD- NO, 6-32 X ,250 LG ATT PT 1
- 1 533362 . SHIELD,SAFETY 1
- 12 10170 . SCREW,MACH BD HD- NO. 6-32 X .250 LG ATT PT 1
- 13 |2646809 . RESISTOR ASM 1
- 14 483078 . . TERMINAL
- 15 |5700286 « « RESISTOR
- 15 11993555 . TRANSFORMER ASM- 60HZ (TR3) 1
- 17 36844 . SCREW,CAP SLOT HD 1/4-20 X 0.500 LG ATT PT 4
- 18 3550 . WASHER,FL 1/4 X 9/16 0D X 0.050 THK ATT PT 4
- 19 65935 . LOCKWASHER, SPLIT 1/4 X 0.493 oD ATT PT 4
- 20 210883 .« . STUD,SHIELD MTG TAPPED NO, 6-32 1
- 21 210884 . « STUD,NO. 6-32 1
- 22 [2101338 . . BLOCK,TERMINAL-5 POSITION 1
- 23 38354 . . SCREW,MACH FIL HD 6-32 X 0.500 LG ATT PT 2
- 24 2101358 . . STRIP,MARKER 1
- 26 210884 . . STUD,NO. 6-32 1
- 27 317145 . . BLOCK,5 DBL SCREW TERMINAL 1
- 28 38354 « « SCREW,MACH FIL HD 6-32 X 0.500 LG ATT PT 2
- 29 360339 . . STRIP,INSULATOR MARKER 1
= 30 [sT119284 . TRANSFORMER ASM,CONSTANT VOLTAGE- S50HZ (TR3) 1
- 31 36844 . SCREW,CAP SLOT HD 1/4-20 X 0.500 LG ATT PT [
- 32 3559 . WASHER,FL 1/4 X 9,16 0D X 0.050 THK ATT PT 4
- 33 6935 . LOCKWASHER, SPLIT 1/4 X 0.493 0D ATT PT 4
- 34 |5702407 . « STUD,TB MTG 2
- 35 [2101338 . . BLOCK,TERMINAL-5 POSITION 1
=36 35739 . . SCREW,MACH BD HD- 6-32 X .438 LG ATT PT 2
- 37 (2101358 . . STRIP,MARKER : 1
- 38 317145 . . BLOCK,5 DBL SCREW TERMINAL 1
-39 35739 . SCREW,MACH BD HD- 6-32 X .438 LG ATT PT 4
- 40 |4120241 . STRIP,MARKER 1
1
1
1
3
2

afe o oo & @

- 41B 10170 SCREW,MACH BD HD- 6-32 X 0.250 LG ATT PT
- B1C 2630395 JUMPER ASHM .
- 41D [1993886 JUMPER ASHM

USED ON 50HZ 200,/220/235V AND
60HZ 200/208/230V

= U1E [2630395 . JUMPFR ASM 1
USED ON 50HZ 380/408V ONLY

- U1F [1993887 . JUMPER ASM 1
USED ON 50HZ 200/220/235V AND
60HZ 200,/208/230V

- 42 [5214259 . BREAKER,CIRCUIT- 25 AMPS (CBY4) 1
USED ON SO0HZ 380 AND 408 VOLT MEMORY

- 42 5214262 . BREAKER,CIRCUIT- 40 AMPS (CBUY4) 1
USED ON 50 AND 60HZ 200,208,230 AND 235
VOLT MEMORY :

- 43 186758 . SCREW,MACH BD HD 8-32 X 0.437 LG ATT PT [

3145 PC 147



Page of S124-0129-~2
Revised June 3,1977
By TNL: SN24-0797

PRIMARY POWER BOX ASSEMBLY

FIGURE - PART UNITS | USABLE
INDEX NUMBER DESCRIPTION PER ON
NUMBER 1234 ASM. | CODE
51 - 84 [1993667 . BREAKER,CIRCUIT- 70 AMPS 240,/480 VOLTS (CB1l) 1
USED ON S50HZ 220 AND 235 VOLT MEMORY AND
60HZ 230 VOLT MEMORY
- 44 [1795491 . BREAKER,CIRCUIT- 80 AMPS 240/480 VOLTS (CBl) 1
USED ON 50HZ 200 VOLT MEMORY AND 60HZ
200 AND 208 VOLT MEMORY
- uu |5214262 . BREAKER,CIRCUIT- 40 AMPsS (CB1) 1
USED ON 50HZ 380 AND 408 VOLT MEMORY
- us 186758 . SCREW,MACH BD HD 8-32 X 0,437 1G ATT PT 4
- 46 [1994810 . BRACKET,CB1 1
- 47 32042 . SCREW,MACH BD HD- 10-32 X 0.375 LG. ATT PT 4
- 18 47242 . WASHER,FL ¥O0. 12 X 1/2 0D X 0.062 THK ATT PT [
- 49 58207 . SCRZW,MACH BD HD- 6-32 X 0.250 LG 1
- 53 1994784 . CLAMP 2
- 54 186758 . SCRIW,MACH BD HD 8-32 X 0,437 1G ATT PT 4
- 55 [5719453 . BREAKER,CIRCUIT- 30 AMP 240V 3 POLE (CB500) 1
TSED ON 50/60 HZ 235 TO 200 VOLT MEMORY
- 5611994769 . PLATE ASM 1
USED ON POWER FRAME
MODELS FED, GE, GED, H, HG AND I
- 56 ]1797133 . DPLATE ASM 1
USED ON POWER FRAME
MODFELS H2, HG2, I2, IH2 AND J2
- 57 32042 . SCREW,MACH BD HD- 10-32 X 0.375 LG, _ATT PT 2
- 58 25835 . STUD,PLATEN SPACE ATT PT 2
- 59 15210704 . . JUMPER ASSEMBLY 1
FOR COMPONENT PARTS SEE FIGURE 72
- 60 58207 . . SCREW,MACH BD HUD- 6-32 X 0.250 LG ATT PT 1
- 61 55901 .« . LOCKWASHER,EXTERNAL TOOTH 0.176 ID X 0.3 1
- 62 5214256 . . BREAKER,CIRCUIT- 10 AMPS 1
- 63 186758 .« « SCREW,LOWER MACH BD HD 8-32 X 0.437 LG ATT PT y
- 637 58207 . . SCREW,MACH BD HD- 8-32 X 0.250 LG ATT PT 2
- 63B| 45690 . . WASHRER,FL- 0.203 ID X 0.438 0D ATT PT 2
- 64 |5214260 . + BREAKER,CIRCUIT- 30 AMPS 1
USED ON POWER FRAME
MODELS FED, GF, GFD, H, HG AND T
- 55 186758 . . SCREW,MACH BD HD B8-32 X 0.437 LG ATT PT [
- 66 11994784 . . CLAMP 2
- 67 186758 . . SCREW,MACH BD HD 8-32 X 0.437 LG ATT PT L
=68 |5719453 . . BREAKER,CIRCUIT- 30 AMP 280V 3 POLE (CB2) 1
- 69 [1994789 . « PLATE,CB- 400 HZ 1
- 70 58207 . . SCREW,MACH BD HD- 5-32 X 0.250 LG ATT PT 6
- 71 825880 . . TAPE,FOAM 5
- 72 (1994790 . . PLATE,MULTI CB 1
- 73 2542049 . RESISTOR,DIODE ASM WITH SPADE TERMINALS 1
=74 186967 . . TERMINAL, SPADE NONINS 20AWG 6 MTG SLOT 2
- 75 216421 . « BRESISTOR,FXD COMP 47 OHMS P/M 5% 1/4 W 1
- 76 [2111232 . . DIODE,SEMICONDUCTOR TYPE AM 1
=77 [5387651 . CONTACTOR,MAGNETIC- 24VDC (K16) 1
USED ON S0HZ 200,220 AND 230 VOLT MEMORY
AND ON 60HZ 200 VOLT MEMORY
- 77 [5270586 . CONTACTOR=- 75A (K16) 1
USED ON 50HZ 380 AND 408 VOLT MEMORY
- 78 32042 . SCREW,MACH BD HD- 10-32 X 0.375 LG. ATT PT 3
- 79 361503 . COVER,CAPACITOR 1
- 80 483108 . CAPACITOR,900 MF 75V 1
- BOA 35739 . SCRFW,MACH BD HD- 6-32 X 0,438 LG 1
- 808 | 257187 . NOT,HEX- 6-32 X 0.312 FL W 1
- 81 301768 . BRACKET,CAPACITOR MTG 1
- 82 10170 . SCREW,MACH BD HD- NO. 6-32 X .250 LG ATT PT 2
- BA2A [2542049 . RESISTOR, DIDDE ASH 1
USED ON FRANCE NEUTRAL INTERRUPT FEATURE
- 872B| 186967 . . TERMINAL,SPADE- 20 AWG 2
= R2C| 2158421 . . RESISTOR,FXD- 47 OHMS 0.250 W 2
- 82D (2111232 . . DIODE,SEMICONDUCTOR~ TYPE AM 1
- B2E [52746701 . CONTACTOR ASM 1
i USED ON FRANCE NEUTRAL INTERRUPT FEATURE
- 827 81693 . SCREW ATT PT 2
- 193 526352 . CONTACTOR (K27) 1
— A% 32042 . SCK%W,MACH BD HD- 10-32 X 0.375 LG. ATT PT 2
- 85 [4057580 . RESISTOR,DIODE ASM- 50 HZ 1
. NO BREAKDOWN
= 8% [25420049 . RESISTOR, DIODE ASM- 60 HZ 1
- 86 186967 . . TERMINAL, SPADE NONINS 20AWG 6 MTG SLOT 2
- 87 216421 . . RESISTOR,FXD COMP 47 OHMS P/M 5% 1/4 W 1
= B8R (2711232 . . DIODE,SEMICONDUCTOR TYPE AN 1
- 89 [5213421 . RELAY-USED ON 60 HZ ASM (K30) 1
- 89 2426314 . RELAY-USED ON 50 HZ ASM (K30)
- 90 81693 . SCREW,BD HD- 6-32 X 0.375 1G ATT PT 2
USED ON 60 HZ ASM
- 90 4338567 . SCRFW,MACH UNDRCT BD HD- 6-32 X 1 LG ATT PT 2
USED ON S0HZ ASM

148




120

115 o SEE FIGURE 53

163

FIGURE 51. PKRIMARY POWER BOX ASSEMBLY. SHEET 2 OF 2. NOS. 91-164. SEE LIST 51.

3145 PC 149



Page of S124-0129-2
Revised June 3,1977
By TNL: SN24-0797

LIST AND PART UNITS|USABLE
INDEX NUMBER DESCRIPTION - PER ON
NUMBER 1234 ASM.| CODE
51 - 91 32042 . SCREW,MACH BD HD- 10-32 X 0.375 LG AR

- 91 34512 . SCREW,MACH BD HD~ 8-32 X 0.375 LG AR
=92 55907 < LOCKWASHER, EXT TEETH- 0.176 ID X 0.311 0D AR
- 92 56079 . WASHER LOCK,EXT T .204 ID .410 OD AR
- 93 | 639328 . JUMPER, TERMINAL BLOCK AR
=94 | 283003 « BLOCK, TERMINAL- 10 POSITION 1
- 95 | 322065 . SCREW,MACH BD HD- 6-32 X 5/8 LG ATT PT [
- 96 | 550612 . STRIP,MARKER 1
=97 | 730432 . GROMMET,CATERPILLAR AR
- 98 | 1994775 . CLAMP,CABLE 1
- 99 32042 . SCREW,MACH BD HD- 10-32 X 0.375 LG. ATT PT 1
=100 | 501565 . RESISTOR ASH 1
-101 | 334932 e » TERMINAL,LUG NO.18 THRU NO.22 WIRE INSUL 2
-102 | 501551 . . AESISTOR,FXD COMP- 50 OHMS P/M 5% 10W 1
=103 | 323845 « BLOCK,TERMINAL- §& POSITION 1
-104 | 322065 . SCREW,MACH BD HD- 6-32 X 5/8 LG ATT PT y
-105 | 2101400 . STRIP,MARKER 1
=T06 | 639328 . JUNPER, TERHINAL BLOCK 1
-107 | 283003 « BLOCK,TERMINAL- 10 POSITION 1
-108 | 322065 . SCREW,MACH BD HD- 6-32 X 5/8 LG ATT PT Yy
=109 | 550612 . STBIP,MARKER 1
-110 | 362206 . COVER,CAPACITOR 1
-111 ] 1994780 . CLAMP,CAPACITOR 1
=112 | 320642 . SCREW,BACH BD HD- 10-32 X 0.375 LG. ATT PT 2
-113 | 597943 . CAPACITOR,FXD ELECT~- 25000UF P150M10% 1
-114 [1994791 . STAND OFF 1
=TT15 [ 1994777 . RELAY PLATE ASH- 208,230V 60 HZ 1
-115 | 1994801 . PLATE ASM,HIGH POWER- 380,408V 50 HZ 1
-115 | 1994802 . PLATE ASM,LOW POWER- 200/220/235V 50 HZ 1

AND ON 60HZ 200 VOLT MEMORY

USED ON POWER FRAME

MODELS FED, GE, GFD, H, HG, I
=115 [ 1797137 . RELAY PLATE ASM- 208/230V 60 HZ 1
-115 | 1797138 . RELAY PLATE ASM- 220/380V 50 HZ 1
-115 | 1797139 . RELAY PLATE ASM- 200,235,408V 50 HZ 1

ARD ON 60 HZ 200 VOLT MEMORY

USED ON POWER FRAME

MODELS H2, HG2, I2, IH2, J2

—FOR DETALL BREAKDOWN SEE FIGURE 53

-116 32042 . SCREW,MACH BD HD- 10-32 X 0.375 LG. ATT PT [N
-117 807822 . STOD 2
=118 { 2542049 < RESISTOR,DIODE ASH WiTH SPADE TERMINALS 1
~119 | 186967 « » TERMINAL, SPADE NONINS 20AWG 6 MTG SLOT 2
=120 | 216421 o « RESISTOR,FXD COMP 47 OHMS P/M 5% 1/4 W 1
=127 [ 2111232 . . DIODE,SEMICONDUCTOR TYPE AM 1
-122 | 5213566 . CONTACTOR,MAGNETIC- 24VDC COIL (K26) 1
-123 32042 . SCREW,MACH BD HD- 10-32 X 0.375 LG. ATT PT 3
=124 | 730432 < GROMMET,CATERPILLAR 2
-125 | 526378 . CAP,INSULATOR 2
-126 | 2650085 . CLAMP,CAPACITOR- 50 HZ WITH PBC 1
=126 | 1994787 < CLANP,CAPACITOR- 60 HZ WITH PBC 1
-126 | 1803066 . CLAMP,CAPACITOR- NON PBC 1
-127 10295 . SCREW,MACH BD HD- 10-32 X 1.500 LG ATT PT 1
=729 | 361536 . CAPACITOR,PAPER 30 UF 330VAC 50 HZ W/PBC 1
-129 | 442688 . CAPACITOR- 8 MF 330 VAC P/M 3%- 50 HZ W¥/PBC 1
-129 | 5252816 . CAPACITOR,PAPER- 30.0 MFD 330 VAC 60 HZ 1
=129 [ 5252817 . CAPACITOR,PAPER- 25.0 MFD 330 VAC 50 BZ 1
-130 | 631769 . SHIELD,CAPACITOR 1
-131 | 5796427 . CAPACITOR- 54K UF P/M 10% 30 VDCW 1
=132 [ 19954781 . PLATE,INSPECTION 1
-133 55726 . SCREW,MACH BD HD- 6-32 X 0.188 LG ATT PT 2
-140 | 1994812 . LINE CORD ASM,DOMESTIC- 14FT 1

USED ON 60HZ DOMESTIC WITH 14FT CORD
-140 | 1994813 . LINE CORD ASM,DOMESTIC- 6FT 1

USED ON 60HZ DOMESTIC WITH 6FT CORD
=140 { 1994816 . LINE CORD ASM,WORLD TRADE- 50HZ 1

USED ON 50HZ WORLD TRADE
-140 {2630448 «.s FILTER BOX ASM,JAPAN- 60HZ 1

USED ON 60HZ JAPAN
-140 1994817 . LINE CORD ASM- UNITED KINGDOM 1

USED ON POWER FRAME

MODELS HZ2, HG2, 12, 1H2, dJ2
-141 11598 . NUT,PLAIN HEX 10-32 ATT PT [
-142 9092 « LOCKWASHER, SPLIT RING, .194 ID .3370D ATT PT [
<143 36844 - « SCREW,CAP SLOT HD 1/4-20 X 0.500 LG 8
-143a 3550 . « LOCKWASHER 4
-144 | 5397579 « o« NAMEPLATE,LINE FILTER 1
=145 | 138755 . « LABEL,VOLTAGE 1
-1451[ 5731697 - o LABEL 1

150




FIGURE - UNITS | USABLE

INDEX NZ':ARBLR DESCRIPTION PER | ON
NUMBER 1234 ASM. | cope
51-146 | 246463 . . PLUG,BUTITON 1
USED ON 6QHZ ASMS
T146a (2637647 . . RESISTOR ASSEMBLY - AR

QUANTITY OF 3 USED ON 60 HZ
QUANTITY OF 4 USED ON 50 HZ

-147 15213430 « o« CAPACITOR- 100AMP, 600 VDC AR

-148 236849 « « SCREW,MACH BD HD- 10-32 X 0.250 LG ATT PT AR

-149 3960 e o NUT,PLAIN HEX 1,/4-20 X 7/16 FL W 1

=150 76574 e « LOCKWASHER, EXT TEETH .250 1

-151 204616 +» « SCREW,MACH HEX HD 10-32 X 1 LG 2

-152 56079 e o HASHER 1OCK,EXT T .204 ID 410 OD 2

-153 47242 « o« WASHER,FL NG. 12 X 1/2 OD X 0.062 THK 2

-154 11598 e o NUT,ELAIN HEX 10-32 2

-155 11993729 « o CLAMP,LINE CORD 2
USED CN 50 HZ WT

=155 | 1993202 « o CLAMP,LINE CORD 2
USFD CN 60 HZ

-156 257622 « « SCREW,MACH HEX HD SLOTTED- 10-32 X 0.625 ATT PT 4

-157 56C79 « o WASHER LOCK,EXT T .204 ID .410 OD ATT PT 4

~158 47242 s o WASHER,FL NO, 12 X 1,2 OD X 0.062 THK ATT PT 4

-159 [1593995 - « CABLE ASM,SERVICE TO FILTER BOX- 6FT 1
USED CN 60HZ WITH 6FT CORD

=159 11993994 e o CABLE ASM,SERVICE TO FILTER BOX- 14FT 1
USED ON 60HZ WITH 14FT CORD

-159 11993998 e « LINE CORD ASM,WORLD TRADE- 50HZ 1
USED ON SOHZ §QRLD TRADE

-159 1993999 e «» LINE CORD ASM,UNITED KINGDON- 50HZ 1
USED ON 50HZ UNITED KINGDOM

-159 12630382 . o LINE CORD ASM 1
USED ON 60HZ JAPAN
FOR COMPONENT PARTS SEE FIGURE 72

~160 [1994778 .« . BOX ASH 1

-161 3960 « NUT,PLAIN HEX- 1/4-20 X 0,437 FL W AR

-162 76574 « LOCKWASHER,EXT TEETH- 0.256 ID X 0.510 OD AR

-163 730432 - GROMMET ,CATERPILLAR 1

=164 (1994765 « BOX ASM,PRIMARY POWER 1

USED CN POWER FRAME
MCDELS FED, GE, GFD, H, HG AND I

-164 [1797125 « BOX ASHM,PRIMARY POWER 1
USED CN FCWER FRAME
MODELS H2, HG2, I2, IH2 AND J2

-3145 PC 151




FOR PARTS
NOT SHOWN
SEEFIG. 51
SHEET 1

FUSE LOCATION CHART

FIGUBRE 52. PRIMARY POWER BOX DOOR ASSEMBLY. SEE LIST 52.

152

LOC | PART NO.| AMP | PLUG USED ON

F1 107668 80 | ——— | BASIC

F2 107668 8.0 | ——— | BASIC

F2 117252 20 ( ———— | FRANCE NEUTRAL INTERRUPT
{MODELS FED, GE, GFD, H,HG, I)

F3 107664 32 | ——— | BASIC

F4 107664 32 | ——— | BASIC

F5 115971 | 150 | ——— | BASIC-60 HZ

fF5 | = ——— | 850059 [ BASIC—50 HZ

Fé 115971 | 150 | ———— | BASIC—-60 HZ

F6 ————= | —= | 850059 [ BASIC-50 HZ

F7 117401 08 [ ———— | 3210-1 (DOM)

F7 117403 04 | ———— | 3210-1 (WTC)

F8 252590 0.6 | ~——~— | BASIC (MODELS FED, GE, GFD, H, HG, 1)

F8 ————— | ———| 850059 [ BASIC (MODELS H2, HG2, 12 IH2, J}

F9 92734 20 | ———— | BASIC

F10 107664 32 | ——— | BASIC

F11 107666 50 | ——— | BASIC

F12 | —— ~—— | 850059 | BASIC

F13 117401 08 | ——— | 3215 (DOM)

F13 117403 04 | ——-—— | 3215 (WTC)

F14 117401 08 | ——— | 3215 (DOM)

F14 117403 04 | ~—-—— | 3215 (WTC)

F18 303549 10 [ ———

F19 303549 10 | ——— | BASIC (MODELS H2, HG2, 12, IH2, J}

F20 303549 10 | ——




FIGURE - . UNITS | USABLE
INDEX i DESCRIPTION PER | ON
NUMBER 1234 ASM. | CODE
PRINARY POWER BOX DOOR ASSEMBLY
52 - 1994770 PRIMARY POWER BOX DOOR ASM REF
USED ON POWER FRAME
MODELS FED, GE, GFD, H, HG AND I
- 1797134 PRIMARY POWER BOX DOOE ASM REF
USED ON POWER FRAME
MODELS H2, HG2, I2, IH2 AND J2
FOR NEXT HIGHER ASM SEE FIGURE 51-6
FOR ILLUSTRATION SEE FIGORE 52
- 1 |5276701 « CONTACTOR,MAGNETIC 24 VDC 1
- 2 55726 « SCREW,MACH BD HL- 6-32 X 0,188 LG AIT PT 2
- 3 | 375386 . CARD ASM- 12V AMPLIFIER 1
- 4 | 216206 « GUIDE,SINGLE CAED LONG 1
- 4 | 216207 « GUIDE,SINGLE CARD SHORT 1
- 5 ] 477203 .+ BBRACKET,PLUG SUEPQRT 1
- 6 38235 o SCREW,MACH 6-32 X .310 LG ATT PT 2
- 17 257986 « WASHER,FLAT 0.156ID X .3120D X .035THK ATT PT 2
- 81 216320 . CCNNECTOR. ASSEMELY,CARD TO CARD 1
- 9 [2229542 . CIRCUIT PROTECTOR,7 AMP 250V 1
- 10 [2218599 . PBOTECTOR 1
- 11 119947173 . SUPPORT,SMS 1
- 12 10170 - SCREW,MACH BD HD- NO. 6-32 X .250 LG ATT PT 1
- 13 |2637220 « SHIELD- CP1 AND CP2 1
- 14 38235 « SCREW,MACH 6-32 X ,310 LG ATT PT 2
- 15 483122 . SPEEDNUT,U TYPE | ATIT PT 2
- 16 |[2630457 « PROTECTOR,CIRCUIT- 3A 1
- 1622641939 . PROTECTOR,CIRCUIT~ 3A 1
- 17 55726 « SCREW,MACH BD HD- 6-32 X 0.188 LG ATT PT 8
- 18 [2542402 « LABEL,FUSE BRATING 1
- 19 11797353 < SHIELD,FUSE 1
- 20 58207 « SCREW,MACH BD HD- 6-32 X 0.250 LG ATT PT 2
- 21 |1994830 +« STANDOFF,FUSE SHIELD 2
- 22 34512 . SCREW,MACH BD Hp- 8-32 X 0.375 LG ATT PT 2
- 23 107668 « PUSE,CARTRIDGE ‘TIME DELAY 8 AMP 250V AR
- 23 107664 . PUSE,LONG LAG 3.2A AR
- 23 115971 - PUSE,CRTRGE~ 15 AMP AR
- 23 117401 -« FUSE- .8AMP AR
- 23 117403 . FUSE- ,4AMP AR
- 23 252590 « FUSE- 0.600 AMPS AR
- 23 92734 . FUSE,CARTRIDGE- 2AMP AR
- 23 107666 "« PUSE,CRTRGE 15 AMP AR
- 23 117252 « FUSE- 2,0A AR
- 23 303549 « PUSE- 1.0a AR
NOTE: SEE FUSE LOCATIGN CHART
- 24 104615 « PUSEHCLDER AR
- 24 179946 . FUSEHOLDER AR
- 25 38235 « SCREW,MACH 6-32 X .310 LG ATT PT AR
- 26 850059 « PLUG,HOLE AR
- 26A[1800986 « LABEL AR
- 26B| 813769 « DECAL,DIRECT CONTROL AR
- 27 |1994783 - PLATE,FUSE 1
USED ON BOWER FRAME
MODELS FED, GE, GFD, H, HG AND I
- 27 1797126 « PLATE,FUSE 1
USED ON POWER FRAME
MODELS H2, HG2, I2, IH2 AND J2
- 28 58207 « SCREW,MACH BD HD- 6-32 X 0.250 LG ATT PT 10
~ 29 | 845762 - DECAL,VOLTAGE ) 1
- 30 |2542403 « LABEL,FUSE WABRNING 1
- 30A 2641189 « LABEL AR
- 371 |5414543 « RELAY,COIL 2PDT 24VDC- 60 HZ MACH ONLY 1
- 32 (1993182 « BRACKET,RELAY 1
- 33 10170 « SCREW,MACH BD HD- NO., 6-32 X .250 LG ATT PT 1
- 34 (1994774 . COVER,CB OPENING AR
- 35 | 731626 « SCREW,PAN HD 6~32 X 1/4 LG ATT PT AR
- 35A) 317193 . BLOCK,TERMINAL- 2 POS ATT PT 1
- 35B| 525627 « SCREW,MACH BD HD- 8-32 X (.500 LG 2
- 35C| S15730 « STRIP,MARKER 1
- 36 |1994794 . DOOR ASM,PRIMARY POWER BOX 1
USED ON POWER FRAME
MODELS FED, GE, GFD, B, HG AND I
- 36 |1797135 . DOOR ASM,PRINARY POWER BOX 1
USED ON FOWER FRAME
MODELS H2, HG2, I2, IH2 AND J2
3145 pC 153



USED ON MODS H2,HGZ2,

12,1H2, AND J2

DETAL @

MODELS H2, HG2, 12, 1H2, J2,J12, K2|

USED ON POWER FRAME

NOT SHOWN:
SEEFIG. 51
SHEET 1

FOR PARTS

12A

NOTE: SHIELDS ARE USED ON
MODELS H2, HG2, 12, IH2, J2, JI2, K2 ONLY.

,SEE LIST 53.

FIGURE 53. RELAY PLATE ASSEMBLY.

154



FIGURE- PART UNITS [ USABLE
INDEX NUMBER DESCRIPTION PER ON
NUMBER 1234 ASM. | CODE
BRELAY PLATE ASSEMBLY
53 - 1994771 RELAY PLATE ASSENBLY- 208/230V 60 HZ REF

- 1994802 RELAY PLATE ASM,LOWER POWER 200/220/235V 50 HZ REP

AND ON 200 VOLT MEMORY
- 1994801 RELAY PLATE ASN,LOWER POWER 380/408V 50 HZ REF

USED_ON POWER FRAME

HODELS FED, GE, GFD, H, GH AND I
- 1797137 RELAY PLATE ASM- 208/230V 60 HZ REF
- 1797138 RELAY PLATE ASN- 220,380V 50 HZ __REF

USED ON POWER FRANE

MODELS H2, HG2, I2, IH2 AND J2

POR NEXT HIGHER ASM SEE FIGURE 51-115

POR ILLUSTRATION SEE FIGURE 53
- 1 [2641942 -« SHIELD 1
- 1A 10170 - SCREW,MACH BD HD- 6-32 X 0.250 LG ATT PT 3
- 1B | 609564 « STANDOFF 3
- 2 [2102204 « BRACKET 4
-3 208825 - RESTSTOR,FXD,WR- 25 OHMS P/M 10% SOW 2
- 4 18057580 . DIODE ASHM- 50 HZ 1

KO BREAKDOWN
= 4 ]2542049 - RESTISTOR,DIODE ASM W/SPADE TERMINALS- 60 HZ 1
- 5 186967 - . TERMINAL, SPADE NONINS 20AWG 6 MTG SLOT 2
- 6 216421 « « RESISTOR,FXD COMP 47 OHMS P/M 5% /4 W 1
- 7 111232 - . DIODE,SEMICONDUCTOR TYPE AM 1
- 8 213421 . RELAY 1

USED ON DOMESTIC MODELS ONLY
- 8 12426314 . CONTACTOR,MAGNETIC 3 POLE 10AMP 24 VDC 1

USED ON WORLD TRADE MODELS ONLY
- 9 38235 . SCREW,NMACH BD HD- 6-32 X 0.312 1G ATT PT 2

USED ON DOMESTIC MODELS ONLY
- 9 438567 . SCREW,MACH DUNDRCT BD HD- 6-32 X 1 1G ATT PT 2

USED ON WORLD TRADE MODELS ONLY
= 9A |2641862 . BRACKET ASM,TB AND CAPACITOR 1
- 9B | 524519 « « TIE,CABLE 1
- 9C| 726632 - « CAPACITOR ASH,0.68 MFD 1
- 9D | 317485 - o BLOCK,4 DBL SCREW TERMINAL 1
- 9E 35739 « o SCREW,MACH BD HD- 6-~32 X 0.438 LG ATT PT 2
- 9Pr | 527916 . « STRIP,MARKER 1
- 9G 2641861 - + BRACKET 1
- 10 [1993182 . BRACKET, RELAY 1
= 11 [5414543 « RELAY,COIL 2PDT 24VDC 1
- 12 10170 - SCREW,MACH BD HD- NO. 6-32 X .250 LG AT PT 1
= 12A [2641803 . SHIELD 1
- 12B 10170 « SCREW,MACH BD HD- 6-32 X 0.250 LG ATT PT 2
= 13 1993340 . HEAT SINK AsH 2
- 18 TOV70 . SCREW,MACH BD HD- NO. 6-32 X .250 LG ATT PT [
- 15 598479 .« « SEMICONDUCTOR DEVICE,D10 150V 10 AMP 2
- 16 11598 « o NUT,PLAIN HEX 10-32 ATT PT 2
- 17 56079 - o« WASHER LOCK,EXT T .204 ID .410 OD ATT PT 2
- 18 45690 .« « WASHER,PL NO.10 X 7/16 OD X 1/32 THK ATT PT 2
- 19 533372 . « WASHER,FL~ 0.199 ID X 0.625 OD X 0.005 ATT PT 4
- 20 316996 -« . TERMINAL,RING 2
- 21 473582 -« « INSULATOR,0.200 ID X 0.270 OD X .085 THK 2
- 22 5762383 « + HEATSINK 1
- 221 |1800982 . SHIELD 1
- 22B 81693 . SCREW,MACH BD HD- 6-32 X 0.375 LG ATT PT 1
- 22C 55901 . LOCKWASHER,EXT TEETH- 0.176 ID X 0.381 0D ATT PT 1
- 22D [1800981 . STANDOFF 1
- 22E 62031 . LOCKWASHER,INT TEETH- 0.150 ID X 0.295 OD ATT PT 1
- 23 323842 . STRIP,TERMINAL- 12 POS 1
- 20 322550 . SCREW,MACH-BIND HD 6-32 X 0.500 LG ATT PT 4
~ 25 589814 « STRIP,MARKER ) 1
- 26 513654 « BLOCK,TERMINAL~- 18 POSITION 1
- 2T | 322550 « SCREW,MACH-BIND HD 6-32 X 0.500 LG ATT PT 4
- 28 454505 . STRIP,MARKER 1
- 29 5761977 . RECTIFIER ASSEMBLY 1
= 30 [2183600 . SCREW,BD HD- 6-32 X 0.38 LG ATT PT 2
- 31 203801 . WASHER,INSULATOR- 0.172 ID X 0.0625 OD 1
- 32 501566 . RESTSTOR ASNM- 200 OHMS P/N S% 2W 1
= 33 1334932 . « TERMINAL,LUG NO.18 THRU NO.22 WIRE INSOL 2
- 34 335138 . . RESISTOR,FPXD COMP- 200 OHM P/M 5% 2W 1
- 35 [5261296 . COVER 2
= 36 | 825880 « TAPE,FOAM 1
- 37 1994782 . CLAMP 1
- 38 10170 +« SCREW,MACH BD HD- NO. 6-32 X .250 LG ATT PT 2
=39 g83707 « CAPACITOR,FXD ELECT- 3T000F PTOOMTOX 25V 1
- 40 [5214969 . CAPACITOR,9600 UF 25 VDCW 1

3145 PC 155



FIGURE-

UNITS | USABLE
INDEX N'L‘:d"BTER DESCRIPTION PER | ON
NUMBER 1234 AsM. | copE
53- 41 | 472539 - RESISTOR,FXD ¥¥ 100 omns p/N 5% 108 1

- 42 | 438565 - SCREW,MACH PIL HD 6-32 X 2 ATT PT 1

— 43 2180985 . WASHER- 0.172 ID X 0.68 OD R 062 THK ATT PT 2

- B3A 2641941 « SHIELD 1

- 445258018 - RELAY 1

=45 | 257187 . NUT,HEX DBL CHANPERED 6-32 X 0.3125 FL W ATT BT 1

- 46 [5700286 . RESISTOR,WIREWOURD- 150. OHMS PN 5% 1

- 47 | 913713 . SCREW,BD HD- 3-88 X 0,250 LG ATT PT 2

TTus 1994792 . PLATE,RELAY 1

156




FOR PARTS
NOT SHOWN

SEEFIG. 11 &33

SHEET 2

14

I

59

SEE FIGURE 55

DETAIL ©

27

DETAIL ©

FIGURE 54, PHASE CONTROL REGULATOR ASSEMBLY.

SEE LIST 54.

3145 PC 157



FIGURE- UNITS | USABLE
INDEX N':,A'gm DESCRIPTION PER | ON
NUMBER M 1234 ASM. | cope
PHASE CONTROL REGULATOR ASSEMBLY
54 - 2361700 PHASE CONTROL REGULATOR ASM 2.3V 2 250A REF
POR NEXT HIGHER ASM
SEE FIGURES 11-100 AND 33-89
- 2361720 PHASE C.R. ASH- 3V AND +1.25 AT 160 AMPS REF
FOR HEXT HIGHER ASM SPE PIGURE 33-88 AND 34-83D
= 2361730 PHASE CONTROL REGULATOR ASHK 2.3V @ 300 REF
FOR NEXT HIGHRR ASM SEE FIGURE 34-B83E
POR_TLLUSTRATION SEE PIGURE 54
=1 [2395852 . DIODE,SILICON RECTIFIER 3
- 1 [2396560 . DIODE (OPTION FOR 2.3V ONLY) 6
- 2 | 18272 . NOT,HEX- 1/2-20 THD ATT PT 6
=3 [130987 . LOCKHASHER,SPLIT 1/2 X .879 OD ATT BT 3
- 4 | Boss2 . SCREW,THD CTG BD HD- 6-32 X 0.625 LG 12
- 5 12610350 . HEATSINK 6
=6 | 322029 . SCREW,NCH,BD HD-0.250-20 X 0.500 LG TATT PT 6
- 7 | 76574 . LOCKWASHER,EXT TEETH- 0.256 ID X 0.510 0O ATT PT 6
- 8 |2610371 . _STANDOPP 6
-~ 9 | 38686 . SCREW,MACH HEX HD- 1/4-20 X 0.500 LG ATT PT 6
- 10 | 76574 . LOCKWASHER,EXT TBETH- 0.256 ID X 0.510 0 ATT PT 6
- 11 2610439 « INSULATOR 12
=12 | 80651 . SCREW,THD CTG PAN HD- 6-32 X 0.375 LG - ATT PT 28
- 13 | 322065 . SCREW,NACH BIND HD 6-32 X 5/8 LG M
- 13a | 351580 . BUSHING-INSOLATOR y
= 2610844 . SRIELD 1
- 15 | 80651 . SCREW,THD CTG PAN HD- 6-32 X 0.375 LG ATT PT 2
- 16_[|2610360 . OUTPUT STUD ASK 1
=17 2610636 . STUD ASN 1
- 18 10170 . SCREW,MACH BD HD- 6-32 X 0.250 LG ATT PT 8
- 19 8163 . NUT,HEX- B8-32 THD ATT PT 4
~—20 (2361539 ~LOCKWASHER ATT PT 4
- 21 [2361505 . DECAL 1
USED ON 2.3V ONLY
=27 [5232809 T LABEL-CAUTION 7
- 23 [2361516 . COVER 1
USED ON 2.3Y
=23 [2361518 T COVER 7
USED ON -3/+1.25Y
- 20 | 221790 . SCREW,MACH BD HD- 8-32 X 0.187 LG ATT PT 4
=25 12361746 . SHIELD i
- 26 | 55726 . SCREW,MACH BD HD- 6-32 X 0.188 LG ATT PT 2
- 27 361740 . CONTROL SECTION ASM- 2.3V AT 250 & 300K 4 1
=37 2361760 . CONTROL SECTION ASM= -3/#1,25V AT 160A 1
FOR DETAIL BREAKDOWN SEE PIGURE 55
- 28 | s8207 . SCREW,MACH BD HD- B-32 X 0.250 LG ATT BT 4
=29 {2361706 - BRACKET 2
- 30 ﬁ3617ou . BARRIER 1
- 3 58207 . SCREW,MACH BD HD- 8-32 X 0.250 LG ATT PT 7
=32 | 38452 . SCREW,MACH FL HD- 8-32 X 0.212 LG ATT BT 5
- 33 | 317185 . BLOCK,5 DBL SCREW TERNINAL 1
USED ON 2.3V ONLY
=35 [ 322550 . SCREW,KACH BD HD- 6-32 X 0.500 LG ATT BT 3
- 35 he1o442 . STRIP,NARKER- 8 POSITION 1
USED ON 2.3V ONLY
=3¢ P3I6T718 - BEACKET 7
USED ON 2.3V ONLY
- 37 2610432 . ROD 2
=38 8163 . WOT,HEX= 8-32 THD ATT BT 7
- 39 P361539 . LOCKWASHER i ATT PT 2
- 40 b361717 . TRANSFORMER AND CHOKE ASN- 2.3V AT 250 1
=50 2361725 T TEANSFORMER AND CHOKE ASN= DUAL AT 160A 7
- uo [2361735 . TRANSPORMER AND CHOKE ASN- 2.3V AT 300A 1
- 41 [332620 . SCREW,MACH BD HD- 10-32 X 0.500 LG ATT PT 8
=47 1 45690 . WASHER, FL- 0,203 ID X 0.438 0D ATT BT 8
- 43 9092 . LOCKWASHER,SPLIT- 0.19% ID X 0.337 0D ATT PT 8
S 11598 . HUT,HBEX- 10-32 THD ATT PT 8
=45 82725 ~ . TERNTNAL,INSOLATED- 17765 ID 6
- 46 361724 - . CHOKR 1
USED ON DUAL AT 160A ONLY
=5 RIETTI6 T CHOR® 1
: USED OF 2.3V AT 250A ONLY
- 46 |2361734 . CHOKE 1
USED ON 2.3V AT 300A ONLY
- 47 332620 « « SCREW,MACH BD HD- 10-32 X 0.500 LG ATT PT u
- 48 p361723 . . TRANSPORMER ASM 1
USED OF DUAL AT T60A ONLY
- 48 R361715 « « TRANSFORMER ASM 1

158




FIGURE- PART UNITS | USABLE
INDEX NUMBER DESCRIPTION PER ON
NUMBER 1234 ASM. | CODE
USED ON 2.3V AT 250X OKLY
154~ 48 (2361733 - TRANSPORMER ASN 1
OSED ON 2.3V AT 300A OWLY
- 49 3960 . NUT,PLAIN HEX- 1/4-20 X 0.437 PL & 4
- 50 76574 . LOCKWASHER,EXT TEETH- 0.256 YD X 0.510 0 4
- 51 [2361705 . BAR,BUS ) 1
- 52 10574 . NUT ATT PT 2
- 53 127499 . LOCKWASHER,TNT TERTH ATT PT 2
- 54  [2610352 <« INSULATOR,SCREW N
- 55 [2610373 . BLOCK,TERMINAL 2
- 56 35739 . SCREW,MACH BD HD- -6-32 X 0.438 OD ATT PT 4
- 57 [2610374 . STRIP,MARKER 2
- 58 [5762057 . GROMMET,SNAP BUSHING 6
- 59 15922117 . HOUSING 1

3145 PC 159




FOR PARTS
NOT SHOWN S,
SEEFIG. 54 16 -
14 17 22 -
1
12 23
18
[N
13 f 20
&
|
g S
e
(S
Y.
3
4 0
5
USED ON 23Vv ONLY
FIGURE 55. CONTROL SECTION ASSEMBLY. SEE LIST 55.
UNITS|USABLE
LIST AND PART PER on
INDEX NUMBER DESCRIPTION
NUMBER 1234 ASM.| CODE
CONTROL SECTION ASSEMBLY
55 - 2361760 CONTROL SECTION ASM- -3/+1.25V AT 1604 REF
= Z36TT40 CONTROL SECTION ASHM- 2.3V AT 250 & 300A REF
POR NEXT HIGHER ASM SEE FIGURE 54-27
AND FOR ILLUSTRATION SEE FIGURE 55
= 1 | 350966 . COVER,TERMINAL BLOCK 1
- 2 10170 . SCREW,MACH BD HD- 6-32 X 0.250 LG ATT PT 2
- 3| 317485 . BLOCK,4 DBL SCREW TERMINAL 1
= & | 322550 . SCREW,MACH BD HD- 6-32 X 0.500 LG ATT PT 2
- 5| 210883 . STUD,SHIELD MTG TAPPED NO. 6-32 ATT PT 2
- 6 527916 . STRIP,MARKER 1
= 7 | 337549 . INSULATOR-HEATSINK 4
- 8 |2361745 . CARD ASH4,SHUNT 1
USED ON -3/+1.25V CONTROL SECTION
= 9 | 322550 . SCREW,MACH BD HD- 6-32 X 0.500 LG ATT PT 4
- 10 38235 . SCREW,MACH BD HD- 6-32 X 0.312 LG ATT PT 1
- 11 | 2361741 . CARD ASM,CONTROL 1
USED ON -3/+1.25V CONTROL SECTION
- 11 | 2361739 . CARD ASM,CONTROL 1
USED ON 2.3V _CONTROL SECTION
= 12 | 322550 . SCREW,MACH BD HD- 6-32 X 0.500 LG ATT PT 1
- 13 | 2361748 . STAKDOFF ATT PT 1
- 14 | 2361747 . STANDOFF ATT PT 4
- 15 438570 . SCREW,MACH BIND HD 6-32 X 1-1/2 LG 4
- 16 [ 2361727 . TRANSFORMER, BIAS 1
- 17 56722 . LOCKWASHER,EXT TEETH- 0.150 ID X 0.320 0 ATT PT -1
- 18 28413 . SCREW,MACH BD HD- 10-32 X 0.312 LG 1
- 19 56079 . LOCKWASHER,EXT TEETH- 0.204 ID X 0.410 0O 1
- 20 [ 2361742 . CARD ASM,HEATSINK 1
USED ON -3/+1,25V CONTROL SECTION
- 20 | 2361737 . CARD ASM,HEATSINK 1

160




LIST AND PART UNITS|USABLE
INDEX NUMBER DESCRIPTION PER ON
NUMBER 1234 ASM.[ CODE

USED ON 2.3V CONTROL SECTION
50 - 21 38235 . SCREW,MACH BD HD- 6-32 X 0.312 LG ATT PT 3
=22 [ 5922123 . INSULATOR,STANDOFF n
- 23 | 2102364 . CLAMP,LOOP 0.220 ID 0.170 DIA MTG HOLE 1
- 24 81693 . SCREW,MACH BD HD- 6-32 X 0.375 LG 1
=25 [2361729 . CHASSIS 1
USED ON =-3/+1.25V CONTROL SECTION
- 25 [ 2361728 . CHASSIS 1
USED ON 2.3V CONTROL SECTION
|

3145 PC 161




FOR PARTS
NOT SHOWN

SEEFIG. 33
SHEET 1

FIGURE 56. MODULE ASSEMBLY. SEE LIST 56.

162



Page of S124-0129-2
Revised June 3,1977
By TNL: SN24-0797

MODULE ASSEMBLY

FIGURE - PART UNITS | USABLE
INDEX NUMBER DESCRIPTION PER | ON
NUMBER 1234 AsM. | cope
56 - 2637650 MODULE ASSEMBLY,AC/DC- 120 AMPS . REF

FOR NEXT HIGHER ASSEMBLY
SEE_FYIGURES 10-120 AND 33-43

AND POR ILLUSTRATION SEE FIGURE 56

- 1 |1809448 « HEATSINK ASY,DIODE 1
- 1a] 321483 NR . SCREW,MACH BIND HD 8-32 X 1 LG ATT PT 2
- 2 5213402 NR « o RECTIFIER,SILICON- 150V 30 AMPS 6
- 3 1560017 NR . . NUT,HEX~- 1/4-28 THD ATT PT 6
- 76574 NR .« . LOCKWASHER, EXT TEETH- 0.256 ID X 0,510 O ATT PT (]
- 5 11993818 NR « « STUD 1
- 0 438613 NR -« « SCREW,MACH FIL HD- 0.250-20 X 0.500 LG ATT PT 1
- 7 11993819 NR « « HEATSINK 1
- 8 ]1993825 NR . JUMPER,MODULE- LONG 3
- 9 [1993824 NR « JUMPER,MODULE- SHORT 3
- 1n 12557525 NR . TERMINAL 3
- 12 5213607 NR .« PROTECTOR,CIRCUIT 1
- 13 35739 . SCREW,MACH BD HD- 6-32 X 0.438 0D ATT PT 2
- 14 2637463 NR . BRACKET k|
- 15 2637464 NR . BRACKET 1
- 16 322029 NR . SCREW,BD Hp~- 1,/4-20 X 0.500 LG ATT PT 2
- 23 [2637461 NR - BAR,BUS 2
- 2 11993839 NR . STUD- 0.250-20 X 1.125 LG ATT PT 1
- 25 55586 NR . NOT,HEX- 1/4-20 THD ATT PT 1
- 26 76574 NR . LOCKWASHER,EXT TEETH- 0,256 ID X 0,510 O ATT PT 1
- 27 ]1993R22 NR . RIVET,POP 4
- 28 12637465 NR « CHASSIS 1

3145 PC 163



FIGURE 57. POWER SUPPLY ASSEMBLY -3V AT 20A. SEE LIST 57.

DETAILD
FOR PARTS
NOT SHOWN
SEE FIG. 46

164



LIST AND PART UNITSIUSABLE
INDEX NUMBER DESCRIPTION PER | ON
NUMBER 1234 ASM.| CODE

POWER SUPPLY ASSEMBLY- 3V AT 20A
57 - 5762000 POWER SUPPLY ASM- 3V AT 20 AHPS
FOR NEXT HIGHER ASM SEE FIGURE 46-3
FOR ILLUSTRATION SEE FIGURE 57

- 1| 352088 . SHIELD,9 POS 1
- 2 10170 . SCREW,MACH BD HD- NO. 6-32 X .250 LG ATT PT 2
=~ 3 [5762197 . CAPACITOR 1
- 4| 323844 . BLOCK,TERMINAL 9 POSITION 1
- 5 |4118821 . STUD,8-32 X .962 LG ATT PT 2
=% TT93T . SCREW,NACH BD HD 3-32 X 5/8 LG ATT BT 2
- 75762013 . MARKER STRIP,9 POS 1
- 8 85651 . SCREW,THD CTG BD HD- 6-32 X 0.375 LG ATT PT 2
=9 [5762025 . SEAL,HEATSINK 2
- 10| 369214 . TRANSISTOR,TYPE 108 4
- 11 11598 . NUT,PLAIN HEX 10-32 ATT PT 4
=12 5762045 - STRIP,BUS T
- 13 | 5762037 . TERMINAL 1
- 14 | 5762058 . SCREW,WSR HEX HD THD FORM 6-32 X .125 LG ATT PT 2
=15 [ 1134232 ~ WASHER,SHOULDER ATT PT 2
- 16 | 5762036 . STANDOFF,TERMINAL 1
- 17 | 5762015 . HEATSINK 1

T8 | 255629 . SCREW,THD CIG FL CSK HD NO. 6 X 0.500 LG ATT PT n

19 | 5762034 . INSULATOR,HEATSINK 4
- 20 91610 . SCREW,THD CTG BD HD- 6 32 X 0.500 LG ATT PT 2
=27 80652 . SCREW,THD CTG BD HD- 6-32 X 5/8 LG ATT PT 2
- 22| 730829 . CAPACITOR,FXD ELECT 11,000 MFD 10V DCW 1
- 23| 510379 . SCREW,MACH FIL HD- 6-32 X 0.750 LG 1
=24 [5761943 . NUT,LOCKWASHER ASH 6-32 1
- 25| 301768 . BRACKET-THERMISTOR MOUNTING 1
- 26 38235 . SCREW,MACH 6-32 X .310 LG ATT PT 2
=27 5761943 . NUT,LOCKWASHER ASH 6-32 ATT PT 2
- 28 | 5762033 . BRACKET, SPACER 2
- 29 | 186759 . SCREW,MACH BD HD- 8-32 X 5/16 LG ATT PT 8
=30 | 375200 . CARD ASH 1
- 31| 369214 . TRANSISTOR,TYPE 108 1
- 32 11598 . NUT,PLAIN HEX 16-32 ATT PT 1
=33 5690 . WASHER,FL NO0.10 X 7776 0D X 1/32 THK ATT PT 1
- 34 {5761976 . TUBING,TRANSISTOR INSULATING 2
- 35 | 5762406 . INSULATOR 2
=36 | 473582 - INSULATOR, 0. 200 ID X U.270 OD X .085 THK 7
- 37 | 5214553 . BREAKER,CIRCUIT 1
- 38 38235 . SCREW,M4ACH 6-32 X .310 LG ATT PT 2
=39 216076 . TERMINAL BLOCK AND CONTACT ASSEMBLY 1
- 40 | 216087 - . SPRING,CONTACT 8
- 41| 216088 . . SPRING,CONTACT 8
=42 [ 2T6073 ~ - RECEPTACLE,CARD SINGLE POS 1
- 43 | 236849 . SCREW,MACH BD HD- 10-32 X 1/4 LG 1
- 44 56079 . WASHER LOCK,EXT T .204 ID .410 OD 1
=45 (5762475 . OVERVOLTAGE ASSENBLY,6V 1
- 46 | 438550 . SCREW,MACH BD HD- 4-40.X 0.500 LG ATT PT 2
- 47 | 332779 . INSULATOR ATT PT 2
~ 48 [ 5762057 . GROWHET, SNAP BUSHING 1
- 49 | 5761936 . GROMMET 1
- 50 | 5762005 . CHASSIS 1

3145 PC 165




20
) 32
' / 30
Y
S

3a —@ 7
N 33

22\3'0_5?;&0 @
»

DETAILQ®
FOR PARTS
NOT SHOWN
SEEFIG. 46
9\
42
©
38 o)
X ©
e
//’
(3
| R
LY
DETAILG 43

FIGURE 58. POWER PAC ASSEMBLY -6V AT 16A. SEE LIST 58.

166




LIST AND PART UNITS|USABLE
INDEX NUMBER DESCRIPTION PER ON
NUMBER 1234 ASM. | CODE

POWER PAC ASSEMBLY- 6V AT 16A
58 - 5761710 POWER PAC ASM,6V AT 16 AMP MID PACK REF
FOR NEXT HIGHER ASM SEE FIGURE 46-5
FOR TLLUSTRATION SEE FIGORE 58
- 1] 352088 . SHIELD,9 POS 1
- 2 10170 . SCREW,MACH BD HD- NO. 6-32 X .250 LG ATT PT 2
- 3 | 5762197 « CAPACITOR 2
- 4 | 323844 . BLOCK,TERMINAL 9 POSITION 1
- 514118821 . STUD,8-32 X .962 LG ATT PT 2
- 6 11937 + SCREW,MACH BD HD 8-32 X 5/8 LG ATT PT 2
- 715762013 « MARKER STRIP,9 POS 1
- 8 80651 +« SCREW,THD CTG BD HD- 6-32 X 0.375 LG ATT PT 2
=9 [ 5762025 < SEAL,HBATSINK 2
- 10 | 369214 . TRANSISTOR,TYPE 108 4
- 11 11598 . NUT,PLAIN HEX 10-32 ATT PT y
=12 [ 5762045 . STAIP,BUS 1
- 13 | 5761976 . TUBING,TRANSISTOR INSULATING 8
- 14 | 5762037 . TERNMINAL 1
- 15 5762058 « SCREW,WSR HEX HD THD FORM 6-32 X .125 LG ATT PT 1
- 16 1134232 + WASHER,SHOULDER ATT PT 1
- 17 | 5762036 . STANDOFF,TERMINAL 1
=18 [57620715 . HEATSINK 1
- 19 | 255629 . SCREW,THD CTG FL CSK HD NO. 6 X 0.500 LG ATT PT N
- 20 | 5762034 « INSULATOR,HEATSINK 4
- 27 971610 « SCREW,THD CTG BD HD- 6 32 X 0.500 LG ATIT PT 2
- 22 80652 . SCREW,THD CTG BD HD- 6-32 X 5/8 LG ATT PT 2
- 23 730427 « RESISTOR,FXD WW 0.11 OHMS P/M 10% 90 ® 1
- 24 331982 « SCREW,MACH RD HD 8-32 X 1-1/4 LG ATT PT 1
- 25 | 5761938 . NUT,LOCKWASHER ASM,8-32 ATT PT 1
- 26 22478 . WASHER,FL 0.170 ID 6.375 OD 0.032 THK ATT PT 1
=27 | 510468 . WASHER,CUP 2
- 28 [5761935 . WASHER, INSULATING 2
- 29 730429 « CAPACITOR,FXD ELECT 11,000 MFD 10V DCW 1
=30 38235 . SCREW,MACH 6-32 X .310 LG 2
- 315761943 . NUT,LOCKWASHER ASH 6-32 2
- 32| 301768 . BRACKET-THERMISTOR MOUNTING 1
- 33 38354 « SCREW,MACH FIL HD 6-32 X 0.500 LG ATT PT 1
- 34 | 5761943 « NUT,LOCKWASHER ASM 6-32 ATT PT 1
- 35 | 5762033 . BRACKET,SPACER 2
) 186757 . SCREW,MACH BD. HD- 8-32 X 5/16 LG ATT PT 8
- 37| 375202 . CARD ASH : 1
- 38| 369214 . TRANSISTOR,TYPE 108 1
- 39 11598 « NUT,PLAIN HEX 10-32 ATT PT 1
- 490 45690 + WASHER,FL NO.10 X 7/16 OD X 1/32 THK ATT PT 1
- 41 [ 5761976 . TUBING,TRANSISTOR INSOLATING 2
=42 [ 5762606 . INSOLATOR 2
- 43| 473582 . INSULATOR,0.200 ID X 0.270 OD X .085 THK 1
- 44 | 5214552 . PROTECTOR,CIRCUT 1
- 45 38235 . SCREW,MACH 6-32 X .370 LG ATT PT 2
- 46 216076 « TERMINAL BLOCK AND CONTACT ASSEMBLY 1
- 47 216087 « « SPRING,CONTACT 8
- 48 276088 e « SPRING,CONTACT 8
- 49 216073 e« « RECEPTACLE,CARD SINGLE POS 1
- 50 236849 . SCREW,MACH BD HD- 10-32 X 1/4 LG 1
- 51 56079 o WASHER LOCK,EXT T .204 ID .410 OD 1
- 52 | 5762474 « OVERVOLTAGE ASSEMBLY,6V 1
- 53 438550 « SCREW,MACH BD HD- 4-40 X 0.500 LG ATT PT 2
- 54 332779 « INSULATOR ATT PT 2
- 76 | 5762057 « GROMMET,SNAP BUSHING 1
- 77 | 5761936 « GROMMET 1
- 78 [ 5761904 « BRACKET,CARD RECEPTACLE 1
- 79 | 5761907 . RIVET ATT PT 2
- 80 [ 5712309 . GUIDE,SMS CARD 1
- 81 15761907 « RIVET ATT PT 2
- 82 | 5762005 . CHASSIS 1

3145 PC 167




N~
NS
N

. /ﬂ : | X i 5%

44
A\ -

n
b !4
DETAIL@
FOR PARTS

NOT SHOWN
SEEFIG. 46




LIST AND PART UNITS|USABLE
INDEX NUMBER DESCRIPTION PER ON
NUMBER 1234 ASM.| CODE

POWER PAC ASSEMBLY- 36V AT 2A
59 - 5762320 36VDC @ 2A POWER PAC ASSEMBLY,PSU4 REF
FOR NEXT HIGHER ASM SEE FIGURE 46-4
FOR ILLOSTRATION SZE FIGURE 59

- 1| 352088 . SHIELD,9 POS 1
- 2 | 1124740 . SCREW,BIND HD 6-32 X 0.250 LG ATT PT 2
- 3 323844 « BLOCK,TERMINAL 9 POSITION 1
- 4 |4118821 . STUD,8-32 X .962 LG ATT PT 2
- 5 11931 . SCREW,MACH BD HD 8-32 X 5/8 LG ATT PT 2
=6 | 730439 < PLATE,DESIGNATION 9 POS 1
- 715762325 . SEAL,HEATSINK 1
- 85762023 . SEAL,HEATSINK 1
=9 36927T% . TRANSISTOR, TYPE 108 2
10 11598 . NUT,PLAIN HEX 1¢-32 ATT PT 2

- 11 | 5762045 . STRIP,BUS 1
= T2 57671976 . TUBING,TRANSISTOR INSULATING [y
- 13 | 5762037 . TERMINAL 1
- 14 | 5762058 . SCREW,WSR HEX HD THD FORM 6-32 X .125 LG ATT PT 1
=15 | 1138232 . WASHER,SHOULDER ATT PT 1
16 | 5762036 . STANDOFF, TERMINAL 1
17 63606 . SCREW,BD HD SELF TAPPING 2

=~ 1857620715 . HEATSINK 1
- 19 | 255629 . SCREW,THD CTG FL CSK HD §O. 6 X 0.500 LG ATT PT 4
- 20 | 5762034 . INSULATOR,HEATSINK 4
= 2T 971670 . SCREW,THD CTG BD HD- 6 32 X 0.500 LG ATT PT 2
- 22 80652 . SCREW,THD CTG BD HD- 6-32 X 5/8 LG ATT PT 2
23 | 208245 . CAPACITOR,ELECT 2500 MFD P 160 M 10 PCT 1
=24 | 510379 . SCREW,MACH FIL HD- 6-32 X 0.750 LG 1
-~ 28 | 5761943 . NUT,LOCKWASHER ASM 6-32 1
- 26 | 301768 . BHACKET-THERMISTOR MOUNTING 1
- 24 38235 . SCREW,MACH 6-32 X .310 LG 2
- 25 | 5761943 . NUT,LOCKWASHER ASM 6-32 2
- 29 15762033 . BRACKET, SPACER 2
=730 | 186759 . SCREW,MACH BD HD- 8-32 X 5/16 LG ATT PT 8
-~ 31| 375206 . CARD ASH 1
- 32| 389214 . TRANSISTOR,TYPE 108 1
=33 T1598 . NUT,PLAIN HEX 1C-32 ATT PT 1
- 34 45690 . WASHER,FL NO.1C X 7/16 OD X 1/32 THK ATT PT 1
- 35 | 5761976 . TUBING,TRANSISTOR INSULAYING 2
=36 | 5762606 . INSOULATOR 2
- 37 | 473582 . INSULATOR,0.200 ID X ©.270 OD X .085 THK 1
- 38 | 5214543 . CIRCUIT PROTECTOR,50 VDC 4A 1POLE 1
=39 38235 . SCREW,NACH 6-32 X .310 LG ATT PT 2
- 4y 216076 + TERMINAL BLOCK AND CONTACT ASSEMNBLY 1
- 41 ] 216087 . « SPRING,CONTACT 8
=T hZ [ 216088 . . SPRING,CONTACT 8
- 43 | 216073 « « RECEPTACLE,CARD SINGLE POS 1
- 44 | 236849 . SCREW,MACH BD HD- 10-32 X 1/4 LG 1
=45 | 56079 . WASHER LOCK,EXT T .200 ID .410 0D 1
- 46 | 5762057 . GROMMET,SNAP BUSHING 1
47 | 5761936 . GROMMET 1
48 [ 5762005 . CHASSIS 1

3145 PC 169




FOR PARTS
NOT SHOWN
SEEFIG. 32

SHEET 1

FIGURE 60. MODULE ASSEMBLY. SEE LIST 60.

15 SEE FIGURE 61

LIST AND PART ‘ UNITS|USABLE
INDEX NUMBER DESCRIPTION o | cobe
NUMBER 1234 .

MODULE ASSEMBLY
60 - 1993540 MODULE ASM,AC/DC~ 36V AT 12A REFP
FOR NEXT HIGHER ASM SEE FIGURE 32-108
FOR ILLUSTRATION SEE FIGURE 60
- 1 312610 - RESISTOR,VITREOUS- 150 OliliS P/H 5% 25% 2
=2 [ 438582 . SCREW,MACH FIL HD 8-32 X 2-1/4 LG RIT PT 2
-. 3 11090873 « LOCKWASHER, SPLIT 0.168 ID X 0.296 OD ATT PT 2
- 4| 257189 . NUT,HEX 8-32 ATT PT 2
- 5 507145 « WASHER,CENTERING 4
- 6 442958 « WASHER, MICA 4
- 7 15261274 « COVER,CAPACITOR SAFETY 2
- 8 32042 +« SCREW,MACH BD HD- 10-32 X 0.375 LG. ATT PT 4
- 9| 438571 . SCREW,BD HD- 6-32 X 1.750 LG 1
- 10 6364 . LOCKWASHER, SPLIT NO. 6 X 1/4 OD 1
- 11 257187 « NUT,HEX DBL CHAMFERED 6-32 X 0.3125 FL W 1
- 12 (5762297 . CLANP,CARACITOR 2
- 13 | 221790 . SCREW,MACH BD HD- 8-32 X 3/16 LG ATT PT 2
- 14 5214073 . CAPACITOR,ELECT- 32,000UF P75M10% 40V 2
- 15 { 1993490 . MODULE ASM,AC/DC- MID PAC 1
FOR DETAIL BREAKDOWN SEE FIGURE 61
76 232 . SCREW,HACH FIL B 10-32 X 0.500 LG ATT PT 3
- 17 | 1993836 . HOUSING 1

170




VIEW A

FOR PARTS
NOT SHOWN
SEEFIG 32
SHEET 1 &
F1G. 60

FIGURE o1. MODULE ASSEMBLY,AC/DC. SEE LIST 61.

3145 PC 171



LIST AND PART UNITS|{USABLE
INDEX NUMBER DESCRIPTION PER ON
NUMBER 1234 ASM.| CODE

MODULE ASSEMBLY,AC/DC
61 - 1993490 MODULE ASM,AC/DC- MID PAC REF
FOR NEXT HIGHER ASM SEE FIGURE 32-117
AND FIGURE 60-15
FOR ILLUSTRATION SEE FIGURE 61
- 1| 322029 . SCREW,BIND HD- .250-20 X 0.500 LG 1
=2 | 5758705 . JUMPER ASH 1
- 3 28413 « SCREW,MACH BD HD- 10-32 X 5/16 LG ATT PT 1
- 4 [1160394 . RESISTOR ASM- 3,0K OHMS P/M 5% 2W 1
=5 28513 . SCREW,MACH BD HD- 10-32 X 5/16 LG ATT PT 2
- 6| 334932 . . TERMINAL,LUG NO.18 THRU NO.22 WIRE INSUL 2
- 7| 317088 . . BRESISTOR- 3.0K OHM P/M 5% 2W 1
=B [ 19938715 - CLAHUP, CAPACITOR 1
-9 25627 . SCREW,MACH BD HD- 8-32 X 0.500 LG ATT PT 1
10 | 5214406 . CAPACITOR,ELECT- 950UF P75M10% 75V 1
T 55586 < RUT,HEX= 1/4=20 7
- 12 76574 . LOCKWASHER, EXT TEETH .250 1
13 | 1993839 . STUD- 1/4-20 X 1.125 LG 1
15 28513 . SCREW,HMACH BD HD- 10-32 X 5/16 LG 1
- 15 | 1993814 . BUS BAR 2
- 16 | 1993822 . RIVET,POP 4
T7 | 1993818 . STUD 1
- 18 | 438613 . SCREW,MACH FIL HD- 1/4-20 X 0.50C LG ATT PT 1
- 19 | 1993804 . JUMPER,MODULE- LONG ‘ 3
=20 1993808 - JUMPER, HODULE- SHORT 3
- 21| 216197 . RECTIFIER,SILICON- 200V 10A 3
- 22 11891 . NUT,PLAIN HEX 10-32 X 0.375 FL W BRS ATT PT 6
— 23 5690 . WASHER,FL NO.10 X 7/16 OD X 1/32 THK ATT PT 3
- 24 56079 . WASHER LOCK,EXT T .204 ID .410 OD ATT PT 6
- 251993828 . WASHER, SPACER 6
=726 [ 1993819 . HEATSINK 1
- 27 | 321483 « SCREW,NACH BD HD- 8-32 X 1 LG ATT PT 2
- 28 | 1993813 . CHASSIS ASM|,MOLDED 1

172




FOR PARTS
NOT SHOWN
SEEFIG. 32

SHEET 1,
AND FIG. 33
SHEET 2

DETAIL @

DETAIL @

DETAIL @

FPIGURE 62. EMERGENCY POWER-OFF

CONTHROL ASSENBLY.

SEE LIST o2.

3145 PC 173




LIST AND PART UNITS|USABLE
INDEX NUMBER DESCRIPTION PER ON
NUMBER 1234 ASM.| CODE

EMEBGENCY POWER-OFF CONTROL ASSEMBLY
62 - 5271793 EMERGENCY PORER-~OFF CONTROL ASSEMBLY REF
FOR NEXT HIGHER ASM SEE FIGURE 32-143N'AND 33-68
AND FOR ILLUSTRATION SEE FIGURE 62

-1 845762 « DECAL,VOLTAGE 1
- 2| 369207 . LABEL,VOLTAGE 1
-3 5271787 . COVER 1
- 4 10170 . SCREW,MACH BD HD- 6-32 X 0.250 LG ATT PT 6
-~ 5| 138754 . DECAL,INST LINE V PRESENT W/MACH PWR OFF 1
=6 [ 52771792 . COVER 1
- 7 10170 « ,SCREW,MACH BD HD- 6-32 X 0.250 LG ATT PT 2
- 8| 334921 . TERMINAL,LUG NO.22 THRU NO.18 WIRE INSUL AR
= 8 | 360433 < TERNINAL,PLUG- 16-18 AWG AR
- 9| 3173 « BLOCK,6 DBL SCREW TERMINAL 1
- 10 35739 . SCREW,MACH BD HD- 6-32 X 0.438 0D ATT PT 4
=TT [ 5T3740 < STRIP,6 POS NOS. 1 THRU & HARKER 1
- 12 | 313246 o SWITCH,TOGGLE 1
- 13| 334635 . WASHER,LOCK INT TEETH 0.476 ID 0.600 OD ATT PT 1
= 14 | 303805 . FUSE 1
- 15 6325 . FUSE,1 AMP 250 VOLTS 1
- 16 | 360882 . FUSEHOLDER, 15 AMP 250V AC 2
= 17 [527T795 - BRACKET 1
- 18 10170 . SCREW,MACH BD HD- 6-32 X 0.250 LG ATT PT 2
- 19 56722 . LOCKWASHER,EXT TEETH- 0.150 ID X 0.320 O ATT PT 2
=20 [ 227790 . SCREW,MACH BD HD- 8-32 X 0.187 LG 1
- 21 55901 . LOCKWASHER,EXT TEETH- 0.176 OD X 0.381 0 1
- 22 | 615354 . DIODE ASSEMBLY,TYPE AM 7
=23 | 205329 . JUMPER,BRASS 3/16 8
- 24 302090 . BLOCK,TERMINAL 2
- 25| 236550 . SCREW,MACH BIND HD 4 40 X .375 LG ATT PT 2
- 26 302131 . STRIP,INSULATOR 2.094 LG X 1/16 THK 1
- 27| 512071 . BLOCK,7 DBL SCREW TERMINAL 2
- 28 81693 . SCREW,MACH BD HD- 6-32 X 0.375 LG ATT PT 8
- 29 3622643 . MARKER,TERMINAL STRIP 2
30 | 313246 . SWITCH,TOGGLE 1

- 31 334635 . WASHER,LOCK INT TEETH 0.476 ID 0.600 OD ATT PT 1
=32 [ 5318966 . RETAINER,RELAY 3
- 33 | 5271785 . RELAY 3
- 34 | 5318967 « SOCKET 3
=35 | 2571970 . SCREW,MACH BD. HD. 4-40 X 1/4 LG ATT BT 3
- 36 | 5364197 . RETAINER 3
- 37 | 5271786 . BBACKET 1
=38 10170 . SCREW,MACH BD HD- 6-32 X 0.250 LG ATT PT 2
39 56722 . LOCKWASHER,EXT TEETH- 0.150 ID X 0.320 0 ATT PT 2

~ 40 | 5313144 . TRANSFORMER, ISOLATION 1
=41 58207 . SCREW,MACH BD HD- 8-32 X 0.250 LG ATT PT 4
- 42 55901 . LOCKWASHER,EXT TEETH- 0.176 OD X 0.381 0 ATT PT 5
- 44 |5351177 . TERMINAL,RECEPTACLE 24
= 45 | 523269 . HOUSING,RECEPTACLE 12
- 46 | 251970 « SCREW,MACH BD. HD. 4-40 X 1/4 LG ATT PT 24
- 47 15271288 . TERMINAL 12
48 438548 « SCREW,MACH BD HD=- 4-40 X 0.188 LG ATT PT 12
49 | 338169 . LOCKWASHER,EXT TEETH 0.115 ID X 0.260 OD ATT PT 12

- 50 | 2160264 . RELIEF,CABLE STRAIN 1
=51 | 5271789 . CABLE ASSEMBLY 1
- 515271790 . CABLE ASSEMBLY,AC EMER PWR-OFF CONTROL 1
- 51 [5271791 . CABLE ASSEMBLY,DC EMER PWR-OFF CONTROL 1
- 52 [5271788 . BOX 1

174




FOR PARTS NOT
SHOWN SEE LIST 63
FOR NEXT HIGHER
ASSEMBLY

4
FIGURE 63, COOLING UNIT ASSEMBLY. SEE LIST 63.

LIST AND UNITS|USABLE
INDEX NURSER DESCRIPTION PER | ON
NUMBER 1234 ASM.] CODE

COOLING UNIT ASSEMBLY

63 - 1994833 COOLING UNIT ASM- 50HZ REF

= 1994835 TOOLTNG UNIT ASH- GOHZ REF

FOR NEXT HIGHER ASSEMBLY

SEE_FIGURES 10-146, 11-87, 33-40,AND 34-83a

FOR ILLUSTRATION SEE FIGURE 63
- 11993689 « SCBEEN,SAFETY 1
- 2 186759 « SCREW,MACH BD HD- 8-32 X 5/16 LG ATT PT .2
=3[ 1994489 < SEAL,AIR AR
- 4 [2637289 + SCREW,SELF T- 8-18 X 0.265 LG 2
- 7 | 1797462 - BLOWER AND CONNECTOR ASHM 2
- 7 1797463 « BLOWER AND CONNECTOR ASM~ 60HZ 2
- 8 ]2637290 o SCREW,SELF TAPPING- 8-18 X 1.00 LG ATT PT 8
- 9 60646 o LOCKWASHER,INT TEETH- 0,196 ID X 0.340 0D ATT PT 8
=10 [5353853 < - HOUSING,CONNECTOR 1
- 11 | 5353854 e o CONTACT,MALE 16-20 WIRE 3
- 12 [ 1994490 ... BLOVER- 50HZ 1
=12 (1994956 < - BLOWEE- 60HZ 1
- 13 ] 1994831 « HOUSING,BLOWER- 50HZ
- 13 | 1994832 . HOUSING,BLOWER- 60HZ

3145 PC 175




ASSEMBLY

FOR PARTS NOT
SHOWN SEE LIST 64
FOR NEXT HIGHER

FIGURE 64, COOLING UNIT ASSEMBLY. SEE LIST 64.

LIST AND PART UNITS|USABLE
INDEX NUMBER DESCRIPTION PER ON
NUMBER 1234 ASM.} CODE

COOLING UNIT ASSEMBLY

64 - 1993581 COOLING UNIT ASM,GATE- 50HZ REF

= 1993582 COOLING UNIT ASH,GATE- 60HZ REF

FOR NEXT HIGHER ASSEMBLY

SEE FIGURES 18-34, 19-26 AND 46-9

FOR ILLUSTRATION SEE FIGURE 64
- 11994488 . FILTER ‘ 1
- 2| u475465 . SEAL,COVER AR
- 3 [ 2637289 . SCREW,SELF TAPPING- 8-18 X 0.625 LG 2
- 4| 524519 . CABLE TIE . 1
- 5 [1797462 . BLOWER AND CONNECTOR ASH- 50 HZ 1
= 5 | 1797463 . BLOWER AND CONNECTOR ASM- 60HZ 1
- 6 |2637290 . SCREW,SELF TAPPING- 8-18 X 1.000 LG ATT PT 4
- 1 60646 . LOCKWASHER, INT TEETH NO. 8 X 0.340 OD ATT PT 4y
- 8 | 5353853 . « HOUSING,CONNECTOR 1
- 9 15353854 . o CONTACT,MALE 16-20 WIRE 2
= 10 | 1994490 . « BLOWER- 50HZ 1
- 10 | 1994956 . o BLOWER-~ 60HZ 1
- 1111994961 . HOUSING,GATE BLOWER- S0HZ 1
- 1111993579 . HOUSING,GATE BLOWER- 60 HZ 1

176




FOR PARTS NOT
SHOWN SEE LIST 65
FOR NEXT HIGHER
ASSEMBLY

FIGURE 65. COOLING UNIT ASSEMBLY. SEE LIST 65.

LIST AND PART UNITS|USABLE
INDEX NUMBER DESCRIPTION PER ON
NUMBER 1234 ASM.] CODE

COOLING UNIT ASSEMBLY

65 - 1993535 COOLING UKIT ASM,GATE- S0HZ BREF

= 1993536 COOLING UNIT ASH,GATE- 6UHZ REF

FOBR NEXT HIGHER ASSEMBLIES

SEE FIGURES 11-108, 20-33, 21-44

"33-22K, 33-77 AND 43-42

FOR ILLUSTRATION SEE PIGURE 65
-1 [ 1994488 . PILTER 1
- 2 475465 « .SEAL,COVER AR
- 312637289 . SCREW,SELF TAPPING- 8-18 X 0.625 LG 2
-4 11797462 + BLOWER AND CONNECTOR ASHM- 50 HZ 2
= & [T797463 - BLOWER AND CONNECTOR ASH- 60HZ 2
- 52637289 . SCREW,SELP TAPPING- 8-18 X 0.625 LG ATT PT 4
- 6 60646 o LOCKWASHER, INT TEETH NO. 8 X 0.340 OD ATT PT 4
= 75353853 -+ HOUSING,CONNECTOR 1
- 85353854 - .+ CONTACT,MALE 16-20 WIRE 2
-9 | 1994490 » . BLOWER- 50HZ 1
=~ 9 | 1994956 - . BLOWER- 6082 1
- 10 | 1994960 - HOUSING,GATE BLOWER- 50HZ 1
- 10 11993530 « HOUSING,GATE BLOWER 1

3145 PC 177




FOR PARTS NOT

| SHOWN SEE LIST 66
FOR NEXT H1GHER
ASSEMBLY

26

N DOUBLE CONN,
COOLING UNIT ONLY

PCB CAPACITORS IDENTIFIED 18
BY PART NUMBER OR LABEL

FIGURE 66. COOLING UNIT ASSEMBLY. SEE LIST 66.

178



FIGURE- PART UNITS | USABLE
INDEX NUMBER DESCRIPTION PER. ON
NUMBER 1234 ASM. | CODE
COOLING UNIT ASSENBLY
66 - 1573501 COOLING UNIT ASSENBLY (3.2) WHEEL- 60 HZ REP
POR _NEXT HIGHER ASSEMBLY
SBE PIGURBS 33-77
- 1573502 COOLYNG UNIT ASSEMBLY (3.2) WHEEL- 60 HZ REF
POR NEXT HIGHER ASSEMBLY .
SEE FIGURES 11-108,20-33, 21-44, 33-22A AND 43-42
- 1573500 COOLING UNIT ASSEMBLY (3.0) WHEEL- 60 HZ REF
POR NEXT HIGHER ASSENBLY
. SEE FPIGORES 18-34, 19-26 AND 86-9
- 1574800 COOLING UNIT ASM (3.0 WHEEL)- 60 AZ NON PCB REFP
FOR NEXT HIGHER ASSENBLY
SEE FIGURES 18-38%, 19-26 AND 46-9
- 1574802 COOLING UNIT ASN- (3.2 WHREL)- 60 HZ NOR PCB REY
FOR_NEXT HIGHER ASSEMBLY
SEE FIGURES 11-108, 20-33, 21-44, 33-22A, 33-77 AND 43-82
FOR ILLUSTRATION SEE PIGURE 66
- 1 1573513 « PILTER . ) 1
- 2 [1573514 "« SCREEN,SAPETY 1
- 3 81693 . SCREW,MACH BD HD- 6-32 X 0.375 LG ATT PT AR
- 4 56722 _ o« LOCRWASHER,EXT TERTH- 0.150 ID X 0.320 Op ATT PT L}
- 5 125145 o WASHER,FL- 0.740 ID X 0.500 X 0.031 THK ATT PT 8
- 6 [1573510 - BRACKET 1
- 1 81693 - SCREW,MACH BD HD- 6-32 X 0.375 LG ATT PT 2
- 8 125145 . WASHER,PL- 0.140 ID X 0.500 X 0.031 THK ATT PT 2
- 9 56722 « LOCKWASHER,EXT TEETH- 0.150 ID X 0.320 OD ATT PT 2
- 10 257187 - NOT,HEX- 6+32 2
-1 56722 - LOCKWASHER,EXT TEETH- 0.150 ID X 0.320 OD 1
- 12 |[5353853 « HOOSING,CONNECTOR 1
" USED ON DOUBLE CONNECTOR ONLY
- 13 322552 . SCREW ATT PT 2
- 14 257986 « WASHER,PL- 0.156 ID X 0.312 OD ATT PT 2
- 15 56722 - LOCKWASHER,EXT TEETH- 0.150 ID X 0.320 OD ATT PT 2
- 16 257187 . NOT,HEX- 6-32 THD 2
- 17 pu468388 - SCROLL ASSEMBLY- 3.2 WHEEL 1
- 17 1573515 . SCROLL ASSEMBLY- 3.0 WHEEL 1
- 172 BuUu6160 NR .« « BELL MOUTH,SCROLL 1
- 17B [5468307 NR . « WHEEL,BLOWER- 3.2 1
- 17B 5357024 .« « WHEEL,BLOWER- 3.0 1
= T7C 5446159 ¥R - - SCROLL 1
- 18 [1573509 . CAPACITOR 1
- 18 252857 « CAPACITOR,NON PCB 1
- 19 11598 . NUT,HEX- 10-32 THD ATT PT 2
- 20 56079 « LOCKWASHER ,EXT TEETH- 0.208 ID X 0.810 Op ATT PT 2
- 21 526378 « INSULATOR,CAPACITOR TERMINAL 1
- 22 [t573507 . MOTOR ASHM . 1
- 23 32042 -« SCREW,NMACH BD HD- 10-32 X 0.375 LG ATT PT 2
- 24 313385 . SPACER ATT PT 2
- 25 56079 -« LOCKWASHER,EXT TEETH- 0.204 ID X 0.410 OD ATT PT 3
- 26 517913 « « CLIP,TERMINAL 1
- 27 253740 + o TERHINAL,LUG-IKS 10-12AWG KO.6 MTG HOLE 1
- 28 5353853 « o HOUSING,CONNECTOR 1
- 29 [5353854 « o« CONTACT,NMALE 16-20 WIRE 3
- 30 1573506 .+ MOTOR ASHM 1
- 31 342470 .« SEAL AR
USED ON ASSEMBLY WITH SAPETY SCREEN
- 31 [1577465 « SEAL
USED ON ASSEMBLY WITHOUT SAFPETY SCREEN
- 32 [1573505 - HOUSING- 3.2 WHEEL 1
- 32 [1573504 . HOUSING- 3.0 WHEEL 1

31485 pC .178A




FOR PARTS NOT @
SHOWN SEE LIST 66A 2T—
FOR NEXT HIGHER

ASSEMBLY

USED ON DOUBLE CONN,
COOLING UNIT ONLY

PCB CAPACITORS IDENTIFIED
BY PART NUMBER OR LABEL

~O o
? g
i,
o 3

FIGURE 66A. COOLING UNIT ASSEMBLY. SEE LIST 66A

178B



FIGURE- PART UNITS | USABLE
INDEX NUMBER DESCRIPTION PER | ON
NUMBER 1234 AsM. | cope
COOLING UNIT ASSEMBLY
661~ 1574814 COOLING UNIT ASSEMBLY- 60 HZ NOR PCB REF
- 5548308 COOLING UWIT ASSEMBLY- 60 HZ REP
FOR NEXT HIGHER ASSEMBLY
SEE PIGURE 11-108, 20-33, 21-44, 33-22A, 33-77 AND 43-42
- 1574816 COOLING UNIT ASSEMBLY- 60 HZ NON PCB __REF
= 5548306 COOLING UNIT ASSENBLY- 60 HZ REF
FOR NEXT HIGHER ASSEMBLY
SEE PIGURE 18-34, 19-26 AND 46-9
POR ILLUSTRATION SEE FIGURE 66A
=1 |1573513 . FILTER 1
- 2 11598 . NUT,PLAIN HEX- 10-32 X 0.375 PL W 2
- 3 56079 . LOCKWASHER,EXT T- 0.195 ID X 0,810 OD 1
- 4 | 526378 . CAP, INSULATION 2
- 5 |5252857 . CAPACITOR- NOW PCB 1
- 5 |1573509 . CAPACITOR
-6 11598 . NUT, PLAIN HEX- 10-32 X 0.375 FL # ATT PT 2
-7 56079 . LOCKWASHER,EXT T- 0.195 ID X 0.410 OD ATT PT 2
- 8 |i1s73510 . BRACKET 1
- 9 81693 . SCREW,MACH BD HD- 6-32 X 0.250 LG ATT PT 2
- 10 56722 . LOCKWASHER,EXT TEETH- KO. 6 ATT PT 2
- 11 _| 466300 . WASHER,FL- 0.156 ID X 0.813 OD 0,625 TAK ATT PT 2
=12 [5353853 . HOUSING- CONNECTOR RECEPTACLE 3 POS 1
- 13 | 322552 . SCREW,MACH BD HD- 6-32 X 0.875 LG ATT PT 2
- 1 56722 . LOCKWASHER,EXT TEETH- NO. 6 ATT BT
=15 | 257986 . WASHER,FLAT- KNO. 6 ATT PT 2
- 16 | 257187 . NOT,PLAIN HEX- 6-32 ATT PT 2
- 17 1573507 . MOTOR AND CONNECTOR ASN 1
=18 | 32062 . SCREW,MACH BD HD- 10-32 X 0.375 LG ATT BT 2
- 19 56079 . LOCKWASHER,EXT T- 0.195 ID X 0.410 OD ATT PT 2
- 20 | 600395 . WASHER- 0.203 ID ATT PT 2
=21 [5353854 . . CORNTACT,NALE 3
- 22 [5353853 . . HOUSIKG- CONNECTOR RECEPTACLE 3 POS 1
- 23 | 517913 . . TERNINAL,SLIP ON 18-16 AWG 3
- 24 483678 « « TERMINAL- RING NO. 6 14-16 ANG 1
~ 25 [1573506 . . KOTOR 1
- 26 [5468388 . SCROLL ASN~ NOW PCB 1
=26 [1573515 - SCROLL ASH 1
- 27 81693 . SCREW,MACH BD HD- 6-32 X 0.250 LG ATT BT 4
- 28 56722 . LOCKWASHER,EXT TEETH- NO. 6 ATT PT 4
=29 [5534589 . PLATE 2
- 30 [1573514 . GUARD 1
- 31 5548313 . BRACKET 1
=37 5548310 . BRACKET 2
- 33 | 332550 . SCREW,MACH BD HD- 6~32 X 0.500 LG . ATT PT 9
- 34 56722 . LOCKWASHER, EXT TEETH- No. 6 ATT PT 9
=35 | 257187 - NUT, PLAIN HEX~ 6-32 ATT PT 3
- 36 [5534593 . PLATE 2
- 37 81693 . SCREW,MACH BD HD- 6-32 X 0.250 LG ATT PT 6
=38 [ 56722 . LOCKWASHER,EXT TEETH- NO. 6 ATT PT 3
- 39 5548312 . BAR 2
- 40 [548314 . BRACKET : 2
= &1 | 322550 . SCREW,MACH BD AD- 6-32 X 0.500 LG ATT PT u
- 82 56722 . LOCKWASHER,EXT TEETH- NO. 6 ATT PT 4
- 43 5538592 . PLATE 2
= 0% 5538591 . PLATE 1
- 45 | 342470 . SEAL AR
- 46 5548308 . HOUSING- DOUBLE CONN 1
- 46 5438307 . HOUSING- SINGLE CONN 1

3145 PC 179




FOR PARTS NOT
SHOWN SEEFIG 34
SHEET 1

FIGURE 66B. BLOWER ASSEMBLY

USED ON 50 HZ ONLY

FIGURE- UNITS | USABLE
INDEX wagn DESCRIPTION PER | ON
NUMBER 1234 ASM. | CODE
BLOWER ASSEMBLY
66B~ 1809593 BLOWER ASSEMBLY- 50 HZ REF
1809594 BLOWER ASSENBLY- 60 HZ REF

FOR NEXT HIGHER ASSEMBLY
SEE FIGURE 34-45
FOR ILLUSTRATION SEE FIGURE 66B

- 1 R103890 - GUARD,PAN 1

- 2 |1809555 . FAN ASSEMBLY- 60 HZ 1

=—2 |TB09590 . FAN ASSERBLI- 50 HZ 1

-3 322065 - SCREW,MACH BD HD- 6-32 X 0.625 LG ATT PT 4
USED ON 60 HZ ONLY

=3 — 38235 - SCREW,MACH- 6-32 X 0.310 LG ATT PT [
USED ON 50 HZ ONLY

-4 2637289 - SCREW,SELF TAPPING- 8-18 X 0.625 LG ATT PT 2

=5 353853 . . HOUSING,CONNECTOR 1

- 6 5353854 .« . CONTACT,MALE 16-20 WIRE 3

-7 483681 . . TERNINAL,RING 1
OSED ON 50 HZ ONLY

-7 483685 . . TERMINAL,RING 1
USED ON 60 HZ ONLY

-8 10170 < « SCREW,MACH BD HD- 6-32 X 0.250 LG ATT PT 1

. USED ON 50 HZ ONLY

-8 236849 < « SCREW ATT PT 1
OSED ON 60 HZ ONLY

-9 56722 . « LOCKWASHER,EXT TEETH- 0.150 ID X 0.320 OD ATT PT 1
OUSED ON 50 HZ ONLY

=g 56079 <« . LOCKWASHER,EXT TEETH- 0.204 ID X 0.410 OD ATT PT 1
USED OR 60 HZ ONLY

-10 5357090 « « FAN- 60 HZ 1

=T0 TZ0T77 - . PAN- 50 HZ 1

-11 1809544 . HOUSING,FPAN 1

179A




FIGURE- PART UNITS | USABLE
INDEX NUMBER DESCRIPTION PER | ON
NUMBER 1234 AsM. | cope

66B-12 825880 . SEAL 1

1°°"-13 | 838480 - SEAL 1

3145 PC .179B



FOR PARTS
NOT SHOWN

24A
25&% SEE FIGS. 10
§/?——29B AND 11, SH. 2
AND FIG. 33

I‘ SHEET1

VIEWD

DETAILE NEW STYLE

FIGURE 67. MODULE ASSEMBLY,AC/DC. SEE LIST 67.

180



FIGURE- UNITS | USABLE
INDEX Nm«nrslen DESCRIPTION PER | ON
NUMBER 1234 ASM. | CODE
MODULE ASSEMBLY,AC/DC
CODE A USED ON 20,30 AND 40 AMP MODULES
CODE B USED ON S0 AND 60 AMP MODULES
67 - 1993590 MODULE ASM,AC/DC- 20 AMPS REP
POR_NEXT HIGHER ASSEMBLY
SEE FIGURES 10-119, 11-136 AND 33-44
- 1993380 MODULE ASH,AC/DC- 30 ANPS REF
POR NEXT HIGHER ASM SEE FIGURE 10-106
p= 1993390 MODULE ASM,AC/DC- 4O AMPS REF
FOR NEXT HIGHER ASM SEE PIGURE 10-106,
10-122 AND 10-124
= 1993460 HODULE ASM,AC/DC- 50 AMPS REF
POR WEXT HIGHER ASM SEE PIGURE 10-122
- 1993470 MODULE ASM AC/DC—- 60 AMPS REF
FOR NEXT HIGHER ASM SEE FIGURE 10-121,
10-122 AND 10-124
FOR TLLUSTRATION SEE PIGURE 67
= 8 [1993817 . BEACKET,CIRCUIT BREAKER 1
- 9 | 322029 . SCREW,BIND HD- .250-20 X 0.500 LG ATT PT 1
- 10 1993816 . BRACKET,CIRCUIT BREAKER 1
USED ON 60 ANP ASM ONLY
- 102 [1816794 . BRACKET,CIRCUIT BREAKER 1
-n 28413 . SCREW,MACH BD HD- 10-32 X 5/16 LG ATT PT 2
~ 118 [1816795 . BRACKET,ADJUSTABLE 1
- 11B 38686 - SCREW,MACH HBX HD- 1/4-20 X 0.500 LG ATT PT 1
- 11c 3550 . WASHER,PL- 0.250 ¥D X 0.562 OD ATT BT 1
=~ 11D | 36109 . NOT,PLAIN REX- 1/4-20 ATT PT 1
- 12 [5796423 . PROTECTOR,CIRCUIT- 20 AMP 24VDC 1 POLE 1
USED ON 20 ANMP MODULE ASM
=12 5796625 . PROTECTOR,CIRCUIT- 30 ANP 24VDC 1 POLE 1
USED ON 30 AMP MODULE ASM
- 12 5796425 . PROTECTOR,CIRCUIT- 40 ANP 24VDC 1 POLE 1
USED ON 40 AMP MODULE ASH
- 12 [s214882 . PROTECTOR,CIRCUIT- 50 AMPS 24YDC 1
USED ON 50 AMP MODULE ASM
- 12 5214707 « PROTECTOR,CIRCUIT- 60 AMPS 24VDC 1
: USED ON 60 AMP MODULE ASM
- 13 10170 . SCREW,MACH BD HD- NO. 6-32 X .250 LG ATT PT 2
=14 55586 . NUT,HEX- 1/6-20 1
- 15 76574 . LOCKVASHER, EXT TEETH .250 1
- 16 (1993839 . STUD- 1/4-20 X 1.125 LG 1
=18 [1993814 . BUS BAR 2
- 19 [1993822 < RIVET 2
- 22 [1993804 . JUMPER,NODULE- LONG 3| a
- 22 1993825 « JUMPER,MODULE- LONG 3 B
- 23 1993808 . JUMPER,NODULE- SHORT 3 A
- 23 [1993824 . JUMPER,MODULE— SHORT 3| 8
=24 [1809447 . AEATSINK ASH T a
- 24 (1809448 . HEATSINK ASN 1] 8
- 2ua | 321483 . SCREW,NACH BD HD-8-32 X 1.00 LG ATT PT 2
- 25 216197 « « RECTIFIER,SILICON- 200V 10A 6 A
- 25 [5213402 . SCREW,MACH BD HD- 8-32 X 1.000 LG ATT PT 2
- 26 11891 . . NUT,PLAIN HEX 10-32 X 0.375 PL W BRS ATT PT 61 a
=26 | 160017 . . NOT,PLAIN HEX 1/4-28 X 7/16 FL W ATT BT 5| B
- 27 56079 . . WASHER LOCK,EXT T .204 ID .410 OD ATT PT 6| A
- 27 76574 . . LOCKWHASHER, EXT TEETH .250 ATT PT 6| B
=28 %5690 - . WASHER,FL N0.10 X 7/16 OD X 1732 THK ATT BT 6 A
- 29 1993828 « o WASHER,SPACER 6 A
- 29a [1993818 . . STOD 1
- 29B | 4386713 . « SCREW,MACH FIL HD- 1/8-20 X 0.500 LG ATT PT 1
- 30 [1993819 . . HEATSINK 1
- 31 [2557525 . TERMINAL 3
=37 (1993813 . CHASSIS ASH,MOLDED 1

3145 PC 181




VIEWO

o)

@\\\\

o UL
S

. o e e

/LY S ey

DETAIL@® NEW STYLE

VIEW@ oLp sTYLE

FOR PARTS
NOT SHOWN
SEEFIG. 11

SHEET2 &
FIGS 25
AND 47

S

FIGURE 68. POWER SUPPLY ASSEMBLY. SEE LIST 68.

182



FIGURE- PART UNITS | USABLE
INDEX NUMBER DESCRIPTION PER ON
NUMBER 1234 ASM. | CODE
POWER SUPPLY ASSENMBLY- 6 V DC AT 12 AMPS REP
68 ~ 2557470 POWER SUPPLY ASM REF
POR_NEXT HIGHER ASSEMBLY
SEE FIGURES 11-119, 25-9 AND 47-4
- 2557550 POWER SUPPLY ASH-1.25/3VDC AT 69 ANP REFP
FOR WEXT HIGHER ASM SEE PTGURE 25-4
- 2611770 POWER SUPPLY ASH- 7V AT 12A REP
FOR NEXT HIGHER ASM SBE 47-6
- 5797470 POWER SUPPLY ASM- 1.25/3VDC AT 69 AMPS REF
FOR REXT HIGHER ASSEMBLY
SEE PIGURES 25-3
POR YLLUSTRATION SEE FIGURE 68
- 1 |5785286 . SLEEVING 2
- 2 5797497 . BRETAINER 1
- 3 |5862918 . CARD ASHN 1
USED ON ASH 2557470
- 3 /5862922 . CARD,SLT- A1 1
OSED ON ASM 2557550
- 3 [5862923 . CARD,SLT 1
USED ON ASN 5797470
- 3 5862925 . CARD ASH 1
USED ON ASH 2611770
- 4 | 811804 . GUIDE,CARD 12 PAC 1
- 5 (785130 . LABEL 1
- 6 38352 . SCREW,NACH FIL HD- 6-32 X 0.375 LG 1
- 7 56722 . LOCKWASHER,EXT- 0.150 ID X 0.320 OD 1
) 257187 . NOT,HEX~ 6-32 1
- 9 [5797504 . STRAP, .9 ROUNDING A
- 10 |[5797532 . LIRK 1
- 12 65756 . LOCKWASHER,INT T- 1/4 ID X .478 OD . ATT PT 4
- 13 3960 . NUT,PLAIN HEX 1/4-20 X 7/16 FL W ATT PT u
- 14 5214335 KR . RECTIPIER,SILICOW 1
USED ON ASM 2557470 AND 2611770
- 15 322765 - TERMINAL,LUG 1
USED ON ASM 2557470 AND 2611770
- 16 5785319 . EXTENSION,SCR 1
USED ON ASM 2557470 AND 2611770
- 17 5785298 . SCREW,BD HD~ 1/4-20 X .380 LG ATT PT 1
~ 18 333769 . WASHER,PLAT- .265 ID X .B75 OD ATT PT 1
- 19 [2480635 « SCR ASH 1
~ 20 [5785298 . SCREW,BD HD- 1/4-20 X .380 LG ATT PT 1
- 21 333769 . WASHER,PLAT- .265 ID X .875 OD ATT PT 1
- 22 |5214335 « . RECTIFIER,SILICON 2
- 23 [20880634 . « EXTENSION,SCR ATT PT 1
- 24 76574 . . LOCKWASHER, EXT TEETH .250 ATT PT 1
=25 1600717 . . NUT,PLAIN HEX 1/4-28 X 7/16 FL W ATT PT i]
- 26 [5797532 e « LIEK 1
- 27 | 322765 . o« TERMINAL,LUG 1
- 30 [5785277 ~« SEAL,AIR 1
- 31 [2557545 HR . HEATSINK ASHM 1
USED ON ASM 2557470 AND 2611770
- 31 [2557519 ®R . HEATSINK ASH- 12 TRANSISTOR 1
USED OR 2557550 AND 5797470 ASSEMBLIES
- 32 358 . SCREW,PIL H- 10-32 X 3/4 LG ATT PT 3
- 133 32042 . SCREW,MACH BD HD- 10-32 X 0.375 LG. ATT PT 1
- 34 |[2572142 NR « « BUS BAR AR
- 35 [5797495 NR . . RAIL, 4 POS u
- 36 38094 . . SCREW,BD HD- 8-32 X .312 LG ATT PT 4
- 37 [2572145 . « FILLER 3
USED ON ASM 2557545 AND 2611770
=39 |2572236 NR < . TRANSISTOR HEATSINK ASHN 1
- 40 [2391346 NR . . TRANSISTOR 3
- 41 [2572161 NR . . CLIP,TRANSISTOR ATT PT 3
=42 [2572169 . . COMPONENT ASH 1
USED ON ASM 2572236
- 43 [5785308 . . SCREW,PL HD- 6-32 X 0.188 LG ATT PT 2
1) 797486 NR « . HEATSINK 1
- 45 B785135 . RESISTOR~ 1K OHM, 1W 1
- U6 236849 . SCREW,MACH BD HD- 10-32 X 1/4 LG ATT PT 2
=¥7 213591 . CAPACITOR,ELECTROLYTIC 1
- 48 2572146 . CLAMP,CAPACITOR ATT PT 1
- 49 |5797506 . CLAMP AR
=50 [2557477 . CARD ASH,PRE-DRIVER 1
USED ON ASM 2557470
-.50 [2611793 . CARD ASSEMBLY 1
- USED ON ASH 2557550
- 50 p785257 . CARD ASM 1
JUSED ON ASM 5797470
3145 PC 183



LIST AND

PART UNITS|USABLE
INDEX NUMBER DESCRIPTION PER ON
NUMBER v 1234 ASM.| CODE
68 - 51 [ 1091655 . SCREW,BD HD- 6-32 X .312 LG ATT PT 4
- 52 38235 . SCREW,MACH 6-32 X .310 LG ATT PT 1
=537 257187 . NUT,HEX DBL CHAMFERED 6-32 X 0.3125 FL W ATT PT T
- 54 | 2557525 . TZRMINAL 2
USED ON ASM 2557470
=55 [ 5797484 . CHASSIS ]
—

184



Page of S5124-0129-2
Revised June 3,1977
By TNL: SN24-0797

FOR PARTS
NOT SHOWN
SEE F16. 25

FIGURE 69. HEATSINK ASSEMBLY,ADD/ON- 20 AMP. SEE LIST 69.

LIST AND A UNITS|USABLE
INDEX Nl Le DESCRIPTION PER | ON
NUMBER 1234 ASM.| CODE

HEATSINK ASSEMBLY,ADD-ON- 20 AMP
69 - 2557490 HEATSINK ASM,ADDON- 20 AMP REF
FOR NEXT HIGHER ASSEMBLY
SEE FIGURE 25-5 AND 47-8
FOR ILLUSTRATION SEE FIGURE 69
- 1 | 5785278 NR < SEAL,AIR 1
- 22557497 ¥R . JUMPER ASHM 2
- 3 |2572142 NR . BUS BAR 2
- 4 (5797495 NR . RAIL, 4 POS 2
- 5 38094 NR « SCREW,BD HD- 8-32 X .312 LG ATT PT 7
- 6 ]5758919 NR . JUMPER ASHM 1
= 6A[ 32617 . SCREW,MACH BD HD- 10-32 X 0.437 ATT PT 1
- 6Bl 45709 . WASHER,FL- 0.194 ID X 0.562 0D ATT PT 1
- 75785130 NR . LABEL 1
- 8 [ 2572239 §R . HEATSINK [
- 9 (2391346 NR « « TRANSISTOR 1
- 10 | 2572161 NR « o CLIP,TRANSISTOR 1
=11 | 2572140 NR . . COMPONENT BOARD ASH 1
- 12 (5785308 NR « « SCREW,FL HD- 6-32 X 0.188 LG ATT PT 2
- 13 | 2557555 NR . . HEATSINK 1

3145 PC 184A



Page of S124-0129-2
Revised June 3,1977
By TNL: SN24~0797

FOR PARTS [
NOT SHowN ||
SEE FIG. 49 |l
DETAILQ
FIGURE 69A. HEATSINK ASSEMBLY,ADD-ON 50 AMP. SEE LIST ©9A.
HEATSINK ASSEMBLY,ADD-ON 50 AMP
FIGURE- At UNITS | usABLE
INDEX waasn DESCRIPTION PER | ON
NUMBER 1234 ASM. | CODE
fOp - 2557%10 HEATSINK ASSEMBLY,ADD-ON 50 AMP REF
FOR NEXT HIGHER ASM SEE FIGURE 25-5A
FOR ILLUSTRATION SEE FIGURE 69A

- 1 5785279 . SEAL,AIR 1

- 2 5797495 . RATIL, &4 POS 4

- 3 38094 . SCREW,MACH BD_ HD~- 8-32 X 0,312 LG ATT PT 7

- n 5785130 . LABTL . 1

- 5 2572157 . JIITMPER ASH 1

- 6 | 322029 . SCREW,MCH,BD HD-0.250-20 X 0,500 LG ATT PT 2

- 7 65756 . LOCKWASHER,INT TERTH 0.250 ID X 0.478 0D ATT PT 2

- 8 3960 « NUT,HEX- 1,/4-20 ATT PT 2

- 9 5797488 . TERRMINAL BLOCK ASM 1

- 19 32042 . SCREW,BD HD- 10-32 X 0.375 LG ATT BT 1

- 11 [5797499 . STRAP,JUMPER ) 1

- 12 320u2 . SCREW,BD HD- 10-32 X 0.375 1G ATT b7 1

- 13 2557497 . JIUMPER ASYH 2

- 14 [2572142 . BUS BAR 2

- 15 |2572145 . FILLER 1

- 1o 2572236 . TRANSISTOR HEATSINK ASH 1

- 17 2572235 + TRANSISTOR HFATSINK ASHM 2

- 18 2391340 . « TRANSISTOR 3

184B




AND 47

i| FOR PARTS
NOT SHOWN
SEE FIGS.

25

FIGURE 69. HEATSINK ASSEMBLY,ADD/ON- 20 AMP, SEE LIST 69.

DETAIL

LIST AND UNITS|USABLE
INDEX NEQ%ER DESCRIPTION PER ON
NUMBER 1234 ASM.| CODE

HEATSINK ASSEMBLY,ADD-ON- 20 AMP
69 - 2557490 HEATSINK ASN,ADDON- 20 AMP REF
FOR NEXT HIGHEH ASSEBBLY
SEE FIGURE 25-5 AND 47-8
FOR ILLUSTKATION SEE FIGURE 69
= T [5785278 WR . SEAL, AIR 1
- 22557497 NR . JUMPER ASH 2
- 3 |2572142 ¥R . BUS BAR 2
=G [5737495 NR . RAIL, § POS 2
- 5 38094 NR . SCREW,B8D HD- 8-32 X .312 LG ATT PT 7
- 615758919 NR . JUMPER ASHM 1
= 6a] 32617 . SCREW,MACH BD HD- 10-32 X 0.437 ATT PT 1
- 6B| 45709 . WASHER,FL- 0.194 ID X 0.562 OD ATT PT 1
- 7|5785130 NR . LABEL 1
= B [2572239 §K . HEATSINK 4
- 92391346 NR . . TRANSISTOR 1
- 10 | 2572161 NR . « CLIP,TRANSISTOR 1
= 11 ] 2572140 NR . . COMPONENT BOARD ASH 1
- 12 | 5785308 NE . « SCREW,FL HD- 6-32 X 0.188 LG ATT PT 2
- 13 | 2557555 NR . . HEATSINK 1

3145 PC 185




FOR PARTS
NOT SHOWN

AND 33, SH.
AND FIG. 25

SEEFIGS. 11

2

FIGURE 70.

17

]

T=E =

(=
\

' 10
"

e\

<
a&%
\
/]
. \\231 £
X
\

A

A\

< PN

q . (/ %
7 :
1 i, @13
"/ ! (/:?;f%ﬁ”g g%; 7

@

@

TN

BIAS TRANSFORMER ASSEMBLY. SEE LIST 70.

UNITS|USABLE
Li;EEQND PART DESCRIPTION PER ON
NUMBER
NUMBER 1234 ASM.| CODE
BEIAS TRANSFORMER ASSEMBLY
70 - 5785120 BIAS TRANSFORMER ASH REP
FOR NEXT HIGHER ASSENBLY
SEE FIGURES 11-144, 25-6, AND 33-102
FOR ILLUSTRATIUON SEE FIGURE 70
— 1 [ 24371789 N& ~ BOARD ASH 1
- 2 10170 NR . SCREW,HMACH BD HD- NO. 6-32 X .250 LG ATT PT 12
- 3| 317049 §g . . RESISTOR- 1 K OHM, 5% 4
=4 [ T1492712 NR .. DIODE 8
- 5| 556450 NR . . STRAP,CABLE TIE 1
- 6 12391947 NR . . TRANSISTOH 4
- 7 216297 NR e« « SEAL,AIR 2
- 8 |2481746 NR . . CARD,PRINTED CIRCUILT 1
- 9 |5785184 NR . LABEL 1
=70 [ 5236656 §K . COVER,TERBINAL BLOCK 1
-1 10170 R . SCREW,MACH BD HD- NO. 6~32 X .250 LG ATT PT 2
- 12 | 5252556 W& . TRANSFOKMER AS¥— 20VDC AT .8A OUTPUT 1
=13 | 317310 WR ~ . BLOCK,5 DBL SCREW TERNINAL 1
- 14 81693 NR . « SCREW,MACH BD HD- 6-32 X 0.375 LG ATT PT 2
- 15| 210883 NR . . STUD,SHIELD MTG TAPPED NO. 6-32 ATT PT 2
-~ 16 | 740554 NR < . STRIP,MARKER 5 POSITION 1
- 17 | 5252555 NR . . TRANSFORMER 1

186




Page of S124-0129-2
Revised June 3,1977
By TNL: SN24-0797

THIS PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK

3145 PC 185



FOR PARTS
NOT SHOWN
SEEFIGS. 11

5
AND 33, SH. 2 _ A |

AND FIG. 25

e

AN

N PR N
N \\

>
N\

X 2

YOS

\/

A
e

FIGURE 70, BIAS TRANSFORMER ASSEMBLY. SEE LIST 70.

LIST AND UNITS|USABLE
INDEX ngéR DESCRIPTION PER ON
NUMBER 1234 ASM.| cobpE

BIAS TRANSFORMER ASSEMBLY

79 -~ 57851290 BIAS TRANSFORMER ASHM REF

FOR NEXT HIGHER ASSEMBLY
SEE FIGURES 11-144, 25-6, AND 33~102
FOR ILLUSTRATION SEE FIGURE 70

- 1124831749 NK . BOARD ASH 1
- 2 16176 NR . SCREW,MACH BD HD=- NO. 6-32 X 250 LG ATT PT 12
- 3 317049 NR « o RESISTOK- 1 K OHM, 5% 4
= 477711482712 §NR « « DIODE 8
- 5 556450 NR « « STRAP,CABLE TIE 1
- 6 (2391947 NR « o TRANSISTOR 4
- 17 216297 NR .« « SEAL,AIR 2
-~ 8 ]2481746 NR « o« CARD,PRINTED CIRCUIT 1
- 9 |5785184 NR . LABEL 1
- 10 [ 5236656 NR « COVER,TERMINAL BLOCK 1
- n 16170 NR « SCREW,MACH BD HD- NO. 6-32 X .250 LG ATT PT 2
- 12 | 5252556 NR . TRANSFOKMER ASM- 20VDC AT .8A OUTPUT 1
- 13 317310 NR « « BLOCK,5 DBL SCREW TERMINAL 1
- 14 81693 NR « « SCEEW,MACH BD HD- 6-32 X 0.375 LG ATT PT 2
- 15 216883 NR « o STUD,SHIELD MTG TAPPED NO. 6-32 ATT PT 2
- 16 740554 NR o « STRIP,MARKER 5 POSITION 1
- 17 | 5252555 NR « o TRANSFORMER 1

186



\,

W - "
,.r...\\\\\\\.“mv {7
45 Y
Z iz
775 /
7777
V224
gz Lh ]
T \ " 27
5%,
. N %
- N o/
S A
||||| ,
(I v
[T/ ape

% *,
N \rhhhhhnuhhhu“\\.

41

42

43

VIEW®

..  /
N

- L =
7 1IN\
s
", \ .
3 3
LA
fda “ p2>
\
,
Yah

VIEWQ

FOR PARTS
NOT SHOWN
SEEFIG. 11
SHEET2 &
FIGS. 25
AND 47

POWER SUPPLY ASSEMBLY. SEE LIST 71.

FIGURE 71.

3145 PC 187



LIST AND PART UNITS|USABLE
INDEX NUMBER DESCRIPTION PER ON
NUMBER 1234 ASM.| CODE

POWER SUPPLY ASSEMBLY
71 - 2572730 POWER SUPPLY ASH- 1.25/3V AT 69 AMPS REF
SEE FIGURES 25-7 AND 47-7
= 2572740 POAER SUPPLY ASH- JVDC AT 62 ANPS REF
FOR NEXT HIGHER ASSEMBLY
SEE FIGURES 11-118, 25-8
= 2611780 . POWER SUPPLY ASH- 2.15V DC AT 7C AMPS REF
FOR NEXT HIGHER ASY SEE FIGURE 47-5
FOR ILLUSTKATION SEE FIGURE 71
=1 785286 NR . SLEEVING 2
- 2 |5797497 NR RETAINER 1
- 3 |5862924 . CARD,SLT- A1 1
USED IN POSITION A1 ON ASHM 2572730
- 3 [5862926 . CARD,SLI- A2 1
USED IN POSITION A2 ON ASM 2572730
- 3 g62975 "« CARD,SLT- AT 1
USED ON ASM 2572740
- 4 | 811804 NR . GUIDE,CARD 12 PAC 2
= 5 [ 5785130 NR . LABEL 1
- 6 38352 NER . SCREW,MACH FIL HD 6-32 X 0.375 LG 1
- 7 56722 NR . LOCKWASHEK, EXT T .150 'ID 1
- & 257187 WNR « NUT,HEX DBL CHAMFERED 6-32 X 0.3125 FL W 1
- 9 |5797504 NR . SIRAP, .9 ROUNDING 1
- 10 | 57S7532 NR . LINK 1
=171 322029 §R ~ SCREW,BIND HD- .250-20 X 0.500 LG ATT PT [
- 12 65756 NR . LOCKWASHER,INT- 0.256 ID X 0.478 0D ATT PT 4
- 13 3960 NR . NUT,PLAIN HEX 1,/4-20 X 7/16 FL W ATT PT [
=18 | 2980635 NR . SCR Asa 1
- 15 | 5785298 KR . SCREW,BD HD- 1/4-20 X .380 LG ATT PT 1
- 16 | 333769 NR . WASHER,FLAT- .265 ID X .875 OD ATT PT 1
=17 | 5214335 R « . RECTIFIER,SILICON 2
- 18 | 2480634 NR . o EXTENSION,SCR ATT PT 1
- 19 76574 NR . . LOCKWASHER, EXT TEETH .250 ATT PT 1
=20 160017 NR . . NUT,PLAIN HEX 1/4-28 X 7/16 FL W ATT PT 1
- 21 | 5797532 NR « « LINK 1
- 22 322765 NR . . TERMINAL,LUG 1
=23 [ 25574396 NR . STRAP 1
USED ON ASH 2572730 ONLY
- 24 28413 NR . SCREW,MACH BD HD- 10-32 X 5/16 LG ATT PT 1
=25 [ 5785277 NR . SEAL,ALR 1
- 26 | 2557519 NR . HEATSINK ASM- 12 TRANSISTOR 1
- 27 358 NR . SCREW,FIL H- 10-32 X 3/4 1G ATT PT 3
- 28 32042 NR . SCREW,MACH BD HD- 10-32 X 0.375 LG ATT PT 1
- 29 | 2572142 NR . . BUS BAR 2
- 30 [5797495 NR . . RAIL, 4 POS 4
=31 38094 NK < . SCREW,BD HD- 8-32 X .312 LG ATT PT 4
- 32 2572235 NR . « TRANSISTOR HEATSINK ASH 3
- 33 | 2572236 NR . o TRANSISTOR HEATSINK ASHN 1
= 34 [ 23971366 NR .+ . TRANSISTOR 3
- 35 | 2572161 ¥R e.e « CLIP,TRANSISTOR ATT PT 3
- 36 | 2572169 NR + . o« COMPONENT ASH 1
USED ON ASH 2572235
- 36 | 2572141 NR + » + COMPONENT ASH 1
USED ON ASM 2572236
=37 [ 5785308 NR « + . SCREW,FL HD- 6-32 X 0.188 LG ATT BT 2
- 38 | 5797486 NR « « o HEATSINK 1
- 39 [ 5785135 NR . . RESISTOR- 1K OHM, 1W 1
= 40 | 236849 NR « .« SCREW,MACH BD HD- 10-32 X 1/4 LG ATT PT 2
- 41 |5213591 NR . CAPACITOR,ELECTROLYTIC 1
-~ 42 { 2572146 NR . CLAMP,CAPACITOR 1
= §3 [ 5797506 NR . CLANP 1
- 44 | 2557355 NR . CARD ASHM 1
USED ON ASM 2572730
= 44 2557354 NR . CARD ASH 1
USED ON ASM 2572740
- 44 | 2557477 NR . CARD ASH 1
USED ON 2611780
- 45 [ 1091655 NR . SCREW,BD HD- 6-32 X .312 LG ATT PT Y
- 46 38235 NR . SCREW,MACH 6-32 X .310 LG ATT PT 1
=47 [ 257187 §R < NUT,HEX DBL CHAMFERED 6-32 X 0.3125 FL W ATT PT 1
- 48 | 2557525 NR . TERMINAL 2
USED ON ASM 2572730 ONLY
- 49 [5797484 NR . CHASSIS 1

188




18,18A,188

21,21A,21B

by

@&

22

24

FIGURE 72. CABLE AND JUMPER COMPONENT PARTS. SHEET 1 OF 5.

NOS. 1-24. SEE LIST 72.

3145 PC 189




FIGURE-
INDEX
NUMBER

PART
NUMBER

DESCRIPTION
1234

UNITS

PER
ASM,

CABLE AND JUMPER ASNM COMPONENT PARTS

NO NO. WP

CABLE AND JUMPER ASM COMPONENT PARTS
POR TLLUSTRATION SEE FIGURE 72

1795570

« CABLE ASM,SWITCHES
FOR COMPONENT PARTS SEE INDEXES
112,397, AND 52A

AR

1796901

« CABLE ASM,AC INPUT TO PRIMARY POWER
FOR COMPONENT PARTS SEE INDEXES
51A, 518, 516 AKD S1H

AR

1796903

. CABLE ASN,AC PRINARY PWR DIST- 60 HZ
POR COMPONENT PARTS SEE INDEXES
51, 51B, 51C, S1E, 51P, 52 ARD 109

AR

11796904

- CABLE ASM,AC DISTRIBUTION TO J60
FOR COMPONENT PARTS SEE INDEXES
51B, 516G AND S1H

AR

1796905

. CABLE ASm,AC TO SECOND CITATION- J61
FOR COMPONENT PARTS SEE INDEXES
51A, 511G AND 51H )

AR

1796906

. CABLE ASM,AC TO CONSOLE PILE- J62
FOR COMPONENT PARTS SEE INDEXE
51, 516, 51F AND 71 .

AR

1796907
1796908

. JUNPER ASM,TRG TO K29 (JAPAN) -
FOR COMPONENT PARTS SEE INDEXES S51F AND 52
- CABLE ASM,AUTO TRANSPORMER

AR

AR

1796909

_ FOR COMPONENT PARTS SEE INDEX 518
« CABLE ASM, MULTI VOLTAGE CTRL ANKD SEQ
FOR COMPONERT PARTS SEE INDEXES

AR

1796910

18, 3, 29, 34, S51A, 51B, 51G, S1H AND 88
« CABLE ASM,PRIMARY POWER TO JS58
POR _COMPONENT PARTS SEE INDEXES

AR

1796911

252, 26A, 27, 36C, 51, 51b, 51F, 516G,
51H AND 99
. CABLE ASM,DC DISTRIBUTION

AR

1796912

FOR COMPONENT PARTS SEE INDEXES
S1A, 51B, 516 AND 51H
. CABLE ASN,AC DIST TO F13 AND P14

AR

1796913

FOR COMPONENT PARTS SEE INDEXES 51A AND 516
- CABLE ASM,PRIMARY POWER DIST
FOR COMPONENT PARTS SEE INDEXES

AR

1796914

1, 51, 51C, 51F, 51G,52,AND 109
. JUMPER ASM,CBS500 TO CB2
FOR_COMPONENT PARTS SBEE INDEX 42H

AR

1796915
1796916

. JUMPER ASM,K26 TO CB2
POR COMPONENT PARTS SEE INDEX U42H
. CABLE ASM,AC TO BLOWERS- 60 HZ

AR

AR

1796917

FPOR COMPONENT PARTS SEE INDEXES
13, 16, 21 AND S51F
- CABLE ASM,AC TO BLOWERS- S0 HZ

AR

1796918

FOR COMPONENT PARTS SEE INDEXES
7, 13, 16, 21 AND S1F
« CABLE ASH,AC TO BLOWERS- 60 H2

AR

1796919

FOR COMPONENT PARTS SEE INDEXES
16, 13, 21 AND S1F
- CABLE ASM,AC TO BLOWERS- 50 HZ

AR

1796920

FOR COMPONENT PARTS SEE INDEXES
7, 13, 16, 21, AND S1P
- CABLE ASH,CONVENIENCE OUTLET- 60 HZ

AR

1796921

POR COMPONENT PARTS SEE INDEXFES
39, 51, 71, 102, 103 AND 104
. CABLE ASM,CONVENIENCE OUTLET- 50 HZ

AR

1796922

FOR COMPONENT PARTS SER IDNEXES
39, 518, 71, 102aA, 103 AND 104
. CABLE ASM,NEUTRAL

AR

FOR COMPONENT PARTS SEE INDEXES
27, 40, S1, 51c, S51E, 51P, 51GG,
514, 107 AND 109

1736925

1796926

- CABLE ASH,DC REG 504 TO 506
FOR COMPONENT PARTS SEE INDEXES G42A AND uf
. CABLFE ASM,DC REG 503 TO TBS500

AR

AR

1796928

POR COMPONENT PARTS SFEE INDEXES
42, 44, S1K, 57 AND 88
. CABLE ASM,DC REMOTE SENSE REGS 503 & S04

AR

1796929

FPOR COMPONENT PARTS SEE INDEXES 49 AND B8
. CABLE ASM,DC BIAS TO REGS 508, 509, 510 AND 511
FOR COMPORENT PARTS SEE INDEXES 39A AKD 88

AR

1796930

. CABLE ASN,DC TR503 TO REGS 508, 509
FOR COMPONENT PARTS SEE INDEXES 44, 45 AND 109

AR

190




Page of S124-0129-2
Revised June 3,1977
By TNL: SN24-0797

CABLE ASSEMBLIES AND COMPONENT PARTS

FIGURE - UNITS | USABLE
INDEX N"ART DESCRIPTION PER | ON
NUMBER UMBER 1234 ASM. | cope
72 FOR COMPONENT PARTS SEE INDEXES
B4, 45 AND 109
- B 11795931 CARLE ASM,DC REGS 510, 511 TO DIR TB3 AR

FOR COMPONENT PARTS SEE INDEXES
S1G, S1H, S1K AND S1L
- R 1796932 CABLE ASM,DC REMOTE SENSE AR

FOR COMPONENT PARTS SEE INDEXES
51F, 88 AND 109 :
- B [1796933 CABLE ASM,DC REG 509 TO TB3-4, 5 AR

FOR COMPONENT PARTS SEE INDEXES
U4A, 45A AND 46

= B [1796934 CABLE ASM,DC REG 509 TO TB3-6, 7 AR
FOR COMPONENT PARTS SEE INDEXES
4UA AND U6

- B 1790935 CABLE ASM,DC REG 508 TO_TB2 AND TB3 13

FOR COMPONENT PARTS SEE INDEXES
43R, 44A, 45A, 46, 49, S1F AND 107A
- B11796936 CABLE ASM,SEQUENCE PANEL AR

FOR COMPONENT PARTS SEE INDEXES
10, 14, 17, 52, 52A, 52B, 5S4, S4A
S4B AND 55

- B [1796937 CABLF ASM,I/0 GROUPS 1-5 AR
FOR COMPONENT PARTS SEE INDEXES
5, 5A, 14, 54 AND SH4A

- B ]17900638 CABLE ASN,DC 24V DISTRIBUTION AR
FOR COMPONENT PARTS SEE INDEXES
14, 27, 3s6Cc, 49, 51, S51A, 518, 51C, S51E,

51F, 52, 528, S4A, 54B, 55,
57, 88, 106 AND 109
- C ]1796939 CABLE ASM,400 HZ TBS12 TO CP'S AR

FOR COMPONENT PARTS SEE INDEXES
51E AND 516
- C [1796940 CABLE ASM,400 HZ TB512 TO CP'S 507 & 508 AR

FOR COMPONENT PARTS SEE INDEXES
51D, 51E, 51G AND 51H
- C (1796941 CABLE ASM,400 HZ CB500 TO TB512 AR

FOR COMPONENT PARTS SEE INDEXES
518, 51H AND 109
- c 1795942 CABLE ASM,400 HZ DIST- MEMORY AR

FOR COMPONENT PARTS SEE INDEXES
i 514, 51E, 51G AND 109
- C 1796943 CABLE ASSEMBLY,400 HZ DIST AR

FOR COMPONENT PARTS SEE INDEXES
514, 51D, 51E, 51G AND 51H
- c 1795948 CABLE ASM,DISPLAY LIGHTS- STAGE I AR

FOR COMPONENT PARTS SEE INDEXES
1, 12, 12a, 31, 33, 51, 51D, 52A AND 54
- C |1796945 CABLFE ASM,DISPLAY LIGHT- STAGE II AR

FOR COMPONENT PRRTS SEE INDEXES
1, 12, 12A, 33, 51, 51D, 52A AND 54

- C j17969U506 CABLE ASM,DC DIST TO "U" CONN (STAGE TI) AR
FOR COMPONENT PARTS SEE INDEX Su4A

- C 1796947 CABLE ASM,DC DIST TO "U"™ CONN (STAGE II) AR
FOR COMPONENT PARTS SEE INDEX S4A

- C 1790948 CABLE ASM,DC DISTRIBUTION FOR 3215 AR

FOR COMPONENT PARTS SEE INDEXES
51, 51A AND 5uA

- C |1796949 CABLE ASM,VOLTAGE DECT. (MEMORY) AR
" FOR COMPONENT PARTS SEE INDEXES
i, 33, 49, S1F, 54A AND 548

- C 1790950 CABLE ASM,DC VOLTAGE DECT AR
FOR COMPONENT PARTS SEE INDEXES
1, 31, 33, 49 AND 57

- C 1796951 CABLE ASM,RELAY PANEL- DC AR
FOR COMPONENT PARTS SEE INDEXES
14, 52, 52B, 54, 54A, 54B AND 109

= C [T790952 CABLE ASM,RELAY PANEL- AC AR
FOR COMPONENT PARTS SEE INDEXES
51, 51A AND 52

- C [1796353 CABLE ASM,AC INDICATOR PWR SUPPiY AR
FOR COMPONENT PARTS SEE INDEX 51
- C [1796954 CABLE ASM,AC TO FILE AR

FOR COMPONENT PARTS SEE INDEXES
38A, 49, 51, 516 AND 71
- C (1796955 CABLE ASM,DC TO FILE AR

FOR COMPONENT PARTS SEE INDEXES
6, 38, 51, 516, 52B, S4A, S4B AND 105

3145 PC 191



Page of S124-0129-2
Revised June 3,1977
SN24-0797

By TNL:

CABLE ASSEMBLIES AND COMPONENT PARTS

FIGURE -
INDEX
NUMBER

PART
NUMBER

DESCRIPTION
1234

UNITS
PER
ASM,

USABLE
ON
CODE

72 -

Cc

1796956

CABLE ASM,DC VOLTAGE SENSE .
FOR COMPONENT PARTS SEE INDEXES
52B, 63 AND 88

AR

1796958

FOR COMPONENT PARTS SEE INDEX 46 AND 108
CABLE ASM,AC TB8 TO TB506
FOR COMPONENT PARTS SEE INDEXES

AR

1796960

51 AND 51F
CABLE ASM,400 HZ MG TO PRI POWER BOX
FOR COMPONENT PARTS SEE INDEX 58 AND 83

AR

179696 1

CABLF ASM,THERMAL SWITCH
FOR COMPONENT PARTS SEE INDEXES
52C, 54A AND 109

AR

1796962

CABLE ASM,THERMAL SWITCH MEMORY
FOR COMPONENT PARTS SEE INDEXES
52C AND_54A

AR

17969063

CABLT. ASM,DC AUX CP'S
FOR COMPONENT PARTS SEE INDEXES
49, 52, S54A AND 57

AR

1796964

CABLE ASM,DC AUXILTARY CB- MEMORY
FOR COMPONENT PARTS SEE INDEXES
52, 54A AND 109

AR

1796965

CABLE ASM,FR. NEUTRAL INTERRUPT
FOR COMPONENT PARTS SEE INDEXES
S1A, 51D, 51K AND S4B

AR

1796966

1796967

CABLE AS¥,CB4 TO CB7
FOR COMPONENT PARTS SEE INDEX 51H
CABLE ASM,KT PLD FIX

AR

AR

1796968

FOR COMPONENT PARTS SRE INDEX 51H
CABLE ASM,DC REG 504 TO TB 500- 19, 20
FOR COMPONFNT PARTS SEE INDEXES

AR

1796969

4234 AND 44
CABLE ASNM,TB8 TO J80
FOR COMPONENT PARTS SEE INDEXES

AR

1796985

51F, 71 AND 92
CABLE ASM,CIRCUIT BREAKERS=- 400 HZ
FOR COMPONENT PARTS SEE INDEXES

AR

17969856

51E, 51G AND 51H
CABLE ASM,CPU TO INDICATOR LIGHTS
FOR COMPONENT PARTS SEE INDEXES

AR

1796987

1, 2, 8, 31, 33, 49, 51, 51C, 51D,
51F, 513, 52, 52C AND 57
CABLE ASM,DC DIST TO CONSOLE

AR

FOR COMPONENT PARTS SEE INDEXES
1, 2, 12, 12a, 14, 21, 33, 51,
52, 52B, 54, 54A, 54B, 57A AND 60A

1796988

1796989

CABLE ASM,J42 TO CONSOLE
FOR COMPONENT PARTS SEE INDEX 52
CABLE ASM,J55 TO REGS 111, 112

AR

AR

1796990

FOR COMPONENT PARTS SEE INDEX 49
CABLE ASM,J55 TO REGS 403, 405, 407
FOR COMPONENT PARTS SEE INDEX 49

AR

1796991

CABLE ASM,LINE CORD- 100A 50 HZ
FOR COMPONENT PARTS SEE INDEXES
45, 48, S1b, 97, AND 109

AR

1796992

CABLE ASM,LINE CORD- 75 A 50 HZ
FOR COMPONENT PARTS SEE INDEXES
47A, 48, 51D, 57, 58, 97 AND 109

AR

1790993

CABLF ASM,LINE CORD- 50 HZ
FOR COMPONENT PARTS SEE INDEXES
58, 97, AND 109 .

AR

1796994
1797000

CABLE ASM,DISTRIBUTOR- 60a 50 HZ
FOR COMPONENT PARTS SEE INDEX 58 AND 109
JOMPER ASM,03R 1-BSM ADDRESSING

AR

AR

AR

1797002

FOR COMPONENT PARTS SEEF INDEXES
84, 84A AND 100
JUMPER ASM,034 2-BSM ADDRESSING

AR

1797004

FOR COMPONENT PARTS SEE INDEXES
84, 84A AND 100
JUMPER ASM,03A DATA A3-B3

AR

1797006

FOR COMPONENT PARTS SEE INDEXES
84, 84A AND 100
JUMPER ASM, 1-2 BSHM DATA 03A

AR

1797235

FOR COMPONENT PARTS SEE INDEKXES
84, B4A AND 100
CABLE ASM,CONTROL

AR

. FOR COMPONENT PARTS SEE INDEXES
57, 69 AND 931

192




Page of S5124-0129-2
Revised June 3,1977
By TNL: SN24-0797

CABLE ASSEMBLIES AND COMPONENT PARTS

FIGURE - PART UNITS | USABLE
INDEX NUMBER DESCRIPTION PER ON
NUMBER 1234 ASM. [ CODE

72 - F [1797242 CABLE ASM,BLOWER (50 HZ) . AR

FOR COMPONENT PARTS SEE INDEXES
13, 16, 71, 90A, AND 92

FOR COMPONENT PARTS SEE INDEX 5
90A, 90B, 92, AND 97
- F |1797245 CABLF _ASM,100 60 HZ AMP AR

FOR COMPONENT PARTS SEE INDEXES
237 AND 23B

- E 1797246 CABLE ASM,60A- DIST AR
FOR COMPONENT PARTS SEE INDEX 58 AND 109
- F 1797247 CABLE ASM,100 A DIST . AR

FOR COMPONENT PARTS SEE INDEXES

45, 56, 1082 AND 109
- E (1797248 CABLE ASM,CONTROL AR
FOR COMPONFNT PARTS SEE INDEXES

49, S51A, 51F, 51G, 52, 62 AND 109
- E [1797249 CABLE ASM,BLOWER AR
FOR _COMPONENT PARTS SEE INDEXES

13, 16, 51, 51B, 51C, 51L, AND 109
- F 1797434 CABLE ASM,CPU TO INDICATOR LIGHTS AR
FOR COMPONENT PARTS SEE INDEXES

2,8,31,33,49,51,51C,51D,51F,51G,
513,52,52C,57,60A, AND 63
- F 11797435 CABLE® ASM,SCF TO INDICATOR_LIGHTS AR

FOR COMPONENT PARTS SEE INDEXES
2, 31, 33, 49, 51, 51c, 51F, 52,
57, 60A, 60B, AND 63

- F {1797436 CABLE ASM,SCF TO INDICATOR LIGHTS AR
FOR COMPONENT PARTS SEE INDEXES
2,31,33,49,51,51¢,51F,52,57,6084,

60B AND 63
52c, 57, 60A, 60C AND 63
- F j1797437 CABLE ASM,SCF TO INDICATOR LIGHTS AR

FOR COMPONENT PARTS SEE INDEXES
2, 31, 33, 89, 52, 52¢, 57 AND 60C
- 71797438 CABLE ASHM,SCF TO INDICATOR LIGHTS AR

FOR COMPONENT PARTS SEE INDEXES
2, 31, 33, 49, 5%, 51c, 51F, 52,
52C, 57, 60A AND 50B

- F [1797u64 CABLE ASM,K1 PLD FIX AR
FOR COMPONENT PARTS SEE INDEXES
514

- F |1797479 CABLE ASM,BLOWER- 50 HZ AR

FOR COMPONENT PARTS SEE INDEXES
7,13,213,51, AND 51P

- F [1797483 CABLE ASM,REMOTE VOLTAGE SENSE AR
FOR COMPONENT PARTS SEE INDEXES
49, 51C, 513 AND 88

- F [1803008 . CABLE ASM,BIAS TRANSFORMER AR
FOR COMPONENT PARTS SEE INDEXES
42C AND 109

- F |1803009 . CABLE ASM,DC REG 109 TO TBLBB1 AR
FOR COMPONENT PARTS SEE INDEXES
42F ,48A,45,50,109 AND 110

- F {18303010 . CABLE ASM,DC REMOTE SENSE-REG 109 AR
FOR COMPONENT PARTS SEE INDEXES
11,49,109 AND 110

- F [1803011 CABLE CBM,DC EXP MEMORY SENSING CABLE AR
FOR COMPONENT PARTS SEE INDEXES
513 AND 88

- F [1803014 CABLE ASM,AC TO TR 103 AR

FOR COMPONENT PARTS SEE INDEXES
4,42,42C,82F AND 50

- F [1803023 CABLE CBM,DC EXPANDED MEMORY SENSING AR
FOR COMPONENT PARTS SEE INDEXES
513 AND 88

- G |1805544 CABLE ASM,TB11 TO REG 505/506 BLOWER AR

POR COMPONENT PARTS SEE INDEXES
13,16 AND 51F

- G [T813750 CABLE ASM,400 HZ DIST AR
FOR COMPONENT PARTS SEE INDEXES
51A,51E,51G AND 109

- G [1813151 CABLE ASM,VOLTAGE DETECT AR
FOR COMPONENT PARTS SEE INDEXES

3145 PC 193



Page of S$124-0129-2
Revised June 3,1977
By TNL: SN24-0797

CABLE ASSEMBLIES AND COMPONENT PARTS

FIGURE - PART UNITS | USABLE
INDEX NUMBER DESCRIPTION PER | oON
NUMBER 1234 ASM. | CODE

72 1,2,31,33,51F,544,548,57

604,109 AND 110

- G 11813152 CABL¥. ASM,REMOTE SENSE AR
#9,51L,57, 109 AND 110

- ¢|1813153 CABLE ASM,REG 505 TO TB500 AR

FOR COMPONENT PARTS SEE INDEXES

427,408,485 AND 109
- G |1813154 CABLE ASM,REG 506 TO TBS500 AR
FOR COMPONENT PART SEE INDEXES

40A,u46 AND 109
- G |1813155 CABLE ASM,REG 506 TO TB500 AR
FOR COMPONENT PARTS SEE _INDEXES

4OA,44A,45R AND 109
- & {1813155 CABLE ASM,I/O GROUPS 1-5 AR
FOR COMPONENTS PARTS SEE TINDEXES

S,5a, 14,28,49,54,5434,109,
109A AND 109B
- G (1813158 CABLE ASM,DC AR

FOR COMPONENT PARTS SEE INDEXES
52,52A,54A AND 109
- G |1813159 CABLE ASM,DISPLAY LIGHTS AR

FOR COMPONENT PARTS SEE INDEXES
1,12,124A,31,33, AND 109
- G 1985534 CABLE ASM,PRINTER FILE TO CPU AR

FOR COMPONENT PARTS SEE INDEXES
2,31,33,60, AND 67
- G 1993683 CABLE ASM,CONSOLE AR

FOR COMPONENT PARTS SEE INDEXFS
1,9,12,121,32,35,42C AND 42D
- G 11993c84 CABLE ASH,PUSHBUTTON SWITCHES AR

FOR COMPONENT PARTS SEE INDEXES
1,2,31,33,420,52,524,53 AND 59
- G ]1993761 CABLE ASM,AMPL SIGNAL AR

FTOR COMPONENT PARTS SEE INDEXES
114,49,68,93 AND 95
- 6 [1993861 CABLE ASM,PRIMARY PWR DIST AR

TOR COMPONENT PARTS SEE INDEXES
51,51A,51B,51C,51F, 51G AND 52

- G |19938¢64 CABLE ASM,AC AR
FOR COMPONENT PARTS SEE INDEXES
39 AND 51H

- H |1993P75 CABLE ASM,DC TO FILE CONNECTORS AR

FOR COMPONENT PARTS SEE INDEXES
1%, 24,27,36,42,428 AND 42F
- H 1993877 CABLE ASM,I/O GROUPS 3,4 AND 5 AR

FOR COMPONENT PARTS SEE INDEXES
‘ 5,51,9,14,28,49,52B AND 53
- H (1993902 CABLE ASM,AC TO GATE BLOWERS . AR

FOR COMPONENT PARTS SEE INDEXES
7,13,21,51 AND S51F

- H (1993905 CABLE ASM,AC DISTRIRBUTION AR
FOR COMPONENT PARTS SEE INDEXES
22 AND 51a

- H 11993906 CABLT ASM,208V 400HZ DISTRIBUTION AR

FOR COMPONENT PARTS SEFE INDEXES
51A,51B,51D,51E,51G AND 51H
- 1 [1993908 CABLE ASM,DC FROM REG 110 OR 204 AR

FOR COMPONENT PARTS SEE INDEXES
422,44 AND 45
- H }1993909 CABLE ASM,DC FROM RFEG 110 OR 204 AR

FOR COMPONENT PARTS SEE INDEXES
427,404 AND 45

- B 1993914 CABLE ASM,RE3 108 To TB 101 AR
FOR COMPONENT PARTS SEE INDEXES
42 AND 58

- 1111993915 CABLE ASM,DC REG 109 TO TR 103- 1 AND 2 AR-
FOR COMPONENT PARTS SEE INDEXES
46 AND 47

- H 1993916 CABLE ASM,REG 108 TO TR 102 AR
FOR COMPONENT PARTS SEE INDEXES
49

- H 11993917 CABLE ASM,REG 105 TO TR 102 AR
FOR COMPONENT PARTS SEE INDFXES
48 AND 47

- H 1993918 CABLE ASM,REG 107 TO TR101 AR
FOR COMPONENT PARTS SEE INDEXFES
46 AND 47

194



Page of S124-0129-2
Revised June 3,1977
By TNL: SN24-0797

CABLE ASSEMBLIES AND COMPONENT PARTS

FIGURE- UNITS | USABLE
INDEX wamen DESCRIPTION PER | ON
NUMBER B 1234 ASM, | CODE
72 - H (1993919 CABLE ASM,RRG 104 TO TRIN1 AR
FOR COMPONENT PARTS SEE INDEXES
4n AND 47
FOR COMPONENT PARTS SEE INDEXES
46 AND 47
- 111993921 CABLF ASM,REG 101 TO TR101 AR
FOR COMPONENT PARTS SEE INDEXES
46 AND 47
- H (1993922 CABLE ASM,DC REG 101 TO TBLBA3 AR

FOR COMPONENT PARTS SFE INDEXES
428,447,456 AND 50
- T 11993923 CABLE ASM,DC REG 102 TO TBLBA1 AR

FOR COMPONFENT PARTS SEE INDEXES
42E,4UA,46 AND 50
- T[1993924 CABLE ASM,REG 104 TO TRLRA2 AR

FOR COMPONENT PARTS SEE INDEXES
bunr,46,51F AND 516
- 111993925 CA3LE ASM,DC RFG 105 TO TBLBB3 AR

FOR COMPONENT PARTS SEE INDEXES
W2F ,44A,46 AND S50
- T 19939256 CABLE ASM,REG 109 TO TBLBB1 AR

FOR COMPONENT PARTS SEE INDEXES
B2E,47 AND 50
- 111993927 CABLE ASM,DC REG 107 TO TBLBAY AR

FOR COMPONENT PARTS SEE INDEXZS
46,47,51F AND 51G

- T (1993928 CABTL.E ASM,DC REG 109 TO BTIAS TR106 AR
FOR COMPONENT PARTS SFEE INDEXES
59

- I11933929 CABL.E ASM,BIAS TO RZGS AR
FOR COMPONENT PARTS SEE INDEXES
59

- T (1993931 CABLE ASM,DC EXPANDED MEMORY SENSING AR
FOR COMPONENT PARTS SEE INDEXES
517 AND 88

- T (1993932 CABLE ASM,DC VOLTAGE SENSING AR

FOR COMPONENT PARTS SEE INDEXES
11,51F,51J AND 57
- T 11993933 CABLF ASM,DC REGS 103,106 TO TB102 AR

FOR COMPONFENT PARTS SEE INDEXES
42B, 426G, 44,46,47,50,51K AND 58
- 11199393y CABLF ASM,TRIN2 TO REGS 103,106 AR

FOR COMPONENT PARTS SEE INDEXES
46,47 AND 58
- 111993935 CABLE ASM,AC DIST TO CONV OUTLETS AR

FOR COMPONENT PARTS SEE INDEXES
19 AND 39
- T 11993937 JUMPRR ASM,CONV QUTLET TO GND AR

FOR COMPONENT PARTS SEE INDEXES
39 AND 516G
- T {1993939 CABLE ASM,5 VOLT DISTRIBUTION AR

FOR COMPONENT PARTS SEE INDEXES
42
- T 11993940 CABLE ASM,DC TO MIXER BOARD AR

FOR COMPONENT PARTS SEE INDEXES
22,36B,37,372,42,42F,43 AND 50
- I (1993341 CABLE ASM,P58 TO TB103 AND TB104 AR

FOR COMPONENT PARTS SEE INDEXES
19a, 20, 22, 25, 25, 30, 368,37, 42,42D, AND 9%
- J 11993942 CABLE ASM,DC TO LDF AND CONSOLE AR

FOR COMPONENT PARTS SEE INDEXES
6,8,38,51C,516,51K,52B,54A,54B AND 57
- J (1993944 CABLE ASM,CPU TO INDICATOR LIGHTS AR

FOR COMPONENT PARTS SEE INDEXES
1,2,8,15,31,33,49,51C, 51F, 51G,51K
52,57,60A AND 61

- J (1993945 CABLE ASM,DC DIST TO CONSOLE AR
FOR COMPONENT PARTS SEE INDEXES
1, 12a, 14, 31,33,51,52,52B, 54,547

54B AND 60A
- J [1993948 CABLE ASM,AC TO METERS AR
FOR COMPONENT PARTS SEE INDEXES

22, 51,514,518, 51C, 51D, S1E AND S51F
- J 1993963 CABLE ASM,AC TO J63 (IFA)- 50 HZ AR
FOR COMPONENT PARTS SEE INDEXES

218,51N,89,94, AND 96
- 31993968 CABLE ASM,AC TO J63 (IFA)- 60 HZ AR

3145 PC 195



Page of S124-0129~2
Revised June 3,1977
By TNL: SN24-0797

CABLE ASSEMBLIES AND COMPONENT PARTS

FIGURE -
INDEX
NUMBER

PART
NUMBER

DESCRIPTION
1234

UNITS

ASM.

USABLE
ON
CODE

72

1993%76

FOR'COMPONENT PARTS SEE INDEXES
21B,51H, 89,904, AND 95
CABLE ASM,MULTT VOLT CTRL_AND SEQ

AR

1993978

3,29, 34,51A,51B,51G AND 51H
CABLE ASM,SEQUENCE PANEL
FOR COMPONENT PARTS SEE INDEXES

AR

1993990

10,14 ,17,52,52A,554 ,54A,548 AND 55
CABLE ASM,AC TO TR103
FOR COMPONENT PARTS SEE INDEXES

AR

1993991

4,42,42C,42F AND 50
CABLE ASM,41VAC TO P58
FOR_COMPONENT PARTS SEE INDEXES

AR

1993992

22 AND 51a
CABLE ASM,PRIMARY PWR BOX TO MOTOR GEN
FOR COMPONENT PARTS SEE TNDEXES

AR

1993994

4o
CABLE ASM,SERVICE TO FILTER BOX 14FT
FOR COMPONENT PARTS SFE TNDEXES

AR

1993995

23,41,48 AND 56
CABLE ASM,SERVICE TO FILTER BOX 6FT
FOR COMPONENT PARTS S®FE TINDEXES

AR

1993998

23,41,48 AND 56
LIN® CORD ASM,50HZ WORLD TRADE
FOR COMPONENT PARTS SEE INDEXES

AR

1994933

41 AND 48
CABLE ASH,SYNC JACK
FOR COMPONENT PARTS SFE INDEXES

AR

21997883

11A AND 68
CABLE ASM,6V TO GATF
FOR COMPONENT PARTS SFE INDEXES

AR

2199789

11, V1A, 42E AND 70
CABLE ASM,SCRID CARDS TO W2
FOR_COMPONENT PARTS SEE INDEXES

AR

2199790

11a, 66, 70, 80, BuA AND 85
CABLE ASM,CE PANEL TO W1
FOR COMPONENT PARTS SFEE INDEXES

AR

2199793

11A, 65, 70, 72, 84 AND B8u4A
CABLE ASM,SCRID INPUT- AC
FOR COMPONENT PARTS SEE INDEXES

AR

2199794

9 AND 42D
CABLE ASM,SCRID INPIT- DC
FOR _COMPONENT PARTS SEE INDEXES

AR

2199808

9, 37B AND U2E
CABLE ASM,23FD TO GATE
FOR COMPONENT PARTS SEE INDEXES

AR

2199845

2, 1ta, 33, 53, 67, 68 AND 87
CABLE ASM,LOGIC GATE TO CONN RACR
FOR COMPONENT PARTS SEE INDEXES

AR

2199845

1A, 31, 33, 60, 68, 73A, 84, B84A AND B6

CABLE ASM,LOGIC GATE TO CONN, RACK
FOR COMPONENT PARTS SEE INDEXES

AR

2199847

114, 31, 33, 60, 68, 73a, 84, B4A AND 87

CABLE ASM,LOGIC GATE TO CONN., RACK
FOR COMPONENT PARTS SEE INDEXES

AR

2199848

11A, 31, 33, 60, 68, 73, 84, 8B4A AND 87

CABLE ASM,LOGIC GATE TO CONN, RACK
FOR_COMPONENT PARTS SEE INDEXES

AR

2199849

11a, 31, 33, 0, 68, 732, 84, 8B4A RND 87

CABLR ASM,LOGIC GATE TO CONN. RACK
FOR COMPONENT PARTS SEE INDEXES

AR

2630244

11», 31, 33, 60, 68, 73, 84, B84A AND 87

JUMPER ASHM
FOR _COMPONENT PARTS SEE INDEXES

AR

2630245

49
JUMPER ASM
FOR COMPONENT PARTS SEE INDEXES

AR

2630382

50 AND 57
LINE CORD ASM,60HZ JAPAN
FOR COMPONENT PARTS SEE INDEXES

AR

2637383

50,48 AND 56
CABLE ASM,TB LB A2 TO TB LB B1
FOR COMPONENT PARTS SEE INDEXES

AR

2639385

51G, AND 58
CABLE ASM,TB LB A2 TO TB LB Bt
FOR COMPONENT PARTS SEE INDEXES

AR

2630388

51G, AND 58
CABLE ASM,AC TO RES AND OCR BLOWERS

AR

196




Page of S124-0129-2
Revised June 3,1977
By TNL: SN24-~0797

CABLE ASSEMBLIES AND COMPONENT PARTS

FIGURE- PART UNITS | USABLE
INDEX NUMBER DESCRIPTION PER ON
NUMBER 1234 ASM. | CODE
72 FOR COMPONENT PARTS SEE INDEXES
7,13,16,21,51 AND S1F
- L]263)389 JUMPFR ASM,MEMORY ADDRESSING A2 TO A3 AR
u4,8uA, AND 100
- L (2630395 CABLFE ASY,DC DIST TO 1FA AR

FOR COMPONENT PARTS SEE INDEXES

18,24,27,36A,51A,51D,51E AND S1L
2630433 CABLE ASM,MOTOR GEN AR
FOR COMPONENT PRARTS SEE INDEXES

[}
-

42B,42D AND 57
- L 2637482 CABLE ASM,CP JUMPER AR
FOR COMPONFNT PARTS SEE INDEXES

51G, AND 52

- L |2641206 CABLF ASM,DC EXPANDED MEMORY SENSING AR
FOR COMPONENT PARTS SEE INDEXES
513 AND 88

- L [2641309 CABLE ASM,DC DIST TO CONSOLE AR

FOR COMPONENT PARTS SEE INDEXES

1,12, 124, 16,31,33,51,52,52B, 54,5UA
548,57A, AND 60A
- L|2541314 CABLE ASM,P58 TO TB403 AND 404 AR

FOR COMPONENT PARTS SEE INDEXES
194,20,22,25,25,30,36B,51, 51E, 511,608,
64,81, AND 82

- T |2041316 CABLE ASM,DC DIST TO J CONN AR
FOR COMPONENT PARTS SEE INDEXES
1,2,12,12p, 14, 31,33,49,51, 51C,51D,

514,52,52A,54A,54B AND 604
- L (2541325 CABLE ASM,CPU TO INDICATOR LIGHTS AR
FOR COMPONENT PARTS SEE INDEXFES

1,2,8,31,33,49,51,51D,51F, 51G,513,52,
57,60A,61,66,73, AND 101
- L 2641325 CABLE ASM,AC TO BILOWERS AR

FOR COMPONENT PARTS SEE INDEXFS
7.13,16,21,51 AND S51F
- L 12641330 CABLE ASM,DC REG 403 TO TBA4 AR

FOR COMPONENT PARTS SEE INDEXRS
42A,48,51K AND 57
2541332 CABLE ASM,REG 40U E2 AND R4 TO TBUO2 AR

[}
-

FOR COMPONENT PARTS SEE INDEXES
442,51K, AND 57
2641340 CABLE ASM,AC TO BLOWERS- 50 HZ AR

[}
—

FOR COMPONENT PARTS SEE INDEXES
7,13,16,21,51, AND 51F
- I |204134Y4 CABLE ASM, +#1.25 VOLTS TO ROW: 3 AR

FOR COMPONENT PARTS SEE INDEXES
44, AND 51K
- 1. |2541345 CABLE ASM,OCR BLOWER NO. 2 AR

FOR COMPONENT PARTS SEFR INDEXES
13, 16, 51, AND S1F

- #|2ca13us CABLE ASM,J59 TO K226 AR
FOR COMPONENT PARTS SEE LNDEXE
49 AND 83

- M |2641347 CABLE ASM,REG 402- E3 AND E4 Tn TB 402 AR
G4A, G5A, AND 47

- M|2641363 CABLE ASHM,3046 CONTROL AR

FOR COMPONENT PARTS SEE INDEXES

49,90,92,AND 97
- m(2681389 CABLE aSH,5X4 §/0 BUFF,W,/0 DIR CTRIL AR
FOR COMPONENT PARTS SEE INDEXFES

51K AND S51L
- M |2641424 CABLE ASM,CONTROL FOR 30u6 AR
FOR COMPONENT PARTS SEE INDEXES

14,59,51A,51M,51N,52,524,528,54,544,
91 AND 92

- M 2641437 CABLF ASM,REG 402-E3 AND E4 TO TB 402 AR
FOR COMPONENT PARTS SEE INDEXES

4uan, AND 47
- M 2646802 CABLE ASM,TBLBA2 TO TBLBB1 AR

FOR COMPONENT PARTS SEE INDEXES
516 AND 51L

- M 12646809 CABLE ASM,RESISTOR AR
FOR COMPONENT PARTS SEE INDEXES
STA AND 88

- M 2646893 CABLY ASM,PRIMARY POWER TO J59 AR

FOR CONPONENT PARTS SEE INDEXES
19,201, 25a,264,27,36C, 51F, 516,

3145 PC 197




Page of S124-0129-2
Revised June 3,1977
By TNL: SN24-0797

CABLE ASSEMBLIES AND COMPONENT PARTS

FIGURE- UNITS | USABLE
INDEX PART DESCRIPTION PER | ON
NUMBER NUMBER 1234 ASM. | CODE
72 51H,60B,82 AND 99
- M|2546911 CABLE ASM,AC TO BLOWERS- ©0 HZ AR
FOR COMPONENT PARTS SEE INDEXES
- M12685912 CABLE ASM,AC TO BLOWERS- 50 HZ AR
FOR COMPONENT PARTS SEE INDEXES
7,13, 16,21,51 AND 51F
5139485 CABLE ASM,REG 105 TO TR 102-V2 STAGE 1 AR
FOR COMPONENT PARTS SEE INDEXES
475 AND 48
- 1 58C0€ 34 . CARD ASM AR
- 14 [5800700 . CARD ASM AR
- 1B 491349 . CARD ASHM AR
=% [ 811802 . GUIDE,CARD 6 PAC AR
- 3 216208 . CLANMP,CABLE CONNECTOR AR
- 4 253740 . TERMINAL,LUG-INS 10-12AWG NO.v MTG HOLE AR
- 5 259009 . CLIP,TAPER AR
- 8a 3391556 . CLIP,TAPER AR
- 6 2232042 . CONNRCTOR- 6 POS AR
- 7 5271721 . CONNECTOR AR
- 8 815933 . CONNECTONR,DISCRETFE WIRE AR
- [A | 815934 + CONNECTOR,DISCRETE WIRE 22-26 AWG AR
- 9 360433 . TERMINAL,PLUG- 16-18 AWG AR
- 10 827991 . CONNECT,TAB TERMINAL AR
- 11 | 816883 . CONNECTOR- 18-20AWG AR
= 11A | 817770 . CONNECTOR- 22- 20AWG AR
- 12 [5362301 + CONTACT,LARGE SERPENT AR
- 12a 5804180 . CONTACT,GREAT SNAKE AR
~ 13 5353852 . CONTACT,FEMALE AR
- 14 2111232 . DIODE,SEMICONDIOCTOR TYPE AM AR
- 15 817771 . HOUSING ,CONNECTOR AR
=75 [5353851 . CONNECTOR AR
- 17 523268 . HOUSING ,TAB AR
- 18 21807906 . JACKSCREW,FIXED A
=13 418790 . NUT,1EX- 6-32 ) 1
- 188 65722 . LOCKERWASHER,EXT- 0.141 ID X 0.320 0D 1
- 19 738257 . BLOCK,MODULE 4 POS FEMALE AR
- 19a ] 738259 . MODULE BLOCK AR
- 20 2190715 MODULE, FEMALE- 14 POSITION AR
- 20A (2190716 . MODULE,FEMALE- 14 POSITION AR
— 271 [54s5a368 . OUTER HYRING AR
- 217 530067 . CONNECTOR,QUTER SHEATH AR
- 21B |2278783 . SLEEVE,STUFFER~- AWG #10 AR
- 22 2122260 . PIN,CONTACT MALE 16-20 AWG AR
- 23 2502979 . PLUG,MALE- 100 AMP 3W AR
- 23a [1797233 . PLUG,MALE AR
- 23B |179724% . PLUG,FEMALF AR
- 24 |2180672 . BLOCK,RECEPTACLE 29 POSITION AR

198




‘Page of S5124-0129-2
Revised June 3,1977
By TNL: SN24-0797

THIS PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK

3145 PC 198A



o

[N
annonny
sunnnen Ky o
Q N

Page of S124-0129-2

Revised June 3,1977
By TNL: SN24-0797

r\I\/\l’\l\ %
0
<
©0 L4
o
” <
© Y 0 (] < ©
o 0 ) < ¥ <
< <
< ~
o
0 gu 4.
~ o 3 ~
N ~ < <
. _0.6\
[\Y]
@ 4
< o
3 @ z
« " x
@ © + ©
1.2 N
o <
~
: ' J
<
< <
b3 ~
(3] " %
"} ~ - 0
[\ ] < <

198B



FIGURE- UNITS | USABLE

INDEX PAMRT DESCRIPTION PER | ON

NUMBER NUMBER 1234 ASM. | cope

72 - 25 | 838043 . KRETAINEQ,MALE AR
- 25A €38044 « RETAINER,REMALE AR
~ 26 | 838041 . SHELL,PLUG AR
- 26a] €38042 - SHELL,RECEPTACLE AR
- 27 |2122261 . CGNTACT, SOCKET AR
2728 |5351139 . SOCKET AR
- 29 216210 « SPACER,CAELE CONNECTOR AR
- 30 | 838048 . SPRING,LOCKING AR
- 31 [ 740459 « STIFFENER,STRAIN RELIEF AR
- 32 | €1€556 . STRAIN RELIEF,TOP AR
- 33 |5353922 . CLAHP AR
- 34 216209 « SUPPOKT,CABLE CCNNECTOR CRARD AR
- 35 | §17972 . STRAIN RELIEL,CABLE SUP AR
- 36 (2186671 . CONTACT . FEHALE AR
=364 (2192503 . CONTACT, FEHALE AR
- 36B| 738254 . TERMINAL ASH,HALE AR
- 36C| 738255 « TERMINAL,FEMALE~ 12-14 AWG A
- 37 |2101326 + TERMINAL,CLIP BARKEL NO.12-10 WIRE INSUL AR
- 37212101327 o TERMINAL,LUG INS 10/12AWG 1,/4 MTG HOLE AR
- 378 92784 « TERMINAL,EREINSULATED~ 18=22 AWG AR
- 38 (2145170 « TERMINAL,QUICK DISCONNECT AR
- 38A 2145710 e« TERMINAL,QUICK LISCCNNECT AR
- 39 483652 o TERMINAL,FLANGED SEADE- 14-16AHG AR
- 39A 483649 « TERMINAL,FLANGED SPADE- 18-20 AWG AR
- 40 335970 « TERMINAL,LUG 8 AWG 1/4 MTG HOLE AR
- 40A| 502522 . TERMINAL.LUG NO. 4 Lk
~ 41 | 511739 . TERMINAL,LUG- 10-124WG AR
- 42 186968 « TERMINAL,LUG-INS 10,12 AWG NO 8 MTG HCLE AR
- U423 186969 o TERMINAL,RING- NQO.2 WIRE AR
~42B| 334768 . TERHINAL,LUG- 18-Z22AKG AR
- 4zCc| 334910 « TERMINAL,LUG NO.16 THKU NO. 14 WIRE AR
- 42p 334921 o TERMINAL,LUG NO.22 THRU NO,I8 WIRE INSUL AR
- 4ZE 334932 + TERMINAL,LUG NO.18 THRU NO.22 WIRE INSUL AR
- Y2ZF 360370 + TERMINAL,RING TCNGUE NO.14-16 WIRE AR
- 426 322025 . TERMINAL,RING- 14-16AWG AR
~—42H| 504879 . TERMINAL,LUG AR
- 43 356705 « TERMINAL,RING- 14-16AWG AR
- 43a[ 352193 . TERMINAL.LUG AR
- 44 483758 + TERMINAL,RING=~ 2AHWG AR
- 44p 4837€0 . TERMINAL,RING~ UAWG AR
- 45 483759 + TERMINAL,RING- 2AWG AR
- 457 483761 « TERMINAL,RING=- 4 AWG AR

46 | 483762 . TERMINAL,RING- 4AWG AR

- 47 4837¢€3 o« TERMINAL,RING—= U4ANWG AR
- 47A 483789 . TERMINAL,RING- 0.250 STUD 2 ANWG AR
- 48 £15831 o TEZMINAL,RING~ 2AWG AR

3145 pC 199




49

50

Y

=)

51 THRU SIN

&

52, 52A THRU 52C

54,54A AND 548B

&y

56

>

60 THRU 60C

64

69

70

7l

T2

FIGURE 72. CABLE AND JUMPER COMPONENT PARTS. SHEET 3 OF 5. NOS. 49-72. SEE LIST 72.

2C0




FIGURE- UNITS | USABLE

INDEX lelngen DESCRIPTION PER | ON
NUMBER 1234 ASM. | CODE
72 - 49 [5351177 . TERMINAL,RECEPTACLE AR
- 50 | 359695 . TERMINAL,RING LUG NO.10 STOUD : AR
- 51 | 483677 . TERNINAL,RING AR
- 51A | 483678 . TERMINAL,RING AR
- 51B | 483679 . TERMINAL,RIKG AR
- 51C | 483681 . TERMINAL,RING- 18-20AWG AR
- 51D | 483682 . TERMINAL,RING AR
- 51E | 883683 . TERMINAL,RING __AR
-~ S1F | 483685 . TERMINAL,RING AR
- 516 | 483686 . TERMINAL,RING AR
- 518 | 483687 . TERMINAL,RING AR
- 51J | 483688 . TERMINAL,RING ' AR
- 51K | 483689 . TERMINAL,RING- 14-~16AWG AR
- 511 | 483690 - . TERMINAL,RING __AR
- 514 | 483676 . TERMINAL,RING- 22-26 AWG NO. 6 STOD AR
- 518 | 483680 . TERMINAL,RING- 22-26 .ANG NO. 8 STUD AR
- 52 | 236915 . TERNINAL,CONTACT PEMALE 20-18 AWG AR
- 521 | 236916 . TERMINAL,CONTACT- PEMALE 28-22 AWG AR
- 52B [5214594 . TERMINAL,SLIP ON AR
- 52c | 430798 . TERMINAL,RECEPTACLE AR
-53 [ 187243 . TERMINAL,SMALL TAPER AR
- s4 | 483657 . TERMINAL,TAPER PIWN AR
- 54A | 483658 . TERMINAL,TAPER PIN AR
= 54B | 483659 . TERMINAL,TAPER PIN- 22-26AWG AR
- 55 5392383 . TERMINAL,TAB AR
- 56 | 839526 . TERMINAL,RING- NO. 4 WIRE AR
- &7 (1127037 . TERMINAL,WIRE AR
- 57A [5276375 . TERMINAL AR
- 58 82725 . TERMINAL,INSULATED 17/68 ID __AR
- 59 92786 . TERMINAL,LUG INS 18-20AWG NO.4 MTG SLOT AR
- 60 | 438549 . SCREW,MACH BD HD- 4-40 X 7/16 LG AR
- 60A | 236550 . SCREW,MACH BD HD- 4 40 X .375 LG AR
= 60B | 52523 . SCREW,NACH FIL HD- 0-40 X 0.625 LG AR
- 60C | 438550 . SCREW,MACH BD HD-.4-40 X 0.500 LG AR
- 61 | 205914 . TERMINAL,KNIFE DISCONNECT AR
- 62 [5412639 . HOUSING AR
- 63 | 253765 . CAPACITOR,CERAMIC- .01 NFD AR
- 64 | 838049 . CLAMP,STRAIN RELIEF . AR
- 65 [2123038 - CLANP,STRAIN RELIEP- 50 POSITION AR
- 66 [5466393 . CLAMP,STRAIN RELIEP AR
- 67 | 517913 . CLIP . AR
=68 2686752 - CONNECTOR,HOUSING- HST SINGLE AR
- 69 (5412609 . HOUSING,PIN TERMINAL- 12 POS AR
- 70 | 815568 . CONNECTOR,HOUSING- UNIVERSAL AR
=71 [ 151598 . CONNECTOR,OUTLET BOX AR
- 72 | 736547 . CONTACT,MINIATURE AR

3145 pCc 201




8l

83

87

.-@|

9l

90,904,908

89

88

PIGURE 72. CABLE AND JUMPER COMPONENT PARTS. SHEET 4 OF 5. NOS. 73-99. SEE LIST 72.

202



FIGURE -

PART

UNITS | USABLE

INDEX DESCRIPTION PER ON

NUMBER NUMBER 1234 ASM. | cobE

72 - 73 |2281832 « CONNECTOR ASM,MACHINE HALF STYLE- B AR
- 73412281874 « CCNNECTQOR ASM,MACHINE HALF SYTLF- A AR
- 74 15362303 « « CONTACT AND PIN ASHM 43
- 75 15353868 « o CCNNECTOR BLOCK~ STYLE B 1
- 7545353867 o« s CONNECTOR BLOCK-_ STYLE A 1
- 76 109918 « o« SCREWN 'ATT PT 2
- 77 15353895 « o BRACKET 2
- 178 112628 e » SCREW ATT PT I
- 79 |5353902 « « BECEPTACLE,EFIN GUIDE 1
- 80 |5447741 o HOUSING,SINGLE- HI SERPENT AR
- 81 56079 . LOCKNASHER.EXTERNAL TOOTH AR
- 82 37913 « NUT,HEX- 4-40 NC~2B AR
- 83 [2€02267 o BECEPTACLE,FEMALE AR
- 84 818268 « RETAINER,CONNECTOR HQUSING A
- B4A| 818686 « RETAINER,CONNECIOR HOUSING AR
~ 85 |5466397 « STRAIN RELIEF,CABLE AR
- 86 _|2646754 « STRAP,BRAID AR
- 87 |2281267 .« TERMINAL,FLAG TYPE AR
- 88 15700286 « RESISTOR,WIRE WCUND- 15 OHMS PM 5% 25W AR
- 89 |2281128 « CONNECTOR,CONTAGT : AR
- 90 597178 « CCNNECTOR,DISCONNECT AR
- 9042232039 . CONNECTOR- 3 EOS AR
- 90B 2232040 + CONNECTOR=- 3_FOS AR
- 91 | 597301 - CCNNECTORB,STATIONARY AR
- 92 605687 « CCNTACT AR
- 93 483990 . CONTACT,MALE- 22-30 ANG AR
- 9371166114 « CONTACT,MALE AR
- 94 |2281129 -« HOUSING,CONNECTOR AR
- 95 2495447 . HOUSING,PIN - AR
- 96 [1797479 . LABEL,CAUTION AR
- 97 | 483770 « LABEL,EXT CABLE AR
- 98 |5349854 « SHOE,MOUNTING AR
- 99 838047 . SPRING,CATCH AR

3145 PC 203



BN 0
(/’\ \@@
N
101,101A 103
N
O \
7, )
1
Z \L/
(i %, )
105 , 106 107,107A
108,108A 109,1094,1098 1o
FFFFFF 72. CABLE AND COMPONENT PARTS. SHEET 5 OF 5. INDEX NOS. 100-11 724




FIGURE - PART UNITS | USABLE

INDEX DESCRIPTION PER ON
NUMBER NUMBER 1234 AsM, | copE
72-100 [1159913 . STRAP,NYLON- ADJUSTABLE AR
-101 1994829 . THERMOSTAT- N/C 155 DEGREES P AR
-101A [5357075 . THERMOSTAT- R/C 180 DEGREES P AR
-102 357995 . OUTLET,CONVENIENCE- 115V 60 HZ AR
-102A | 418835 + OUTLET,CONVENTERCE~ 220V 50 HZ AR
-103 194356 « BRACKET,CONVENIENCE OUTLET AR
-104 194355 . BOX,OUTLET AR
=105 321051 + CONNECTOR,TWO WAY INSULATED AR
-106 523267 . TERMINAL ,QUICK DISCONNECT- 14-18 AWG AR
-107 335327 « TERMINAL,LUG AR
-107A | 253970 .« TERMINAL,LUG AR
-108 1797232 . CONNECTOR,RECEPTACLE, PEMALE- 3 WIRE 4 POLE AR
-108A |1797234 « CONNECTOR,RECEPTACLE, MALE~ 3 WIRE 4 POLE AR
-109 | 317296 . LABEL AR
Z1094 | 317297 . LABEL AR
-109B | 317298 . LABEL AR
-110 5312429 « TERMINAL,WRIRE- 14-18 AWG AR

3145 PC 205






NUMERICAL INDEX Revised sune 3397

By TNL: SN24-0797

PART LIST AND PART LIST AND PART LIST AND PART LIST AND
NO. INDEX NO. NO. INDEX NO. NO. INDEX NO. NO. INDEX NO.

119 43 - 51 5677-CONT 36 -~ 50 10170-CONT 19 - S56G 11598-CONT 28 - 10
232 10 -107 36 - 55 19 - 56L 29 - 71
10 =125 36 - 57 19 - 76 30 - 71

11 -138 6325 62 - 15 20 - 49 36 - 34

32 -118 6364 29 - 33 21 - 20 36 - S3

60 - 16 30 - 33 25 - 16 37 - 27

358 68 - 32 36 - 20 26 - 12 43 - 49
71 - 27 37 - 12 26 - 14 44 - 26

453 32 -191 60 - 10 27 - 13 50 - 23
845 33 - 22 6935 1 -95a 28 - 55 51 -14
2179 43 - 57 2 - 7 29 - 2 51 -154
2903 29 - 24 2 - 18 29 - 18 53 - 16
30 - 24 10 - 14 29 - 44 54 - uy

3550 1 -133 10 - 38D 29 - 62 57 - 1
2 - 8 10 - 38H 30 - 18 57 - 32

2 - 10 10 - 12 30 - 44 58 - 11

2-19 11 - 18 30 - 62 58 - 39

10 - 15 11 - 23 31 - 2 59 - 10

10 =131 11 - 44 32 - 65 59 - 33

10 -140 21 - 43 32 -7 66 - 19

11 - 45 21 - 66 32 - 83 66A- 2

11 =143 36 - 40 32 -129 66A- 6

21 - 67 36 --104 33 - u6 11605 11 - 92

27 - 11C 51 - 19 33 ~106 11891 61 - 22

32 - 63 51 - 33 33 =120 67 - 26

33 - 31 7327 10 -154 34 - 85 11931 57 - 6

33 - 97 11 -101 34 =107 58 - 6

34 -104 8163 28 - 52 34 -124 59 - 5

43 - 14 29 - 19 35 - 17 15616 29 - 71A

51 - 18 30 - 19 36 - 83 30 - 71A

51 - 32 54 - 19 36 - 92 18272 29 - 2

51 ~1432 54 - 38 36 -100 30 - 2

67 - 11C 8506 12 -113 36 -103 54 - 2

3960 1 - 958 12 -115 37 - 9 19944 2 - 26
10 - 9 9092 10 - 4 39 - 11 2 - 36

10 -202 .11 - 62 40 - 5 10 - 58

10 -210 18 - 24 41 - 26 11 - 73

10 -217 19 - 13 42 - 12 20 -107

10 -220 20 - 27 42 - 20 21 - 85

11 - 57 21 - 36 42 - u5 43 - 70

11 -218 28 - 8 47 - 10 22066 44 - 20

12 - 85 29 - 30 47 - 12 22478 1 -17

18 - 8 29 - 70 48 - 4 1 - 50C

18 - 43 30 - 30 51 - 10 1 -89

18 - 47 30 - 70 51 - 12 1-91B

19 - 40 33 - 56 51 - 41B 2 - 27

20 - 24 33 -1332 51 - 82 2 - 37

20 - 72 43 - 60 52 - 12 2 - 45

20 - 85 44 - 42 52 - 33 2 - 49

21 - 33 51 -142 53 - 1A 2 - 57

21 - 65 54 - 43 53 - 12 6 - 3u4B

28 - 27 10170 2 - 39 53 - 12B 7- 3

29 - 78 2 - 51 53 - 14 9 - 15

30 - 78 5 - 32 53 - 38 10 -110L

32 -143B 5 - 46 54 - 18 11 -178

33 -7 10 - 85 55 - 2 12 - 79

33 -128 10 - 91 57 - 2 16 - 7

34 -103 10 -128 58 - 2 18 - 82

36 - 37 10 -137 62 - 4 18 - 85

36 - 61A 10 -228 62 - 7 19 - 38

43 - 13 11 -118C 62 - 18 - 20 - 14

43 - 55 11 -140 62 - 38 20 - 84

51 -149 11 -182 66B- 8 21 - 5B

51 -161 11 -20SE 67 - 13 21 - 8

54 - 49 11 =227 70 - 2 31 - 26

68 - 13 12 - 30 70 - 11 33 - 13

69A- 8 12 - 47 10295 51 -127 45 - 2

71 - 13 12 - 58 10305 38 - 10 45 - 30

4541 32 -189 12 - 66 10309 29 - 66 45 - 34
4564 32 - .50 12 - 89 30 - 66 58 - 26
34 - 97 12 -119 32 -190 24327 37 - 23aA
5528 10 - 1A 16 - 33 38 - 11 37 - 252A
11 - 12 18 - 3 10574 54 - 52 24752 14 - S

5677 4 - 71 18 - 69 11598 18 - 51 15 - 6
4 - 88 19 - 46 20 - 76 25282 10 - 74

9 - 6 19 - 56B 24 - 9 842 - 53

3145 PC X- 1




Page of S124~0129-2
Revised June 3,1977
By TNL: SN24-0797
PART LIST AND PART LIST AND PART LIST AND PART LIST AND
NO. INDEX NO. NO. INDEX NO. NO. INDEX NO. NO. INDEX NO.
25627 1 - 91A 32042-CORT 11 -194 36109-CONT 67 - 11D 38348 32 -143G6
14 - 8 19 ~ 56 36112 1 - 95 32 -165
15 - 9 21 -1 10 - 382A 38350 37 - 23
29 - 58 21 - 78B 36844 2- 6 37 - 25
30 - 58 33 - 67 2 - 17 38352 12 =110
31 - 25 36 - 70 10 - 386G 68 - 6
35 - 15 36 - 77 10 - 43 71 - 6
37 - 5 36 - 90 11 - 22 38354 10 - 96
61 - 9 42 - 17 11 - 43 10 -144
25836 10 - 76 42 - 38 51 - 17 11 -185
11 =155 43 - 67 51 - 31 12 - 91
42 - 51 by - 24 51 -143 12 =122
51 - 58 44 - 87 37913 4 - 75 26 - 21
28413 10 - 11 46 - 9a 5 - 36 26 - 26
10 - 23 46 - 11B 6 - 14 29 - &4
10 - 52E 51 - 2 16 - 23 32 - 88
10 -102 51 - 7 18 - 16 32 - 98
10 -114 51 - 47 19 - 8 36 - 86
10 -200 51 - 57 29 - 10 42 - 47
11 - 50 51 - 78 29 - 15 51 - 23
11 - 59 51 - 84 31- 9 51 - 28
11 ~ 65 51 - 91 31 - 14 58 ~ 33
11 - 88 51 - 99 72 - 82 38451 18 - 13A
11 -109 51 -112 38051 36 -105 19 - 5
11 -132 51 =116 38092 29 - 65 38452 29 - 49
11 =213 51 -123 30 - 65 30 - 49
18 - 23 60 - 8 38094 68 - 36 54 - 32
18 - 33 66 - 23 ' 69 - 5 38686 1 -132
18 - 35 66A- 18 692~ 3 10 - 38C
18 - 67 68 - 33 71 - 31 10 -130
19 - 12 69A- 10 38112 11 - 66 10 -139
19 - 28 69A- 12 38235 4 - 29 1 - 17
19 - 74 71 - 28 4 - 31 11 =142
20 - 26 32043 10 - 38L 4 - 337 27 - 11B
20 - 34 32617 10 - 61 4 - 35 28 - 45
20 -105 11 - 76 6 - 18 29 - 10
21 - 35 33 - 5 6 - 28 30 - 10
21 - 46 69 - 6A 6 - 47A 33 - 96
21 ~ 53 34512 1-13 7 - 43 36 - 61
21 -102 1 -16 7 - 53 38 - 3
2ha- 21 1 -92 7 - 5S4 54 - 9
27 - 1 2 - 43 8 - 12 67 - 118
32 - 4 2 - 47 8 - 15 38688 36 -103
32 - 9 2 - 55 9 - 22 38 - 23
32 -102 2 -72 10 -110H 45690 1-70
32 ~-115 3 -19 11 -175 1 -104C
32 -186 6 - 34A 12 -125 2 - 15
33 - 43D 7 - 2 13- 5 4 - 89
33 - 78 16 - 5 13- 9 9 - 8
36 =107 33 -128B 13 - 47 10 - 5
43 - 44 36 -~ 27 13 - 56 10 - 7A
55 - 18 36 - 30 13 65 10 - 54
61 - 3 43 - 65 13 - 70 11 - 63
61 - S 45 - 29 13 - 78 11 -70
61 - 14 51 - 91 29 - 21 11 -216
67 - 11 52 - 22 35 - 19 11 =282
71 - 24 35739 4. - 59 45.- 46 28 - 9
32042 1 - 19 5 - 39 48 - 11 29 - 31
1 - 22 9 - 26 52 - 6 29 - 69
1 - 25 11 - 96 52 - 14 30 - 31
1-91 12 - 16 52 - 25 30 - 69
1 -104B 26 - 33 53 - 9 32 -183cC
1 -125 28 - 60 55 - 10 36 - 52
1 -135 29 - 39 55 - 21 37 - 29
3 - 5 30 - 39 57 - 26 44 - 25
3 - 26 48 - 22 57 - 38 a4 - 41
4 - 66 48 - 7 58 - 30 46 - 27B
10 - 7 51 - 36 58 - 45 51 - 63B
10 - 19 51 - 39 59 - 24 53 - 18
10 - 38 51 - 80A 59 - 39 54 - 32
10 -157 53 - 9E 66B- 3 57 - 33
11 - 3 54 - 56 68 - 52 58 - 40
11 - 6 56 - 13 71 - 46 59 - 38
11 ~ 39B 62 - 10 38261 45 - 41 61 - 23
11 - 97E 36109 27 - 11D 38262 10 - 52B 67 - 28
11 -1178 36 -105 11 - 47 45709 69 - 6B




Page of S124-0129-2
Revised June 3,1977
By TNL: SN24-0797

LIST AND

PART PART LIST AND PART LIST AND PART LIST AND

NO. INDEX NO. NO. INDEX NO. NO. INDEX NO. NO. INDEX NO.

—

47242 10 - 70 47242-CONT 33 -.63 55726—~CONT 51 -133 56079-CONT 59 - 45
10 - 79 33 - 66 52 - 2 61 - 24
10 - 82 33 - 83 52 - 17 66 - 20
10 - 88 33 - 94 54 - 26 66 - 25
10 - 94 33 -101 55901 1-91C 66A- 3
10 -110 33 -104 2 - 44 66A- 7
10 -1u8 33 -109 2 - 48 66A- 19
10 -155 33 -118 2 - 56 66B- 9
10 ~-162 33 -126 10 - 1D 67 - 27
10 -168 33 -133 11 - 1D 72 - 81
10 -177 34 - 16 12 - 4 56121 37 - 28
10 -182 34 - 42 16 - 6 56722 1 - 40
10 -185 34 - 47 23 - 6 4 - 36
10 -205 34 - 50 29 - 80 12 - 7
10 -213 34 - 55 30 - 80 12 - 10
10 -223 34 - 69 32 -145 12 - 17
10 -226 34 - 76A 34 -128G 12 - 22
10 -236 34 - 80 35 - 3 12 - 31
11 - 39 34 - 83C 36 -104 12 - 36
11 - 88A 34 -~ 836 37 - 6 12 - 39
11 - 97C 34 - 94 51 - 61 12 - u8
11 -102 34 -116A 51 - 92 12 - 55
11 =107 34 -137 53 - 22¢C 12 - 59
11 -115 42 - 18 62 - 21 12 - 67
11 -124 46 - 11 62 -~ 42 12 - 72
11 -144cC 46 - 15 55918 11 =121 12 - 78
11 -146 46 - 18 25 - 23 12 - 83
11 =150 46 - 21 28 - 7 12 =102
11 -161 46 - 24 44 - 40 13 - 6
11 -165 51 - 3 51 - 8B 13 - 10
11 -189 51 - 8 55986 33 - 436 13 - 17
1 -197 51 - 48 56079 1-126 13 - 37
11 -200 51 -153 1 -136 13 - 48
11 -205¢C 51 -158 9 - 7 13 - 57
11 -205K 47987 4 - 53 10 - 37 13 - 66
11 -223 9 - 32 10 - 384 13 - 71
11 -239 48594 35 - 10 10 - 52F 13 - 79
11 =247 35 - 22 10 - 66 22 - 5
11 -247E 51811 15 - 17 10 - 72 22 - 10
25 - 6B 52523 72 - 60B 10 -110C 24 - 13
25 - 14 53370 33 - 57 10. - 186 24 - 18
25 - 29 55586 10 ~-105 11.- 4 24 ~ 25
25 - 32 10 -117 1M1 - 7 24a- 7
25 - 36 11 -135 11 - 51 242~ 13
26 - 6 27 - 14 11 =170 24A- 18
26 - 17 32 -103 11 -201 29 - 22
26 - 30 32 -113 11 -247F 29 - 63
32 - 3 56 - 25 14 - 12 30 - 63
32 - 15 61 - 11 15 - 19 35 - 20
32 - 18 67 - 14 18 - 50 36 - 23
32 - 21 55711 11 - 978 20 - 77 48 - 12
32 - 32¢C 32 -112 24 - 10 50 - 2
32 - 37 46 - 7 24 - 21 50 - 6
32 - 45 55726 1 -39 24a- 4 50 - 10
32 - 78 4 - 57 243~ 22 55 - 17
32 - 81 9 - 24 32 - 5 62 - 19
32 - 86 10 =101 32 -187 62 - 39
32 - 94 10 -113 32 -202 66 - 4
32 -123 11 =131 33 - 9 66 - 9
32 -126 14 - 14 33 - 20 66 - 11
32 -138 4 - 16 33 - 28 66 - 15
32 -140 14 - 18 34 - m 66A- 10
32 -143 U - 20 34 - 52 66A- 14
32 -143n 1 - 22 34 - 81 66A- 28
32 ~-148 15 - 16 36 - 33 66A- 34
32 -151 24 - 24 39 - 14 66A—- 38
32 -181 29 - 37 44 - 88 66A- 42
32 -198 30 - 37 50 - 16 66B- 9
32 -203 31 - 23 50 - 24 68 - 7
33 - 3 32 -101 51 - 92 71 -7
33 - 8 32 -110 51 =152 58201 11 - 1C
33 - 35 33 - 83C 51 -157 58207 1- 33
33 - 39 35 - 12 53 - 17 1 -111a
33 - 42 37 - 2 55 - 19 2 -59
33 - 89 39 - 5 57 - 44 2 - 64
33 - 60 47 - 19 58 - 51 2 - 66

3145 PC X- 3




Page of S124-0129-2
Revised June 3,1977
By TNL: SN24-0797
PART LIST AND PART LIST AND PART LIST AND PART LIST AND
NO. INDEX NO. NO. INDEX NO. NO. INDEX NO. NO. INDEX NO.
58207-CONT 2 - 68 76574-CONT 18 - 42 82725 54 - 45 1304834-CONT 10 -176
2 -7 18 - 46 72 - 58 10 ~181
3 - 14 20 - 73 83606 10 - 21 10 -184
3 - 24 27 - 15 1 -112 10 -204
3 - 28 27 - 27 59.- 17 10 ~-212
3 - 30 28 - 26 90261 10.~-115 10 -215
10 - 1C 28 - 40 1T -133 10. -219
10 -197 28 - 42 32 -105 10 ~222
10 -208 28 - 46 32 -116 10 ~225
11 - 41 29 -~ 6 33 - 43E 10 -235
11 -153 29 - 11 36 - 39 11 - 38
11 ~-210 29 - 77 91373 53 - 47 11 - 53
11 =225 30 - 6 91514 2 - 52 11 - 61
16 - 10 30 - 11 31610 57 - 20 11 -106
16 - 12 30 - 77 58 - 21 11 =114
18 - 26 32 -104 59 - 21 11 -123
18 - 59 32 -114 92050 19 - 69 11 -1448
19 - 15 33 - 43F 20 - 66 11 -149
20 - B3 36 - 36 20 - 90 11 -160
20 - 94 36 - 51 . 21 - 78 11 -164
21 - 59 38 - 24 92734 14 - 3a 11 -169
28 - 2 51 -150 15 - 4 11 -188
28 - 15 51 =162 52 - 23 11 -196
28 - 22 54 - 7 92784 32 -158 11 -199
28 - 24 54 - 10 72 - 378 11 -2053
28 ~ 64 54 - 50 92786 72 - 59 11 =222
29 -~ 46 56 - 4 100366 29 - 13 11 -238
29 - 48 56 - 26 101706 18 - 49 11 -246
29 - 52 61 - 12 : 20 - 75 24 - 20
29 - 56 67 - 15 102691 2 - 336 25 - 6A
29 - 719 67 - 27 103107 20 - 22 32 - 2
30 - use 68 - 24 21 - 37 32 - 14
30 - 48 71 -.19 104615 10 -110G 32 - 17
30 - 52 76846 33 -.31C 11 -174 32 - 36
30 - 56 80651 19 - 31 4 - 4 32 - 44
30 - 79 20 - 81 15 - 5 32 - 77
33 - 12 28 - 48 52 - 24 32 - 80
33 =110 28 - 51 107664 52 - 23 32 - 85
33 -112 29 - 8 107666 52 - 23 32 - 93
34 =121 29 - 15 107668 52 - 23 32 =122
34 -126 30 -~ 8 109918 72 - 76 32 -125
38 - 17 30 - 15 112055 6 - 41 32 -137
38 - 21 31 - 21 7~- 5 32 -142
40 - 2 54 - 12 112628 32 - 32E 32 =147
40 - 21 54 - 15 32 - 326 32 -150
41 - 39 57 - 8 72 - 78 32 ~180
43 - 11 58 - 8 115971 52 - 23 32 -197
45 - 33 80652 28 - 43 11598 24A- 3 32 =201
51 - 49 29 - 1 117252 52 - 23 33 - 2
51 - 60 30 - 1 117281 32 - 33 33 - 7
51 - 632 sS4 - 4 34 - 52B 33 - 19
51 - 70 57 - 21 117401 10 -110F 33 - 27
52 - 20 58 - 22 11 =173 33 - 34
52 - 28 59 - 22 52 - 23 33 - 38
54 - 28 80817 48 - S5 117403 52 - 23 33 - 41
54 - 31 81693 2 - 82 121756 2 - 173 33 - 48
62 41 12 =101 122592 28.- 53 33 - 55
59647 18 - 41 24 - 12 29.~- 20 33 - 59
18 - 45 24 - 17 30.- 20 33 - 62
20 - 71 24A~ 6 123074 42 - 58 33 - 82
59682 38 - & 24A~ 12 124308 36 - 10 33 - 93
59683 1 -132a 36 - 17 125145 66 - 5 33 -100
ARO6U46 T - 34 37 - 19 66 - 8 33 ~103
13 - 3 50 - 5 127499 54 - 53 33 -108
63 - 9 50 - 9 129147 10 13 33 -117
64 - 7 51 - 82P 130434 10 - 3 33 -122
65 - 6 51 - 90 10 -~ 28 33 -125
62031 53 - 22E 53 - 22B 10 - 69 33 -132
65722 72 - 18B 55 ~ 24 10 - 78 33 - 15
65756 68 - 12 62 - 28 10 - 81 34 - 46
69A- 7 66 - 3 10 - 87 34 - 49
71 - 12 66 - 7 10 - 93 34 - 79
70078 21 - 57 66A~ 9 10 ~110B 34 - 83B
76574 10 =104 66A- 27 10 -147 34 - B3F
10 -116 66A~ 37 10 -161 50 - 15
11 -134 70 - 14 10 -167 130985 1 -132B




Page of 5124-0129-2
Revised June 3,1977
By TNL: SN24-0797

PART LIST AND PART LIST AND PART LIST AND PART LIST AND
NO. INDEX NO. NO. INDEX NO. NO. INDEX NO. NO. INDEX NO.
130987 29 - 3 162096 33 - 28A 186924~-CONT 7- 7 210921-CONT 41 - 28
30 - 3 167338 3 - 23 7 - 4 210957 32 - 56
33 - 31B 169698 28 - 19 9 -1 34 -100
36 - 64 32 - 32L 186950 36 - 63 210984 34 - 23
36 - 66 170150 32 -195 36 - 67 216073 57 - 42
38 - 7 173937 20 - 20 186967 S1 - 74 58 - 49
54 - 3 21 - 39 51 - 82B 59 - 43
131599 20 -128 179743 2 -175 51 - 86 216076 57 - 39
133905 18 - 95 12 - 14 51 -119 58 - 46
138754 62 - 5 12 - 56A 53 - 5 59 - 40
138755 32 - 48 12 - 57A 186968 72 - 42 216087 57 - 40
32 - 60 12 - 64A 186969 72 - 42a 58 - 47
34 - 89 13 - 683 187243 6 - 10 59 - 41
34 - 95 40 - 23 6 - 43 216088 57 - 41
51 -145 80 - 25 6 - 58 58 - u8
139750 41 - 7 40 - 27 7 - 21 59 - 42
1139766 18 - 29 40 - 29 T - uy 216197 46 - 8a
19 - 18 40 - 31 72 - 53 61 - 21
20 - 29 41 - 6 187467 48 - 3 67 - 25
21 - 29 179744 45 - 10 188696 17 - 15 216206 52 - 4
140425 10 - 65 45 - 13 194355 10 -190 216207 52 - 4
10 -109 45 - 18 11 -205 216208 - 72 - 3
10 -150 45 - 25 32 -208 216209 72 - 34
10 -152 179946 42 - 14 72 -104 216210 72 - 29
10 -179 52 - 24 194356 10 -187 216297 47 - 26
11 - 89A 179966 28 - 5 11 -202 70 - 7
11 =145 28 - 30 32 -209 216320 52 - 8
11 -2058 180894 34 -130 72.-103 216421 51 - 75
25 - 13 184522 10 - .55 198981 36 - 43 51 - 82C
25 - 28 11 - 69 203801 53 - 31 51 - 87
25 - 31 186399 7 - 28 204210 18 - 28 51 -120
25 - 35 186635 34 -128C 19. - 17 53 - 6
26 - 16 186758 18 - 10 20 - 28 216426 10 - 32
26 - 29 19 - 142 21 - 28 11 - 9
32 - 7 19 - 56D 204616 51 -151 221790 10 -110K
32 - 20 20 - 56 204617 33 -123 11 -177
32 - 328 21 - 16 205329 62 ~ 23 12 -105
32 -139 26 - 8 205331 12 -108 32 - 321
32 -143L 29 - 73 34 - 9 32 -132
32 -185 30 - 73 41 - 30 34 - 73
34 - 4y 51 - 43 205855 2 - 50 54 - 24
34 - 51 51 - 45 205914 72 - 61 60 - 13
34 - 54 51 - 54 207293 32 -106 62 - 20
34 - 68 51 - 63 207382 32 -111 223781 12 - 84
34 - 76 51 - 65 46 - 6 43 - 54
33 - 83 51 - 67 208245 59 - 23 223803 11 -2056
34 - 93 186759 1 - 88 208825 53 - 3 228307 2 -29
34 -116 2 - 33F 210873 42 - 36 233887 32 -120
34 -130 10 - 26 210883 10 - 97 234317 32 -143E
34 -136 11 - 26 10 -232 33 - 69
34 -1378B 19 - 72 11 -184 234318 10 - 24
46 - 10 20 -126 11 -230 234340 10 -239
46 - 14 21 - 50 12 - 92 11 -250
46 - 17 28 - 18 12 =121 32 -213
46 - 20 28 - 20 17 - 18 34 -145
46 - 23 32 - 31 26 - 18 2343481 10 - 45
151598 10 -189 32 -144 29 - S5 10 -195
11 -204 33 -115 31 - 5 11 - 20
32 -206 34 - 58 32 - 67 11 -208
72 - 71 34 - 65B 32 - 89 32 - 62
154214 33 - 316 34 -128F 32 - 96 33 - 17
159373 45 - 11 45 - 1 34 - 22 33 - 30
45 - 14 57 - 29 34 -110 234347 33 - 31E
45 - 19 58 - 36 36 - 84 236550 34 - 1
45 - 26 59 - 30 36 - 94 34 -137€E
159494 1-179 63 - 2 42. - 21 35 - 6
159941 2-179 186921 36 - 65 42 - 48 40 - 33
159944 2 - 80 186923 6 - 3 48 - 6 40 - 36
160017 27 - 26 6 - 5 51 - 20 41 - 34
56 - 3 6 - 31 55 - 5 62 - 25
67 - 26 7 - 16 70 - 15 72 - 60A
68 - 25 7 - 33 210884 10 - 98 236849 2 - 14
71 - 20 186924 4 - 63 32 - 68 2 - 21
161351 32 - 52 6 - 1A 51 - 21 10 - 71
33 - 31F 6 - 36 51 - 26 11 -167
34 - 972 6 - 52 210921 34 - 9 11 -2054

3145 PC X- 5




Page of S124-0129-2
Revised June 3,1977

By TNL: SN24-0797

PART LIST AND PART LIST AND PART LIST AND PART LIST AND
NO. INDEX NO. NO. INDEX NO. NO. INDEX NO. NO. INDEX NO.
236849-CONT 11 -244 257187-CONT 12 - 38 257986-CONT 11 - 97 317131 12 - 90
1% - 11 12 - 54 12 - 18 36 - 85
15 - 18 12 - 71 12 - 32 42 - 46
26 - 1A 12 - 77 12 - 49 62 - 9
26 - 5 12 - 82 12 - 60 317145 26 - 20
31 - 182 13 - 16 12 - 68 26 - 32
32 - 9B 13 - 36 12 -103 29 - 57
32 - 47 18 - 4 13 - 7 30 - 57
32 - 59 19 - 47 13 - 18 51 - 27
32 ~135 20 - 50 13 - 38 51 - 38
33 - 57E 21 - 21 13 - 49 54 - 33
34 - 39 22 - 6 13 - 58 317173 10 -159
34 -117a 22 - 11 13 - 67 11 -190
34 -140 24 - 14 13 - 72 317193 26 - 25
36 - 19 24 - 26 13 - 80 26 - 35
39 - 13 24a- 19 16 - 48 52 - 35A
42 - 49B 25 - 18 18 - 18 317227 19 - 54
43 - 28 29 - 34 18 -118 21 - 51
47 - 24 30 - 34 19 - 6 317296 72 -109
51 -148 36 - 18 25 - 17 317297 72 -109a
57 - 43 36 - 24 32 -143H 317298 72 -109B
58 - 50 37 - 13 35 - 13 317310 70 - 13
59 - 44 42 -.34 37 - 3 317367 36 - 42
66B~ 8 43 - 41 42 - 35 38 - 14
68 - 46 47 - 14 45 - 47 317485 10 - 95
71 - 40 50 - 3 47 - 13 12 -120
236915 72 - 52 50 - 7 52 - 7 29 - 3
236916 72 - 522 51 - 80B 66 ~ 14 31 - 3
245540 42 - 15 53 - 45 66A~- 15 32 - 87
246463 51 -146 60 -~ 11 259009 72 - 5 32 - 95
250525 11 =215 66 - 10 283003 32 - 72 53 - 9D
1 =241 66 - 16 34 ~108 55 - 3
251227 33 - 25 66A- 16 51 - 94 320451 18 - 75
251970 4 - 48 662~ 35 51 -107 19 - 77
4 - 50 68 - 8 301768 29 - 36 320570 34 - 8
9 - 30 68 - 53 30 - 36 321051 72 -105
10 - 30 71 - 8 37 - 16 321483 27 - 242
10 =165 71 - 47 51 - 81 56 - 1A
11 - 9 257188 1 - 35 57 - 25 61 - 27
18 - 14 257189 1 -93 58 - 32 67 - 24A
19 - 3 3 -7 59 - 26 322025 72 - 426
21 - 25 4 - 19 302090 4 - 78 322029 27 - 9
34 - 6 4 - 42 5 - 25 28 - 25
44 - 50 4 - 65 40 - 38 28 - 39
62 ~ 35 5 - 43 42 - 41 29 - 5
62 - 46 9 - 13 45 - 35 29 - 76
252531 12 -104 11 - 27 62 - 24 30 - 5
252590 - 3 12 - 3 302131 40 - 39 30 - 76
15 - 3 13- 2 41 - 36 54 - 6
52 - 23 31 - 28 42 -~ 43 56 - 16
253740 66 = 27 35 - 2 45 - 37 61 - 1
72 - 4 37 - 7 62 -~ 26 67 - 9
253765 72 - 63 45 - 31 303333 1. -1 69A- 6
253970 72 -107A 60 - 4 303549 52 - 23 71 - 11
255629 57 - 18 257622 51 -156 303805 62 - 14 322034 2 - 9
58 - 19 257701 11 =157 308704 2 - 81 322065 10 -133
59 - 19 33 - 372 311486 33 - 64 10 -231
255939 10 - 8 36 - 7 312573 36 - 12 11 =231
10 -201 51 - 5 312575 36 - 11 18 -~ 76
10 -209 257959 12 - 26 312610 60 - 1 19 - 78
10 -216 257964 6 - 2 313246 62 - 12 22 - 4
11 - 56 7 - 15 62. - 30 24A- 17
11 =217 257983 29 - 71B 313385 66 - 24 28 - 32
18 - 7 30 - 71B 313649 11 - 95 29 - 12
19 - 39 32 - 51 34 -1281 29 - 32
20 - 23 257984 18 - 15 315956 17 - 17 30 - 12
21 - 32 19 - 7 32 -164 30 - 32
33 -127 29 - 11 315957 17 - 19 32 - 74
257187 1 -113 29 - 16 32 -166 33 =111
4 - 37 31 - 10 34 - 21 37 - 11
8 - 5 31 - 15 34 - 24 48 ~ 46
8 - 13 257985 16 - 22 316807 37 - 31 48 - 2
12 - 6 257986 1 - 41 316996 53 - 20 50 - 1
12 - 9 4 - 86 317045 42 - 36 51 - 95
12 - 21 8 - 4 317049 70 - 3 51 -104
12 - 35 9 - 4 317088 61 - 7 51 -108




Page of S124-0129-2
Revised June 3,1977
By TNL: SN24-0797

PART LIST AND PART LIST AND PART LIST AND PART LIST AND
NO. INDEX NO. NO. INDEX NO. NO. INDEX NO. NO. INDEX NO.
322065-CONT sS4 - 13 332620~CONT 29 - 68 352018 47 - 30 438548-CONT 19 - 4
66B~- 3 30 - 29 352088 57 - 1 20 - 61
322266 12 - 93 30 - 68 58 - 1 26 - 3
36 - 87 32 -1838B 59 - 1 29 - 24
42 - 49 36 - 32 352193 72 - 437 29 - 31
322550 22 - 9 43 - 59 352827 11 -181 29 - 33
26 - 36 47 - 29 352848 32 - 64 31 - 17A
31 - 4 S4 - 41 34 -106 34 -128
33 - 51 54 - 47 352850 10 -227 40 - 42p
34 - 86 332747 2 - 23 11 -226 40 - 42r
34 - 88A 2 - 61 355343 7 - 22 42 - 9
34 -1 332779 57 - 47 356705 72 - 43 62 - 48
36 - 22 58 - 54 356742 44 - 60 438549 4 - 38
36 - 95 333197 26 - 2 357433 4y - 23 29 - 12
39 - 8 333586 46 - 28 357820 4 - 16 42 - 42
42 - 22 333769 68 - 18 5 - 16 45 - 36
53 - 24 68 - 21 357995 10 -188 45 - 39
53 - 27 71 - 16 11 -203 72 - 60
54 - 34 334635 62 - 13 32 -207 438550 4 - 457
55 - 4 62 -~ 31 72 -102 4 - 79
55 - 9 334768 72 - 428 359695 72 - 50 5 - 26
55 - 12 334910 72 - 42C 360339 26 - 22 9 - 28
66A- 41 334921 62 - 8 51 - 29 16 - 21
322551 4 - 25 72 - 42D 360370 72 - U2Ff 57 - u46
4 - 27 334932 51 -101 360u33 62 - 8 58 - 53
4 - 82 53 - 33 72 - 9 72 ~ 60C
8 - 3 61 - 6 360882 62 - 16 438551 5 - 34
9 - 20 72 - 42E 361503 51 - 79 6 - 20
18 -125 335138 53 - 34 361536 51 -129 7 - 40
19 - 34 335327 72 -107 361537 36 - 91 438553 4 - 73
322552 5 - 30 335950 41 - 31 362206 51 -110 438558 29 - 27
6 - 22 335970 72 - 40 362243 62 - 29 438565 53 - 42
7 - 25 336726 1 -112 365337 34 - 17 438566 11 -126
66 - 13 336823 10 -110E 367115 10 -229 32 -1
66A- 13 11 -172 11 -228 37 - 17
322561 34 - 40 37 - 33 12 - 87 438567 43 - 40
322562 18 - 39 337193 12 - 88 12 =117 51 - 90
20 - 68 36 - 82 369207 10 - 62 53 - 9
322570 36 - 35 42 - 4y 10 -126 438570 55 - 15
322590 10 -110J 337509 10 -~ 83 10 -163 438571 60 - 9
11 =176 26 - 13 11 - 12D 438582 60 - 2
322765 68 - 15 337549 55 - 7 11 - 822 438586 1 =117
68 - 27 338169 3 -20 32 -199 25 - 2
71 - 22 4 - 74 34 -141 47 - 2
323681 11 -186 5 - 35 36 - 4 438589 5 - 41
a4 - 47 10 - 52C 36 - 25 438601 1 -139
323841 11 -183 11 - 48 62 - 2 36 - 74
4y - 85 20 - 63 369214 57 - 10 36 - 80
323842 53 - 23 21 - 26 57 - 31 438613 27 - 27B
323843 32 - 66 62 - 49 58 - 10 56 - 6
34 - 87 338238 32 - 40 58 - 38 61 - 18
34 -109 339156 72 - 5A 59 - 9 67 - 29B
323844 - 7 342470 47 - 33 59 - 32 338622 1 -129
15 - 8 66 - 31 375200 57 - 30 438623 34 -119
39 - 7 66A- 45 375202 58 - 37 438894 32 - 70
57 -~ 4 344015 17 - 14 375206 59 - 31 34 =105
58 - 4 349736 10 -172 375386 52 - 3 442688 51 -129
59 - 3 16 - 8 405679 36 - 25 442958 60 - 6
323845 51 -103 350965 10 -127 412971 42 - 40 4164 40 - 35
325149 18 - 31 10 -136 418790 72 - 18A 41 - 33
19 - 20 11 =139 418835 10 -188 444165 40 - 37
20 - 31 32 - 53 11 -203 suu40u 35 - 14
21 - 31 33 - 45 32 -207 450954 10 - 33
325626 21 - 42 34 - 98 72 -1022 11 - 10
331065 34 - 7 350966 10 - 90 430798 72 - 52C 454505 53 - 28
331982 29 - 23 12 ~-118 438540 4 - 52 460564 26 - 7
30 - 23 31 - 1 9 - 31 466300 66A- 11
58 - 24 32 - 82 438542 6 - 9A 471672 8 - 1
332550 66A- 33 55 - 1 7 - 20 472539 53 - 41
332620 1 - 69 350977 10 - 84 4385u8 2 - 32 373442 45 - 42
2 - 12 26 - 11 3 - 22 48 - 13
11 -247p 51 - 9 6 - 16 473582 53 - 21
20 - 87 351540 28 - 33 7 - 31 57 - 36
21 - 61 29 - 13 11 -186B 58 - U3
28 - 12 30 - 13 11 -2478 59 - 37
29 - 29 54 - 137 18 - 17 475465 11 -110

3145 PC X-7




Page of S124-0129-2
Revised June 3,1977
By TNL: SN24-0797
PART LIST AND PART LIST AND PART LIST AND PART LIST AND
NO. INDEX NO. NO. INDEX NO. NO. INDEX NO. NO. INDEX NO.
475465~-CONT 25 - 24 513271 10 -238 528013 ¥5 - 48 725791 13 - 31
64 - 2 11 -249 528014 45 - 49 13 - 60
65 - 2 32 -212 528337 4 - 91 726632 42 - 39
477203 52 - 5 34 -144 28 - 57 53 - 9cC
478508 20 - 62 38 - 22 530067 72 - 21a 730426 29 - 22
21 - 27 513654 53 - 26 532393 45 - 28 30 - 22
479999 12 - 24 513668 39 - 10 533342 18 - 68 730427 58 -~ 23
482188 12 - 25 513669 32 -152 19.- 75 730429 57 -~ 22
482201 12 - 27 33 -105 533361 34 - 18 58 - 29
482204 12 - 96 33 =119 533362 51 - 11 730432 8 - 16
482219 12 - 23 513740 62 - 11 533372 53 - 19 51 - 97
483107 37 - 14 515730 26 - 27 533782 10 -207 51 -124
53 - 39 26 - 37 11 - 25 51 -163
483108 51 - 80 52 - 35C 11 - 40 730439 14 - 9
483122 52 - 15 515831 72 - 48 11 =224 15 - 10
483523 45 ~ 9 517913 248~ 24 533783 10 -198 39 - 9
483576 13 - 75 50 - 17 10 -206 59 - 6
483649 72 - 39a 66 - 26 11 =211 730452 29 - 21
483652 72 ~ 39 66A- 23 550578 18 - 77 30 - 21
483657 72 - 54 72 - 67 19 - 84 730468 15 - 7
483658 72 - S4A 518611 1 -134 550612 51 - 96 39 - 6
483659 72 - S4B 10 - 1B 51 -109 731626 18 - 6
483676 72 - S1M 10 - 36 553380 13 - 27 18 - 21
483677 72 - 51 10 - 38K 13 - 43 18 - 81
483678 51 - 14 11 - 1B 13 - 52 18 - 84
66A- 24 11 - 2 556450 70 - 5 18 - 98
72 - 511 11 - 5 563887 10.-233 18 -100
483679 72 - S51B 14 - 10 11.-232 18 -100C
483680 72 - 51N 33 - 18 578811 41 - 29 19 - 10
483681 18 - 73 4y - B6 586874 12 - 95 19 - 25
19 - 81 518704 20 - 18 587875 1 -127 19 - 37
66B- 7 522849 36 - 96 589814 53 - 25 19 - 49
72 - 51c 522850 36 - 93 596458 14 - 6 20 - 10
483682 72 - 51D 523267 72 -106 34 - 20 20 - 10¢C
483683 72 - S51E 523268 72 - 17 597014 1-10 20 - 13
483685 66B- 7 523269 32 - 24 1- 10B 20 - 59
72 - 517 32 - 32p 597097 2 - 38 21 - 5A
483686 72 - 516 32 - 41 597178 72 - 90 21 - 7
483687 72 - S1H 34 - S 597301 72 - 9 21 - 11
483688 72 - 513 34 - 61 597943 51 -113 21 - 23
483689 72 - SIK 34 -123 598479 37 - 26 33 -~ 80
483690 72 - S1L 62 - 45 53 - 15 43 - 46
483757 13 - 30 524519 10 - 17 599557 16 - 3 43 - 62
483758 72 - 44 11 - 24 22 - 2 52 ~ 35
483759 72 - 45 11 - 28 600395 66A- 20 734878 12 - 64
483760 72 - 4u4a 11 - 33 600960 29 - 25 734879 12 -~ 63
483761 72 - 45a 34 - 28 30 - 25 736547 72 - 72
483762 72 46 42 - 56 602107 10 -110N8 738254 72 - 36B
483763 72 - 47 53 - 9B 11 -179 738255 72 - 36C
483770 72 - 97 64 - 4 607024 34 -7 738257 72 - 19
483789 72 - 472 524854 26 - 10 609564 53 - 1B 738259 72 -~ 192
483867 13 - 21 525627 52 - 35B 609687 72 - 92 738378 36 - 2
n83988 40 - 24 526098 34 - 38 615354 62 - 22 738825 45 - 12
40 - 30 35 - 18 631769. 51 -130 738826 12 - 13
41 - 1 39 - 12 634475 42 - 16 738828 45 - 17
41 - 4 526310 10 =230 634543 42 - 19 740459 72 - 31
483990 72 - 93 11 -229 638315 40 - 19 740501 24 - 6
491349 72 - 1B 526352 51 - 83 41 - 24 32 -153
492411 32 -156 526378 24 - 7 639328 51 - 93 32 -183
501316 11 -205D 24A- 1 51 -106 740503 13 - 4
501551 51 =102 26 - 9 719117 13 - 59 740513 13 - 8
501565 51 =100 42 - 32 719439 13 - 32 740554 70 - 16
501566 53 - 32 50 - 21 13 - 61 750608 13 - 4
502522 72 - 40OA 51 =125 719551 13 - 33 744991 47 - 31
502523 38 - 4 66 - 21 13 - 62 749033 13 - 51
504879 72 - U42H 66A- 4 725075 43 - 32 753317 18 - 94
507144 60 -~ 5 527916 10 - 99 725348 12 - 56 760257 32 - 49
510316 25 - 15 12 -123 12 - 61 34 - 96
47 - 11 29 - 6 13 - 68 760305 20 - 17
510379 57 - 23 31 - 6 40 - 22 21 - &1
59 - 24 32 - 91 41. - 5 760444 32 -109
510468 29 - 26 32 - 99 725411 10 - 48 764920 34 - 3
30 - 26 53 - O9F 11 -79 40 - 11
58 - 27 55 - 6 725419 12 - 29 40 - 422
511739 72 41 528011 45 - 51 725703 13 - 34 41 - 16
512071 62 - 27 528012 45 .- 50 13 - 63 767003 12 =114




Page of S124-0129-~2
Revised June 3,1977
By TNL: SN24-0797
PART LIST AND PART LIST AND PART LIST AND PART LIST AND
NO. INDEX NO. NO. INDEX NO. NO. INDEX NO. NO. INDEX NO.
767003-CONT 42 - 4 815151 16 - 24 817963 18 - 93 819780 19 - 55
767031 40 - 7 18 - 55 20 - 3 819781 19 - 57a
41 - 12 19 - 62C 817964 18. - 95 819789 19 - 30
42 - 6 20 - 64 20- 5 822816 10 =170
769011 2 -1 815172 20 -~ 96 817965 18 - 93 824348 10 - 38¥F
769083 2 - 78 815174 18 - 61 817972 72 - 35 10 - 41
801393 20 -119 815219 18 - 63 818101 18 =122 11 - 19
21 - 87 20 - 99 818175 20 - 92 33 - 15
43 - 751 815221 10 - 59 21 - 64 824369 36 - 16
804109 28 - 1 1 - 72 818268 72 - 84 824466 13 - 24
50 - 4 815566 20 - 95 818556 72 - 32 824467 13 - 25
806024 46 - 27A 815567 20 -101 818575 18 =107 824u68 13 - 23
806811 12 - 98 815568 72 - 70 20 - 36 824469 13 - 39
807822 51 -117 815933 72 - 8 44 - 11 824471 13 - 19
811090 8 - 9 815934 32 -155 818579 18 -108 824476 13 - 73
811417 16 - 45 72 - 8A 43 - 34 824477 13 - 42
17 - 2 815963 16 - 28 818583 18 -113 824478 13 - 41
32 =163 815964 16 - 29 20 - 41 824486 122 - 75
38 - 27 816649 20 -100 818590 44 - 10 13 - 13
811426 16 - 35 816696 31 - 20 818632 18 - 92 824489 13 - 14
16 - 37 816743 18 - 57 20 - 1 824492 13 - 46
16 - 47 816744 18 - 56 818633 18 - 97 13 - 64
18 -124 20 - 65 818634 18 - 97 13 - 77
18 -128 816745 18 ~127 818686 72 - BuA 824496 11 ~247A
18 -136 816746 18 - 53 818831 18 -123 824560 13 - 42
19 - 33 816868 18 - 58 19 - 32 824561 13 - 19
19 - 62H 20 - 93 818916 18 -129 824562 13 - 81
20 -110 816883 18 -121 818917 18 -129 824566 13 - 24
20 ~121 72 - 11 818940 44 - 8 824569 13 - 73
21 - 91 816921 18 - 64 818959 18 - 99 824587 13 - 73
43 - 73 816928 18 =114 20 - 8 824588 13 - 42
44 - 81 20 - 47 818960 18 - 99 824591 13 - 59
811427 18 - 88 816933 16 - 42 20- 9 824673 10 - 73
811442 16 - 38 18 - 74 818961 18 ~-126 11 -156
811476 . 16 - 25 19 - 83 819012 18 - 80 32 -143g
811483 16 - 15 43 - 16 20 - 12 33 - 37
811485 16 - 17 816941 16 - 41 21.- 6 33 - 73
811495 16 - 17 816952 16 - 43 819030 44 - 39 34 - 1B
811525 16 - 20 816953 16 - 40 819073 43 - 35 36 -~ 6
811536 16 - 26 816954 16 - 39 819074 20 - 39 40 - 42
811742 16 - 46 17 - 7 21.- 12 42 - 52
18 =135 816984 18 - 65 43 - 38 51 - 4
19 - 62G 816986 18 - 60 819075 20 - 42 824687 36 - 21
4y - 80 20 - 98 21 - 112 825537 32 - 34
811302 8 - 6 817329 43 - 33 43 - 36A 34 - S22
72 - 2 817388 18 -111 819076 20 - 40 825557 10 - 67
811804 8 - 7 20 - 44 21 - 13 10 - 89
29 - 42 43 - 36 43 - 39 11 =162
30 - 42 44 - 18 819078 20 - 37 12 -105A
68 - 4§ 817389 18 =116 83 - 35 18 - 72
71 - 4 20 - 45 819431 18 - 83 19 - 82
811850 16 - 36 817393 18 -112 19 - 36 33 -7
811851 16 - 34 19 - 24cC 20 - 11 825559 10 - 18
811864 16 - 31 44 - 15 21 - 5 11 - 392
811881 16 - 32 817394 18 =112 819578 18 - 96 11 - 97
813179 16 - 44 19 -.24D 20 - 4 11 - 97D
17 - 1 44 - 16 819608 18 -101 32 -167
32 -162 817395 18 -104 44. - 57 33 - 28A
34 - 26 19 - 24; 819609 18 -130 825721 10 - 34
813321 18 - 62 44 - 13 819763 19 - 64 11 - 1N
20 - 97 817397 18 -109 21 - 786 825880 11 - 332
813329 29 - 25 44 - 9 44 - 38 17 - 5
813392 32 -133 817398 18 =106 819765 19 - S6F 25 - 20
34 - 74 44 - 7 19 - 56K 25 - 33
813681 16 - 18 817399 18 -110 19.- 62A 32 - 42
32 -160 44 - 12 21 - 73 32 -127
813769 8 - 10 817761 18 -119 44 - 37 34 - 947
18 -103 817762 18 ~120 819770 19 - 68 47 - 16
52 - 26B 817770 72 - 112 21 - 77 51 - 71
813801 16 - 19 8177171 72 - 15 44 - 35 53 - 36
32 -161 817814 18 -127 819778 19 - 66 66B-12
813802 16 - 16 817933 18 -102 21 - 75 825889 32 -1432
32 -159 21 - 98D 21 - 78E 33 - 70
815039 18 -133 44 - 56 819779 19 - 67 825890 32 -143D
19 - 62E 817961 18 - 94 21 - 76 33 - 72
4y - 78 20 - 2 21 - 78F 825891 32 -143C

3145 pC X- 9




Page of S124-0129-2
Revised June 3,1977
By TNL: SN24-0797
PART LIST AND PART LIST AND PART LIST AND PART LIST AND
NO. INDEX NO. NO. INDEX NO. NO. INDEX NO. NO. INDEX NO.
82589 1-CONT 33 - 72 855267-CONT 32 -210 1090873-CONT 18 - 1 1574814-CONT 33 - 77
825939 32 -107 34 =142 18 - 27 43 - 42
46 - 2 855268 10 - 63 19 - 16 662~ REP
827462 ug - 1 32 -210 19 - 43 1574816 18 - 34
827991 72 - 10 34 -142 20 - 57 19 - 26
832025 32 - 23 855269 10 - 63 21 - 17 46 - 9
32 - 25 32 -210 31 - 27 66A- REP
32 - 29 34 -142 60 - 3 1574905 24 - 5
34 - 62 855270 10 - 63 1091655 68 - 51 1574912 24 - 5
34 - 64 32 =210 71 - 45 1574929 24 - 5
835273 40 - 26 34 -142 1092125 45 - 3 1577465 66 - 31
41 - 3 855271 10 - 63 1124740 59 - 2 1795350 19 - 59
836893 33 - 26 32 ~210 1127037 72 - 57 1795370 19 - 62
837528 122 =111 34 -142 1127175 26 - 2A 1795371 19 - 61
34 - 12 855272 10 - 63 1127180 10 - 20 1795372 19 - 58
34 -137D 32 -210 1127733 17 - 16 19 - 60
40 - 34 34 =142 32 - 54 1795373 19 - 61B
41 - 35 855273 10 - 63 34 - 982 1795374 19 - 60a
837532 12 -109 32 -210 1134232 57 - 15 19 - 61a
34 - 10 34 -142 58 - 16 1795375 21 - 96
34 -137cC 855274 10 - 63 59 - 15 1795376 21 - 98
40 - 32 32 -210 1135998 1 - 86 1795377 21 - 97
41 - 32 34 -142 1144248 1- 29 1795378 21 - 98a
838041 72 - 26 855275 10 - 63 20 =127 1795491 51 - 44
838042 72 - 26A 32 -210 33 - 75 1795494 11 - 12C
838043 72 - 25 34 -142 1149212 70 - 4 1795495 11 - 12B
838044 72 - 25A 855276 10 - 63 1159519 4s - a4 1795502 32 -188
838047 72 - 99 32 -210 1159913 72 -100 36 - REFP
838048 72 - 30 34 -142 1160394 61 - 4 1795505 10 - 63
838049 72 - 64 855277 10 - 63 1161453 2 - 33B 11 - 86
838164 10 -164 32 =210 1161455 2 - 33D 1795506 10 - 63
11 ~186A 34 ~-142 1161456 2 - 33c 11 - 86
32 - 22 855278 10 - 63 1166114 72 - 932 1795507 10 - 63
32 - 32F 32 -210 1573500 18 - 34 11 - 86
34 - 63 33 -142 19 - 26 1795508 10 - 63
838480 18 - 36 855279 10 - 63 46 - 9 11 - 86
19 - 29 32 -210 66 - REF 1795509 10 - 63
20 - 35 34 -142 1573501 33 - 77 11 - 86
21 - 47 R55280 10 - 63 66 - REF 1795510 10 - 63
24 - 23 32 -210 1573502 11 -108 11 - 86
24A- 29 34 -2 20 - 33 1795511 10 - 63
44 - 29 855281 10 - 63 21 - ug 10 - 63
47 - 25 32 -210 33 - 222 11 - 86
47 - 32 34 -142 33 - 42 1795512 10 - 63
48 - 14 855282 10 - .63 66 - BREF 11 - 86
66B-13 11 - 85 1573504 66 - 32 1795513 10 - 63
839526 72 - 56 32 -210 1573505 66 - 32 11 - 86
839772 12 - 94 38 -142 1573506 66 - 30 1795514 10 - 63
845762 52 - .29 855283 10 - 63 66A- 25 10 - 63
62 - 1 11 - 84 1573507 66. - 22 11 - 86
847110 13 -1 32 -210 66A- 17 1795568 12 - 19
850059 52 - 26 34 -142 1573509 66 - 18 1795570 72 - A
853288 10 - 56 855284 10 - 63 66A~ 5 1795587 12 - 8
1M1 - 71 11 - 81 1573510 66 - 6 1795609 12 - 8
853987 13 - 20 32 -210 662~ 8 1796901 72 - A
855230 42 - 13 34 -142 1573513 66 - 1 1796903 72 - A
855258 40 - 28 855285 1 - 12 56A- 1 1796904 72 - A
41 - 2 10 - 63 1573514 66 - 2 1796905 72 - A
855260 34 -142 32 -210 66A- 30 1796906 72 - A
855262 10 - 63 34 -142 1573515 66 - 17 1796907 72 - A
32 -210 855286 10 - 63 66A~- 26 1796908 72 - A
34 -142 11 - 82 1574800 18 - 34 1796909 72 - A
855263 10 - 63 32 =210 19 - 26 1796910 72 - A
32 -210 34 -142 46 - 9 1796911 72 -~ A
34 -142 960746 10 - 63 66 - REF 1796912 72 - A
855264 10 - 63 32 -210 1574802 11 -108 1796913 72 - A
32 =210 34 -142 20 - 33 1796914 72 - A
343 -142 960766 10 - 63 21 - 44 1796915 72 - A
855265 10 - 63 11 - 82 33 - 22a 1796916 72 - A
11 - 83 32 =210 33 -77 1796917 72 - A
32 =210 34 -142 43 - 42 1796918 72 - A
34 -142 1013160 37 - 34 66 - REF 1796919 72 - B
855266 10 - 63 1073462 33 - 28B 1574814 11 -108 1796920 34 - 78
32 -210 1077722 18 - 79 20 - 33 72 - B
34 -142 20 -103 21 - o4 1796921 34 - 78
855267 10 - 63 1090873 9 - 14 33 - 22a 72 - B




Page of S5124-0129-2
Revised June 3,1977

By TNL: SN24-0797

PART LIST AND PART LIST AND PART LISTAND PART LIST AND
NO. INDEX NO. NO. INDEX NO. NO. INDEX NO. NO. INDEX NO.
1796922 72 - B 1797120 33 -124 1797247 72 - E 1801070 34 - 9
1796925 72 - B 1797122 43 - 25 1797248 72 - E 1801071 33 - 9
1796926 72 - B 1797125 51 -164 1797249 72 - E 1801074 15 - 20
1796928 72 - B 1797126 52 - 27 1797348 33 - 9 1801082 11 -154
1796929 72 - B 1797127 41 - 40 1797349 34 -133 15 - REP
1796930 72 - B 1797128 41 - 40 1797350 34 -135 1801099 34 - 1
1796931 72 - B 1797133 51 - 56 1797352 48 - 15 1801101 1 -137
1796932 72 - B 1797134 51 - 6 1797353 52 - 19 1801128 34 - 66
1796933 72 - B 52 - REP 1797355 34 - 45 1801188 34 -129
1796934 72 - B 1797135 52 - 36 48 - REF 1801156 11 =117
1796935 72 - B 1797137 51 -115 1797356 34 - 45 1803008 72 - P
1796936 72 - B 53 - REP 48 - REF 1803009 72 - P
1796937 72 - B 1797138 51 -115 1797358 33 -1 1803010 72 - F
1796938 72 - B 53 - REP 1797365 33 - 95 1803011 72 - P
1796939 72 - ¢ 1797139 51 -115 1797366 33 - 85 1803014 72 - F
1796940 72 - ¢ 1797140 34 - 14 1797367 33 - 84 1803023 72 - P
1796941 72 - ¢ 41 - REP 1797368 33 - 81 1803064 10 - 86
1796942 72 - ¢ 1797145 34 -132 1797371 33 - 91 11 -163
1796943 72 - ¢ 1797146 34 - 30 1797373 43 - 27 26 - REP
1796944 72 - ¢ 1797147 34 - 13 1797374 43 - 10 1803065 10 - 86
1796945 72 - ¢ 1797152 39 - 16 1797379 33 - 98 11 -163
1796946 72 - ¢ 1797153 33 -107 1797380 33 - 99 26 - REF
1796947 72 - ¢ 1797154 33 - 54 1797383 33 - 58 1803066 51 -126
1796948 72 - ¢ 47 - REF 35 - REF 1803077 40 - 6
1796949 72 - ¢ 1797155 35 - 23 1797384 33 - 58 41 - 11
1796950 72 - ¢ 1797157 33 -131 35 - REP 1803083 26 - 1
1796951 72 - ¢ 1797160 33 - 92 1797387 33 - 90 1803084 10 -146
1796952 72 - ¢ 1797161 42 - 33 1797388 33 - 65 11 - 87
1796953 72 - ¢ 1797164 33 - 32 1797389 33 - 10 24 ~ REF
1796954 72 - ¢ 1797165 33 -116 39 - REP 33 - 40
1796955 72 - ¢ 1797166 42 - 59 1797391 33 - 21 33 - 83A
1796956 72 - ¢ 1797167 42 - 50 1797392 33 - 11 1803105 11 -122
1796957 72 - D 1797168 42 - 33 1797425 12 - 151 1803106 11 -118a
1796958 72 - D 1797170 33 - 36 1797434 72 - P 1803112 11 -118D |
1796960 72 - b 42 - REF 1797435 72 - F 1803113 11 -118B
1796961 72 - » 1797172 34 - 53 1797436 72 - F 1805544 72 - @6
1796962 72 - D 1797174 34 - 67 1797437 72 - P 1809447 67 - 24
1796963 72 - p 1797177 43 - 47 1797438 72 - F 1809448 27 - 24
1796964 72 - D 1797179 43 - 21 1797462 23 - 4 56 - 1
1796965 72 - p 1797181 33 -130 63 -~ 7 67 - 24
1796966 72 - D 1797185 33 - 1 64 - 5 1809449 24 - 1
1796967 72 - D 1797186 33 - 6 65 - &4 1809452 41 - 201
1796968 72 - D 1797188 34 - 70 1797463 23 - 8 1809480 36 - 87A
1796969 72 - b 1797189 33 -121 63 - 7 1809481 36 - 878
1796970 43 ~ 78 1797191 33 - 61 64 - S 1809482 36 - 87D
1796985 72 - 1797192 47 - 3 65.- 4 1809483 36 - 87cC
1796986 72 - 1797193 33 - 86 1797464 72 - F 1809515 12 - 43
1796987 72 - D 1797194 33 -129 1797475 12 - 8 1809544 66B-11
1796988 72 - D 1797203 33 - 76 1797476 12 - 8 1809555 668~ 2
1796989 72 - D 1797204 33 - 74 1797477 12 - 8 1809590 66B~- 2
1796990 72 - 1797208 34 -125 1797478 12 - 8 1809593 34 - 45
1796991 72 - E 1797209 33 - 33 1797479 72 - F 66B- REP
1796992 72 - E 1797210 345 -117 72 - 96 1809594 34 - 45
1796993 72 - E 1797211 47 - 18 1797481 12 - 73 66B~- REP
1796994 72 - R 1797214 43 - 12 1797483 72 - F 1813150 72 - G
1797000 72 - B 1797215 %3 - 18 1797490 12 - 19 1813151 72 - G
1797002 72 - E 1797216 43 - 20 1797491 12 - 19 1813152 72 - G
1797004 72 - E 1797217 43 - 19 1797492 12 - 19 1813153 72 - 6
1797006 72 - B 1797219 43 - 61 1797493 12 - 19 1813154 72 - G
1797100 33 -136 1797221 35 - 11 1797541 10 -146 1813155 72 - 6

34 - REP 1797223 34 - 84 11 -~ 87 1813156 72 - @
1797101 33 - REP 1797224 34 -.67 24 - REP 1813158 72 - 6
1797103 34 -143 1797228 34 - 66 33 - 40 1813159 72 - G
1797104 34 - 75 1797229 34 - 65 34 - 83A 1815754 11 ~205X
1797105 34 - 72 1797230 34 - 65A 1797542 24 - 27 1815755 11 -205L
1797107 38 -115 1797231 34 - 53 1797585 12 - 1 1815771 33 - 57A
1797108 47 - 34 1797232 34 -118 1800978 43 - 8aA 1815772 33 - 57C
1797109 34 -129 72 -108 1800979 51 - 8A 1815773 33 - 57D
1797111 345 - 43 1797233 72 - 232 1800980 51 - 8C 1815774 33 - 57B
1797112 34 -131 1797234 72 -108a 1800981 53 - 22D 1815809 33 - 83H
1797114 34 - 82 797235 72 - B 1800982 53 - 221 1816794 27 - 10A
1797115 34 -137A 1797242 72 - E 1800986 52 - 26A 67 - 10A
1797116 43 - 80 1797243 72 - E 1800987 33 -131a 1816795 27 - 1A
1797117 43 - 53 1797244 72 - 238 1800988 33 - 31A 67 - 11A
1797118 43 - 58 1797245 72 - E 1800989 33 - 29 1981069 11 -116
1797119 33 - 16 1797246 72 - E 1800990 33 - 31D 25 - 1

3145 pPC X-11




Page of S124-0129-2
Revised June 3,1977

By TNL: SN24-0797

PART LIST AND PART LIST AND PART LIST AND PART LIST AND
NO. INDEX NO. NO. INDEX NO. NO. INDEX NO. NO. INDEX NO.
1981069~-CONT 47 - 1 1993063 25 - 27 1993182-CONT 52 - 32 1993311 2 - 28
1981122 13 - 12 1993064 25 - 34 53.- 10 1993322 18 - 32
1981126 12 - 74 1993066 25 - 37 1993183 32 -149 19 - 27
1981157 10 -194 1993068 10 -203 1993200 32 - REF 1993323 46 - 30
1981158 10 - 44 11 -219 1993202 51 -155 1993324 32 -119
11 - 21 1993070 10 -39 1993203 12 - 45 1993325 36 - 22
1981180 10 -224 18 - REF 1993204 12 - 44 1993326 46 - 16
11 =235 1993071 18 -138 1993205 12 - 45 1993327 46 - 19
1981181 10 - 47 1993072 18 - 13 1993206 12 - 44 1993328 46 - 13
11 - 78 19 - 2 1993207 12 - 45 1993329 32 - 16
33 -114 1993073 18 - 9 1993208 12 - 44 1993331 32 -121
1981182 10 - 86 19 - 41 1993209 12 - 45 1993335 32 - 79
11 - 77 1993074 10 -221 1993210 12 - 43 1993337 32 - 8
33 -113 11 -236 1993211 12 - 45 1993338 32 -196
1981184 18 - 30 1993075 10 - 25 1993212 12. - 44 1993340 53 - 13
19 - 19 16 - REF 1993213 12 - 45 1993347 32 - 6
20 - 30 1993076 10 -214 1993214 12 - 44 34 -134
21 - 30 1993079 10 -237 1993215 12 - 45 1993357 32 - 76
1981192 18 - 20 1993080 10 -193 1993216 12 - 44 1993358 32 - 846
19 - 9 1993081 10 -180 1993217 12 - 43 33 - 9N
1981201 50 - 25 25 - REF 1993218 12 - 42 1993359 32 - 58
1981202 46 - 9 1993102 20 -104 1993219 12 - 43 34 - 92
50 - REF 21 - 45 1993220 12 - 42 1993362 32 -136
1981361 16 - 9 43 - 43 1993221 12 - 43 1993363 32 -111
1981362 16 - 11 47 - 23 1993222 12 - 42 1993364 32 -124
1985534 72 - G 1993106 1 - REP 1993223 12 - 43 1993365 32 =124
1985564 48 - 9 1993108 24a- 20 1993223 12 - 42 1993366 18 - 2
1985649 2 - 22 1993109 32 - 30 1993225 12. - 43 1993372 32 -134
2 - 60 34 - 57 1993226 12 - 42 1993374 32 -179
1985650 2 - 24 1993110 32 -211 1993227 12 - 43 1993375 16 - 13
2 - 62 1993116 10 - %5 1993228 12 - 42 1993377 32 -200
1985653 2 - 69 14 - REF 1993229 12 - 43 1993378 32 - 13
1985654 2 - 46 1993117 1% - 23 1993230 12 - 42 46 - REF
1985663 2 - 25 1993118 10 - 77 1993231 12 - 45 1993379 1 =104
1985685 18 - 5 11 -158 1993232 12 - 4a 1 -138
19 - u8 1993119 10 - 80 1993233 12 - 43 1993380 10 -106
1985723 1 -116 11 -159 1993234 12 - 42 67 - REF
1985817 18 - 37 1993123 10 -218 1993236 2.- 42 1993389 20 - 82
20 - 91 11 =221 1993237 3.- 32 21 - 58
1985821 8 - 71 1993124 20 - 55 1993238 3~ 17 1993390 10 -106
) 19 - 80 21 - 15 1993240 3 - 9 10 =122
1993002 2 - REF 1993125 20 - 25 1993241 3~ 3 10 -124
1993004 2 - REF 21 - 3% 1993242 3~ 12 67 - REF
1993010 10 - 1 1993126 10 -211 1993243 3 -1 1993392 32 - 19
11 - 1 11 =220 1993244 2 - i 1993393 11 -233
12 - REP 1993127 20 - 58 1993245 3 - 33 1993394 18 - 25
1993011 12 - 81 21 - 22 1993246 3-1n 19 - 14
13 - REP 43 - 45 1993247 2. - 85 1993395 20 - 19
1993012 12 - 70 1993130 10 - 40 1993249 3- 8 21 - 38
1993013 12 - 37 20 - REF 1993250 2 - 58 1993396 20 - 21
1993015 12 - 53 1993131 10 - 27 1993251 2 - 54 21 - 40
1993020 10 - 1 11 - 52 1993253 3~ 18 1993397 25 - 30
11 - 1 1993134 18 - 52 1993254 3.- 15 1993398 25 - 30
12 - REP 20 - 78 1993255 3 - 4 1993399 10 - 22
1993021 12 - 81 1993135 18 - 48 1993256 3- 4 1993405 20 ~ 86
13 - REP 1993136 18 - 44 1993259 3 - 16 21 - 60
1993022 12 - 70 1993137 18 - 40 1993260 3 - 16 43 - 23
1993023 12 - 37 1993138 20 - 74 1993261 2 - 65 1993452 1-59
1993025 12 - 53 1993139 20 - 69 3 - 13 1993453 1 -59
1993028 10 -146 1993140 20 - 70 1993264 2.- 25 1993454 1 - 59
247~ REF 1993151 2 - 13 1993265 2 - 63 1993455 1 -59
1993030 0 - 1 1993152 2 - 1 1993266 2 - 65 1993456 1-57
11 - 1 1993157 47 - 27 1993268 2 - 63 1993457 1 - 57
12 - REF 1993161 1w - 13 1993269 2 - 40 1993458 1 -57
1993031 12 - 81 1993165 14 - 17 1993270 2.- 40 1993459 1 - 57
13 - REF 1993167 14 - 15 1993271 2 - 58 1993460 10 =122
1993032 12 - 70 1993174 32 - 32 1993272 2 - 54 67 - REFP
1993033 12 - 37 34 - 65 1993298 3- 2 1993461 1 - 57
1993035 12 - 53 1993177 32 - 35 1993299 3 - 2 1993462 1 - 57
1993041 15 - 14 1993180 40 - 18 1993302 3.-25 1993463 1 .- 57
39 - 4 41 - 23 1993303 3 -25 1993464 1 - 57
1993042 12 - 20 1993181 40 - 20 1993306 2~ 16 1993466 20 - 80
1993047 1- 9 41 - 37 1993307 3 - 29 21 - 56
1993057 247- 28 1993182 40 - 3 1993308 3 - 27 1993469 10 - 16
1993059 10 -175 41 - 27 1993309 2- 5 22 - REF
1993061 25 - 27 42 - 11 1993310 2- 5 1993470 10 -121

X-12




Page of 5124-0129-2
Revised June 3,1977
By TNL: SN24-0797

PART LIST AND PART LISTAND PART LIST AND PART LIST AND
NO. INDEX NO. NO. INDEX NO. NO. INDEX NO. NO. INDEX NO.
1993470-CONT 10 =122 1993625 12 - 33 1993822 27 - 19 1993937-CONT 32 -205
10 -124 1993626 12 - 34 56 - 27 72 - I
67 - REF 1993635 13 - 84 61 - 16 1993938 20 -102
1993480 10 -106 1993636 12 - 80 67 - 19 1993939 72 - I
10 -118 1993637 12 - 52 1993823 10 =100 1993940 72 - I
10 =122 1993638 12 - 69 10 -112 1993941 72 - I
10 -123 1993639 12 - 34 11 -129 1993942 72 - J
27 - REP 1993640 122 - 19 32 -100 1993944 72 - J
1993486 2 - 20 1993641 13 - 84 33 - 43A 1993945 72 - J
1993487 2 -20 1993642 12 - 80 1993824 27 - 23 1993946 18 - 1
1993489 1 - 90 1993646 122 - 19 56 - 9 1993947 10 -183
1993490 32 -117 1993651 10 - 10 67 - 23 11 -198
60 - 15 11 - 58 1993825 27 - 22 1993948 72 - J
61 - REP 1993653 10 - 2 56 - 8 1993963 72 - J
1993530 65 - 10 11 - 60 67 - 22 1993968 72 - J
1993535 11 -108 1993654 10 - 6 1993828 61 - 25 1993976 72 - J
20 - 33 11 - 64 67 - 29 1993978 72 - J
21 - 44 1993655 12 - 97 1993831 36 - 62 1993980 18 -131
33 - 222 1993656 12 =124 1993835 10 -111 19 - 62B
33 -77 1993660 1 - 87 11 -130 1993982 18 -131
43 - 42 1993662 12 - 15 32 -100 19 - 62B
65 - REP 12 - 57 33 - 43B 1993984 18 -131
1993536 11 -108 13 - 69 1993836 60 - 17 19 - 62B
20 - 33 1993663 13 - 35 1993838 36 - 38 1993986 18 -131
21 - 44 1993664 13 - 55 1993839 10 -103 19 - 62B
33 - 22a 1993667 51 - 44 27 - 16 1993990 72 - J
33 - 77 1993674 18 - 22 56 - 24 1993991 72 - J
43 - 42 19 - 11 61 - 13 1993992 72 - J
65 ~ REF 1993675 1-178 67 - 16 1993994 51 -159
1993538 10 - 86 1993676 26 - 39 1993841 36 - 62 72 - J
11 -163 1993677 26 - 4 1993843 38 - 25 1993995 51 =159
26 - REF 1993678 10 - 86 1993844 36 - 47 72 - J
1993540 32 ~-108 11 -163 1993845 38 - 20 1993998 51 -159
60 - REF 26 - REF 1993846 38 - 15 72 - J
1993555 51 - 16 1993683 72 - G 1993847 36 - 26 1993999 51 -159
1993579 64 - 11 1993684 72 - G 1993849 38 - 16 1994450 2 - 53
1993581 18 - 34 1993689 63 - 1 1993861 72 - G 3 - REF
19 - 26 1993691 2 -1 1993864 32 -204 1994451 2 - 53
4e - 9 1993692 2 - 67 72 - G 3 - REFP
64 - REF 1993696 2 - 3 1993875 32 -19% 1994452 2 - 53
1993582 18 - 34 1993697 2 -1 72 - B 3 - REFP
19 - 26 1993725 40 - 43 1993877 32 - 28 1994453 2 - 53
46 - 9 1993729 51 -155 72 - H 3 - REF
64 - REP 1993747 20 -115 1993886 51 - 410 1994460 10 -151
1993587 10 =149 21 - 95 1993887 51 - 41E 11 -237
10 -178 1993761 72 - G 1993896 32 -200 1994461 25 - 34
1 - 91 1993783 12 - 51 1993902 72 - H 1994474 1- 1
1993590 10 -119 1993785 12 - 28 1993905 72 - H 1994477 10 =174
11 -136 1993802 10 -138 1993906 72 - H 1994478 10 -169
33 - 44 1993803 10 -129 1993908 72. - H 1994479 10 =174
67 - REP 1993804 61 - 19 1993909 72 .- H 1994480 10 -169
1993603 11 -120 67 - 22 1993914 72 - H 1994488 64 - 1
25 - 22 1993805 32 - 84 1993915 72 - F 65 - 1
47 - 28 1993807 26 - 15 1993916 72 - H 1994489 23 - 3
1993608 1-57 1993808 61 - 20 1993917 72 ~ H 63 - 3
1993609 1 - 57 67 -~ 23 1993918 72 - H 1994490 23 - 10
1993610 10 -120 1993809 32 - 92 1993919 72 - H 63 - 12
10 -123 1993813 27 - 30 1993920 72 - H 64 - 10
11 =137 6t - 28 1993921 72 - H . 65 - 9
27 - REF 67 - 32 1993922 72 - H 1994494 18 - 89
1993611 1 -59 1993814 27 - 18 1993923 72 - I 19 - 52
1993612 14 - 19 61 - 15 1993924 72 - I 1994497 1 =102
1993614 34 - 2 67 - 18 1993925 72 - I 1994533 36 - 14
40 - 12 1993815 61 - B 1993926 72 - I 1994534 38 - 8
40 - 428 1993816 27 - 10 1993927 72 - I 1994535 36 - 8
41 - 17 67 - 10 1993928 72 - I 1994536 36 - 45
1993615 12 -126 1993817 27 - 8 1993929 72 - I 1994537 36 - 41
1993616 10 - 12 67 - 8 1993931 72 - I 1994538 36 - 41
1993617 13 - 84 1993818 27 - 272 1993932 72 - I 1994539 36 - 29
1993618 13 - 15 56 - 5 1993933 72 - I 1994541 36 - 58
1993619 12 - 65 61 - 17 1993934 72 - I 1994542 36 -111
1993620 12 - 80 67 - 29A 1993935 10 -191 1994543 36 - 59
1993621 12 - 76 1993819 27 - 28 72 - I 1994544 36 - 13
1993622 12 - 52 56 - 7 1993936 10 -183 36 -~ 46
1993623 12 - 69 61 - 26 11 -198 1994545 36 - 3
1993624 12 - 5 67 - 30 1993937 10 .-191 1994548 38 - S

3145 PC X-13




Page of S124-0129-2
Revised June 3,1977
By TNL: SN24-0797

PART LISTAND PART LIST AND PART LIST AND PART LIST AND
NO. INDEX NO. NO. INDEX NO. NO. INDEX NO. NO. INDEX NO.
1994550 32 -188 199480 1-CONT 53 - REF 2101337 10 -132 2154330-CONT 7 - 23
36 - REP 1994802 51 =115 10 -141 2154985 4 - 77
1994551 38 - 18 53 - REF 32 - 55 2157315 4 - 47
1994552 38 - 12 1994803 10 - 38BE 33 - 50 9 - 35
1994553 38 - 19 18 - 38 33 - 53 2157318 4 - 49
1994554 38 - 13 20 - 67 34 - 99 9 - 29
1994555 36 - 45 1994810 51 - 46 2101338 51 - 22 2163845 28 - 4
1994557 38 - 1 1994812 51 =140 51 - 35 28 - 29
1994558 38 - 2 1994813 51 =180 2101341 10 -135 2172092 45 - 45
1994559 36 - 1 1994816 51 =140 2101357 10 =145 2173181 13 - 40
1994560 32 -188 1994817 51 -140 32 - 57 2176073 13 - 40 |
36 - REF 1994823 10 -173 34 -101 2178597 17 - 61
1994562 36 - 5 20 - 16 2101358 51 - 24 32 -170
1994563 36 - 9 21 - &4 51 - 37 34 - 34
1994568 36 - 60 43 - 1A 2101380 48. - 8 2180671 72 - 36
1994569 10 - 92 1994825 25 - 19 2101389 42 - 23 2180672 72 - 24
1994570 36 - 49 47 - 15 2101400 51 -105 2180727 17 - 6C
1994573 36 - 79 1994826 25 - 21 2102204 53 - 2 32 -172
1994574 36 - 73 47 - 17 2102364 55 - 23 34 - 33
1994576 36 - 81 1994827 25 - 12 2102367 33 - 4 2180733 17 - 6B
1994577 36 - 75 47 - 9 4y - 58 32 -1
1994578 36 - 72 1994829 72 =101 2102368 42 - 37 34 - 35
1994579 21 - 54 1994830 52 - 21 2102369 44 - 62 2180735 32 -178
36 - 711 1994831 63 - 13 2109037 45 - 27 2180744 17 - 6
36 - 78 1994832 63 - 13 2111232 12 -106 2180796 72 - 18
1994581 36 - 76 1994833 10 -146 32 - 323 2180972 17 - 13
1994582 36 - 69 1 - 87 34 - 56 2180974 17 - 6D
1994584 36 - 56 33 - 40 51 - 76 2180985 53 - 43
1994585 36 - 54 38 - 83A 51 - 82D 2181001 48 - 36
1994586 36 - 54 63 - REF 51 - 88 by - 53
1994597 10 -160 1994834 10 -146 51 =121 46 ~ 27
11 -195 1 - 87 53 - 7 2181004 33 - 22B
1994598 10 - 68 33 - 40 72 - 14 43 - 26
1994727 10 - 57 34 - 833 2122260 72 - 22 44 - 28
11 - 74 63 - REP 2122261 72 - 27 44 - 44
1994728 10 - 53 1994850 32 - 1 2122636 32 -192 44 - 55
11 - 68 51 - REFP 2122637 32 -193 2181005 11 -2138
1994729 10 - 60 1994907 1-78 2122639 6 - 17 11 -2398
11 - 75 1994918 36 - 48 7 - 52 18 -105
1994730 32 -188 1994924 12 - 19 21230348 72. - 65 19 - 24B
1994740 32 -188 1994925 2 - 8 2123141 4 - 21 20 - 43
1994746 36 - REF 1994926 12 - 8 4 - 85 21 - 11B
1994751 36 ~ REF 1994927 12 - 8 5 - 22 32 -175
1994752 36 - REF 1994928 10 -166 9~ 3 34 - 1A
1994757 40 - 15 1994929 32 -157 2125765 32.-176 34 - 31
41 - 20 . 34 -.25 2125891 10 -134 43 - 37
1994766 10 -108 1994930 32 -173 10 -142 4y - 6
1994767 32 -184 34 - 36 18 - 70 44 - 14
1994769 51 -~ 56 1994931 32 -169 19 - 79 2181007 24 - 6
1994770 51 - 6 34 - 32 26 - 23 34 - 182
52 - REF 1994932 10 - 35 33 - 52 2181011 11 - 29
1994771 51 =115 11 - 12 34 - 88 11 - 32
53 - REP 1994933 10 - 31 2125899 10 -143 32 -168
1994773 52 - 11 72 - J 26 - 24 38 - 29
1994774 52 - 34 1994934 10 - 29 2128005 45 - 32 2181088 17 - 3
1994775 51 -~ 98 11 - 8 2128908 12 - 62 18 -115
1994778 51 -160 1994938 10 - 49 2129508 6 - 11 18 =117
1994779 32 - 43 11 - 80 2129550 18 -137 20 - 46
1994780 51 =111 1994943 10 -196 19 - 623 20 -108
1994781 51 -132 10 -234 20.-111 21 - 84
1994782 53 - 37 11 -209 20 -118 43 - 69
1994783 52 - 27 1994956 23 - 10 20 -122 2183600 53 - 30
1994784 51 - 53 63 - 12 21 - 92 2190715 72 - 20
51 - 66 64 - 10 43 - 74 2190716 72 - 2027
1994786 32 -146 65 - 9 44 - 82 2191846 40 - 17
40 - REF 1994960 65 - 10 2130294 2 - 332 81 - 22
1994787 51 -126 1994961 64 - 11 2131516 11 =127 2192503 72 - 36A
1994789 51 - 69 1995566 12 - 19 2145170 4 - 67 2199753 33 - 24
1994790 51. - 72 2100264 62 - 50 9 - 16 44 - REF
1994791 51 =114 2100310 36 - 44 72 - 38 2199760 4y - 85
1994792 53 - 48 2100837 34 -128E 2185710 72 - 38A 2199762 44 - 27
1994794 52 - 36 2100871 10 =171 2152790 29 - 50 2199764 84 - 43
1994795 51 -164 2101089 32 =174 30 - 50 2199771 44 - 67
1994800 32 - 1 38 - 2 2154086 4 - 46 2199773 48 - 65
51 - REF 2101326 72 - 37 9 - 33 2199774 48 - 71
1994801 51 =115 2101327 72 - 372 2154330 6 - 8 2199776 44 - 69




Page of S124-0129-2
Revised June 3,1977
By TNL: SN24-0797

PART LIST AND PART LIST AND PART LIST AND PART LIST AND
NO. INDEX NO. NO. INDEX NO. NO. INDEX NO. NO. INDEX NO.
2199777 44 - 75 2280248 5 - 47 2280440-CONT 7- 1 2280710 4 - 34
2199778 a4 - 74 2280249 9 - 37 2280441 6 - 37 5 - 45
2199780 44 - 31 2280256 4 - 70 7- 8 2280711 5 - 18
45 - REP 2280257 9 - 12 2280442 6 - 39 2280760 3 - 6
2199781 45 - 53 2280258 4 - 61 7-10 5 - REF
2199782 45 - 52 2280259 4 -8y 2280443 6 - 38 35 - 1
2199786 45 - 23 2280261 6 - 4 7- 9 2280773 3 - 6
2199788 72 - J 7 - 4§ 2280444 6 - 44 5 - REF
2199789 72 - K 2280263 6 - 49 7-1 35 - 1
2199790 72 - K 7 - 47 2280445 6 - 40 2280775 4 - 15
2199793 72 - K 2280266 9 - 2 7- 4 5 - 15
2199794 72 - K 2280270 4 - 61 2280452 5 - 48 2281083 45 - 15
2199799 44 - 33 2280271 4 - 70 2280463 6 - 51 2281086 45 - 22
ag - 73 2280274 4 - 62 2280503 4 - 81 2281128 72 - 89
2199808 72 - K 9 - 10 9 - 19 2281129 72 - 94
2199820 35 - 4 2280281 7 - 56 2280505 4 - 32 2281243 1 - 50A
2199823 35 - 5 2280290 4 - 64 2280578 4 - 87 2281267 72 - 87
2199845 72 - K 4 - 64 9 - 5 2281648 45 - 38
2199846 72 - K 9 - 12 2280585 6 - 47 2281832 72 - 73
2199847 72 - K 2280291 4 - 69 7 - 42 2281874 72 - 7317
2199848 72 - K 9 - 18 2280586 6 - 50 2311503 44 - 68
2199849 72 - K 2280297 5 - 31 7 - 48 2311504 4u - 72
2200128 28 - 36 2280298 4 - 62 2280587 6 - 56 2311505 44 - 66
2218599 52 - 10 9 - 10 2280588 6 - 54 2311506 ay - 70
2218832 46 - 29 2280299 5 - 38 2280589 6 - 55 2311507 44 - 76
2218833 46 - 26 9 - REP 2280590 6 - 57 2311527 4s - 30
2229542 12 -116 2280308 6 - 19 7 - 45 2311554 44 - 83
52 - 9 7 - 39 2280591 6 - 53 2311555 44 - 84
2232039 4 - 68 2280309 6 - 20A 2280600 4 - 1 2311612 44 - 48
9 - 17 7 - 41 5 - 1 2311616 4y - 49
72 - 90A 2280311 6 - 27 2280601 4 - 14 2311622 4y - sS4
2232040 35 - 8 : 7 - 37 5 - 14 2311639 4y - 89
72 - 908B 2280312 6 - 30 2280603 4 - 9 2311676 44 - 90
2232042 35 - 7 7 - 32 5 - 13 2361505 11 - 94
72 - 6 2280314 6. - 15 2280604 4 - 8 29 - 53
2239001 17 - 20 7 - 30 5- 3 30 - S3
32 -1717 2280315 6 - 24 2280605 4 - 28 33 - 87
34 - 37 7 - 36 9 - 21 sS4 - 21
2239035 17 - 12 2280317 6 - 9 2280606 4 - 2 2361506 29 - 55
2256647 1 -108 7-19 5- 7 30 - 55
2269105 45 - 16 2280322 6 - 26 2280608 4 - 5 2361509 29 - 43
2269106 45 - 21 7 - 35 5- 4 30 - 43
2271842 7 - 27 2280325 4 - 90 2280611 4 - 56 2361516 54 - 23
2274833 5 - 29 2280326 4 - 92 9.- 23 2361518 54 - 23
2277082 45 - 43 2280328 5 - 23 2280612 4 - 58 2361539 54 - 20
2278002 4 - 83 7 - REF 9 - 25 54 - 39
9 - 1 2280365 6 - 32 2280613 4 - 7 2361700 11 =100
2278070 4 - 33 7 - 38 5- 6 33 - 89
2278071 4 - 43 2280380 6 - 21 2280615 4 - 11 54 - REF
2278073 4 - 40 7 - 24 5 - 12 2361704 54 - 30
5 - 44 2280382 7 -29 2280616 4 - 13 2361705 54 - 51
2278074 4 - 39 2280386 6 - 23 5 - 1 2361706 54 - 29
4 - 41 6 - 29 2280617 4 - 12 2361715 54 - 48
5 - 42 7 - 26 5 - 10 2361716 54 - 46
2278090 4 - 72 7 - 55 2280618 4 - 10 2361717 54 - 40
5 - 33 2280390 4 - u5 5- 2 2361718 54 - 36
2278102 4 - 22 9 - 27 2280619 4 - 6 2361720 33 - 88
5 - 20 2280393 4 - 54 5- 65 34 - 83D
2278107 6 - 25 9 - 36 2280620 4 - 26 54 - REFP
7 - 34 2280394 4 - 51 2280622 5 - 37 2361723 54 - u8
2278172 6 - 60 9 - 34 5 - 40 2361724 54 - 46
7 - u6 2280403 6 - 6 2280624 e 5 - 24 2361725 54 - 40
2278181 6 - u42 7-17 2280625 4 - 3 2361727 55 - 16
7 - 12 2280404 6 - 4 5- 8 2361728 55 - 25
2278185 6 - 35 2280405 6 - 1 2280626 4 - 4 2361729 55 - 25
7- 6 2280410 4 - 23 5- 9 2361730 34 - 83E
2278783 72 - 21B 5 - 21 2280650 3 - 6 54 - REF
2280235 8 - 11 2280415 4 - 24 4 - RE 2361733 54 - 48
2280238 8 - 17 6 - REF 2280660 3- 6 2361734 54 - 46
2280239 8 - 14 2280421 6 - 59 2280661 4 - 60 2361735 54 - 40
2280240 8 - 8 7 - 50 2280662 5 - 80 2361737 55 - 20
2280241 8 - 2 2280425 6 - 33 2280664 9 - 9 2361739 55 - 11
2280242 4 - 30 2280435 4 - 17 2280706 5 - 19 2361740 54 - 27
8 - REF 2280436 4 - 20 2280707 5 - 17 55 - REP
2280244 4 - 77A 2280437 4 - 18 2280708 7 - 18 2361741 55 - 11
5 - 242 2280440 6 - 34 2280709 7 - 13 2361742 55 - 20
3145 pC X-15




Page of S124-0129-2
Revised June 3,1977
By TNL: SN24-0797

PART LIST AND PART LIST AND PART LIST AND PART LIST AND
NO. INDEX NO. NO. INDEX NO. NO. INDEX NO. NO. INDEX NO.
2361745 55 - 8 2557510-CONT 69A- REF 2610353 28 - 31 2610430 31 - 12
2361746 54 - 25 2557519 68 - 31 2610354 28 - 23 2610432 29 - 64
2361747 55 - 14 71 - 26 2610355 28 - 65 30 - 64
2361748 55 - 13 2557525 27 - 29 2610356 28 - 6 54 - 37
2361760 54 - 27 56 - 10 2610357 28 - 87 2610435 29 - 28
55 - REF 67 - 31 2610358 28 - 58 30 - 28
2361883 29 - 17 68 - 54 2610359 28 - 56 2610436 29 - 16
2391345 23 - 14 71 - 48 2610360 28 - 54 30 - 16
31 - 8 2557545 68 - 31 29 - 17 54 - 17
2391346 31 - 7 2557550 25 - 4 30 - 17 2610437 29 - 60
37 - 24 68 - REP 54 - 16 30 - 60
68 - 40 2557555 69 - 13 2610361 29 - 1 2610438 29 - 14
69 - 9 2561283 1 - 32 2610362 28 - 21 30 - 14
69A- 18 2564571 1 - 30 2610363 28 - 63 2610439 29 - 7
71 - 34 2564577 32 -183a 2610364 29 - 30 30 - 7
2391347 37 - 22 2564580 1 - 14 2610365 29 - 23 54 - 11
2391947 70 - 6 2564602 1 - 31 2610366 29 - 34 2610440 29 - 4
2395852 28 - 37 2564603 1 - 31 2610367 28 - 3 30 - &4
54 - 1 2564604 1-3 28 ~ 28 2610442 29 - 59
2396560 54 - 1 2564605 1 - 31 2610368 29 - 7 30 - 59
2426011 40 - 7 2566180 1- 8 2610370 29 - 26 54 - 35
81 - 12 2566607 1 -143 2610371 28 - 44 2610444 28 - 50
2426298 32 - 32H 2566647 1 =111 29 - 9 54 ~ 14
2426314 51 - 89 1 -119 30 - 9 2610445 29 - 47
53 - 8 1 ~-140 54 - 8 30 - 47
2457703 21 - 90 2572140 69 - 11 2610372 29 - 18 2610446 31 - 19
2457708 19 - 32 2572141 71 - 36 31 - 16 2611770 47 - 6
2457745 19 - 24E 2572142 68. - 34 2610373 28 - 59 68 ~ REP
21 - 132 69 ~ 3 29 - 38 2611780 47 - 5
ay - 17 69A~ 14 30 - 38 71 - REFP
44 - 19 71 - 29 54 - 55 2611793 68 - 50
2480634 68 - 23 2572145 68 - 37 2610374 26 - 61 2623425 10 -158
71 - 18 692~ 15 29 - 40 11 =19
2480635 68 - 19 2572146 68 -~ 48 30 - 40 . 2630001 18 - 12
71 - 18 71 - 42 54 - 57 19 - 1
2481746 70 - 8 2572157 69A- 5 2610375 28 -~ 1 20 - 32
2481749 70 - 1 2572161 68 - 41 2610376 28 - 14 21 - 1
2495447 72. - 95 69 - 10 2610377 28 - 35 2630040 16 - 49
2495475 13 - 22 71 - 35 2610378 28 - 50 2630048 16 - 27
2502979 72 - 23 2572169 68 - 42 2610379 28 - 17 2630045 16 - 30
2522402 15 - 1 71 - .36 29 - REP 2630046 10 - 52p
2522403 15 - 2 2572235 69A- 17 2610383 29 - 9 11 - 49
2532027 46 - 1 71 - 32 2610384 29 - 19 2630080 37 - 8
2539327 1- 7 2572236 68 - 39 31 - 13 2630244 72 - K
2542049 34 - 19 69A~ 16 2610386 29 - 20 2630245 72 - K
51 - 73 71 - 33 2610387 28 - 13 2630259 10 -199
51 - 82A 2572239 69 - 8 2610388 28 - 11 11 -212
51 - 85 2572730 25 - 7 2610392 29 - 29 2630281 1 -100
51 ~-118 47 - 7 2610393 28 - 41 2630285 18 - 87
53 - 4 : 71 - REF 2610400 11 - 98 19 - 51
2542050 2-176 2572740 11 -118 30 - REF 2630286 18 - 86
12 -107 25 - 8 2610403 29 - 81 19 - 50
2542402 10 -110D 71 - REP 30 - 81 2630319 38 - 9
11 -171 2572750 10 -153 2610404 29 - 51 2630320 36 - 15
L | 11 - 99 30 - 51 2630342 1--114
52 - 18 28 - REF 2610405 29 - 75 2630382 51 -159
2542403 11 =166 2573225 1- 6 30 - 75 72 - K
14 - 2 2574157 32 - 26 2610406 29.- 72 2630383 72 - K
52 - 30 34 - 59 30 - 72 2630385 72 - K
2542950 1 - 42 40 - 13 2610407 29 - 74 2630388 72 - K
2542952 1 - 38 41 - 18 30 - 74 2630389 72 - L
2557354 71 - 4u 2574207 40 - 16 2610408 29 - 67 2630395 51 =~ 41C
2557355 71 - 44 41 - 21 30 - 67 51 - 41E
2557470 11 -119 2579980 1 - 36 2610409 31 - 24 2630396 32 -194
25 - 9 2580016 45 - 20 2610410 11 =100 72 ~ L
47 - 4 2588009 13 - 74 28 - REF 2630421 37 - 35
68 - REF 2598568 43. - 52 2610415 28 - 6 2630422 37 - 1
2557477 68 - 50 2598591 43 - 56 2610416 28 - 65 2630423 37 - 32
71 - 44 2599003 43 - 48 2610417 28 - 31 2630424 37 - 30
2557490 25 - 5 2602267 34 -120 2610420 29 ~ 45 2630425 37 - 4
47 - 8 72 - 83 30 - 45 2630427 37 - 18
69 - REF 2610350 28 - 38 31 - REF 2630430 36 - 99
2557496 71 - 23 54 - 5 2610421 31 - 30 37 - REP
2557497 69 - 2 2610351 29 - 32 2610422 31 - 18 2630433 72 - L
69A- 13 2610352 28 - 34 2610423 31 - 17 2630434 36 -106
2557510 25 - 5A 54 - 54 2610424 31 - 22 2630447 10 - 64

X-16




Page of S124-0129-2
Revised June 3,1977
By TNL: SN24-~0797

PART LISTAND PART LIST AND PART LIST AND PART LIST AND
NO. INDEX NO. NO. INDEX NO. NO. INDEX NO. NO. INDEX NO.
2630447-CONT 11 - 67 2637290-CONT 64 - 6 2637668-CONT 20 -124 2641229 21 - 78D
2630448 51 -140 2637335 19 - S56E 21 - 48 2681230 21 - 78C
2630452 15 - 15 2637336 19 - 568 21 -100 2641232 11 -247C
39 - 3 2637340 19 - 563 33 -134 2681234 51 = 41
2630454 14 - 21 2637341 19 - 56M 34 -138 2641242 11 -205H
15 - 1 2637378 3 -1 43 - 63 2641259 33 - 23
39 - 1 2637301 13 - 22 2637669 20 -125 2641260 33 - 23
2630455 15 - 12 13 - 30 21 =101 2641261 33 - 23
39 - 2 2637402 13 - 39 34 -139 2641262 33 - 23
2630456 15 - 13 2637403 13 - 40 43 - 66 2641306 72 - L
2630457 52 - 16 2637405 13 - 25 2637671 10. - 383 2641309 72 - L
2630476 20 -114 2637406 13 - 23 11 - 12a 2641314 72 - L
21 - 96 2637807 13 - 20 2640964 18 - 78 2641316 72 - L
2630477 20 -116 2637408 13 - 23 19.- 85 2641324 17 - &
21 - 98 2637409 13 - 39 2641074 19. - 21 2641325 11 - 90
2631615 28 - 1 2637410 13 - 50 2641085 11 -128 72 - L
2637203 1-91D 2637411 13 - 20 11 -151 2641326 72 - L
2637206 T - 107 2637412 13 - 19 39.- 15 2641330 72 - L
2637217 20 - 15 2637413 13 - 22 2641102 11 -105 2641332 72 - L
21 - 3 2637414 13 - 30 2641103 11 .-234 2641340 72 - L
43 - 1 2637415 23 - 1 2641104 11 -122 2641344 72 - L
2637220 52 - 13 2637416 23 -1 2641107 11 - 34 2641345 72 - L
2637224 1 -1 2637417 23 - 11 2641108 11 - 36 2641346 72 - M
! 34 -142 2637418 11 - 87 2641109 11 - 37 2641347 72 - ]
2637225 1 -1 23 - REP 2641110 11 - 35 2641363 72 - .}
2637263 10 - 63 26374819 11 - 87 2641116 15 - 20 2641377 19 - 62
11 - 86 23 - REP 2641118 11 -154 2641378 19 - 61
2637264 10 - 63 2637430 32 -154 15 - REF 2641379 19 - 60
11 - 86 2637435 34 - 4 2641119 40 - 43 2641380 19 - 58
2637265 10 - 63 . 40 - 42c 2641121 11 -113 2641381 19 - 61B
11 - 86 2637461 56 - 23 2641123 32 -146 2641382 19 - 59
2637266 10 - 63 2637463 56 - 14 40 - REF 2641383 21 - 96
11 - 86 2637464 56 - 15 2641124 11 -248 2641384 21 - 97
2637267 10 - 63 2637465 56 ~ 28 2641125 11 -206 2641385 21 - 98
11 - 86 2637482 72 - L 2641129 19 - 86 2641386 21 - 98A
2637268 10 - 63 2637488 18 - 66 2641130 11 - 13 2641387 19 - 60
11 - 86 19 - 73 19 - REF 19 - 612
2637269 10 - 63 2637489 11 - 42 2641131 19 - 57 2641389 72 - |
11 - 86 2637518 21 - 62 21 - 72 2641424 72 - N
2637270 10 - 63 2637524 19 - 71 21 - 78cC 2641437 72 - .}
11 - 86 21 - 49 2641136 19 - 35 2641596 1 - 74
2637271 10 - 63 43 - 64 21 - 14 2641597 1-74
11 - 86 2637538 10 - 388B 2641139 21 -103 2641622 11 -141
2637272 10 - 63 11 - 15 2641141 11 - 14 2641696 1 -131
11 - 86 2637539 11 - 16 21 - REF 2641697 1 -128
2637273 10 - 63 11 -207 2641104 11 =245 2641698 1 - 94
11 - 86 2637563 20 - 102 2641145 11 -144A 2641789 32 -143K
2637274 10 - 63 21 - 9 2641154 11 - N 2641790 32 -143F
11 - 86 43 - 2 17 - REF 2641791 32 - 13
2637275 10 - 63 2637564 18 -100A 2641159 11 -187 46 - REP
11 - 86 19 - .23 2641178 40 - U42E 2641793 38 - 15
2637276 10 - 63 44 - 4 2641184 11 -240 2641794 46 - 13
11 - 86 2637566 43. - 8 2641185 11 =214 2641795 46 - 22
2637277 10 - 63 2637567 18 -100B 2641186 11 -243 2641796 46 - 111
11 - 86 19 - 24 2641187 111 -11 2641803 53 ~ 12A
2637278 10 - 63 20 - 10B 2641188 11 =152 2641809 38 - 8
11 - 86 21 - 10 2641189 52 - 30a 2641861 53 - 96
2637279 10 - 63 43 - 9 2641190 11 -1u8 2641862 53 - 9A
11 - 86 44 - 5 2641192 11 -205F 2641869 2 - 33E
2637280 10 - 63 2637568 43 - 7 2641197 11 - 89 2641870 2 - 33
11 - 86 2637576 43 - 6 2641198 21 - 70 2641877 21 - 52
2637281 10 - 63 2637577 43 - 3 21 - 78A 2641939 52 - 16A
11 - 86 2637578 43 - 22 2641199 21 - 98C 2641941 53 - 43a
2637282 10 - 63 2637579 42 - 4 2641201 21 - 98B 2641942 53 - 1
11 - 86 2637580 43 - 5 2641202 19 - 49 2641944 21 - 2
2637289 23 - 2 2637581 0 -110RW 2641203 19 - 65 2646751 11 -2137
23 - 7 11 -180 2651204 21 - 74 2646752 72 - 68
24 - 4 2637582 10 -1102 21 - 78D 2646754 72 - 86
48 - 10 11 -168 2641206 19 - 56A 2646755 36 - 28
63 - 4 2637644 1 -130 2641207 19 - 55 2646780 36 - 68
64 - 3 2637647 51 -146A 2641209 21 - 78aA 2646802 72 - N
65 - 3 2637650 10 =120 2641211 19 - 56C 2646803 11 -126C
65 - 5 33 - 43 2641218 11 - 14 32 - 12B
66B~ 4 56. - REF 21 - REF 2646805 2 - 53
2637290 23 - 5 2637664 32 - 92 2641227 19 - 65 3 - REF
63 - 8 2637668 19 - 70 2641228 21 - 74 2646806 2 - 53
3145 pPC X-17




Page of S124-0129-2
Revised June 3,1977
By TNL: SN24-0797

PART LIST AND PART LIST AND PART LIST AND PART LIST AND
NO. INDEX NO. NO. INDEX NO. NO. INDEX NO. NO. INDEX NO.
2646806~CONT 3 - REF 4057580 51 - 85 5214259 51 - 42 5276271-CONT 20 - 60
2646807 2 - 53 53 - &4 5214260 51 - 64 21 - 24
3 .- REFP 4057687 34 -115 5214262 51 - 42 5276375 72 - 57A
2646808 2 - 53 4066640 12 - 27 51 - 44 5276701 51 - 82E
3 - REP 4066641 12 - 27 5214335 68 - 14 52 - 1
2646809 51 - 13 4103890 66B- 1 68 - 22 5298053 20 - 89
72 - M 4116467 42 - 16 71 - 17 21 - 69
2646837 11 -213E 4118821 57 - 5 5214406 29 - 35 43 - 31
11 -239E 58 - 5 30 - 35 44 - 52
21 - 21cC 59 - 4 37 - 15 5298103 20 - 88
43 - 62C 4119230 32 - 61 61 - 10 21 - 68
47 - 22 34 -102 5214543 59 - 38 21 - 82
2646847 32 -188 4119236 26 - 28 5214552 58 - uu4 43 - 22
2646848 18 - 91 4119244 51 - 30 5214553 57 - 37 43 - 30
2646865 33 - 47 4119351 51 - 41 5214594 72 - 52B 44 - 51
2646871 36 - REF 4119357 36 - 97 5214705 27 - 12 5298108 20 -120
2646874 18 - 90 4119360 26 - 38 5214706 27 - 12 21 - 89
19 - 53a 34 -4 5214707 67 - 12 43 - 71
2646893 72 - M 4120171 22 - 14 5214882 67 - 12 5298109 20 - 38
2646908 36 - 62 66B-10 5214969 53 - 40 43 - 35
2646911 72 - M 4120221 32 - 73 5232809 29 - 54 5298114 20 -117
2646912 72 - M 34 -110 30 - 54 21 - 86
2646913 11 -239D 4120230 22 - 8 S4 - 22 43 - 75
47 - 21 48 - 1 5236289 34 - 90 5298118 20 -106
2646925 36 -102 4120241 26 - 34 5236656 70 - 10 21 - 83
2646926 36 -101 51 - 40 5236882 13 - 59 43 - 68
2646935 11 -213C 4120395 32 - 69 5252537 32 - 32K 5298119 20 -113
2646972 11 -2392 34 =113 5252555 70 - 17 21 - 94
2646973 33 - 719 4120396 32 - 75 5252556 70 - 12 43 - 77
2646974 11 -125 34 -112 5252806 42 - 36 5298120 20 -109
32 - 10 4120409 36 - 88 5252807 42 - 36 21 - 88
2646982 36 - 4a 4120432 . 36 - 99 5252815 26 - 10 43 - 72
2646983 19 - 45 4120446 36 - 88 5252816 51 -129 5298139 20 -123
20 - 48 4120447 36 - 99 5252817 51 -129 21 - 99
2646984 21 - 18 4120473 36. - 89 5252823 24 - 8 43 - 79
2647019 32 -131 4120502 36 - 88 5252857 66 - 18 5298144 20 - 6
2647020 32 -128 4120503 36 - 88 662~ 5 5298145 20 - 7
2647045 42 - 57 4123890 48 - 1A 5257231 1-99 5298166 20 =112
2649284 34 -142 4139485 72 - H 1 -101 21 - 93
2649330 34 - 48 4139529 12 - 52 1-103 43 - 76
51 - REF 4139530 12 - 52 1 -108 5311415 13 - 29
2649335 34 - 48 4145218 11 -2454 1-110 13 - 45
51 - REFP 4145219 24 - 27 1 -115 13 - 54
2649336 34 - 14 4145225 11 - 87 1-118 13 - 76
41 - REFP 24 - REF 1 -145 5311437 13 - 28
2649338 33 - 14 4145229 1 - 87 5258018 53 - 44 13 - 44
43 - REF 24 - REF 5261274 60 - 7 13 - S3
2650085 51 =126 4145986 10 - 39 5261296 37 - 10 5311440 13 - 26
2731440 43 - 29 18 - REF 53 - 35 5312043 16 - 14
3641146 11 -205A 4145987 10 - 40 5261314 3 - 31 18 - 54
4056155 4o - 6 20 - REF 5270517 4 - 76 5312188 25 - 25
41 - 1 4145988 1 - 13 31 - 11 5312429 72 -110
4056256 34 - 53 19 - REF 5270586 51 - 77 53131448 62 - U0
4056393 34 -142 4145989 11 - 14 5271288 2 - 31 5318966 37 - 21
4056395 38 -142 21 - REF 3 - 21 40 - 8
4056397 34 -142 4251623 38 -142 10 - 522 41 - 13
4056399 34 -142 5210704 40 - 1 11 - 46 42 - 2
4056401 34 -142 41 - 38 32 - 39 62 - 32
4056403 34 -142 51 - 59 34 -127 5318967 42 - 7
4056405 34 -142 5213276 6 - 17 35 - 9 62 - 34
4056407 34 ~-142 7 - 51 35 - 21 5318968 37 - 20
4056409 34 -142 5213402 27 - 25 62 - 47 5319035 32 -182
4056411 11 - 81 56 - 2 5271721 72 - 7 35 - 16
34 -142 67 - 25 5271785 62 - 33 5319854 1 - 50B
4056413 11 - 83 5213421 51 - 89 5271786 62 - 37 44 - 32
34 -142 53 - 8 5271787 62 - 3 44 - 34
4056415 34 -142 5213430 36 - 31 5271788 62 - 52 44 - 61
4056417 34 -142 51 -147 5271789 62 - 51 46 - 25
4056419 34 -142 5213566 51 =122 5271790 62 - 51 5319888 44 - 59
4056447 36 -102 5213591 68 - 47 5271791 62 - 51 44 - 63
4056448 36 -101 71 - 41 5271792 62 - 6 5328126 2 - 74
8056791 34 -141 5213607 56 - 12 5271793 32 -143N 5349854 72 - 98
4056971 32 - 32p 5214073 60 - 14 33.- 68 5349886 22 - 7
405702¢ 32 - 32N 5214172 10 -156 62 - REF 5349887 16 - 1
405702¢ 32 - 32a 11 -193 5271795 62 - 17 5349888 22 - 15
405751¢ 34 - 53 5214256 51 - 62 5276271 12 - 86 5350020 13 - 50




Page of S124-0129-2
Revised June 3,1977
By TNL: SN24-0797

PART LIST AND PART LIST AND PART LIST AND PART LIST AND
NO. INDEX NO. NO. INDEX NO. NO. INDEX NO. NO, INDEX NO.
5351139 72 - 28 5357137 24 - 8 5480575 1 - 54 5489131 1 -144
5351163 32 - 27 24a- 2 5480576 1 - 54 5489132 1 -142
34 - 60 50 - 22 5880577 1 - 58 5489133 1 - 46
40 - 10 5357138 22 - 12 5480582 t- 53 1 - 55
40 - 14 5357140 24A- 10 5480583 1 - 53 5489144 1~ 74
41 - 15 24A- 16 55880584 ' 1 - 53 5489148 1-175
41 - 19 50 - 13 5480585 1-53 5489150 1-72
5351177 62 - 4y 5357141 24A- 8 5480586 1 - 51 1-175
72 - 49 242~ 14 5480587 1 - 51 5489192 2 - 84
5351633 13 - 24 50 - 11 5480588 1 - 51 5489193 2 - 71
5352238 12 - 46 5357144 24 - 16 5480589 1t - 51 5496516 1 - 51
5352704 32 - 38 24A- 11 5480590 1-50 5496517 1 - 51
34 - ua 50 - 8 5480591 1 - 50 5496518 1 - 51
5353336 43 - 50 5357145 24 - 15 5480592 1 50 5496519 1 - 51
5353851 72 - 16 24A- S5 5480593 1 - 50 5496520 1 -145
5353852 72 - 13 50 - 8 5480594 1 - 48 1 - 54
5353853 23 - 8 5362301 72. - 12 5480595 1 - 48 5496521 1 - 45
24 - 3 5362303 72 - 74 5480596 1 - 48 1 - 54
2UA- 26 5362306 10 - 52 5480597 1- 48 5496522 1 -145
50 - 18 5364071 12 -100 5480598 1 - 62 1 - 54
63 - 10 5364197 62 - 36 5480599 1 - 62 5496523 1 =45
64 - 8 5364364 13 - 25 5480600 1 - 62 1 - 54
65 - 7 5367451 51 - 77 5480601 1 -62 5496524 1 - 48
66 - 12 5367825 6 - 13 5480606 1- 47 5496525 1 - 48
66 - 28 5371671 13 - 1 1 - 56 5496526 1 - 48
662~ 12 5372182 45 - 4 5480607 1 - 47 5496527 1.- 48
66A- 22 5372183 45 - 5 1~ 56 5496528 1 - 66
66B- 5 5372848 45 - 6 5480608 1 - 47 5496529 1 - 66
5353854 22 - 13 5372975 1 - 85 1- 56 5496530 1 - 60
23 - 9 5373110 12 - 50 5480609 1 - 147 5496531 1 - 60
24A- 25 5373180 1- 5 1 - 56 5496532 1 - 60
50 - 19 5373218 1-177 5480610 1-45 5496533 1 - 60
63 - 11 2 - 2 1- 54 5496539 1 - 54
64 - 9 2- 4 5480611 1 - 45 5436540 1 - 54
65 - 8 5373223 18 -134 1 - 54 5496541 1 - 54
66 - 29 19 - 62F 5480612 1 - 45 5496542 1 - 54
66A~ 21 44 - 79 1 - 54 5496554 1-15
66B- 6 5392383 72 - 55 5480613 1 -45 5496556 1-1n1
5353867 10 - 50 5392818 43 - 15 1 - 54 5496557 1 - 11
72 - 75a 5397579 51 -144 5480614 1 - 96 5496558 1-1
5353868 72 - 75 5397868 1 - 84 5480615 1- 98 5496559 1 -1
5353877 22 - 14 5404480 72 - 122 5480617 1 - 60 5496560 1 - 28
5353887 40 - 41 5405190 46 - 12 5480618 1 - 60 5498211 34 -128D
41 - 9 5412609 72 - 69 5480619 1 - 60 5499762 1 - 12
45 - 8 5412639 34 -122 5480620 1 - 60 5499764 1-74
5353888 12 - 12 72 - 62 5480621 1 -105 1 - 75a
12 - 41 5414249 25 - 26 5480622 1 -107 5499779 1-485
13 - 83 5414543 40 - 4 5480626 1-117 1 - 54
5353895 72 -1 41 - 25 5480628 1 - 68 5499781 1 - 51
5353902 72 - 79 42 - 10 5480629 1 -109 5499782 1t - 54
5353922 72 - 33 52 - 31 5480636 1-21 5499783 1 -60
5356580 18 -132 53 - 11 5480637 1- 18 5499784 1 - 148
19 - 62D 5424355 42 - 492 5480687 1 - 43 5499785 1-1
a4 - 77 51 - 1 1 - 52 5499786 1 - 31
5357005 24 - 5 5440629 45 - 7 1 - 61 5499787 1-145
5357012 24 - 22 5446159 66 - 17C 5480701 1 - 37 1-54
5357013 46 - 8 5446160 66 - 171 5480702 1 - 37 5499789 1 - 51
5357020 24 - 19 5447741 72 - 80 5480703 1 - 37 5499790 1 - 54
50 - 14 5466393 72 - 66 " 5480704 1 - 37 5499791 1 - 60
5357021 24A- 27 5466397 72 - 85 5487065 2 - 83 5499792 1 - 48
50 - 20 5467552 12 - 99 5488806 2 - 30 5499793 1 -1
5357024 248~ 9 5468306 24a- 11 5488844 2 - 35 5499794 1 - 37
50 - 12 5468307 66 - 17B 5488901 1~ 67 5499795 1 -187
66 - 178 5468309 24A~ 23 5488922 1 -137a 1 - 56
5357025 24a- 15 5468348 72 - 21 5488999 1-97 5399796 1 -62
50 - 12 5468388 66 - 17 1 -106 5499797 1 - 53
5357064 22 - 1 66A- 26 11 -215A 5499798 1 - 56
5357075 10 -148A 5480539 1-76 11 =241 5499800 1 -50
10 =177 5480541 1- 2 5489104 1- 1 5499801 1 - 44
72 =101 5480542 1- 4 5489105 1-1Mn 5499810 122 -1
5357090 66B-10 5480563 1 - 66 5489106 1- 11 12 - 40
5357109 22 - 8 5480570 1 - 56 5489107 1-1n 40 - 40
5357135 2 - 34 5480571 1 - 56 54889123 1 - 44 41 - 8
22 - 3 5480572 1 -56 5489124 1 - 44 5499811 12 - 840
5357136 16 - 2 5480573 1 - 56 5489125 1 - 1y 13 - 82
22 - 16 5480574 1 - 54 5489126 1 - 44 80 - 40

3145 pC X-19




Page of S124-0129-2
Revised June 3,1977
By TNL: SN24-0797
PART LIST AND PART LIST AND PART LIST AND PART LIST AND
NO. INDEX NO. NO. INDEX NO. NO. INDEX NO. NO. INDEX NO.
5499811-CONT 41 - 8 5761938 58 - 25 5785135 68 - 45
5499812 12 ~ 40 5761943 57 - 24 71 - 39
13 - 81 57 - 27 5785184 7C - 9
40 - 40 58 - 31 5785257 68 - 50
41 - 8 58 - 34 5785277 68 - 30
5499814 12 - 1 59 - 25 71 - 25
5500183 1-20 59 - 28 5785278 69 - 1
1-23 5761976 57 -.34 5785279 69A- 1
1 - 27 58 - 13 5785286 29 - 28
5500184 1 - 26 58 - 41 68 - 1
5500189 1 - 24 59 - 12 71 - 1
5501994 4y - 21 59 - 3% 5785298 68 - 17
5501995 43 - 622 5761977 53 - 29 68 - 20
5501996 47 ~ 20 5762000 46 - 3 71 - 15
5501997 11 -126B 57 - REP 5785308 68 - 43
11 -213p 5762005 57 - 50 69 - 12
21 - 21B 58 - 82 71 - 37
32 - 122 59 - 48 5785319 68 - 16
43 - 62B 5762013 57 - 7 5796423 67 - 12
5501999 11 -126A 58 - 7 5796424 67 - 12
11 -239cC 5762015 57 - 17 5796425 67 - 12
21 - 21A 58 - 18 5796427 51 -131
32 - 12 59 - 18 5797470 25 - 3
5502007 44 - 22 5762023 59 - 8 68 - REF
5504638 12 - 2 5762025 57 - 9 5797484 68 -~ 55
5504752 1 -149 58 - 9 71 - 49
5504753 1 -58 59 - 7 5797486 68 - 44
5529184 10 - 51 5762033 57 - 28 71 38
5534589 66A~ 29 58 - 35 5797488 692~ 9
5534591 66A- 44 59 - 29 5797495 68 - 35
5534592 66A- 43 5762034 57 - 19 69 - 4
5534593 66A~ 36 58 - 20 69A- 2
5548304 11 -108 59.- 20 71 - 30
20 - 33 5762036 57 - 16 5797497 68 - 2
21 - o4 58 - 17 71t - 2
33 - 22a 59 - 16 5797499 692- 11
33 - 77 5762037 57 - 13 5797504 68 - 9
43 - 42 58 - 14 71 - 9
66A- REP 59 - 13 5797506 68 - 49
5548306 18 - 34 5762045 57 - 12 71 - 43
19 - 26 58 - 12 5797532 68 - 10
46 - 9 59 - 11 68 - 26
66A- REF 5762057 28 - 49 71 - 10
5548307 66R- U6 29 - 8 71 - 21
5548308 66A- 46 29 - 41 5799065 12 =112
5588310 66A- 32 30 - 81 40 - 9
5548312 66A- 39 31 - 29 41 - 14
5548313 66A- 31 54 - 58 5799187 20 - 79
5548314 66A- 840 57 - 48 21 - 55
5700286 51 - 15 58 - 76 5799191 83 - 17
. 53 - 46 59. - 46 5800634 72 - 1
72 - 88 5762058 57 - 14 5800700 72 - 1A
5712309 58 - 80 58 - 15 5861315 45 - 40
5719453 5t - 55 59 - 14 5861492 29 - 41A
51 - 68 5762197 57 - 3 30 - 41A
5726141 1- 6 58 - 3 5861494 29 - 41B
5731697 51 =145 5762297 60 - 12 .30 - 41B
5740050 16 - & 5762320 46. - 4 5861747 28 - 16
5740086 10 - 16 59 - REP 5862500 5 - 28
22 - REP 5762383 53 - 22 5862918 68 - 3
5740089 22 - 17 5762406 57 - 35 5862922 68 - 3
5758705 61 - 2 58 - §2 5862923 68 - 3
5758919 6% - 6 59 - 36 5862924 71 - 3
5759903 29 - 61 5762407 26 - 31 5862925 68 - 3
30 - 61 51 - 34 71 - 3
5761710 46 - 5 5762474 57 - 45 5862926 71 - 3
58. - REF 58 - 52 5922117 54 - 59
5761904 58 - 78 5785120 11 -144 5922123 55 - 22
5761907 58 - 79 25 - 6
58 - 81 33 -102
5761935 29 - 27 70 - REFP
30 - 27 5785130 28 - 62
58 - 28 68 - 5
5761936 57 - 49 69 - 7
58 - 77 69A- 4
59 - 47 71 - 5




3145 Processing Unit READER’S
Parts Catalog COMMENT

Order No. S124-0129-2 FORM

This form may be used to communicate your views about this publication. They will be sent to
the author’s department for whatever review and action, if any, is deemed appropriate. Com-
ments may be written in your own language; use of English is not required.

IBM shall have the nonexclusive right, in its discretion, to use and distribute all submitted
information, in any form, for any and all purposes, without obligation of any kind to the
submitter. Your interest is appreciated.

Note: Copies of IBM publications are not stocked at the location to which this form is
addressed. Please direct any requests for copies of publications, or for assistance in using your
IBM system, to your IBM representative or to the IBM branch office serving your locality.

. Did you find the part you needed in the catalog?
. If you did not find the part in the catalog, how did you obtain the correct part number?

. What parts were you unable to find? (Include numbers if you were able to determine them
by an alternate means.)

. If you did find the part you needed in the catalog, but had unusual difficulty locating it,
please send us the part number and page number. Include a description of your difficulty if
you wish.

Your comments:

Note: Staples can cause problems with automated mail sorting equipment. Please use
pressure sensitive or other gummed tape to seal this form. If you would like a reply, please
supply your name and address on the reverse side of this form.

Thank you for your cooperation. No postage stamp necessary if mailed in the U.S.A.
(Elsewhere, an IBM office or representative will be happy to forward your comments.)



S$124-0129-2

Reader’s Comment Form

Fold and Tape

Please Do Not Staple

Business Reply Mail
No postage stamp necessary if mailed in the U.S.A,

Postage will be paid by:

International Business Machines Corporation
Department K10

P.

O.Box 6

Endicott, New York 13760

If you would like a reply, please print:

Your Name

Fold and Tape

First Class
Permit 10
Endicott

New York

Company Name

Department

Street Address

City

State
IBM Branch Office serving you

International Business Machines Corporation
Data Processing Division
1133 Westchester Avenue, White Plains, N. Y. 10604

IBM World Trade Americas/Far East Corporation

Zip Code

Town of Mount Pleasant, Route 9, North Tarrytown, N. Y., U. S. A. 10591

IBM World Trade Europe/Middle East/Africa Corporation
360 Hamilton Avenue, White Plains, N. Y., U. S. A. 10601

UM BUOIY PIOH JO IND = =o == = = =

Z-62L0ZlS "V 'S 'N ul pawulld (Dd) uun buissadold GyLe



T

"¢

Technical Newsletter This Newsletter No.  SN24-0797

Date June 3, 1977 @

Base Publication No. S$124-0129-1, -2
Unit 3145 Processing Unit

Previous Newsletters SN24-0701 (-1 only)

IBM 3145 Processing Unit
Parts Catalog

© IBM Corp. 1971, 1973

This Technical Newsletter provides replacement pages for the subject publication. Pages to be inserted

and/or removed are:

—- i, iv 83, 84
e Xito xviii 111,112
"~ xxxi, blank 125 to 130

~ .. 27,28 133,134 -~

—7231to 34 145t0150 77 ¢
37t0 48" 163, 164 -
59to 64 184A to 186
67 to 72 191 to 198B

— 77 to 80 X-1 to X-20 -

Summary of Amendment

Includes 3145-3 plus corrected part numbers.

Note: Please file this cover letter at the back of the manual to proyide a record of changes.

IBM Corporation, Product Publications, Department K10, Endicott, N. Y. 13760

Printed in U.S.A.



-



S$124-0129-2

y 1 P
i { { \ {
\) \ 3

o

(Dd) Hun Buissaooug Gy LE

P

990000000 0000 0P

2-62L0¥ZlS 'V'S'N ul paiulg

TSIV

International Business Machines Corporation

Data Processing Division

1133 Westchester Avenue, White Plains, New York 10604
(U.S.A. only)

IBM World Trade Corporation
821 United Nations Plaza, New York, New York 10017
(International)




